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Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 1
First Floor

Main Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB-I)

HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE SUJOY PAUL
HON'BLE JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY) –

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION;

MATTERS RELATING TO CENTRAL TRIBUNAL UNDER ARTICLES 323A AND 323B OF THE
CONSTITUTION OF INDIA INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO [EXCLUDING

TAX MATTERS, MATTERS RELATING TO LAND REVENUE TRIBUNAL AND STATE TRIBUNAL];

APPEAL FROM ORDER RELATING TO GROUP-VI CONCERNING SERVICE OF THE JUDICIAL
OFFICERS, OFFICERS AND STAFF OF HIGH COURT SERVICE AND DISTRICT JUDICIARY

[BOTH RETIRED AND SERVING] AND APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO;

APPEAL FROM ORDER RELATING TO POLICE UNDER RESIDUARY (GROUP-IX) INCLUDING
APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO;

CONTEMPT APPLICATIONS AND REVIEW PETITIONS (INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED
THERETO) OF THE DIVISION BENCH, HON’BLE JUDGES WHEREOF ARE NOT AVAILABLE DUE

TO DEATH, RETIREMENT OR TRANSFER/ELEVATION [UPTO 2010];

ANY OTHER MATTER, IRRESPECTIVE OF CLASSIFICATION, AS DIRECTED BY HON’BLE CHIEF
JUSTICE.

NOTE: (1) ORIGINAL SIDE MENTIONING SHALL BE ENTERTAINED BEFORE TAKING UP
ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS.

(2) ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP ON EVERY FRIDAY AT 10:30 A.M.

FOR 20/03/2026
----------------------

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/98477830007?pwd=CdQaPVAYUybpXhitLwb5mOEXvxEwmb.1

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
1 WPO/479/2019 SEWARAM PANDEY AND ORS

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

MUKHERJEE
PRASAD AND
ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA/1/2020(Old No:GA/292/2020), GA/4/2023

(Bench ID-174507 )  1/1  Page  1 Of 100



Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 4
First Floor

Main Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB-V)

AT 2:00 PM
HON'BLE JUSTICE MADHURESH PRASAD

HON'BLE JUSTICE PRASENJIT BISWAS
FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY) –

APPEAL FROM ORDER RELATING TO SERVICE UNDER GROUP-VI INCLUDING
APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO [EXCLUDING MATTERS CONCERNING
SERVICE OF THE JUDICIAL OFFICERS, OFFICERS AND STAFF OF HIGH COURT

SERVICE AND DISTRICT JUDICIARY [BOTH RETIRED AND SERVING] AND APPLICATIONS
CONNECTED THERETO];

MATTERS RELATING TO STATE TRIBUNALS UNDER ARTICLES 323A AND 323B OF
THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO
[EXCLUDING TAX MATTERS, MATTERS RELATING TO LAND REVENUE TRIBUNAL

AND CENTRAL TRIBUNAL];

HEARING OF INTRA COURT WRIT APPEALS IRRESPECTIVE OF CLASSIFICATIONS
INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO EXCLUDING THE MATTERS

DETERMINED TO BE TAKEN UP BY THE HON’BLE FIRST DIVISION BENCH [2021 ONWARDS].

NOTE: (1) TUESDAY:- ASSIGNED MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP FROM 2:00 P.M.

(2) THURSDAY:- NEW APPLICATIONS, APPEAL FROM ORDERS, FOR HEARING AND FOR ARGUMENT
MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP FROM 2:00 P.M.

(3) AFTER COMPLETION OF ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS APPELLATE SIDE MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN
UP IMMEDIATELY, IF TIME PERMITS.

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/99510682995?pwd=IdcHZRYwBPNxIRkluvLpmBXNDK0WIT.1

APPEALS FROM ORDERS
1 APO/171/2006

[S.A.] CP/249/2006 CA/802/2004
BIFR/3/1989

AZIMGANJ ESTATES PVT. LTD.
VS
EASTATERN PAPER MILLS LTD.

DUBE & CO.

IA NO: ACO/1/2006(Old No:ACO/47/2006), ACO/2/2006(Old No:ACO/107/2006), ACO/3/2007(Old No:ACO/165/2007)
2 APO/150/2019

[S.A.] WITH WPO/75/2019
MODERN INDIA CONCAST LIMITED AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SWARVANU SAHA

3 APOT/23/2025
[S.A.]WITH AP-COM/857/2024

Pradyumna Sinha and Others
VS
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED

VISHWARUP
ACHARYYA

ADITYA
KANODIA

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025

(Bench ID-174463 )  1/1  Page  2 Of 100



Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 13
Second Floor
Main Building

DIVISION BENCH (DB-VI)
AT 2:00 PM

HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJASEKHAR MANTHA
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

FROM 16TH MARCH, 2026 TO 27TH MARCH, 2026 -

IN ADDITION TO THE LIST AND DETERMINATION OF THEIR LORDSHIPS, SHALL
TAKE UP THE URGENT MATTERS FROM THE LIST AND DETERMINATION OF 

THE HON'BLE DIVISION BENCH CONSISTING OF HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU 
BASAK AND HON'BLE JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI. 

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY) – 

APPEAL FROM ORDER RELATING TO LABOUR UNDER GROUP-III AND 
APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO; CONTEMPT APPLICATIONS AND REVIEW 

PETITIONS (INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO) OF THE DIVISION 
BENCH, HON’BLE JUDGES WHEREOF ARE NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO DEATH, 

RETIREMENT OR TRANSFER/ELEVATION [2021 ONWARDS].

 NOTE: ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS AND MENTIONING WILL
 BE TAKEN UP ON EVERY MONDAY AND TUESDAY AT 2:00 P.M.

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/91926753753?pwd=W0RPhL25aqsQ9aRycwqROm4FtNmRYX.1

SPECIALLY FIXED MATTERS
1 APO/96/2024

[S.A.]
STATE OF WEST BENGAL THROUGH THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT
VS
DALGREEN AGRO PVT LTD

SOUMO CHAUDHURY KHAITAN AND CO.

wt2 APO/114/2023 INDORAMA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
COLLECTOR OF STAMP REVENUE, KOLKATA

KHAITAN AND CO.

wt3 APO/26/2025 DALGREEN AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

KHAITAN AND CO

IA NO: GA/1/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
wt4 APOT/86/2025 COLLECTOR OF STAMP REVENUE KOLKATA

VS
INDORAMA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Paritosh Sinha

IA NO: GA/1/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025

FOR HEARING
5 APOT/147/2024

[S.A.]WITH CP/233/2008
IN THE MATTER OF M/S DUNLOP INDIA LIMITED
(IN LIQN) -AND - KANTI COMMERCIALS PRIVATE
LTD.
VS
THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HONBLE HIGH
COURT AT CALCUTTA

SOUMYAJYOTI NANDY

IA NO: ACO/1/2024

(Bench ID-174514 )  1/2  Page  3 Of 100



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 13-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

6 APD/3/2025
[S.A.]WITH CS/80/1996

ANINDA SAHA AND ANR
VS
AMAL SAHA AND ORS

MULLICK AND CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2024
7 AO-COM/24/2025

[S.A.][OLD NO. APOT/212/2025]
WITH AP/338/2022

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
HALDIA PETROCHEMICALS LTD.

TRISHA MUKHERJEE

8 APO/48/2025
WITH WPO/387/2025

HDFC BANK LTD
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

SINHA AND CO AHARNISH GHOSH
(RES. 3)

IA NO: GA/1/2025

(Bench ID-174514 )  2/2  Page  4 Of 100



Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 759
Seventh Floor

Sesquicentenary Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB-VIII)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

HON'BLE JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR
FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)

APPEAL FROM ORDER RELATING TO REVENUE UNDER GROUP-IV AND OTHER STATUTORY
REVENUE APPEALS (EXCEPT LAND REVENUE) AND APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO;

ALL MATTERS RELATING TO DIRECT AND INDIRECT TAXES INCLUDING APPLICATIONS
CONNECTED THERETO;

HEARING OF INTRA COURT WRIT APPEALS IRRESPECTIVE OF CLASSIFICATIONS INCLUDING
APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO EXCLUDING THE MATTERS DETERMINED TO BE

TAKEN UP BY THE HON’BLE FIRST DIVISION BENCH [FROM 2016 TO 2020];

REFERENCE/APPEAL RELATING TO CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS ACT, 1949 AND COMPANY
SECRETARIES ACT, 1980;

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 42 OF THE PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT,
2002 INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO;

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 49 OF THE PROHIBITION OF BENAMI PROPERTY
TRANSACTIONS ACT, 1988 INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO;

ALL APPEALS ARISING OUT OF THE ORDER PASSED BY APPELLATE TRIBUNAL UNDER SAFEMA.
SANCHAITA MATTERS / MATTERS RELATING TO PONZI SCHEMES AND APPLICATIONS CONNECTED

THERETO.

NOTE: (1) FROM MONDAY TO FRIDAY, ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP FROM 10:30 A.M.
AND APPELLATE SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP FROM 2:00 P.M. OR AFTER THE ORIGINAL SIDE

LIST IS EXHAUSTED, WHICHEVER IS EARLIER.

(2) ON TUESDAY AND THURSDAY, FROM 2:00 P.M. THEIR LORDSHIPS WILL SIT IN COURT NO. 238
AND TAKE UP ALL MATTERS RELATED TO PONZI SCHEME AND APPLICATIONS THERETO.

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/92945447279?pwd=z1Da2oOpsifOUebbEbI2icbY3uJEQv.1

RESTORATION APPLICATION
1 IA NO. GA/2/2026

In CUSTA/32/2025

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PORT KOLKATA
Vs
M/S LUMINO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ABHRADIP MAITY
ABHRADIP MAITY ALISHA DAN

2 IA NO. GA/2/2026

In CEXA/35/2025

M/S. ITD CEMENTATION INDIA LIMITED
Vs
THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL
EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE

ANKIT KANODIA

PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING (APPEAL)
3 APMLT/1/2026 M/S HIGHLIGHT DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED

VS
THE INITIATING OFFICER SH MATHIVANNA S A
KOLKATA

L P MANOT AND CO

IA NO: GA/1/2026

APPEAL UNDER BENAMI PROPERTY TRANSACTION ACT

(Bench ID-174493 )  1/8  Page  5 Of 100



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 759-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

4 T/3/2026 ALEYA BIBI
VS
THE INITIATING OFFICER, BENAMI PROHIBITION
UNIT, DCIT

KANODIA AND CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2026

NEW APPLICATIONS (TAX MATTERS)
5 CUSTA/45/2025 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PORT)

VS
SHRI PUNEET SINGH

Tapan Bhanja

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025
6 CUSTA/72/2025 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PORT KOLKATA

VS
MS STROES SUPPLY INDIA AGENCY PRIVATE
LIMITED

KAUSTUV KANTI MAITI

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025
7 CUSTA/76/2025 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PORT KOLKATA

VS
M/S GUPTA POWER INFRASTRUCTURE LTD AND
ANR.

KAUSTUV KANTI MAITI

IA NO: GA/1/2025
8 CEXA/3/2026 COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CX KOLKATA

NORTH COMMISSIONERATE
VS
Ms EPCOS India (P) Limited

Tapan Bhanja

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
9 CEXA/8/2026 COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX SERVICE TAX II

COMMISSIONERATE
VS
MS RIYA TRAVEL AND TOURS INDIA PVT LTD

KAUSTUV KANTI MAITI

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
10 CUSTA/12/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

PREVENTIVE
VS
SHRI LITAN KARMAKAR PRORIETOR OF MS LITAN
KARMAKAR

KAUSTUV KANTI MAITI

IA NO: GA/1/2026
11 CUSTA/14/2026 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PORT KOLKATA

VS
MS RK IMPEX AND CO INDIA

BIJITESH MUKHERJEE

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
12 CUSTA/15/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PORT)

VS
M/S.J.R.D INDUSTRIES

Tapan Bhanja TAPAN BHANJA

IA NO: GA/1/2026
13 CUSTA/16/2026 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PORT)

VS
M/S. A. S CHATTHA EXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

TAPAN BHANJA

IA NO: GA/1/2026
14 CUSTA/18/2026 Principal Commissioner of Customs Port

VS
Ms Radha Engineering Company

Tapan Bhanja

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
15 CUSTA/19/2026 PR COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PORT KOLKATA

VS
MS LIMAK SOMA JV HYDERABAD

KAUSTUV KANTI MAITI

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
16 CUSTA/20/2026 PR COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PORT KOLKATA

VS
MS CGGC SOMA JV HYDERABAD

KAUSTUV KANTI MAITI

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
17 CUSTA/21/2026 PR COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PORT KOLAKTA

VS
MS SOMA ENTERPRISE LIMITED HYDERABAD

KAUSTUV KANTI MAITI

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
18 CUSTA/22/2026 PR COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PORT KOLKATA

VS
MS CSCHK SOMA JV HYDERABAD

KAUSTUV KANTI MAITI

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

(Bench ID-174493 )  2/8  Page  6 Of 100



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 759-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 3 - 

19 CUSTA/23/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(AIRPORT AND ADMN)
VS
M/S ZENIAK INNOVATION INDIA LIMITED

ANURAG ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
20 CUSTA/25/2026 SHARVAN KUMAR

VS
THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(PREVENTIVE), W.B. KOLKATA

PRABIR BERA

IA NO: GA/1/2026
21 CUSTA/26/2026 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PORT)

VS
M/S AKASH EXPORTS, THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR SHRI RAJ KUMAR NAHATA (HUF)

ANURAG ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2026
22 CUSTA/29/2026 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PORT)

VS
M/S VAAYU PUTRA ENTERPRISES

ANURAG ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2026

FOR ADMISSION (INCOME TAX MATTERS)
23 ITAT/24/2025 M/S CICAGO COMMODITIES PVT LTD

VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 1( 1) KOLKATA

SAPTARSHI
BHATTACHARJEE

IA NO: GA/1/2025
24 ITAT/198/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
NABA DIGHANTA WATER MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Amit Sharma SAMIT RUDRA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
25 ITAT/217/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 5

KOLKATA
VS
MACHINERY AGENCIES INDIA

Amit Sharma UTPL MAJUMDAR
ADVOCATES LLP

IA NO: GA/2/2025
26 ITAT/228/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

CENTRAL 2 KOLKATA
VS
SHRI LALIT KUMAR TODI

PRITHU DUDHORIA

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025
27 ITAT/229/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
ARYAVRAT SAVINGS UNIT LIMITED

PRITHU DUDHORIA SWAPNA DAS

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
28 ITAT/230/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
M/S. MAHADEV DEALERS PVT. LTD

P. DUDHORIA

29 ITAT/231/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1
KOLKATA
VS
M/S PKS LIMITED

Soumen Bhattacharjee

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025
30 ITAT/232/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
M/S PKS LIMITED

Soumen Bhattacharjee

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025
31 ITAT/233/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
M/S PKS LIMITED

Soumen Bhattacharjee

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025
32 ITAT/234/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
M/S PKS LIMITED

Soumen Bhattacharjee

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025

(Bench ID-174493 )  3/8  Page  7 Of 100



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 759-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 4 - 

33 ITAT/235/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 18
VS
SUDHA SURANA

SUKANYA DUTTA

34 ITAT/237/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1
KOLKATA
VS
GOLD RUSH SALES AND SERVICES LTD

Amit Sharma SWAPNA DAS

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025
35 ITAT/238/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
ACUITY MERCHANTS PVT LTD

Amit Sharma

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025
36 ITAT/239/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
M/S PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS PVT LTD

Soumen Bhattacharjee

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
37 ITAT/240/2025 GRAVITY MERCHANDISE PRIVATE LIMITED AND

ANR.
VS
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE-4(2), KOLKATA AND
OTHERS

MR. BHASKAR
SENGUPTA

IA NO: GA/1/2025
38 ITAT/241/2025 MALLARPUR NAISUVA

VS
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION),
KOLKATA

PRANABESH SARKAR

IA NO: GA/1/2026
39 ITAT/242/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
APEEJAY SURENDRA AMANAGEMENT SERVICES
PVT LTD

AMIT SHARMA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
40 ITAT/243/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,

CENTRAL-2, KOLKATA
VS
UAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SUKANYA DUTTA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
41 ITAT/244/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
M/S ROSEWOOD MERCANTILE PRIVATE LIMITED

ANURAG ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2025
42 ITAT/245/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
UDAY OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED

SOUMEN
BHATTACHARJEE

RITES GOEL

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
43 ITAT/246/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
GILT COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

SOUMEN
BHATTACHARJEE

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
44 ITAT/247/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
HARMONY VINIMAY PRIVATE LIMITED

SOUMEN
BHATTACHARJEE

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
45 ITAT/248/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
MS MAJESTIC SALES PROMOTION PVT LTD

Aishwarya Rajyashree

46 ITAT/249/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2
KOLKATA
VS
KALYANKARI WHOLESELLER PVT LTD

PRITHU DUDHORIA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

(Bench ID-174493 )  4/8  Page  8 Of 100



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 759-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 5 - 

47 ITAT/250/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1
KOLKATA
VS
VASA COMMERCIAL PVT LTD

PRITHU DUDHORIA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
48 ITAT/1/2026 MANISH AGARWAL

VS
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-13,
KOLKATA

SAMIT RUDRA

49 ITAT/2/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1
KOLKATA
VS
AGAMANI VANIJIYA PRIVATE LIMITED

Soumen Bhattacharjee

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
50 ITAT/3/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
GODAVARI MULTIPURPOSE ARTICLES PRIVATE
LIMITED

Soumen Bhattacharjee

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
51 ITAT/4/2026 PRICIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
PRUDENTIAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS PRIVATE
LIMITED

Amit Sharma SWAPNA DAS

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
52 ITAT/5/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
AMRITRASHI INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED

AMIT SHARMA DIPAYAN KUNDU

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
53 ITAT/6/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
MS BASUKINATH RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED

Soumen Bhattacharjee SWAPNA DAS

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
54 ITAT/7/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
MS UNIQUE FINANCE AND SECURITIES PVT LTD

Aishwarya Rajyashree

IA NO: GA/1/2026
55 ITAT/8/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
M/S SHANKAR LOGISTICS P LTD

Amit Sharma RAM RATAN MODI

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
56 ITAT/9/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 13

KOLKATA
VS
GRAPHITE AND MINERAL PRODUCTS

Amit Sharma DIPAYAN KUNDU

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
57 ITAT/10/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

CENTRAL 2 KOLKATA
VS
M/S BIRLA CORPORATION LTD

PRITHU DUDHORIA SWAPNA DAS

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
58 ITAT/11/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
MS GUNNY DEALERS LIMITED

PRITHU DUDHORIA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
59 ITAT/12/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
M/S STRATUS COMMODITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

ANURAG ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

(Bench ID-174493 )  5/8  Page  9 Of 100
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60 ITAT/13/2026 COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION AND TRANSFER
PRICING), KOLKATA
VS
NIPPON YUSEN KABUSHIKI KAISHA, C/O YUSEN
LOGISTICS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

ANURAG ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2026
61 ITAT/14/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 5

KOLKATA
VS
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT KOLKATA

SOUMEN
BHATTACHARJEE

TAMOGHNA SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
62 ITAT/15/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 5

KOLKATA
VS
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT KOLKATA

Soumen Bhattacharjee TAMOGHNA SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
63 ITAT/16/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 5

KOLKATA
VS
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT KOLKATA

SOUMEN
BHATTACHARJEE

TAMOGHNA SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
64 ITAT/17/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 5

KOLKATA
VS
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT KOLKATA

SOUMEN
BHATTACHARJEE

TAMOGHNA SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
65 ITAT/18/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
APEEJAY SURENDRA MANAGEMENT SERVICES
PVT LTD

AMIT SHARMA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
66 ITAT/19/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

CENTRAL 2 KOLKATA
VS
MOHAMMED ALI

PRITHU DUDHORIA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
67 ITAT/20/2026 SUBRATA GANGOPADHAYAY @ SUBRATO

GANGOPADHYAY
VS
INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 13(3), KOLKATA

NUPUR CHAUDHURI

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
68 ITAT/21/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 9

KOLKATA
VS
UNIVERSE HEIGHTS INDIA PVT LTD

PRITHU DUDHORIA MRIGANK KEJRIWAL

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
69 ITAT/22/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
QUADEYE SECURITIES PVT LTD

PRITHU DUDHORIA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
70 ITAT/23/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
HARBANS SINGHA BAGGA

PRITHU DUDHORIA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
71 ITAT/24/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
SAWANSUKHA JEWELLERS PVT LTD

Aishwarya Rajyashree

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
72 ITAT/25/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
M/S KEYNESIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Aishwarya Rajyashree DIPAYAN KUNDU

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

(Bench ID-174493 )  6/8  Page  10 Of 100
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73 ITAT/26/2026 INTER GLOBE FINANCE LIMITED
VS
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL-2, KOLKATA

SAMIT RUDRA

74 ITAT/27/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-9,
KOLKATA
VS
MS INDIA HOUSING

Amit Sharma

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
75 ITAT/28/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 13

KOLKATA
VS
RAKESH DAGA

Soumen Bhattacharjee

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
76 ITAT/29/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
BANDHAN BANK LIMITED, KOLKATA

SUJIT MITRA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
77 ITAT/30/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
WEXFORD SALES PVT LTD

Sukanya Dutta

78 ITAT/31/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1
KOLKATA
VS
NAWAL KISHORE RAJGARHIA

SUKANYA DUTTA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
79 ITAT/32/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

KOLKATA
VS
M/S SUNCITY NIKETAN PVT LTD

SUJIT MITRA SWAPNA DAS

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
80 ITAT/34/2026 SWADESHI DEALER PRIVATE LIMITED

VS
INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 5(1), KOLKATA AND
ANOTHER

SWAPNA DAS

IA NO: GA/1/2026
81 ITAT/36/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
UNIGLOBAL PAPERS PVT LTD

AMIT SHARMA Swapna Das

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
82 ITAT/37/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 9

VS
MS INDIA HOUSING

AMIT SHARMA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
83 ITAT/38/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
UNIGLOBAL PAPERS PVT LTD

AMIT SHARMA Swapna Das

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
84 ITAT/39/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

KOLKATA
VS
UNIGLOBAL PAPERS PVT LTD

AMIT SHARMA Swapna Das

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
85 ITAT/40/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1,

KOLKATA
VS
M/S. UNISEVEN ENGINEERING AND
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

MADHU JANA

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
86 ITAT/49/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,

CENTRAL 1, KOLKATA
VS
M/S SAJ FOOD PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED

ANURAG ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
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87 ITAT/50/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL 1, KOLKATA
VS
M/S SAJ FOOD PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED

ANURAG ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

FOR ADMISSION
88 APOT/16/2026 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE

KOLKATA
VS
LITON KARMAKAR

KAUSTUV KANTI MAITI

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

FOR HEARING - INCOME TAX MATTERS(WITH PAPER BOOK)
89 ITAT/6/2025 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

CENTRAL 1 KOLKATA
VS
ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

PRITHU DUDHORIA DIPAYAN KUNDU

90 ITA/9/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL 1 KOLKATA
VS
ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

PRITHU DUDHORIA DIPAYAN KUNDU

91 ITA/10/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL 1 KOLKATA
VS
ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

PRITHU DUDHORIA DIPAYAN KUNDU

92 ITA/13/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL 1 KOLKATA
VS
ANAND KUMAR SHARMA

PRITHU DUDHORIA DIPAYAN KUNDU

FOR HEARING - TAX MATTERS (WITH PAPER BOOK)
93 CUSTA/66/2024 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PORT KOLKATA

VS
M/S TATA STEEEL LTD

Tapan Bhanja

94 CUSTA/68/2024 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE
KOLKATA
VS
M/S AXIS SHIPPING AGENCY

Abhradip Maity

95 CEXA/17/2025 TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED
VS
JT COMMISSIONER (CGST AND CX) KOL NORTH
COMMISSIONERATE KOL AND ANR

SOMAK BASU
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Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 238
Second Floor

Sesquicentenary Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB-VIII)

AT 2:00 PM
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

HON'BLE JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR
FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY) –

SANCHAITA MATTERS / MATTERS RELATING TO PONZI SCHEMES AND APPLICATIONS CONNECTED
THERETO.

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/95912240562?pwd=9T5k3pXvP0HNDul0twR65TxDQS3YQe.1

RESTORATION APPLICATION
1 IA NO. GA/1/2026

In WPO/129/2025

SANTOSH GHANTA
Vs
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

NILANJANA ADHIKARI

2 IA NO. GA/2/2026

In WPO/129/2025

SANTOSH GHANTA
Vs
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

NILANJANA ADHIKARI

PONZI SCHEME MATTERS
3 WPO/490/2025 M. G. PROMOTERS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

POOJA SAH

(Bench ID-174477 )  1/1  Page  13 Of 100



Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 12
First Floor

Main Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB-IX)

AT 3:30 PM
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

HON'BLE JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR GUPTA
FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)-

APPEAL FROM ORDER RELATING TO MUNICIPALITIES, CO-OPERATIVES & PANCHAYATS
UNDER GROUP-V INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO;

APPEAL FROM ORDER RELATING TO RESIDUARY (EXCLUDING POLICE) UNDER GROUP-IX
INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO.

NOTE: (1) ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP ON EVERY TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY
AT 3:30 P.M.

(2) MENTIONING WILL BE TAKEN UP ON TUESDAY AND WEDNESDAY AT 3:30 P.M.
VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/97024992535?pwd=brybSDQnxz683O3dOsxxVFqqx0Hwjd.1

FOR JUDGEMENT
1 APOT/41/2026 M/S INNOVATIVIEW INDIA LIMITED

VS
THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER , WEST
BENGAL, ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA AND
ANR

SOURAV SARDAR

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

FOR EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER
2 APO/4/2026 DALMIA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

VS
CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED AND ANR

KHAITAN AND CO

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026

RESTORATION APPLICATION
3 IA NO. GA/2/2025

In APO/34/2024

SUPRATIK GHOSH
Vs
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

TAPAS DUTTA

4 IA NO. GA/2/2026

In APOT/258/2024

CHANCHAL KARMAKAR
Vs
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AND M. A. AND ORS

MOUSUMI BANERJEE

5 IA NO. GA/3/2026

In APOT/258/2024

CHANCHAL KARMAKAR
Vs
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AND M. A. AND ORS

MOUSUMI BANERJEE

NEW APPLICATIONS (GROUP-IX)
6 APO/73/2025

WITH WPO/737/2025
ALGOQUANT FINANCIALS LLP
VS
INDIAN BANK AND ORS

SHOBHA UPADHYAY

IA NO: GA/2/2025

(Bench ID-174515 )  1/2  Page  14 Of 100
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7 APOT/303/2025
WITH WPO/1793/2023

KUSUM TRADING COMPANY AND ANR.
VS
CHIEF MANAGER, BANK OF BARODA AND ANR.

SAURAV MALLICK PAPIYA DUTTA

IA NO: GA/1/2025

NEW APPLICATIONS (GROUP - V)
8 APOT/29/2026 ARPON CHAKRABORTY

VS
BHAKTI BHUSAN SARKAR AND ORS

ABHISHEK KABIR

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026, GA/3/2026
9 APOT/36/2026 ASHOK KUMAR JAIN AND ANR

VS
THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

ANAMIKA BARI

IA NO: GA/1/2026

APPEAL FROM ORDER (GROUP IX)
10 APO/56/2025 TECH NIRMAN ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

VS
DIRECTORATE OF MICRO SMALL AND MEDIUM
ENTERPRISES AND ORS

ANSHUMALA BANSAL DEEPANJAN DUTTA
ROY (FOR RES. NO.3)

IA NO: GA/1/2025
11 APO/64/2025

WITH WPO/847/2024
ASCU ARCH TIMBER PROTECTION LTD AND ORS
VS
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND
ANR

ORIJIT CHATTERJEE

IA NO: GA/1/2025
12 APO/65/2025

WITH WPO/841/2024
CHECONS LTD AND ORS
VS
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND
ANR

ORIJIT CHATTERJEE

13 APO/66/2025
WITH WPO/848/2024

KUSUM INTERNATIONAL GASES LTD AND ORS
VS
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND
ANR

ORIJIT CHATTERJEE

APPEALS FROM ORDERS (GROUP - V)
14 APOT/285/2025

WITH WPO/400/2021
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS
VS
SATRUGHAN KHATICK

SWAPAN KUMAR
DEBNATH

15 APOT/286/2025
WITH WPO/708/2021

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS
VS
PRADIP KHATICK

SWAPAN KUMAR
DEBNATH

16 APO/3/2026
WITH WPO/1036/2024

PROTAP CHUNDER MAZOOMDAR MEMORIAL
CHARITABLE TRUST
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
OTHERS

MR. GOUTAM SARDAR

IA NO: GA/1/2026

(Bench ID-174515 )  2/2  Page  15 Of 100



Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 12
First Floor

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH ()

HON'BLE JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
FROM 19TH MARCH, 2026 - 

SHALL TAKE UP SOME PART-HEARD, CONTEMPT, ASSIGNED, REVIEW, 
MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION MATTERS ON EVERY THURSDAY AT

2:00 P.M. 

FOR 19/03/2026 AT 2:00 P.M.
VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/97024992535?pwd=brybSDQnxz683O3dOsxxVFqqx0Hwjd.1

FOR JUDGEMENT
1 AP-COM/193/2025 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED

VS
BENGAL SHRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT LTD

RAJIB MULLICK SOUMALYA GANGULI

2 AP-COM/755/2025 SUSHIL KHAITAN
VS
AJAY MITTAL AND ORS

DIPTESH GHORAI ANURADHA PODDAR
(RES.NO.1)

TO BE MENTIONED
3 AP/42/2025

[S.A.]
ASMUDDIN MIA
VS
YES BANK LTD

SHAMBA CHAKRABORTY GANGULY AND CO.

4 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2026

In AP-COM/220/2025

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
Vs
M/S POWER MOULD DAMAN AND ANR

AMRITA PANDEY

5 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2026

In AP-COM/329/2025

M/S UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED
Vs
P PRAFULCHANDRA AND COMPANY AND ORS

SINHA AND CO
SINHA AND CO

6 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2026

In AP-COM/573/2025

M/S BGM CONSORTIUM LIMITED
Vs
M/S BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY I LIMITED

PRAGYA BHOWMICK

SPECIALLY ASSIGNED MATTERS
7 IA NO. CA/58/2020 (Old No:

CA/44/2020)

[S.A.]
In CP/355/1997

THE GOURIPORE COMPANY LIMITED (IN LIQN.)
Vs
ASHRAY VYAPAAR PVT LTD. -VS- THE OFFICIAL
LIQUIDATOR

K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN
K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN

PATITA PABAN BISHWAL

8 IA NO. CA/74/2022

[S.A.]
In CP/355/1997

THE GOURIPORE COMPANY LIMITED (IN LIQN.)
Vs
SWAPAN BISWAS -VS- THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN
K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN

SUBRATA
BHATTACHARJEE

9 IA NO. CA/76/2023

[S.A.]
In CP/355/1997

THE GOURIPORE COMPANY LIMITED (IN LIQN.)
Vs
SOHANLAL CHANDANMULL AND CO. AND ANR. -
VS- THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

K. CHOWDHURY, N.
DAWN
K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN

NAMRATA BASU

10 IA NO. CA/77/2023

[S.A.]
In CP/355/1997

THE GOURIPORE COMPANY LIMITED (IN LIQN.)
Vs
DOLPHIN VINTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED...
APPLICANT

K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN
K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN

DEBANGSHU DINDA
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11 IA NO. CA/79/2023

[S.A.]
In CP/355/1997

THE GOURIPORE COMPANY LIMITED (IN LIQN.)
Vs
NATIONAL UNION OF JUTE WORKERS -VS- THE
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN
K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN

ANURAG DEY

12 IA NO. CA/81/2024

[S.A.]
In CP/355/1997

THE GOURIPORE COMPANY LIMITED (IN LIQN.)
Vs
DOLPHIN VINTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED ....
APPLICANT

K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN
DEBANGSHU DINDA

13 IA NO. CA/82/2025

[S.A.]
In CP/355/1997

THE GOURIPORE COMPANY LIMITED (IN LIQN.)
Vs
SUNBEAM VANIJYA PRIVATE LIMITED -VS- THE
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

K.CHOWDHURY,N.DAWN

14 CC/18/2024
[S.A.] WITH CP/355/1997

DOLPHIN VINTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SAMPAT MAL JHAWAR AND ORS

DEBANSGHU DINDA

SPECIALLY FIXED MATTERS
15 APOT/344/2024

[Pt.Hd.] [COMMERCIAL
DIVISION]

MERAJ YUSHA AND ANR
VS
SERAJ YUSHA AND ORS

ABHIJIT SARKAR RAI AND COMPANY

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024

SPECIALLY ASSIGNED MATTERS (UNDER COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
16 AP-COM/146/2025

[S.A.]
KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY
VS
M/S. SOUTH CITY MATRIX INFRASTRUCTURE
LIMITED

AVISHEK GUHA

PART HEARD MATTERS (UNDER COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
17 EC/252/2021

[PT.HD.]
FERTINVEST DMCC
VS
BENGANI FOOD PRODUCTS PVT LTD

ANUJIT MOOKHERJI

18 AP-COM/157/2024
[Old No. AP/772/2018] [PT.HD.]

JMS MINING PVT. LTD.
VS
DCS LIMITED

SHARMA KAJARIA & CO. DIPENDRA NATH
CHUNDER

19 AP-COM/297/2024
[Old case no. AP/189/2023]
[Pt.Hd.]

TATA STEEL LIMITED
VS
MSP SPONGE IRON LIMITED

JAYDEB GHORAI VISHWARUP ACHARYYA

20 AP-COM/595/2025
[PT.HD.]

SREI INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE LIMITED AND
ANR.
VS
ORISSA STEEL EXPRESSWAY PRIVATE LIMITED

SANJAY GINODIA

PART HEARD MATTERS
21 IA NO. GA/4/2023

[PT.HD.]
In EC/125/2015

SHRI JAICHANDLAL ASHOK KUMAR & COMPANY
PVT. LTD.
Vs
NAWAB YOSSUF & ANR.

D. K. JAIN

22 IA NO. GA/5/2024

[PT.HD.]
In EC/125/2015

SHRI JAICHANDLAL ASHOK KUMAR & COMPANY
PVT. LTD.
Vs
NAWAB YOSSUF & ANR.

D. K. JAIN

23 EC/358/2016
[Pt.Hd.]

TWAMEV CONSTRUCTION AND
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
STATE OF BIHAR ROAD CONSTRUCTION
DEPARTMENT

AVISHEK GUHA ABM ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA/1/2017(Old No:GA/3499/2017), GA/2/2021, GA/3/2021
wt24 RVWO/9/2019 STATE OF BIHAR ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPT

VS
TANTIA CONSTRUCTION LTD

M/S ABM ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA/1/2019, GA/2/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2019, GA/2/2019
25 AP/491/2021

[PT.HD.]
LEONINE ESTATES PVT LTD AND ORS
VS
RITMAN INFRA LTD AND ORS

SHOMRITA DAS PRIYANKAR BASU
MALLICK
(RESP.NO.1),ANIRUDDHA
SINHA(RES.NO.2 TO 7)
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Original Side
COMMERCIAL MATTERS

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 39
Third Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-II, COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)

MATTERS RELATING TO ADMIRALTY INCLUDING APPLICATIONS THERETO.

NOTE : (1) ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP EVERYDAY AT 10:30 A.M.

(2) MENTIONING OF ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS SHALL BE ALLOWED AT THE FIRST
SITTING OF THE COURT, WITH PROPER NOTICE TO ALL THE PARTIES.

(3) COMMERCIAL DIVISION (INCLUDING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION)
SHALL BE TAKEN UP AT THE FIRST SITTING OF THE COURT, EXCEPT ON FRIDAYS WHEN

SUITS WILL BE GIVEN PREFERENCE.

(4) NON-COMMERCIAL MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION
OF COMMERCIAL DIVISION (INCLUDING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION),

OR AT 2:00 P.M., WHICHEVER IS EARLIER.
VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/98975988647?pwd=tk2Law0XWMdpLzrPoFo9IUHr6wsvnI.1

TO BE MENTIONED
1 CS-COM/150/2024

[S.A.] [OLD NO CS/103/2019]
BRESCON PARTNERS LLP AND ORS
VS
ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS

VICTOR MOSES
AND CO.

ARNAB
MUKHERJEE(RES.5,2,4,1),ASHOK
KR.SINGH(DEF.7

IA NO: GA/1/2019
2 CS-COM/232/2024

[S.A.] [OLD NO CS/9/2021]
AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
VS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CHOUDHURYS LAW
OFFICES

SANJAY GINODIA
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Original Side
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 39
Third Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-II, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)

ALL MATTERS RELATING TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS AND APPLICATIONS
CONNECTED THERETO.

NOTE : (1) ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP EVERYDAY AT 10:30 A.M.

(2) MENTIONING OF ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS SHALL BE ALLOWED AT THE FIRST
SITTING OF THE COURT, WITH PROPER NOTICE TO ALL THE PARTIES.

(3) COMMERCIAL DIVISION (INCLUDING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION)
SHALL BE TAKEN UP AT THE FIRST SITTING OF THE COURT, EXCEPT ON FRIDAYS WHEN

SUITS WILL BE GIVEN PREFERENCE.

(4) NON-COMMERCIAL MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION
OF COMMERCIAL DIVISION (INCLUDING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION),

OR AT 2:00 P.M., WHICHEVER IS EARLIER.
VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/98975988647?pwd=tk2Law0XWMdpLzrPoFo9IUHr6wsvnI.1

ADJOURNED MOTION
1 IP-COM/30/2024 ITC LIMITED

VS
GOLD STEP TOBACCO PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS

MAJUMDAR AND SINHA PRITHWISH ROY
CHOWDHURY
(DEF.NO.20)

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024
2 IA NO. GA-COM/7/2025

In IP-COM/62/2024

BENGALI REMIX MUSIC OPC PVT LTD
Vs
GODHULI BELA MUSIC AND ORS

SWARUPA GHOSH

3 IA NO. GA-COM/5/2026

[OLD NO.CS/92/2020]
In IP-COM/2/2025

GANESH CONSUMER PRODUCTS LTD. AND ANR
Vs
SHREE GANESH BESAN MILL AND ORS

JAYATI CHOWDHURY
KHAITAN AND CO

JAYATI CHOWDHURY
JAYATI CHOWDHURY

MATTERS UNDER THE PATENT AND DESIGNS ACT
4 IPDAID/1/2023 KALPESH MANUBHAI RAMOLIYA

VS
CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS AND
ORS

VICTOR DUTTA SUVRADAL
CHOUDHURY
(RES.NO.3)

5 IPDAID/2/2023 KALPESH MANUBHAI RAMOLIYA
VS
CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS AND
ORS

VICTOR DUTTA SUVRADAL
CHOUDHURY
(RES.NO.3)

6 IPDPTA/25/2023 ARDENIA INVESTMENTS, LTD.
(OA/3/2018/PT/KOL) (SR. NO. 30/2017/PT/KOL)
VS
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, DESIGNS
AND TRADEMARKS AND ANR

UTTIYO MALLICK
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7 IPDPTA/78/2023 SANOFI - AVENTIS (OA/11/2019/PT/KOL)
VS
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, DESIGNS
AND TRADEMARKS AND ANR.

UTTIYO MALLICK

8 IPDPTA/100/2023 GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC (SR/2018/PT/KOL)
VS
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS AND ANR

VEDIKA SUREKA

9 IPDAID/4/2025 KALPESH MANUBHAI RAMOLIYA
VS
CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS AND
OTHERS

VICTOR DUTTA SUVRADAL
CHOUDHURY
(RES.NO.3)

10 IPDPTA/20/2025 ITC LIMITED
VS
THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS DESIGNS AND
TRADEMARK

MAJUMDAR AND SINHA

11 IPDPTA/2/2026 ITC LIMITED
VS
THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGN

MAJUMDAR AND SINHA

12 IPDPTA/6/2026 MERCK AND CIE NOW MERCK AND CIE AND KMG
VS
THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS
DESIGNS AND TRADE MAK CGPDTM AND ANR

ADITYA MONDAL

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2026, GA-COM/2/2026
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Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 39
Third Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-II)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)

BOTH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS / MOTION AND HEARING OF SUITS EXCLUDING THE
PROCEEDINGS UNDER TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION [2023 ONWARDS];

MOTION AND HEARING OF MATTERS RELATING TO ADMIRALTY.

NOTE : (1) ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP EVERYDAY AT 10:30 A.M.

(2) MENTIONING OF ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS SHALL BE ALLOWED AT THE FIRST
SITTING OF THE COURT, WITH PROPER NOTICE TO ALL THE PARTIES.

(3) NON-COMMERCIAL MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION
OF COMMERCIAL DIVISION (INCLUDING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION),

OR AT 2:00 P.M., WHICHEVER IS EARLIER.

(4) ON FRIDAYS, SUITS WILL BE GIVEN PREFERENCE
VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/98975988647?pwd=tk2Law0XWMdpLzrPoFo9IUHr6wsvnI.1

FOR ORDERS
1 IA NO. GA/2/2025

In CS/211/2024

M/S DREAM MACHINES
Vs
THE HDFC BANK LIMITED

LABANI PAN
LABANI PAN SINHA AND CO.

NEW MOTIONS
2 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In CS/112/2025

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF INDIAN INSTITUTE OF
SOCIAL WELFARE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
(IISWBM) AND ORS
Vs
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (IISWBM) AND ORS

V BHATIA ASSOCIATES
V BHATIA ASSOCIATES

NEW CHAMBER APPLICATIONS
3 IA NO. GA/4/2025

In CS/1/2025

EAST INDIA PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LTD
Vs
NILADRI BHATTACHARJEE AND ORS

PRANAV SHARMA
PRANAV SHARMA

MOTION (ADJ.)(UNOPPOSED)
4 IA NO. GA/5/2025

In CS/225/2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND OTHERS
Vs
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND OTHERS

VISHWARUP ACHARYYA
VISHWARUP ACHARYYA NILADRI KHANRA

(DEF.2,3)

ADJOURNED MOTION
5 IA NO. GA/1/2023

In CS/200/2023

AMITAVA SEN ALIAS AMIT SEN
Vs
INDRANIL MULLICK

SUMAN BANERJEE
SUMAN BANERJEE MULLICK AND CO.

6 IA NO. GA/2/2023

In CS/200/2023

AMITAVA SEN ALIAS AMIT SEN
Vs
INDRANIL MULLICK

SUMAN BANERJEE
SUMAN BANERJEE

MULLICK AND CO.
MULLICK AND CO.
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7 IA NO. GA/3/2024

In CS/200/2023

AMITAVA SEN ALIAS AMIT SEN
Vs
INDRANIL MULLICK

SUMAN BANERJEE
SUMAN BANERJEE

MULLICK AND CO.
MULLICK AND CO.

8 IA NO. GA/5/2024

In CS/200/2023

AMITAVA SEN ALIAS AMIT SEN
Vs
INDRANIL MULLICK

SUMAN BANERJEE
SUMAN BANERJEE

MULLICK AND CO.
MULLICK AND CO.

9 IA NO. GA/1/2024

In CS/236/2023

ARADHANA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Vs
VIVEK KUMAR KATHOTIA

C K JAIN AND COMPANY
C K JAIN AND COMPANY

10 IA NO. GA/1/2024

In CS/239/2023

ZENITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Vs
VIVEK KUMAR KATHOTIA

C K JAIN AND COMPANY
C K JAIN AND COMPANY

11 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In CS/225/2024

PRAVEEN KHEMKA AND OTHERS
Vs
KRISHNA MURARI SHROFF AND OTHERS

VISHWARUP ACHARYYA
VISHWARUP ACHARYYA NILADRI KHANRA

(DEF.2,3)

12 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In CS/1/2025

EAST INDIA PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LTD
Vs
NILADRI BHATTACHARJEE AND ORS

PRANAV SHARMA
PRANAV SHARMA

13 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In CS/9/2025

ANAND KUMAR ROONGTA
Vs
BALAI CHANDRA DAS AND ANR

RAHUL PODDAR AND
COMPANY
RAHUL PODDAR AND
COMPANY

14 CSOS/10/2025 CHAYANENDRA NATH DASH
VS
TAPAS KUMAR DAS AND ORS

SUMITRA DAS

15 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In CS/97/2025

RAJESH KUMAR DEWAN
Vs
DEEPA DEWAN AND ORS

PAUL AND CO
PAUL AND CO

16 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In CS/123/2025

SMIITA BAJORIA
Vs
RCTC ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

A. P. AGARWALLA
A. P. AGARWALLA KHAITAN AND CO.

CHAMBER APPLICATIONS FOR FINAL DISPOSAL
17 IA NO. GA/2/2025

In CS/236/2023

ARADHANA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Vs
VIVEK KUMAR KATHOTIA

C K JAIN AND COMPANY
C K JAIN AND COMPANY

18 IA NO. GA/2/2025

In CS/239/2023

ZENITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Vs
VIVEK KUMAR KATHOTIA

C K JAIN AND COMPANY
C K JAIN AND COMPANY

19 IA NO. GA/2/2026

In CS/123/2025

SMIITA BAJORIA
Vs
RCTC ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

A. P. AGARWALLA
A. P. AGARWALLA KHAITAN AND CO.
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Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 18
Second Floor
Main Building

SINGLE BENCH (SB-III)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)-

MATTERS (MOTION & HEARING) UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA RELATING
TO SERVICE UNDER GROUP VI AND APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO;

CONTEMPT AND REVIEW MATTERS INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO, ARISEN OUT
OF THE JUDGMENTS AND ORDERS PASSED BY THE HON’BLE SINGLE JUDGES, WHO ARE NOT

AVAILABLE DUE TO DEATH, RETIREMENT, TRANSFER / ELEVATION [UPTO 2000].

NOTE: 1) ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP EVERYDAY AT THE FIRST
SITTING OF THE COURT, NOT BEYOND 11:30 A.M. AFTER COMPLETION OF ORIGINAL SIDE

MATTERS, APPELLATE SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP.

2) MENTIONING WILL BE ALLOWED ONLY UPON NOTICE TO THE OTHER SIDE.
VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/99991422152?pwd=iiAaa08DNI5TYBpLrQzh0ApJQru28g.1

COURT APPLICATIONS UNDER ART.226
1 WPO/1386/2023 ABHISHEK SHARMA AND ORS

VS
M/S. COAL INDIA LTD AND ORS

SIMRAN SUREKA VARUN
KEDIA
(RES.NO.1)

2 WPO/238/2025 SMT. TRISHA MUKHERJEE
VS
M/S. EASTERN COAL FIELDS LIMITED AND ORS.

AMAL KUMAR
DUTTA

PODDAR
AND
ASSO.
(RES.NO.6)

3 WPO/462/2025 REKHA MUKHERJEE AND ANR
VS
INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY WEST BENGAL
STATE BRANCH AND ANR

SOURAV
CHATTERJEE

4 WPO/81/2026 HINA SINGH
VS
THE COAL INDIA LIMITED AND ORS

AMAL KUMAR
DATTA

5 WPO/112/2026 SUBASH DUTTA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

DEBDUTTA BASU

FOR HEARING
6 WPO/375/2019 AMIT CHANDRA SINHA AND ORS

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

SNEHA DUTTA
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7 WPO/1845/2023
[FOR 18/03/2026]

SURESH CHANDRA MAHARAJ AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUBRATA DAS

8 WPO/429/2025 NARESH DHALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBDUTTA BASU

CONTEMPT MATTERS (OLD)
[FOR 20/03/2026]

9 CC/158/2000 RAJESH NEWAR
VS
TAPAN DAS

KHAITAN & CO.

10 CC/233/2000 ARUN KUMAR OPAL
VS
ANUP SINGH

FOX & MONDAL
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Original Side
COMMERCIAL MATTERS

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 38
Third Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-XI, COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

HON'BLE JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)-

ALL MATTERS, EXCLUDING MATTERS RELATING TO ARBITRATION ACT, 1940 AND ARBITRATION AND
CONCILIATION ACT, 1996 AND ADMIRALTY MATTERS, RELATING TO COMMERCIAL DIVISION

IRRESPECTIVE OF YEARS INCLUDING APPLICATIONS THERETO.

NOTE : 1. PRESENTATION OF PLAINT SHALL BE TAKEN UP EVERYDAY.

2. "SUIT" MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER EXHAUSTION OF THE DAILY LIST EVERYDAY
AND ALSO ON THURSDAYS, IN THE 2ND HALF, "SUIT" BUT NOT "LOT-B" SHALL BE TAKEN UP FIRST.

THEREAFTER, THE LIST SHALL BE CALLED ON SERIALLY AGAIN.

3. ON FRIDAYS, "CONTEMPT MATTERS" SHALL BE TAKEN UP. IF THE LIST IS EXHAUSTED, IMMEDIATELY
"ASSIGNED MATTERS" SHALL BE TAKEN UP.

4. IF THE ORIGINAL SIDE LIST IS EXHAUSTED, IMMEDIATELY APPELLATE SIDE ASSIGNED MATTERS FROM
THE LIST SHALL BE TAKEN UP EVERYDAY.

5. SUITS READY FOR FRAMING OF ISSUES MAY BE MENTIONED FOR INCLUSION IN THE LIST.
VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/93847779862?pwd=uoVF6U17eRWaNGqhwwmT3nS6xH4dQA.1

PRESENTATION OF PLAINT
1 CS-COM/28/2026 UTKARSH INDIA LIMITED

VS
KASHYAP YANTRIQUE PRIVATE LIMITED

DWIPRAJ BASU

2 CS-COM/29/2026 NITIN HIRE PURCHASE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
VENKATA SUBBA RAO YADLAPATI AND ANOTHER

CHOWDHURYS LAW
OFFICES

TO BE MENTIONED
3 WPO/368/2008

[S.A.]
SUMIT KUMAR BOSE
VS
ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

MAINAK GANGULY

wt4 WPO/2797/1993 SUMIT KR. BOSE
VS
INDIAN BANK AND ORS

MAINAK GANGULY D.BASU MALLICK

5 EC-COM/135/2024 Kintetsu World Express India Pvt Ltd
VS
Rubee Air Freight Limited

Debasish De SOMNATH
GANGOPADHYAY

6 CS-COM/673/2024 Anjan De And Ors
VS
Bata India Ltd

Paul and Company

7 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024

In CS-COM/728/2024

Pulak Modi AND ANR
Vs
Jitendra Agarwal AND ORS

KHAITAN AND CO
SINHA AND CO. SWATI

DALMIA(DEF.NO.1 TO
4)
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8 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024

[EXTENSION OF INTERIM
ORDER]
In CS-COM/750/2024

SKIPPER LIMITED
Vs
INDIAN BANK AND ANR

SAYANTAN BOSE
SAYANTAN BOSE

9 IA NO. GA-COM/3/2026

In CS-COM/81/2025

JCC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR
Vs
SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

S.JALAN AND COMPANY
R L MITRA

S.JALAN AND
COMPANY
S.JALAN AND
COMPANY

NEW MOTIONS
10 IA NO. GA-COM/4/2026

[OLD NO CS/34/2023]
In CS-COM/469/2024

GOVIND DAS MIMANI
Vs
HARMONY HOUSE PRIVATE LIMITED

MOTI SAGAR TIWARI
RAJASHREE BHOWMICK

MOTI SAGAR TIWARI
MOTI SAGAR TIWARI

NEW CHAMBER APPLICATIONS
11 IA NO. GA/2/2026

[S.A.]
In EC/255/2022

SBPL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Vs
INDIA MEDIA SERVICES PVT LTD.

KHAITAN AND CO.

12 IA NO. GA/3/2026

[S.A.]
In EC/255/2022

SBPL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Vs
INDIA MEDIA SERVICES PVT LTD.

KHAITAN AND CO.

13 IA NO. GA/4/2026

[S.A.]
In EC/255/2022

SBPL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Vs
INDIA MEDIA SERVICES PVT LTD.

KHAITAN AND CO.

14 IA NO. GA/5/2026

[S.A.]
In EC/255/2022

SBPL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Vs
INDIA MEDIA SERVICES PVT LTD.

KHAITAN AND CO.

15 IA NO. GA/6/2026

[S.A.]
In EC/255/2022

SBPL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Vs
INDIA MEDIA SERVICES PVT LTD.

KHAITAN AND CO.

16 IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025

In CS-COM/796/2024

PANASIAN IMPEX PVT LTD
Vs
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
AND ANR.

SNEHA DUTTA
SNEHA DUTTA

17 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2026

In CS-COM/833/2024

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED
Vs
KEJRIWAL MINING PRIVATE LIMITED

Amit Kumar Nag
Amit Kumar Nag

18 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2026

In EC-COM/178/2025

UTKARSH INDIA LIMITED
Vs
BUILDSTAR INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED

DWIPRAJ BASU
DWIPRAJ BASU

19 EC-COM/470/2025 ANUBANDH FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD
VS
M/S SKIPPER FURNISHING PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR

TAMOGHNA SAHA

20 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2026

In CS-COM/10/2026

M/S SEASITE FINANCE LIMITED
Vs

MOTI SAGAR TIWARI
MOTI SAGAR TIWARI

CHAMBER APPLICATIONS FOR FINAL DISPOSAL
21 IA NO. GA/3/2023

[OLD NO. CS/4/2022]
In CS-COM/337/2024

PAYEL COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
ST. PAULS K. G. AND DAY SCHOOL

TRIPTIMOY TALUKDER
TRIPTIMOY TALUKDER

22 IA NO. GA/4/2023

[OLD NO. CS/4/2022]
In CS-COM/337/2024

PAYEL COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
ST. PAULS K. G. AND DAY SCHOOL

TRIPTIMOY TALUKDER
TRIPTIMOY TALUKDER

23 IA NO. GA/5/2023

[OLD NO. CS/4/2022]
In CS-COM/337/2024

PAYEL COMMERCIAL PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
ST. PAULS K. G. AND DAY SCHOOL

TRIPTIMOY TALUKDER
TRIPTIMOY TALUKDER

24 IA NO. GA-COM/7/2025

[OLD NO CS/36/2022]
In CS-COM/352/2024

BACHHRAJ KOTHARI
Vs
M/S S G TRADERS AND OTHERS

MEHBOOB RAHMAN
L P MANOT AND CO

MEHBOOB RAHMAN
MEHBOOB RAHMAN
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25 IA NO. GA/7/2019

[OLD NO CS/232/2017]
In CS-COM/746/2024

UNIWORTH LIMITED
Vs
STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

TRIPTIMOY TAKUKDAR
TRIPTIMOY TAKUKDAR

26 IA NO. GA/8/2019

[OLD NO CS/232/2017]
In CS-COM/746/2024

UNIWORTH LIMITED
Vs
STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

TRIPTIMOY TAKUKDAR
TRIPTIMOY TAKUKDAR

27 IA NO. GA/10/2019 (Old No:
GA/2288/2019)

[OLD NO CS/232/2017]
In CS-COM/746/2024

UNIWORTH LIMITED
Vs
STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

TRIPTIMOY TAKUKDAR
TRIPTIMOY TAKUKDAR

28 IA NO. GA-COM/11/2025

[OLD NO CS/232/2017]
In CS-COM/746/2024

UNIWORTH LIMITED
Vs
STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

TRIPTIMOY TAKUKDAR
TRIPTIMOY TAKUKDAR

29 IA NO. GA-COM/6/2024

[OLD NO CS/232/2016]
In CS-COM/783/2024

PESTCON ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LIMITED &
ORS
Vs
JAINCO PROJECTS (INDIA) LIMITED AND ORS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA MAHIMA
MUKHERJEE(DEF. 1)

ADJOURNED MOTION
30 IA NO. GA/2/2022

[OLD NO CS/223/2021]
In CS-COM/323/2024

M/S CONSOLIDATED INFRACON PRIVATE
LIMITED
Vs
LAKSHMAN PRASAD AGARWAL

SC AND A LEGAL
OPTIONS
SC AND A LEGAL
OPTIONS

31 IA NO. GA/1/2022

[OLD NO CS/190/2022]
In CS-COM/417/2024

TECHWOOL TRADING PROPRIETARY LIMITED
Vs
UNIWORTH TEXTILES LIMITED AND ORS

RAHUL AUDDY AND CO
RAHUL AUDDY AND CO D.N.MISRA (RES.NO.1)

32 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024

[OLD NO CS/154/2017]
In CS-COM/642/2024

HIMADRI SPECIALITY CHEMICAL LIMITED
Vs
BALAJI HYDRO CARBONS PVT. LTD.

PIYUSH AGRAWAL

33 IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025

In CS-COM/669/2024

M/s S G Karel And Sons Jewellers Pvt Ltd.
Vs
M/s Madan Lal Agarwalla Jewellers And Ors.

GUNJAN SHAH

34 IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025

In CS-COM/708/2024

BAHUBALI ESTATES LIMITED
Vs
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ORS

AVIRUP CHATTERJEE

35 IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025

In CS-COM/708/2024

BAHUBALI ESTATES LIMITED
Vs
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ORS

AVIRUP CHATTERJEE

36 IA NO. GA-COM/7/2025

In CS-COM/708/2024

BAHUBALI ESTATES LIMITED
Vs
SEWNARAYAN KHUBCHAND AND ORS

AVIRUP CHATTERJEE

37 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/723/2024

BLUE STAR LIMITED
Vs
FORUM PROJECTS HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

AVISHEK GUHA

38 IA NO. GA-COM/4/2024

In CS-COM/770/2024

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
Vs
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH

39 IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025

In CS-COM/770/2024

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
Vs
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH

40 IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025

In CS-COM/770/2024

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
Vs
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH

41 IA NO. GA/6/2019

[OLD NO CS/181/2018]
In CS-COM/790/2024

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.
Vs
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

D. N. MISRA
D. N. MISRA PRATIK GHOSE (DEF

NO 12), SINHA AND
CO. (DEF. 2)
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42 IA NO. GA/8/2021

[OLD NO CS/181/2018]
In CS-COM/790/2024

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.
Vs
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

D. N. MISRA
D. N. MISRA

PRATIK GHOSE (DEF
NO 12)
PRATIK GHOSE (DEF
NO 12), SINHA AND
CO. (DEF. 2)

43 CS-COM/811/2024
[OLD NO CS/137/2023]

ADHUNIK INFRASTRUCTURES PVT LTD
VS
THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER NABANNA
CIRCLE PWD GOVT OF W B

RISHIKA GOYAL

IA NO: GA-COM/2/2024
44 IA NO. GA-COM/4/2025

In CS-COM/813/2024

DOOARS JUTE TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ORS
Vs
STATE BANK OF INDIA

Sonia Sharma
Sonia Sharma

45 IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025

In CS-COM/825/2024

VEELINE HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
KHETAWAT PROPERTIES LIMITED

Moti Sagar Tiwari
Moti Sagar Tiwari

46 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024

In CS-COM/827/2024

DEVESH SONTHALIA AND ANR
Vs
EVERSUB INDIA PVT LTD AND ORS

A P AGARWALLA
A P AGARWALLA

47 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025

In CS-COM/12/2025

PRAVIN UTTAM JADHAV
Vs
M/S SENCO JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

SUNIL KUMAR
SINGHANIA
SUNIL KUMAR
SINGHANIA

48 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/28/2025

RAJ KUMAR TODI AND ANR
Vs
STEEMATI SWAGATA SARKAR AND ORS

Pradeep Kumar Tulsyan
(TULSIAN...
Pradeep Kumar Tulsyan
(TULSIAN AND
COMPANY)

49 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025

In CS-COM/28/2025

RAJ KUMAR TODI AND ANR
Vs
STEEMATI SWAGATA SARKAR AND ORS

Pradeep Kumar Tulsyan
(TULSIAN AND
COMPANY)

50 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/48/2025

BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED
Vs
GPHP HOLDINGS PVT LTD

S JALAN AND CO
S JALAN AND CO

51 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025

In CS-COM/48/2025

BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED
Vs
GPHP HOLDINGS PVT LTD

S JALAN AND CO
S JALAN AND CO

52 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/50/2025

DE CONVERTER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
LA CHEMICO PVT LTD AND ORS

Souvik Kundu
TAMAGHNA SAHA

53 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/75/2025

ASHIRVAD PIPES PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
MADHUSUDAN AJITSARIA

VISHWARUP ACHARYYA
VISHWARUP ACHARYYA

54 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025

In CS-COM/78/2025

GAUTAM AGENCIES
Vs
SPASIBO ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

PAUL AND CO
PAUL AND CO TRIPTIMOY TALUKDER

55 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/79/2025

R K TRADING CO
Vs
PROSPECT PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

PAUL AND CO
PAUL AND CO

56 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/80/2025

R K TRADING CO
Vs
SPASIBO ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED

PAUL AND CO
PAUL AND CO

57 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/82/2025

SKIPPER LIMITED
Vs
KOUSHIK LAHA

Sayantan Bose
Sayantan Bose

58 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025

In CS-COM/82/2025

SKIPPER LIMITED
Vs
KOUSHIK LAHA

Sayantan Bose
Sayantan Bose
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59 IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025

In CS-COM/82/2025

SKIPPER LIMITED
Vs
KOUSHIK LAHA

Sayantan Bose
Sayantan Bose

60 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/83/2025

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND ORS
Vs
JAI KUMAR GOYAL AND ORS

Swati Dalmia
Swati Dalmia SAYAK CHAKRABORTI

(DEF.NO.21 TO
25),ASHUTOSH SINGH
(DEF.16 TO18)

61 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/141/2025

QUICK ADVISORY SERVICES PVT LTD. AND ANR
Vs
DR. EARTH AI TECHNOLOGY PVT LTD.
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SREEMUDRANALAYA
TECHNOLOGY PVT LTD.) AND ANR

Subhankar Chakraborty
Subhankar Chakraborty

62 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/142/2025

MOHATA PROJECTS LLP
Vs
KHIMJEE HUNSRAJ

RANJANA SEAL
RANJANA SEAL

63 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2026

In CS-COM/151/2025

GAUTAM AGENCIES
Vs
PROSPECT PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

PAUL AND CO
PAUL AND CO TRIPTIMOY TALUKDER

64 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025

In CS-COM/160/2025

AVISHEK ROY ORS
Vs
INDIAN BANK AND ORS

SOUVIK KUNDU
SOUVIK KUNDU MD. DILAWAR KHAN

(DEF.3)

COURT APPLICATION
65 WPO/3/2025

[S.A.]
TURI MUNDA
VS
M/S. EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

AMAL KUMAR DATTA MANIK DAS

FOR FRAMING OF ISSUES
66 CS-COM/774/2024 VRINDA ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED

VS
TRANS INDIA AND COMPANY

Vikas Baisya SREYASH KUMAR
SINGH

67 CS-COM/11/2025 SURAJ SINGH
VS
SHYAM SEL AND POWER LIMITED

PUJON CHATTERJEE

UNDEFENDED SUITS
68 CS-COM/13/2024 PRIVI EXPORTS PVT LTD

VS
RATAN LADHA

S. AGARWAL

69 CS-COM/122/2024
[OLD NO CS/128/2018]

CERAMIST MULTIPURPOSE COLD STORAGE AND
ORS.
VS
CANARA BANK MID CORPORATE BRANCH,
KOLKATA

HARERAM SINGH

70 CS-COM/471/2024
[OLD NO CS/36/2023]

TRANSAFE SERVICES LIMITED
VS
ASHWANI ANIL KUMAR ADIPARAMBIL

RAJASHREE BHOWMICK

71 CS-COM/475/2024 SUPER SMELTERS LIMITED
VS
MD MUKLESUR RAHAMAN AND ANR

SC AND A LEGAL
OPTIONS

72 CS-COM/540/2024
[OLD NO CS/172/2023]

VIKAS BHUWALKA AND ANR
VS
PAWAN KUMAR SHAH AND ANR

HARERAM SINGH

IA NO: GA-COM/2/2025
73 CS-COM/683/2024 Swapan Kumar Sikari

VS
The Statesman Ltd

ADITYA SEN

74 CS-COM/815/2024 NEO CARBONS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SHYAM FERRO ALLOYS LIMITED

VARUN KEDIA

75 CS-COM/158/2025 SONEX TV APPLIANCES PVT.LTD
VS
ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS

SOUMALYA GANGULI

SUITS
76 CS-COM/667/2024 Abhiraj Associates Private Limited

VS
Al Amanah Islamic Investment Bank Of The
Philippines And Ors

ABHIJIT SARKAR SINHA AND
CO.(PROFORMA DEF.
NO. 5)
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77 CS-COM/16/2025
[OLD NO CS/230/2017]

SHRI RADHABALLABH STEELS PVT LTD
VS
KOHINOOR PULP & PAPER PVT LTD

AVIJIT DEY

78 CS-COM/26/2025
[OLD NO CS/305/2013]

SUKUMAR ROY
VS
WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES
SUPPLY CORP. LTD & ORS

KUMARJIT DAS

SUITS (LOT-B)
79 CS-COM/679/2024 ANURODH HIRISE PVT LTD

VS
EVEREST INFRA ENERGY LTD

PRANAV SHARMA

80 CS-COM/695/2024 MEGMA ENTERPRISES
VS
BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY INDIA LTD

ANIRBAN PAL

81 CS-COM/730/2024 SHEKHAR AGARWAL
VS
KAUSHAL KADEL

SAROJ TULSIAN

82 CS-COM/740/2024 VIKRAM SOLAR LIMITED
VS
ECGC LIMITED

SAMRAT MUKHERJI SINHA AND CO.

83 CS-COM/758/2024 ANJANA FEEDS LLP
VS
NEST FARM AND ANR

LAXMI AGARWAL

84 CS-COM/764/2024 JAMES GLENDYE AND CO PVT LTD AND ORS
VS
JAGRATI TRADE SERVICES PVT LTD AND ORS

KRISHNA KUMAR
PANDEY

85 CS-COM/821/2024 TAMRA DHATU UDYOG PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ITI LIMITED

SAURAV JAIN

FOR ARGUMENTS
86 CS-COM/676/2024

[OLD NO CS/217/2023]
VISHAL AGARWALLA
VS
SANJIV INFRA LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED

MULLICK AND CO.

IA NO: GA-COM/2/2024
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Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 40
Third Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-XI)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)-

BOTH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS / MOTION AND HEARING OF SUITS INCLUDING THE
PROCEEDINGS UNDER TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION [EXCEPT SUITS AND

APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED TO OTHER BENCH(S)] (FROM 2015 TO 2022);

CONTEMPT AND REVIEW MATTERS INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO, ARISEN OUT
OF THE JUDGMENTS AND ORDERS PASSED BY THE HON’BLE SINGLE JUDGES, WHO ARE NOT

AVAILABLE DUE TO DEATH, RETIREMENT, TRANSFER / ELEVATION [FROM 2006 TO 2010].

NOTE: 1) ORIGINAL SIDE MENTIONING WILL BE ALLOWED ON MONDAY / WEDNESDAY / FRIDAY
AT10:30 A.M. AND TUESDAY AND THURSDAY AT 2:00 P.M. WITH PROPER NOTICE TO THE OTHER SIDES.

2) MATTERS UNDER THE HEADING "FOR ARUGMENTS" AND "WITNESS ACTION" WILL BE TAKEN
UP EVERYDAY AT 2:00 P.M.

3) ARGUMENTS OF PART HEARD MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP FIRST ON THE DATE ALLOTTED.

4) ON TUESDAY AND THURSDAY APPELLATE SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP FIRST SITTING OF THE
COURT. ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2:00 P.M.

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/93604863117?pwd=IcVP4GB8IyfKCSK7Gv7CqRqScH3X6O.1

ELECTION PETITIONS
1 IA NO. GA/2/2025

[S.A.] [AT 2:00 P.M.]
In EP/5/2024

ABHIJIT DAS @ BOBBY
Vs
ABHISHEK BANERJEE AND ORS.

ADITYA MONDAL
ADITYA MONDAL

RIYA BALLAV (RES.NO.8)
RIYA BALLAV(RES.NO.8),SANJAY
BASU(RES.NO.1),KAMRAN
HUSSAIN(RES.5,10,11),S.DAWN(RES.4)

FOR ARGUMENTS
2 IA NO. GA/11/2023

[PT.HD.]
In CSOS/1/2017

PROCHY N. MEHTA AND ORS
Vs
RUSTOM E DAROGA AND ORS

ANIRBAN KAR
ANIRBAN KAR

3 IA NO. GA/13/2026

In CSOS/1/2017

PROCHY N. MEHTA AND ORS
Vs
RUSTOM E DAROGA AND ORS

ANIRBAN KAR
ANIRBAN KAR

WITNESS ACTION
4 CS/93/2015 TURNER MORRISON LTD

VS
PRASHANT BAKSHI AND ORS.

MUKHERJEE PRASAD
AND ASSOCIATES

SAUNAVO BASU (RES.NO.12)

5 CS/211/2015 IVL DHUNSERI PETROCHEM INDUSTRIES PVT.
LTD.
VS
MR. PULAK GHOSH

KHAITAN & CO.

6 PLA/377/2018 IN THE GOODS OF : MAYA GHOSH (DEC)
VS

AMAL KUMAR SAHA

7 CS/211/2019 MUKESH JAISWAL
VS
PHOOL CHAND GUPTA AND ORS.

AMAN BAID DEBDEEP SAHA (FOR RES.4, IN GA
2373/19), LABANYASREE SINHA
(DEF.1),

8 CS/249/2019 PIYUSH BAID
VS
KAMALESH AGARWAL

L P MANOT AND CO

IA NO: GA/1/2026

(Bench ID-174195 )  1/2  Page  31 Of 100



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 40-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

9 CS/99/2024
[OLD NO CS/65/2021]

PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
FLEX TRADE PRIVATE LIMITED

SINHA AND CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2021
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For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 25
First Floor

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-XIII)

AT 3:00 PM
HON'BLE JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)-

ALL THE MATTERS (MOTION AND HEARING) UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF
INDIA UNDER RESIDUARY (GROUP-IX) EXCLUDING THE MATTERS RELATING TO SECURITIZATION
AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT,

2002, POLICE AND ELECTRICITY INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO;

HEARING OF WRIT PETITIONS IRRESPECTIVE OF CLASSIFICATIONS INCLUDING APPLICATIONS
CONNECTED THERETO [2024 ONWARDS].

NOTE :1. FROM MONDAY TO FRIDAY ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 3:00 P.M.

2. MENTIONING WILL BE ALLOWED ONLY UPON NOTICE TO THE OTHER SIDE AS AND WHEN
ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP.

3. EVERY TUESDAY AND THURSDAY COURT APPLICATION UNDER ART. 226 WILL BE TAKEN UP FIRST.
VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/91455329623?pwd=YDsMhayLu7umMpX7rQ2A5FZbZ2eTYg.1

TO BE MENTIONED (UNDER COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
1 CS-COM/22/2024

[S.A.] [OLD NO CS/367/1999]
VCK SHARE & STOCK BROKING SERVICES LTD.
VS
MASTEK LTD.

A.K.PRAMANICK S.CHAKROBORTY

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3965/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/4306/1999), GA/4/2007(Old No:GA/3135/2007), GA-COM/6/2024

TO BE MENTIONED
2 CS/61/2021

[S.A.]
PRANAVA CITY COMPLEX PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
GYAN TRADERS LIMITED

SINHA AND CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2021, GA/3/2023

SPECIALLY FIXED MATTERS
3 WPO/503/2025

[AT 3:00 P.M.]
HARISH KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS
VS
TAMILAND MERCANTILE BANK LTD

ARKODEB SINHA PAL CHOUDHURI AND
CO.

4 WPO/107/2026
[AT 3:45 P.M.]

IMC LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
BOARD OF MAJOR PORT AUTHORITY OF SYAMA
PRASAD MOOKHERJEE POER, KOLKATA AND ORS.

SANJAY GINODIA

COURT APPLICATIONS UNDER ART.226
5 WPO/1255/2023 M/S. D. DAS AND BROTHERS ND ANR.

VS
THE SECRETARY, LAND AND REFORMS AND
REFUGEE RELIEF AND REHABILITATION DEPT,
GOVT. OF W.B. AND ORS.

DIPENDRA NATH
CHUNDER

6 WPO/812/2025 RANA GHOSH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUPREEM NASKAR

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
7 WPO/61/2026 KRIPAL SINGH KHURANA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

RAMIJ MUNSI OISHIK CHATTERJEE
(RES.NO.4)
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8 WPO/834/2025 BASANT SETHIA
VS
THE AUTHORISED OFFICER, RELIGARE FINVEST
LIMITED AND ANOTHER

JATINDER SINGH DHATT RISHABH AHMED KHAN
(RES.NO.1 AND 2)

9 WPO/16/2026 M/S. TAHER BROTHERS AND OTHERS
VS
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT
AUTHORITY,(FORMERLY KOLKATA PORT TRUST)
AND OTHERS

SOURAV MONDAL ANJU BANSAL
(RES.NO.1 TO 4)

10 WPO/1680/2023 GAUTAM BANDYOPADHYAY
VS
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
OF INDIA AND ORS

SREYAN SHI MAJUMDAR DEBANWITA PRAMANIK
(RES.NO.5)

IA NO: GA/1/2024
11 WPO/738/2025 SHRI NANDLAL GUPTA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BHASKAR NANDI

12 WPO/35/2026 SMT. MITA DOSS AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOUMAVA MUKHERJEE PRADEEP
PANDEY(RES.NO.3)

13 WPO/56/2026 CART INFRALOG LIMITED
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

RHITAM CHATTERJEE

14 WPO/115/2026 MD. NAZIM AND ORS.
VS
THE OFFICIAL TRUSTEE, GOVERNMENT OF WEST
BENGAL AND ORS.

SIDHARTHA RUJ

15 WPO/78/2026 SHIRIN FOODS LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOURAV SHARMA

16 WPO/849/2025 ADITYA BALASARIA
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR

AVIRUP CHATTERJEE

17 WPO/911/2025 M/S TRIBENI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
VS
THE HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE COMMISIONER
AND ORS

GARGI ROY

18 WPO/816/2025 WESTERN ORES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

RAMIJ MUNSI

19 WPO/817/2025 VIKAS BANSAL AND ORS.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

RAMIJ MUNSI

20 WPO/46/2025 PROBIR KUMAR DAS
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

T. C. RAY AND CO. SOMA CHAKRABORTY
(RES.NO. 5 AND
6),DIKSHA
GHOSH(RES.NO.2), FOX
AND
MANDAL(RES.NO.1)

IA NO: GA/1/2025
21 WPO/837/2025 SUMIT BHANSALI

VS
UCO BANK AND ORS

AHARNISH GHOSH

22 WPO/919/2025 MINATI HALDER
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUPRATIK SYAMAL

23 WPO/897/2025 NARENDRA KUMAR SUREKA
VS
CESC LTD AND OTHERS

SANWAL TIBREWAL LALRATAN MONDAL
(RES.NO.3),DEBANJAN
MUKHERJEE(RES.1)

24 WPO/218/2025 MANOTOSH GANGULY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

PARASHAR BAIDYA

25 WPO/893/2025 ISHWARI PRASAD TANTIA AND ANR
VS
PUNJAB NATGIONAL BANK AND ORS

KANCHAN JAJU

26 WPO/103/2025 SRI SANTOSH KUMAR DALMIA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ABU SIDDIQUI MALLICK

27 WPO/872/2025 TAPENDRA NATH BANERJEE
VS
REGIONAL PASSPORT OFFICE, KOLKATA AND
ANR.

AYAN KUMAR BORAL
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28 IA NO. GA/5/2026

In WPO/3612/1992

INDUSTRIAL RECONSTRUCTION BANK OF INDIA
Vs
INDIAN MACHINERY CO.LTD

M.N.CHOWDHURY C.C.BOSE, A.K.GHOSH

29 WPO/369/2020 ASHA EXPO AND CO. LTD.
VS
UCO BANK

ANURAG BAGARIA

30 WPO/81/2021 HERITAGE NURSING HOME AND DIAGNOSTIC
CENTRE
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

JAVED K. SANWARWALA

31 WPO/590/2021 DKC PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

A. K. UPADHYAY

32 WPO/2169/2022 MA CHANDI DURGA CEMENTS LIMITED AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

TULSIAN AND
COMPANY

IA NO: GA/1/2025
33 WPO/2426/2022 SOURYA DAS

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

KAJAL BARAN RAY

34 WPO/3193/2022 AKSHARA HIGHRISE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
UCO BANK AND ORS.

AVISHEK GUHA

35 WPO/3280/2022 JALAN FARMS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
THE DIRECTORATE OF REGISTRATION AND
STAMP REVENUE AND ORS

DSP LAW ASSOCIATES

36 WPO/576/2023 BHANWARLAL LAL JAJODIA AND OTHERS
VS
IDBI BANK LIMITED AND OTHERS

AISHWARYA KUMAR
AWASTHI

ROSHAN PATHAK
(RES.NO.1)

37 WPO/799/2023 SHREEMATI FASHIONS (P) LTD.
VS
INDIAN BANK AND ORS.

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

38 WPO/1394/2023 MOHAMMED MOBASHIR KHAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ABBAS IBRAHIM KHAN

39 WPO/1664/2023 KOTHARI MEDICAL CENTRE
VS
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER AND ORS.

DSP LAW ASSOCIATES DEVAJYOTI BARMAN

40 WPO/1674/2023 AUCLAND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AND ANR
VS
NATIONAL JUTE BOARD

C.K. JAIN AND CO.

41 WPO/1811/2023 RUBY BISWAS AND ORS
VS
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

SK. SAIDULLAH BISWAROOP GHOSH
(RES.NO.7,8,9),ANIRBAN
MAJUMDER(RES.NO.1

42 WPO/1899/2023 ISHIKA FERTILIZERS LTD.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR

MANISH SHUKLA RAJAT NATH PYNE
(RES.NO.2)

43 WPO/27/2024 M/S RAJ ASSOCIATES AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBDUTTA BASU

44 WPO/90/2024 SANJAY KUMAR SUREKA
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

DIPAYAN DEY BANAZIR
KAZI(RES.NO.1)

45 WPO/98/2024 ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS
VS
THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED AND
ANR

SOUMYAJIT MISHRA UTTAM KUMAR
MANDAL (RES.NO.1)

46 WPO/102/2024 INDIAN UNION TRADERS PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

K.N. JANA

wt47 WPO/103/2024 R.K. MODI PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

K.N. JANA

wt48 WPO/108/2024 K.C. ROY CHOWDHURY AND CO. AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

K.N. JANA
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49 WPO/146/2024 SWARNALI SENGUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOUVIK GHOSH

50 WPO/210/2024 GAYLORD COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED AND
ANR.
VS
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA
AND ORS.

NATASHA ROY UTTAM KUMAR
MANDAL (RES.NO.3
AND 4)

51 WPO/226/2024 APEX TRADERS AND EXPORTERS LIMITED AND
ANR
VS
THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

SAYANTAN BOSE

52 WPO/233/2024 GOUTM HALDER AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

AMRITA DE

53 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In WPO/248/2024

SUNITA GUPTA
Vs
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

AJAY CHAUBEY
VINAYAK CHAUBEY

SRIVASTAVA AND CO.
(RES.NO.6,7...
SRIVASTAVA AND CO.
(RES.NO.6,7)

54 WPO/259/2024 MEHBOOB ALAM
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUJIT BANERJEE

55 IA NO. GA/2/2025

In WPO/276/2024

BALLYFABS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AND ANR
Vs
NATIONAL JUTE BOARD

C K JAIN AND COMPANY

56 WPO/376/2024 SMT. SUVRA ROY
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS.

SUBIR PAL

57 WPO/436/2024 THE POSTA BAZAR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION
AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MISS PARNA ROY
CHOUDHURY

ROSHAN PATHAK
(RES.NO.3,4)

58 WPO/443/2024 MANGALAM FASHION LIMITED AND ANR
VS
UNION BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

SOMALI
MUKHOPADHYAY

VANSIKA KHAITAN
(RES.NO.1 AND 2)

59 WPO/460/2024 BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MRITUNJOY HALDER

60 WPO/615/2024 TANUJ MITRA AND ORS
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS

SUBIR PAL

61 WPO/622/2024 UTSAV PRAKASH BAFNA AND ANR
VS
CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD AND ORS

PRANAV SHARMA VIKRAM WADEHRA
(RES.NO.4)

62 WPO/726/2024 AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SODUTTA
BHATTACHARYYA

63 WPO/756/2024 VIKASH PATNI
VS
BANK OF INDIA AND ANR

JITENDRA PATNAIK

64 WPO/836/2024 IDEAL UNIQUE REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ORS.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

RAMENDU AGARWAL SANDERSONS AND
MORGANS (RES.NO.2)

65 WPO/837/2024 IDEAL AURUM NIRMAN LLP AND ORS.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

RAMENDU AGARWAL SANDERSONS AND
MORGANS (RES.NO.2)

66 WPO/838/2024 IDEAL REAL ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

RAMENDU AGARWAL SANDERSONS AND
MORGANS (RES.NO.2)

67 WPO/886/2024 SWAIKA VANASPATI PRODUCTS LIMITED AND
ANR
VS
THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD. AND ANR

RAI AND CO. UTTAM KUMAR
MONDAL

68 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In WPO/1035/2024

NBCC INDIA LIMITED
Vs
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

SOMNATH
GANGOPADHYAY
SOMNATH
GANGOPADHYAY

DIPAYAN KUNDU
(RES.NO.3)
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69 WPO/1195/2024 MUKAND SUMI SPECIAL STEEL LIMITED AND
ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUBHANKAR
CHAKRABORTY

70 WPO/18/2025 HSIEH FONG YING
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

PRABHAT KUMAR
SINGH

71 WPO/51/2025 ZHARUKA FISCAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED WBIDC AND ORS

KISHWAR RAHMAN

72 WPO/196/2025 VINOD GUPTA AND ANR.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

ADITYA KANODIA

73 WPO/385/2025 THE HEALTH POINT INDIA LIMITED
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

ASADUZ ZAMAN
MONDAL

74 WPO/386/2025 PRABHUJI PLANTATIONS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
VS
UCO BANK AND ANR.

AVIRUP CHATTERJEE SANDERSONS AND
MORGANS

75 WPO/406/2025 AKHILESH KOTIA
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

NAMRATA BASU

76 WPO/446/2025 AIMC FORGING LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

UDAYNARAYAN BETAL

77 WPO/459/2025 HOT MIX PLANT OWNERS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL, REPRESENTED
THROUGH THE SECRETARY, PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

NQUEST LAW

78 WPO/464/2025 MAHESHTALA AGRO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

ARUNIKA DUTTA

79 WPO/529/2025 M/S SRI BALAJI METALS AND MINERALS PVT LTD.
AND ANR
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

VICTOR DUTTA

80 WPO/540/2025 M/S. LALANI AND COMPANY PVT. LTD. AND ORS.
VS
HDFC BANK LTD. AND ANR.

RIYA BALLAV GANGULY AND
COMPANY

81 WPO/570/2025 KOUSTAV GHOSH
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

ANINDYA SUNDAR DAS

82 WPO/571/2025 M/S. NAGREEKA EXPORTS LIMITED
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

ARIJIT MAHINDER

83 WPO/632/2025 JAINCO PROJECTS (INDIA) LIMITED
VS
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR OF ASSURANCES AND
ORS.

JATINDER SINGH DHATT

84 WPO/678/2025 SUBHRA MULLICK
VS
UCO BANK AND ORS.

GOUTAM DEY SURAJIT AUDDY
(RES.NO.2)

85 WPO/684/2025 MOUMITA BISWAS
VS
THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

SHIBASISH BANERJEE

86 WPO/687/2025 SUDIP GHOSH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

SANAT KUMAR DUTTA

87 WPO/706/2025 PRABIR KUMAR CHAKRABORTY
VS
RELIANCE NIPPON LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
AND ORS

MHABOOB AHMED

88 WPO/731/2025 PRYAS PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED AND ANR
VS
SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AND
ORS

RISHAV DEB BARMAN

89 WPO/745/2025 BIPIN KUMAR VOHRA AND ORS.
VS
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

RAMENDU AGARWAL APARAJITA GHOSH
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90 WPO/746/2025 BIPIN KUMAR VOHRA AND ANR.
VS
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

RAMENDU AGARWAL APARAJITA GHOSH

91 WPO/747/2025 BIPIN KUMAR VOHRA AND ORS.
VS
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

RAMENDU AGARWAL APARAJITA GHOSH

92 WPO/749/2025 BIPIN KUMAR VOHRA AND ORS.
VS
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

RAMENDU AGARWAL APARAJITA GHOSH

93 WPO/750/2025 SAURAV JHAWAR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

RAHUL PODDAR AND
COMPANY

94 WPO/774/2025 ABHISHEK HOUSING AND ELECTRONICS LTD
AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

PAUL AND CO

IA NO: GA/1/2026, GA/2/2026
95 WPO/777/2025 DEBARATI CHAKRABORTY

VS
THE PRESIDING OFFICER MRS. NALINI C.S AND
ORS.

PAUSHALI BANERJEE PRITHISH CHANDRA
(RES. NOS. 1 TO 3, 5
AND 6)

IA NO: GA/1/2026
96 WPO/793/2025 AJIT ROY

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

SONIA SHARMA

97 WPO/800/2025 PLACID LIMITED
VS
DEPARTMENT OF POST AND ORS

SAGNIK MUKHERJEE

98 WPO/807/2025 SANDEEP KRISHNA ROHATGI AND ANR
VS
THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS

SANDEEP KRISHNA
ROHATGI (IN PERSON)

99 WPO/818/2025 MAHIDUL ISLAM MALLICK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

KRISHNA DAS PODDAR

100 WPO/835/2025 SUDIP MITRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOUVICK MITRA A.K.CHATTERJEE AND
CO.(RES.NO. 5 AND 6)

101 WPO/852/2025 SANDIP BOSE
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

KANCHAN JAJU

102 WPO/858/2025 BANWARI LAL AJITSARIA
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

KANCNAN JAJU

103 WPO/866/2025 M/S BAIRAGYA CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR.
VS
INDIAN BANK AND ANR.

AVIRUP CHATTERJEE

104 WPO/873/2025 M/S. KAILASHI TAR PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

TAMOGHNA SAHA

105 WPO/878/2025 DUDLEY AND BROTHER
VS
LIFE CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ANR

L P MANOT AND CO

106 WPO/888/2025 MOHAMMED KHALID
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

MR. DEBJIT BASU

107 WPO/890/2025 SAILESH KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

AJIT KUMAR CHAUBEY RAUNAK SHAW
(RES.NO. 10 AND 12)

108 WPO/914/2025 DR. DIPANKAR CHAKRABARTI
VS
ALLAHABAD BANK (NOW INDIAN BANK AFTER
AMALGAMATION) AND ANR.

DR. DIPANKAR
CHAKRABORTI (IN
PERSON)

109 WPO/917/2025 SUSHIL KUMAR BHANSALI
VS
AXIS BANK PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

JATINDER SINGH DHATT

110 WPO/923/2025 BHARAT SINGH ARYA
VS
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY CUM AND OTHERS

ABHIMANYU
BANNERJEE

111 WPO/927/2025 SOURAV GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ANINDYA SUNDAR DAS
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112 WPO/929/2025 GLEN INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

AVIRUP CHATTERJEE

113 WPO/8/2026 IDEAL AURUM NIRMAN LLP AND ORS.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

RAMENDU AGARWAL

114 WPO/9/2026 IDEAL UNIQUE REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ORS.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

RAMENDU AGARWAL

115 WPO/10/2026 IDEAL REAL ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ORS.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

RAMENDU AGARWAL

116 WPO/11/2026 IDEAL UNIQUE REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ORS.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

RAMENDU AGARWAL

117 WPO/26/2026 NBCC ( INDIA ) LIMITED
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

SOMNATH
GANGOPADHYAY

118 WPO/30/2026 M/S. MARINOTRANS LOGISTICS PRIVATE
LIMITED
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

TAMOGHNA SAHA

119 WPO/37/2026 NANDKISHOR SHRAWAN MANDLIK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

CHIRANTAN SARKAR

120 WPO/38/2026 SURMA MITRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

MR. ARANYA SAHA

121 WPO/40/2026 RAHUL BALLODIA
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

DEBANGSHU DINDA

122 WPO/51/2026 SANDIP PRAMANIK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUTIRTHA DAS

123 WPO/54/2026 ASIS CHATTERJEE
VS
THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

DIGANTA DAS

124 WPO/59/2026 HOQUE MERCANTILE PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ANR.
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

AKASHDEEP
MUKHERJEE

125 WPO/66/2026 M/S MANOSHA ENTERPRISES
VS
M/S EASTERN COAL FIELDS LIMITED AND ORS

AMAL KUMAR DATTA

126 WPO/67/2026 CABCON INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA AND
CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2026
127 WPO/70/2026 M/S MANOSHA ENTERPRISES

VS
M/S EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED AND ORS

AMAL KUMAR DATTA

128 WPO/71/2026 SANDEEP KUMAR DUBEY AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

SUJIT BANERJEE

129 WPO/72/2026 DHANANJOY BHAR
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

J. N. BOSE AND CO.

130 WPO/80/2026 MS TANVI SAHA AND ANR
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

HEMANT TIWARI

131 WPO/85/2026 DIPTI RANJAN PATNIK
VS
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

AISHWARYA KUMAR
AWASTHI

132 WPO/95/2026 M/S. PAVAN SUPPLY CORPORATION
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

RAMIJ MUNSI

133 WPO/98/2026 JAINCO AUTOMOTIVE PVT. LTD.
VS
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

JATINDER SINGH DHATT
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134 WPO/100/2026 SANKAR NARAYAN SHAW
VS
BANK OF BARODA AND ANR

SOURAV CHATTERJEE

135 WPO/104/2026 M/S TIRUMALLYA SPINNERS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR
VS
BALMER LAWRIE AND COMPANY LIMITED AND
ORS

ABHIPIYA SARKAR

136 WPO/113/2026 EXODUS KNITWEAR PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SURANA AND
CHOUDHURY

SPECIALLY ASSIGNED MATTERS
137 CS/162/2022

[S.A.]
HELIOS DIAGNOSTIC AND HEALTH CARE PVT.
LTD.
VS
SRI ANIRBAN PAL CHAUDHURY

ANIRBAN GHOSH

138 PLA/598/2022
[S.A.]

IN THE GOODS OF SHAMPA GANGOLY ALSO
KNOWN AS SHAMPA ANUJIT GANGOLY (DEC)
VS
NA

MANAS DASGUPTA

139 CS/135/2023
[S.A.]

DHANANJOY BHAR
VS
AMIT BHAR AND ORS

J.N. BOSE AND CO. TAPAS SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024
140 IA NO. GA/2/2025

[S.A.]
In PLA/392/2023

IN THE GOODS OF - DELIP DUTTA (DEC.)
Vs

ANJAN DEBSARKAR
DIBYENDU DUTTA

141 CS/180/2024
[S.A.]

KHAITAN CONSULTANTS LTD
VS
ASHOK KUMAR BAGARIA

VIVEK JHUNJHUNWALA

IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/3/2025
142 CS/196/2024

[S.A.]
JUGAL KISHORE SADANI AND ORS
VS
MOHIT BHATIA AND ANR

SUJIT BANERJEE

IA NO: GA/1/2024
143 CSOS/4/2025

[S.A.]
JAYSHREE WADHAWA
VS
KALISHANKAR RADHEY SHYAM TRUST AND ORS.

KAILASH DHANUKA

IA NO: GA/1/2025
144 CSOS/6/2025

[S.A.]
JAYSHREE WADHAWA
VS
MAHABIR SITARAM TRUST AND ORS.

KAILASH DHANUKA

IA NO: GA/2/2025
145 CSOS/7/2025

[S.A.]
JAYSHREE WADHAWA
VS
JERAMBHAI SEVA TRUST AND ORS.

KAILASH DHANUKA

IA NO: GA/2/2025
146 CSOS/8/2025

[S.A.]
JAYSHREE WADHAWA
VS
V. B. SEVA TRUST AND ORS.

KAILASH DHANUKA

IA NO: GA/2/2025

CONTEMPT MATTERS (UNDER COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
147 CC-COM/6/2024 CABCON INDIA LIMITED

VS
DIWAKAR SHARMA AND ORS.

CHOUDHURYS LAW
OFFICES

ABHISHEK KABIR
(CONTEMNOR NOS.
1,2,3)

148 CC-COM/14/2024 EDEN REALTY VENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ADITYA KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS

DEEPAK KUMAR JAIN ABHIMANYU
SHANDILYA, SUDHAKAR
THAKUR (CONTEMNOR
NO. 6,8,9)

CONTEMPT MATTERS
149 CC/30/2025

[S.A.]
SOMNATH CHATTERJEE
VS
SHARMILA SHETTY AND ORS

KHAITAN AND CO. SUBHRANSU GANGULY
(RES.NO.3)

IA NO: GA/1/2026
150 CC/47/2025 ABDUL HADI

VS
MD. RIZWAN AND ORS

ANANTA KUMAR LALA PRIYAKSHI BANERJEE
(CONTEMNOR NO.13)

IA NO: GA/1/2026
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151 CC/92/2025 VIVEK KUMAR AGARWAL AND ANR
VS
MR MUZAFFAR AHMAD NOORI BAJWA AND ANR

PRITHISH CHANDRA

152 CC/102/2025 SHEKHAR GUHA AND ANR.
VS
SHYAMALI BASU AND ORS.

SHEBATEE DATTA SOBHAN KUMAR
PATHAK (CONTEMNOR
NOS.1 TO 5)

153 CC/122/2025 GYAN PRAKASH AND ORS.
VS
MANOJ KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.

ADITYA GARODIA

154 CC/1/2026 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.
VS
GYAN PRAKASH AND ORS.

A. K. UPADHYAY

ADJOURNED MOTION (UNDER COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
155 IA NO. GA/1/2023

[PT.HD.] [OLD NO CS/216/2023]
In IP-COM/11/2024

PARES CHANDRA DAS AND ANR
Vs
NEW CENTRAL BOOK AGENCY PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ORS

SOURAV JANA
SOURAV JANA

156 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024

In CS-COM/805/2024

PUSHPA DEVI MOHTA AND ORS
Vs
BRH WEALTH KREATORS LIMITED AND ORS

MUKHERJEE PRASAD
AND ASSOCIATE...
MUKHERJEE PRASAD
AND ASSOCIATES

KHAITAN AND CO. (DEF.
14)

ADJOURNED MOTION
157 IA NO. GA/4/2023

[PT.HD.]
In CS/54/2015

MBLA CAPITAL LIMITED
Vs
PRABHU INTERNATIONAL VYAPAR PVT. LTD .

CHOUDHURYS LAW
OFFICES

158 IA NO. GA/2/2022

[PT.HD.]
In CS/203/2021

PURNENDU ROYCHOWDHURY
Vs
SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI

T.C.RAY AND CO.
SIDHARTA BASU

159 IA NO. GA/1/2022

[PT.HD.]
In CS/9/2022

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
Vs
SUNIL MARWAHA ALIAS SUNIL KUMAR
MARWAHA

VIRENDRA SINGH
BENGANI
VIRENDRA SINGH
BENGANI

CHOUDHURY AND CO.

160 IA NO. GA/2/2022

[PT.HD.]
In CS/92/2022

GUNVANT TRADERS PVT LTD
Vs
GOURIPUTRA CONSULTANTS PVT LTD AND ORS

AJIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
AJIT KUMAR CHOUBEY SONI OJHA (RES.NO.4)

161 IA NO. GA/1/2023

[PT.HD.]
In CS/305/2022

GATIK TEA COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
TARUN SHAH AND ORS

SURANA AND
CHOUDHURY
SURANA AND
CHOUDHURY

162 CS/160/2024
[PT.HD.]

PRADEEP KUNDALIA AND ORS
VS
ROHAN AJITSARIA AND ANR

KUM KUM MUKHERJEE

IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024
163 CS/151/2016 M/S. AGARWAL STEEL COMPLEX LIMITED & ANR.

VS
SUDHIR SATNALIWALA AND ORS.

DEBASHIS KARMAKAR SUJIT BANERJEE
(DEF.1)

IA NO: GA/1/2023

NEW CHAMBER APPLICATIONS
164 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In PLA/252/2021

IN THE GOODS OF PRASENJIT DAS SARKAR (DEC.)
Vs SURYA MAITY

SPECIALLY ASSIGNED MATTERS (UNDER COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
165 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025

[S.A.] [OLD NO EC/212/2014]
In EC-COM/127/2024

JAGRITI TRADE SERVICES PVT LTD
Vs
AUGUSTUS AVANI LAND DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD

SANJAY GINODIA
SURANA AND
CHOUDHURY

166 IP-COM/20/2025
[S.A.]

HEINZ ITALIA S.R.L. & ANR.
VS
DABUR INDIA LTD.

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/6/2024

FOR HEARING
167 IA NO. GA/2/2024

[PT.HD.]
In CS/7/2024

SUBROTA SIRCAR
Vs
SURAJIT MITRA AND ANR

DEBDEEP SINHA
DEBDEEP SINHA SURAJIT BASU

(DEF.NO.1)
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168 WPO/265/2024 SRI CHANDRA PRAKASH MEHRA AND ANR.
VS
THE CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

RAHUL SINGH DEVAJYOTI BARMAN

169 WPO/267/2024 M/S. CHEMICO CEMENT WATERPROOFING
INDUSTRIES
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

NIRAJ GUPTA

170 WPO/268/2024 UNIVERSAL BITUMINOUS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

NIRAJ GUPTA

171 WPO/676/2024 DEBJIT PANDEY
VS
THE REGISTRAR, STATE CONSUMER DISPUTE
REDRESSAL COMMISSION, WEST BENGAL AND
ORS.

JATINDER SINGH DHATT SUBRATA
GHOSH(RES.NO.3 AND
4)

FOR HEARING (UNDER COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
172 CS-COM/580/2024

[PT.HD.] [OLD NO CS/204/2010]
CLP BUSINESS LLP
VS
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

SINHA AND CO.

TESTAMENTARY MATTERS (PLA)
173 PLA/104/2016

[PT.HD.]
IN THE GOODS OF : DIPTI MAITY (DECEASED)
VS

MR. SATYAJIT SENAPATI

IA NO: GA/2/2021, GA/3/2024

NEW MOTIONS
174 IA NO. GA/7/2026

In CS/250/2011

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
Vs
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

L.P.MANOT AND CO.

REVIEW APPLICATION
175 IA NO. GA/1/2024

In RVWO/24/2024

SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI
Vs
SUDHA KANKARIA

VIRENDRA SINGH
BENGANI
VIRENDRA SINGH
BENGANI

176 RVWO/49/2024 SMT. URMILA KUMARI BOTHRA
VS
MR. ASHOK CHAUDHURY

SURANA AND
CHOUDHURY

IA NO: GA/1/2024
177 RVWO/10/2025 SRI KULNATH KAPOOR AND ORS

VS
SK. MANSUR ALI AND ANR

SUBHANKAR
CHAKRABORTY

IA NO: GA/1/2025
178 RVWO/34/2025 MUKESH KESHAV LAL OJHA

VS
CALCUTTA SAFE DEPOSIT COMPANY LIMITED
AND ORS.

ANIRBAN GHOSH

IA NO: GA/1/2025
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Original Side
COMMERCIAL MATTERS

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 36
Third Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-XVI, COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
FROM 16TH MARCH, 2026 TO 27TH MARCH, 2026 - 

HON'BLE JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR - 

IN ADDITION TO THE LIST AND DETERMINATION OF HIS LORDSHIP, SHALL TAKE
UP THE URGENT MATTERS FROM THE LIST AND DETERMINATION OF HON'BLE 

JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH. 

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY) – 

ALL MATTERS UNDER ARBITRATION ACT, 1940 AND ARBITRATION AND 
CONCILIATION ACT, 1996 INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO. 

NOTE: (1) AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, MONTHLY LIST WILL BE 
CALLED ON SERIALLY.

 (2) MENTIONING WILL BE ALLOWED EVERY MONDAY AT 10:30 A.M. UPON PROPER 
NOTICE TO OTHER SIDE.

(3) COMMERCIAL MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP TILL 3:00 P.M. EVERY THURSDAY 
EXECUTION MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP TILL RECESS.

 (4) EVERY THURSDAY MATTERS UNDER THE HEADING EXAMINATION OF JUDGMENT 
DEBTORS WILL BE TAKEN UP FROM 2:00 P.M. 

(5) NO PRAYER FOR PASS OVER WILL BE GRANTED FOR FIRST 5 (FIVE) ITEMS IN THE LIST.

NOT SITTING 
-------------------  

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/91099060466?pwd=04RlKeB6LibZ54v7sEVebDbmhE9SJW.1

RESTORATION APPLICATION
1 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024

[Old case no. AP/763/2023]
In AP-COM/382/2024

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, G.
T. A. DARJEELING
Vs
M/S. MOHINDRA TUBES LIMITED

ABHIJIT BORAL

2 IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024

[Old case no. AP/763/2023]
In AP-COM/382/2024

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, G.
T. A. DARJEELING
Vs
M/S. MOHINDRA TUBES LIMITED

ABHIJIT BORAL

NEW MOTIONS (SECTION 11)
3 AP-COM/258/2024

[Old case no. AP/163/2022]
PHOENIX OVERSEAS LIMITED
VS
NATRAJ PROTEINS LIMITED

BHASKAR ROY

4 AP-COM/61/2025 M/S MALATHY CONSTRUCTIONS
VS
BRIDGE AND ROOF CO INDIA LTD

SHRUTI SHAW SANJIB DAWN

5 AP-COM/153/2025 M/S MHPL INFRA JV AND ORS
VS
RITES LIMITED AND ANR

BALARAM PATRA AISHWARYA KUMAR
AWASTHI(RES.NO.1)

6 AP-COM/316/2025 SHUBHAM CONSTRUCTIONS AND ORS
VS
ADINATH INVESTMENTS AND CONSULTANTS
PRIVATE LTD

SAGNIK MUKHERJEE MOUMITA DHAR

(Bench ID-174495 )  1/7  Page  43 Of 100



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 36-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 2 - 

7 AP-COM/554/2025 MAHNAR INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
THE GENERAL MANAGER, SOUTH EASTERN
RAILWAY

ABHISHEK AGARWAL

8 AP-COM/674/2025 K AND K MINERALS PVT. LTD.
VS
RITES LTD AND ORS.

NQUEST LAW AISHWARYA KUMAR
AWASTHI (RES.NO.1)

9 AP-COM/807/2025 M/S COGNITUD SUSTAINABILITY PVT LTD.
VS
M/S VIKRAM SOLAR LTD.

NABEELA AKBAR KHAITAN AND CO.

10 AP-COM/835/2025 BALURGHAT CO-OPERATIVE LABOUR CONTRACT
AND CONSTRUCTION SOCIETY AND ANR.
VS
DEBABRATA SARKAR AND ANR.

RESHMI MUKHERJEE PRISANKA GANGULY
(RES.NO.2), SAURABH
CHAUDHURI (RES.NO.1)

11 AP-COM/1001/2025 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
SAI LOGISTICS AND ANR.

SUBHANKAR
CHAKRABORTY

12 AP-COM/1002/2025 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
SAI LOGISTICS AND ANR.

SUBHANKAR
CHAKRABORTY

13 AP-COM/1003/2025 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
SAI LOGISTICS AND ANR.

SUBHANKAR
CHAKRABORTY

14 AP-COM/1004/2025 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
SAI LOGISTICS AND ANR.

SUBHANKAR
CHAKRABORTY

15 AP-COM/31/2026 SRI MRITYUNJAY RAI
VS
MD SAJID AND ANOTHER

SUMAN BANERJEE

16 AP-COM/46/2026 M/S. NATURAL RESIDENCY LLP
VS
SIX SEASONS CONCRETEX PRIVATE LIMITED

GANGULY AND
COMPANY

17 AP-COM/69/2026 THE PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE AND
INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
VS
GANGULY HOME SEARCH PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ANR.

M/S. MULLICK AND CO.

18 AP-COM/75/2026 PRASENJIT CHATTERJEE AND M/S TARUN KANTI
CHAUDHURY JV
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

HEMANT TIWARI

19 AP-COM/117/2026 THE AGRI HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY OF INDIA
VS
ENKON PRIVATE LIMITED

ARINDAM GUHA

20 AP-COM/122/2026 UNION BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.
VS
BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

USHA DOSHI

21 AP-COM/123/2026 DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
VS
SRC METALICKS PRIVATE LIMITED

AMRITA PANDEY

22 AP-COM/141/2026 TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
VS
LABOUR POOL AND MERCHANDISE SUPPLIERS
LLP AND ORS.

GANGULY AND
COMPANY

23 AP-COM/142/2026 TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
VS
BHAWANI SHANKAR DAGA

GANGULY AND
COMPANY

24 AP-COM/153/2026 M/S SURAKSHA DIAGNOSTIC LIMITED
VS
M/S ANAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

RAHUL AUDDY AND CO

25 AP-COM/154/2026 SHALIMAR PELLET FEEDS LIMITED
VS
SMT MAMTA DEY AND OTHERS

AYAN KUMAR BORAL

26 AP-COM/155/2026 M/S. ORIANO CLEAN ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
M/S. BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

POULAMI BHOWMICK

27 AP-COM/157/2026 SMT NABANITA MALAKAR
VS
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED AND ANR

Aditya Mondal

28 AP-COM/159/2026 NATIONAL COMMODITIES MANAGEMENT
SERVICES LIMITED
VS
GANESH CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED

ABHISHEK KABIR
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29 AP-COM/163/2026 TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
VS
MANI KANT KUMAR

SINHA AND CO.

30 AP-COM/165/2026 TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
VS
ARBIND KUMAR BHARTI

Aharnish Ghosh

31 AP-COM/166/2026 TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
VS
JAYDEB TALUKDAR AND ORS

Aharnish Ghosh

32 AP-COM/169/2026 BAKSHI ENTERPRISE
VS
THE CHIEF ENGINEER EASTERN RAILWAY
WORKSHOP AND ANR

WASHIM AKTHIR
DAFADER

NEW MOTIONS (SECTION 9)
33 AP-COM/986/2024 M/S SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT LTD

VS
JITENDRA SINGH DANGI AND ANR

Subhankar Chakraborty

34 AP-COM/987/2024 M/S SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT LTD
VS
ANAND CHHADI AND ANR

Subhankar Chakraborty

35 AP-COM/43/2025 M/S SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT LTD
VS
PARAN MANDAL CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD. AND
ORS

Subhankar Chakraborty

36 AP-COM/371/2025 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
M/S TARINI MINERALS PVT LTD

SINHA AND CO. AISHWARYA KUMAR
AWASTHI

37 AP-COM/476/2025 WSE POLYZAP PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
VATSAL PACKAGING PRIVATE LIMITED

TAMOGHNA SAHA JAGANNATH GANGULY

38 AP-COM/558/2025 M/S MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD
VS
GHOSH POLY AND ORS

SHYANTIKA DAS
CHOWDHURY

39 AP-COM/833/2025 L AND T FINANCE LIMITED
VS
GOODWILL PLASTIC INDUSTRIES AND OTHERS

SINHA AND COMPANY JAYASHREE SAHA

40 AP-COM/942/2025 L AND T FINANCE LIMITED
VS
SUMEDHA HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ORS

ARCHANA CHOWDHARY SANGITA JANGRA
(RES.NO.2)

41 AP-COM/987/2025 SK KAMRUL HAQUE
VS
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

NIRAJ GUPTA ABHISHEK
BHATTACHARJEE

42 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2026

In AP-COM/71/2026

MANISH TIWARI
Vs
DEO SOLVEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SUJIT Banerjee
SUJIT BANERJEE

43 AP-COM/146/2026 S. S. S. LOHA MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
APARESH DEY

TAMOGHNA SAHA

44 AP-COM/156/2026 M/S CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND
FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
KOCHI SEKH AND ANOTHER

S.S.AND ASSOCIATES

45 AP-COM/171/2026 CHETAN LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

TAMOGHNA SAHA

46 AP-COM/177/2026 TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
VS
NANDAN SAHA STEEL PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

ARUNIKA DUTTA

47 AP-COM/181/2026 M/S UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED
VS
JUMBO FINVEST (INDIA) LTD. AND ORS.

SINHA AND CO.

NEW MOTIONS (SECTION 14)
48 AP-COM/183/2026 RABI CHANDRA BASAK

VS
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE
COMPANY LIMITED

NIRAJ GUPTA

NEW MOTIONS (SECTION 37)
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49 APOT/298/2024 SEEPAN GANESH
VS
DILIP KUMAR RAI

SOURAV MONDAL BISWAJIT MITRA

IA NO: GA/1/2024
50 AO-COM/4/2026 SCIENTIFIC LABORATORY SUPPLY AND ORS

VS
UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED AND ORS

ABHISHEK
BHATTACHARJEE

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2026
51 AO-COM/5/2026 ANNAPURNA SWADISHT LIMITED

VS
TUSCON PORTFOLIO PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

SAMRAT MUKHERJI

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2026
52 AO-COM/7/2026 SEKH MANIK

VS
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

MUKHERJE ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2026

ARBITRATION MOTION (ADJ.) SEC. 9
53 AP-COM/373/2025 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED

VS
M/S INDRANI PATTNAIK AND ANR

SINHA AND CO.

NEW MOTIONS
54 AP-COM/892/2025 VKM PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

VS
M/S. HARSHA CONSTRUCTIONS AND ORS.

POOJA SAH

55 AP-COM/113/2026 SHIVAM INDUSTRIAL PARKS AND ESTATES
LIMITED
VS
SALTEE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED AND
OTHERS

Nishant Kumar Saraf

FOR HEARING
56 AP-COM/268/2024

[Old case no. AP/424/2022]
SHAPOORJI PALLONJI AND COMPANY PRIVATE
LIMITED
VS
SLIPCO CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

VICTOR MOSES AND CO DOLON DASGUPTA

57 AP-COM/922/2024 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
TUTICORIN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY PRIVATE
LIMITED

ADITYA KANODIA VISHWARUP ACHARYYA

58 AP-COM/248/2025 SREI INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE LIMITED AND
ANR.
VS
ORISSA STEEL EXPRESSWAY PRIVATE LIMITED

SANJAY GINODIA KISHWAR RAHMAN

NEW MOTION (SECTION 36)
59 IA NO. GA-COM/3/2026

In AP-COM/183/2024

HINDUSTAN CABLES LIMITED
Vs
M/S. JOY MAA SANTOSHI SAW MILL

FOX AND MANDAL
FOX AND MANDAL ABHISHEK BARAN DAS

60 AP-COM/650/2024 WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES
SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
M/S INTERLINK PVT LTD.

Sanjay Saha NIDHI BAHAL

61 AP-COM/651/2024 WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES
SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
M/S INTERLINK PVT LTD.

Sanjay Saha NIDHI BAHAL

62 AP-COM/238/2025 MR NITAI BHOWMIK
VS
INDORAMA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

ARPAN GUHA

63 AP-COM/753/2025 BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S PACIFIC FIRE CONTROL PRIVATE LIMITED

ANJU BANSAL

wt64 AP-COM/721/2025 BRIDGE AND ROOF COMPANY INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S PACIFIC FIRE CONTROL PRIVATE LIMITED

Anju Bansal RAJNISH KUMAR
KULAWATIA

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2026
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2026

NEW MOTIONS (SECTION 34)
65 AP/325/2023 THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

VS
SHREE AUTOMOTIVE PRIVATE LIMITED

ABHIMANYU
SHANDILYA

SANANDA GANGULI
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66 AP/326/2023 THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SHREE CARS PRIVATE LIMITED

ABHIMANYU
SHANDILYA

SANANDA GANGULI

67 AP/858/2023 COGNITION PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
LAKHOTIA INFRA VENTURES PVT LTD.

SUBHOJIT GHOSH M/S. I.C.SANCHETI AND
CO.

68 AP-COM/53/2024 UNION OF INDIA
VS
RAHUL KUMAR THAKUR

A. PANDEY

69 AP-COM/275/2024
[Old case no. AP/683/2022

TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED
VS
TEXMACO RAIL AND ENGINEERING LIMITED

SAYANTAN BOSE

70 AP-COM/276/2024 M/S. TEXMACO RAIL AND ENGINEERING LTD
VS
TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

SANANDA GANGULI SAYANTAN BOSE

71 AP-COM/398/2024
[Old case no. AP/809/2023]

MARG LIMITED
VS
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED

MS. KISHWAR RAHMAN SINHA AND CO.

72 AP-COM/400/2024
[Old case no. AP/811/2023]

MARG LIMITED
VS
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED

MS. KISHWAR RAHMAN SINHA AND CO.

73 AP-COM/483/2024 DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
VS
SETH AND ASSOCIATES

AMIT KUMAR NAG SUJIT BANERJEE

74 AP-COM/629/2024 THRILLER PLATFORM CO
VS
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

RISHAV DUTT CHOUDHURYS LAW
OFFICES

75 AP-COM/648/2024 WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES
SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
M/S INTERLINK PVT LTD.

Sanjay Saha NIDHI BAHAL

76 AP-COM/649/2024 WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES
SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD.
VS
M/S INTERLINK PVT LTD.

Sanjay Saha NIDHI BAHAL

77 AP-COM/665/2024 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
SEIRRA INFRAVENTURE PVT LTD

MULLICK AND CO

78 AP-COM/682/2024 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
SEIRRA INFRAVENTURE PVT LTD

MULLICK AND CO.

79 AP-COM/747/2024 ASSTT GENERAL MANAGER, UNION BANK OF
INDIA
VS
HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION
LIMITED AND ANR.

DEBABRATA
CHAKRABARTI

80 AP-COM/787/2024 THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS
VS
BLUE DREMZ ADVERTISING PRIVATE LIMITED

SWAPAN KUMAR
DEBNATH

81 AP-COM/788/2024 CHIEF ENGINEER KOLKATA ZONE MILITARY
ENGINEERING SERVICES
VS
SURENDRA INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Sarda Sha PRAN GOPAL DAS

wt82 AP-COM/881/2024 CHIEF ENGINEER KOLKATA ZONE MILITARY
ENGINEERING SERVICES
VS
SURENDRA INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

SARDA SHA PRAN GOPAL DAS

83 AP-COM/835/2024 ADVANCED WEAPONS AND EQUIPMENT INDIA
LIMITED
VS
CNC COMPONENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

SINTHIA BALA S.KAKRANIA AND CO.

84 AP-COM/861/2024 SKBM MINING PROJECTS PVT LTD
VS
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED AND ORS

PAUL AND CO SINHA AND COMPANY
(RES.NO.1)

85 AP-COM/879/2024 HARISHANKAR PRASAD AND ANR
VS
MADINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL
SERVICES LIMITED

PRADEEP KUMAR

86 AP-COM/908/2024 M/S UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED
VS
OM CASUAL DINNING RESTAURANT AND ORS

SINHA AND CO.

87 AP-COM/914/2024 RITHVIK BHATTACHARYA
VS
CLASSIC AUTOMOBILES PVT LTD AND ORS

ANINDYA HALDER YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA
(RES.NO.1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9,10)

(Bench ID-174495 )  5/7  Page  47 Of 100



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 36-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 6 - 

88 AP-COM/921/2024 ANADRONE SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
UNION OF INDIA

Amit Kumar Nag

89 AP-COM/946/2024 UNION OF INDIA
VS
ANADRONE SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

Anamika Pandey

wt90 AP-COM/1047/2024 UNION OF INDIA
VS
ANADRONE SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

Anamika Pandey

91 AP-COM/950/2024 THE INDIAN SCIENCE CONGRESS ASSOCIATION
VS
M/S NATHCO INFRA PROJECT PVT LTD

Anamika Pandey

92 AP-COM/956/2024 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
VS
M/S OSCORP INDUSTRIES PVT LTD

Anamika Pandey ANIMESH PAUL

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025
wt93 AP-COM/1017/2024 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

VS
M/S OSCORP INDUSTRIES PVT LTD

ANAMIKA PANDEY ANIMESH PAUL

94 AP-COM/958/2024 HARENDRA PRASAD ROY
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

SOURAV CHATTERJEE

95 AP-COM/969/2024 HILTAKE ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

KAUNISH
CHAKRABORTI

96 AP-COM/970/2024 M/S. STRESCON INDUSTRIES LIMITED
VS
UNION OF INDIA

KAUNISH
CHAKRABORTY

97 AP-COM/995/2024 UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
VS
DOMODAR ROPEWAYS AND INFRA LIMITED

RINI BHATTACHARYYA SANDIP AGARWAL

98 AP-COM/1021/2024 INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
SACHIDA NAND SINGH AND ORS.

SUBHANKAR
CHAKRABORTY

99 AP-COM/1037/2024 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
PITRODA VIJAY PURSHOTTAMBHAI PROP OF VIJAY
EARTHMOVERS AND ORS

PAL AND ASSOCIATES

100 AP-COM/1038/2024 SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
M/S PP STEEL PRODUCTS AND ANR

PAL AND ASSOCIATES

101 AP-COM/1057/2024 BUDDHADEB SAMANATA
VS
THE WEST BENGAL SURFACE TRANSPORT
CORPORATION LIMITED

Abir Das

102 AP-COM/1082/2024 BINOY TRADING COMPANY
VS
TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

ANJANA BANERJEE AVISHEK GUHA

103 AP-COM/1088/2024 M/S IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
VS
M/S CIVCON CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

PRAGYA BHOWMICK ARIJITA GHOSH

104 AP-COM/59/2025 METRO RAILWAY KOLKATA
VS
M/S BCL SECURE PREMISES PRIVATE LIMTED

AMRITA PANDEY SANDIP AGARWAL

wt105 AP-COM/205/2025 M/S BCL SECURE PREMISES (P) LIMITED
VS
UNION OF INDIA

SANDIP AGARWAL

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025
106 AP-COM/103/2026 WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD

VS
M/S. ABHISHEK CONSTRUCTION

SINHA AND CO. MADAN MOHAN RAY

IA NO: GA/3/2020(Old No:GA/646/2020)
107 AP-COM/144/2026 M/S S K SWAMY AND CO

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

APURBA KUMAR DATTA APARNA BANERJEE

108 AP-COM/158/2026 ATANU PAUL
VS
M/S CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND
FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR.

POOJA SAH
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109 AP-COM/168/2026 STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
H R CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

SUPRIYA DUBEY

ITEM NOS.46-50,53,54,56-59,61-225,227-670,672-713,715-716 OF THE MONTHLY LIST.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
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Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 36
Third Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-XVI)

HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
FROM 16TH MARCH, 2026 TO 27TH MARCH, 2026 - 

HON'BLE JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR - 

IN ADDITION TO THE LIST AND DETERMINATION OF HIS LORDSHIP, SHALL TAKE
UP THE URGENT MATTERS FROM THE LIST AND DETERMINATION OF HON'BLE 

JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH. 

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY) – 

ALL MATTERS RELATING TO ARBITRATION ACT, 1940 AND ARBITRATION AND 
CONCILIATION ACT, 1996 INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO. 

 NOTE: (1) MENTIONING WILL BE ALLOWED EVERY MONDAY AT 10:30 A.M. 
UPON PROPER NOTICE TO OTHER SIDE.

(2) NON COMMERCIAL MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP FROM 3:00 P.M. 

(3) EVERY THURSDAY MATTERS UNDER THE HEADING EXAMINATION OF JUDGEMENT
 DEBTORS WILL BE TAKEN UP FIRST, THEREAFTER MATTERS UNDER THE HEADING 

NEW CHAMBER APPLICATION AND EXECUTION CASES WILL BE CALLED ON SERIALLY.

NOT SITTING 
------------------- 

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/91099060466?pwd=04RlKeB6LibZ54v7sEVebDbmhE9SJW.1

RESTORATION APPLICATION
1 IA NO. GA/1/2026

In AP/99/2025

POONAM RNTERPRISE
Vs
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER STEEL
AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ANR

SUBHABRATA
CHOWDHURY

2 IA NO. GA/2/2026

In AP/99/2025

POONAM RNTERPRISE
Vs
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER STEEL
AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ANR

SUBHABRATA
CHOWDHURY

NEW MOTIONS (SECTION 11)
3 AP/181/2024 SUBAL SAHA

VS
SRI SHAMBHU NATH SAHA AND ORS

PUJA BERIWAL SAOLINI BOSE
(RES.NO.1 TO 6 AND 9)

4 AP/31/2025 MOHAN LAL MULLICK
VS
SANTANU MALLICK

MRINAL KANTI
MUKHERJEE

5 AP/161/2025 MRS SUTAPA DAS
VS
M/S KARNA CONSTRUCTION AND ANR

WASHIM AKTHIR
DAFADER

6 AP/218/2025 BAGRI SYNTHETICS PVT LTD
VS
PRITHVI INFRAPROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED
AND OTHERS

ANISH CHAKRABORTY
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7 AP/40/2026 RANI KAUR MATHAROO ALIAS RANI KAUR
MATHARU AND ANR
VS
SWASTIK PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY
AND ANR

TAMOGHNA SAHA

8 AP/42/2026 M/S KAD FITNESS AND ANR
VS
DEBRAJ CHAKRABORTY AND ANR

MALINI CHAKRAVORTY

NEW MOTIONS (SECTION 9)
9 AP/6/2026 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

VS
SMT. RAJESWARI BASAK AND OTHERS

WASHIM AKTHIR
DAFADER

KOUSHIK BHATTA

NEW MOTIONS (SECTION 34)
10 AP/235/2011 A. K. ENTERPRISE

VS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

DEBASISH SUTRADHAR

11 AP/284/2018 TATA STEEL PROCESSING & DISTRIBUTION LTD
VS
INPLAN TECHNO PROJECTS PVT LTD

SWARAJIT DEY DIBYADUTI SINHA

ARBITRATION MOTION (ADJ.) SEC. 34
12 AP/244/2009 M/S. HINDUSHAN METAL REFINING WORKS (P)

LTD.
VS
UNION OF INDIA

A. P. AGARWALLA

wt13 AP/34/2020 UNION OF INDIA
VS
H.M.R. CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD. AND ANR

YOGESH VATS

IA NO: GA/2/2023
IA NO: GA/2/2023

ITEM NOS.3-5,11,15-16,18-21,23-30,33-79, 80-118 OF THE MONTHLY LIST.
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 33
Second Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-XVII)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY) –

BOTH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS / MOTION AND HEARING OF SUITS INCLUDING
THE PROCEEDINGS UNDER TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

[EXCEPT SUITS AND APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED TO OTHER BENCH(S)] (UPTO 2014);

EXECUTION CASES (EC) [EXCLUDING EXECUTION CASES UNDER ARBITRATION ACT, 1940
AND ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION ACT, 1996] INCLUDING APPLICATIONS

CONNECTED THERETO IRRESPECTIVE OF YEARS;

CONTEMPT AND REVIEW MATTERS INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO,
ARISEN OUT OF THE JUDGMENTS AND ORDERS PASSED BY THE HON’BLE SINGLE JUDGES,

WHO ARE NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO DEATH, RETIREMENT, TRANSFER / ELEVATION
[FROM 2016 TO 2020].

NOTE: (1) ORIGINAL SIDE MENTIONING WILL BE TAKEN UP AT THE FIRST SITTING
OF THE COURT UPON SERVICE TO THE OTHER SIDE IN ADVANCE.

(2) AFTER COMPLETION OF ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS, APPELLATE SIDE MATTERS
WILL BE TAKEN UP.

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/99761698041?pwd=umsjswHUzYQ7POPraM1b0PRaPfQgYa.1

TO BE MENTIONED
1 IA NO. GA/287/2026

In CS/978/1935

KANTIMOY KUNDU CHOWDHURY AND ORS
Vs
SUMITRA KUNDU CHOUDHURY AND ORS.

S. K. GHOSH

2 IA NO. GA/288/2026

In CS/978/1935

KANTIMOY KUNDU CHOWDHURY AND ORS
Vs
SUMITRA KUNDU CHOUDHURY AND ORS.

S. K. GHOSH

3 CS/776/1984 SRI SHWETAMBER S.JAIN SABHA
VS
SUNIL KUMAR BYSACK

TAPAN SIL N.K.BASU

4 IA NO. GA/15/2019 (Old No:
GA/2608/2019)

In PLA/177/1996

IN THE GOODS OF SURAJ NARAIN DAGA (DEC)
Vs
N

D DHAR

5 IA NO. GA/16/2025

In PLA/177/1996

IN THE GOODS OF SURAJ NARAIN DAGA (DEC)
Vs

D DHAR
D DHAR

6 TS/7/2003 IN THE GOODS OF MIHIR KUMAR SARKAR
(DECED.) -AND- PARTHA DEB SIRCAR AND ORS.
VS
SOMNATH SIRCAR AND ORS

VICTOR AND MOSES CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2004(Old No:GA/2379/2004), GA/2/2004(Old No:GA/4263/2004), GA/7/2026
7 IA NO. GA/3/2017 (Old No:

GA/3129/2017)

In PLA/46/2012

IN THE GOODS OF HARI NARAYAN DATTA (DEC.)
Vs
-AND- SHYAMAL KUMAR DATTA & ANR

SUNIL KUMAR
CHAKRABORTY
SOMNATH MOITRA

8 PLA/295/2012 IN THE GOODS OF : SUBODH KUMAR
CHAKRABORTY (DEC.)
VS

SOUMEN SAHA

9 CS/45/2013 TURNER MORRISON LIMITED
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

SUBHRANSU GANGULY FOX & MANDAL

IA NO: GA/9/2024
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wt10 CS/11/2013 BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
VS
TURNER MORRISON LIMITED & ANR.

FOX & MANDAL

11 CS/330/2014 RAJESH SANEI & ORS,.
VS
BHAWRILAL SANEI & ORS.

DIBANATH DEY SKR & ASSOCIATES

12 IA NO. GA/3/2026

In EC/7/2025

SHILADITYA BANERJEE AND ORS
Vs
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SABYASACHI SEN
SABYASACHI SEN

NEW MOTIONS
13 IA NO. GA/1/2026

[S.A.]
In CS/2/2026

M.WALTER AND CO. AND OTHERS
Vs
RAJASHI DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

SHOMRIK DAS
SHOMRIK DAS

14 IA NO. GA/2/2026

In EOS/20/1998

THE UNITED CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA TRUST
Vs
CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA ASSN. AND ORS

BODHISATTA BISWAS BODHISATTA BISWAS (DEF.NO.1)

15 IA NO. GA/3/2026

In EOS/20/1998

THE UNITED CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA TRUST
Vs
CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA ASSN. AND ORS

BODHISATTA BISWAS BODHISATTA BISWAS (DEF.NO.1)

16 EOS/6/2008 SRI SHIBA PRASAD GHOSH
VS
HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED.

ATISH GHOSH A.K.AWASTHI (IN G.A.NO.1/2022)

IA NO: GA-COM/3/2026
17 IA NO. GA/5/2014 (Old No:

GA/376/2014)

In CS/80/2009

HAJI MD. SIRAJUDDIN
Vs
MD. RIYAZUDDIN

JAVED K. SANWARWALA
NASIR QUASIMUDDIN

M/S. H. N. DUTTA & CO. , SUSHI...
MS. DEBANWITA PRAMANIK

18 IA NO. GA/10/2025

In CS/80/2009

MD. RIYAZUDDIN
Vs
JAMILA BEGUM BEING THE WIFE OF THE LATE
HAJI MD. SIRAJUDDIN AND ORS.

NASIR QUASIMUDDIN
NASIR QUASIMUDDIN

MS. DEBANWITA PRAMANIK
MS. DEBANWITA PRAMANIK

19 IA NO. GA/11/2025

In CS/80/2009

MD. RIYAZUDDIN
Vs
JAMILA BEGUM BEING THE WIFE OF THE LATE
HAJI MD. SIRAJUDDIN AND ORS.

NASIR QUASIMUDDIN
NASIR QUASIMUDDIN

MS. DEBANWITA PRAMANIK
MS. DEBANWITA PRAMANIK

20 IA NO. GA/3/2025

In CS/249/2012

MR. LUN KARAN DHAREWA & ANR
Vs
THE BRANCH MANAGER,INDIAN OVERSEAS
BANK & ORS

SOMALI KUKHOPADHYAY
SOMALI KUKHOPADHYAY

NEW CHAMBER APPLICATIONS
21 IA NO. GA/26/2025

In CS/508/1961

KRIPANATH PAUL
Vs
RATAN MANI PAL

A.KAR,P.S.BOSE,S.K.BOSE M.BHADRA,S.N.DUTTA

22 IA NO. GA/2/2023

In PLA/14/1964

IN THE GOODS OF RAGHUNATH BANERJEE (DEC)
Vs P.C.CHATTERJEE

23 IA NO. GA/1/2025

In EOS/40/1987

ABHAY SINGH SURANA
Vs
JAYSHREE TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

L. P. AGARWALLA AND CO.
L. P. AGARWALLA AND CO.

24 IA NO. GA/2/2026

In EOS/40/1987

ABHAY SINGH SURANA
Vs
JAYSHREE TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

L. P. AGARWALLA AND CO.
L. P. AGARWALLA AND CO.

25 EOS/2/2007 M/S. MANSOON INDIA (P) LTD.
VS
MRINAL LAL SEAL AND ORS.

SOMALI MUKHOPADHYAY (DEF.NO.3
AND 5)

IA NO: GA/10/2025
26 IA NO. GA/15/2025

In CS/12/2009

NARENDRA KUMAR BERLIA AND ORS
Vs
OM PRAKASH BERLIA AND ORS.

ARNAB SARDAR
ARNAB SARDAR

VARUN KEDIA (DEF. 15)
VARUN KEDIA (DEF. 15)

27 IA NO. GA/14/2025

In TS/16/2009

IN THE GOODS OF ARJUN KUMAR ROY (DEC) -
AND-
Vs
AVIJIT DHAR

R. L. MITRA
R. L. MITRA

28 EC/271/2020 M/S. EUROPCELL GMBH
VS
STATESMAN LTD.

M/S. KHANNA AND CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2021, GA/2/2023
29 EC/16/2024

IN CS/72/2006
APEEJAY HOUSE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
COAL INDIA LIMITED

SANJIV KUMAR TRIVEDI M/S. P.BASU AND CO.
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wt30 EC/13/2025 APEEJAY HOUSE PVT LTD
VS
COAL INDIA LTD

SANJIV KUMAR TRIVEDI

IA NO: GA/1/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
31 IA NO. GA/1/2026

IN CS/12/2021
In EC/40/2024

DHRUV SURANA
Vs
SURENDRA SINGH BENGANI

SURANA AND CHOUDHURY
SURANA AND CHOUDHURY

VIRENDRA SINGH BENGANI
VIRENDRA SINGH BENGANI

32 EC/18/2025 TEA BOARD
VS
HAROOCHARAI TEA ESTATE AND ORS.

AJIT KUMAR MISHRA

33 EC/8/2026 A T GOOYEE ENTERPRISES
VS
NAND LAL RATHI

M/S I C SANCHETI AND CO

UNDEFENDED SUITS
34 CS/306/2000 HARSH SANON

VS
DR.INDRAJIT MOITRA

AJAY GAGGAR ARIJEET DOSS MULLICK

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/1475/2001)

FOR ARGUMENTS
35 CS/215/2002 ABHINANDAN INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.& ORS.

VS
INDIAN BANK

A.P.AGARWALLA PAL CHOUDHURI AND CO.

EXAMINATION OF JUDGMENT DEBTORS
36 EC/242/2021 NEO CARBONS PRIVATE LIMITED

VS
AKJ MINERALS LIMITED

ARIJITA GHOSH ARCHAN DUTTA

IA NO: GA/1/2024
37 EC/50/2024 PADMA SONTHALIA

VS
VIVEK KUMAR KATHOTIA

NIKUNJ BERLIA

FOR HEARING
38 IA NO. GA/20/2024

In CS/1236/1965

MADAN PROPERTIES P.LTD.
Vs
L.R.WARREN

R.L.GAGGAR,S.BASU,B.K.SEN R.GHOSE,M.M.MUKHERJEE

39 IA NO. GA/1/2024

In CS/1004/1969

THE RAJPUTANA TRADING CO.(P) LTD.
Vs
RAMENDRA SAHA & SONS

AJOY LAL ACHARYA
AJOY LAL ACHARYA

S.K.BHATTACHARJEE
S.K.BHATTACHARJEE

40 IA NO. GA/4/2019 (Old No:
GA/2596/2019)

In TS/8/1977

IN THE GOODS OF SMT. SHYAMA SUDARI DASSI
(DECEASED)
Vs
SRI CHANCHAL KUMAR DAS & ANR.

SANGITA CHATTERJEE
SANGITA CHATTERJEE

MISRA
MISRA & CO.

41 IA NO. GA/5/2020 (Old No:
GA/587/2020)

In TS/8/1977

IN THE GOODS OF SMT. SHYAMA SUDARI DASSI
(DECEASED)
Vs
SRI CHANCHAL KUMAR DAS & ANR.

SANGITA CHATTERJEE
SANGITA CHATTERJEE

MISRA
MISRA & CO.

42 IA NO. GA/15/2025

In CS/657/1990

VISHNU NARAYAN KASHYAP
Vs
W.B.B.S.E.

ANIRUDDHA SINHA
ANIRUDDHA SINHA

P.K.CHATTERJEE
P.K.CHATTERJEE

43 IA NO. GA/16/2025

In CS/657/1990

VISHNU NARAYAN KASHYAP
Vs
W.B.B.S.E.

ANIRUDDHA SINHA
ANIRUDDHA SINHA

P.K.CHATTERJEE
P.K.CHATTERJEE

44 CS/227/2004 BHAGWATI DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.
VS
SMT. SUBARNA GHOSH AND ORS.

JHUNJHUNWALA & CO.

IA NO: GA/6/2013(Old No:GA/3301/2013), GA/7/2014(Old No:GA/1168/2014), GA/8/2014(Old No:GA/2830/2014), GA/9/2015(Old No:GA/230/2015)
45 IA NO. GA/16/2022

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

46 IA NO. GA/17/2022

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

47 IA NO. GA/18/2023

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

(Bench ID-174371 )  3/6  Page  54 Of 100



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 33-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 4 - 

48 IA NO. GA/19/2023

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

49 IA NO. GA/20/2023

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

50 IA NO. GA/21/2023

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

51 IA NO. GA/22/2023

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

52 IA NO. GA/23/2023

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

53 IA NO. GA/24/2023

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

54 IA NO. GA/25/2023

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

55 IA NO. GA/26/2024

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

56 IA NO. GA/27/2024

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

57 IA NO. GA/28/2025

In CS/338/2013

ANIL KUMAR PATODIA & ANR.
Vs
SUNIL KUMAR PATODIA AND ORS.

SHARMA KAJARIA
SHARMA KAJARIA & CO .

ASOK BHAUMICK (RES.9,40 IN GA ...
ASOK BHAUMICK(RES.9,40 IN GA
3099/13),VIKRAM
WADEHRA(DEF40,9,5,6,7,8),ARINDAM
PAUL(12,13,15,16,17)

58 CS/456/2013 DR. AJOY KUMAR MUKHERJI AND ANR.
VS
DR. SANJAY KUMAR MUKHERJEE @
MUKHOPADHYAY

AVIJIT DEY

59 EC/9/2024 DIPANKAR BANERJEE
VS
SUVANKAR BANERJEE

DILIP KUMAR GHOSH DIPANJAN DEY

IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024, GA/3/2024, GA/4/2025

FOR FURTHER HEARING
60 CS-COM/108/2025

[S.A.] [AT 12:00 P.M.]
THE STATESMAN LIMITED
VS
MERLIN PROJECTS LTD. AND ANR.

Souvik Ghosh KAMRAN HUSSAIN (DEF.NO.2)

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/3/2026, GA-COM/4/2026

WITNESS ACTION
61 CS/216/2011 GOBINDO GHOSH

VS
M/S. ANJUNA RESORTS PVT. LTD.

SOUMAVA MUKHERJEE

62 CS/333/2012
[AT 2:00 P.M.]

INDIA MOTOR PARTS & ACCESSORIES LTD.
VS
BHAVESH MAJUMDAR

AJAY GAGGAR SUKALYAN CHAKRABORTY(DEF.
NO.1)

63 TS/15/2013 IN THE GOODS OF DR. PRASUN KUMAR BANERJI
(DEC)
VS
MALAY CHATTERJEE AND ORS -VS- SOUMI
BANERJI AND ORS

G. S. GUPTA

SPECIALLY ASSIGNED MATTERS
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64 CP/333/1985
[S.A.]

IN THE MATTER OF UNITED FLOUR MILLS
LTD.(IN LIQN.)
VS
O/L

A.K.HALDAR A.K.PRAMANIK R. L. DUTTA & CO.

IA NO: CA/2/1996(Old No:CA/239/1996), CA/3/1999(Old No:CA/570/1999), CA/4/2000(Old No:CA/52/2000), CA/10/2025, CA/11/2026

FOR FINAL HEARING
65 EC/54/2024 RAJAN PODDAR

VS
GREENTECH IT CITY PVT LTD

A P AGARWALLA SUMIT BISWAS

IA NO: GA/2/2026

OLD SUITS
66 CS/66/1993 BISWANATH JHUNJHUNWALA & ORS

VS
VIJAY SINGH NAHATA

B.B.BANERJEE, AMITESH P.
RAY

67 CS/67/1993 BISWANATH JHUNJHUNWALLA & ORS
VS
SMT. NIRMAL VOHRA & ANR.

S.SINGHVI, AMITESH P. RAY MS.D.ADHIKARI

68 CS/103/2003 MBL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
VS
IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. AND ANR.

CHOUDHURYS LAW
OFFICES

PRAGYA BHOWMICK (DEF.NO.1)

IA NO: GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/2177/2003), GA/5/2026
69 CS/166/2007 SITARAM EDUCATION CENTRE PVT. LTD.

VS
KULDIP SINGH AND ORS.

P D HIMATSINGKA AND CO S. P. SARKAR, ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
(DEF.NO.7)

IA NO: GA/12/2026
70 EOS/8/2008 BHABANI SANKAR GANGULI

VS
PARBATI GANGULI AND ORS.

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS REKHA GHOSH, MR. PRABIR
BANERJEE (FOR DEF. NO.1)

71 CS/167/2008 RANJIT PRASAD SHAW & ANR.
VS
SURENDRA PRASAD SHAW & ORS.

ANATH BANDHU DATTA

72 CS/325/2009 GOLDEN PENINSULA IMPEX
VS
NATIONAL BANK LTD. AND ORS.

SWAPNA PAUL (MITRA) SARMISTHA DAS(DEF.1)

73 CS/142/2010 HOOGHLY STOCKS & BONDS PVT. LTD.
VS
HIRENDRO MULLICK AND ORS.

L.P.AGARWALLA AND CO. LUTFUL HAQUE (DEF. 2,4, 4A)

74 CS/251/2012 RAMESH KUMAR TAINWALA AND ORS.
VS
R.SHANTILAL & CO .PVT.LTD & ORS.

S. KAKRANIA AND CO

75 CS/140/2014 SUNFLOWER SYNERGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
VINAYAK MICA EXPORT CO. AND ORS

FOX AND MANDAL VIKRAM WADHERA (DEF.3)

IA NO: GA/1/2014(Old No:GA/1371/2014)

TESTAMENTARY MATTERS
76 IA NO. GA/4/2024

In TS/3/2003

IN THE GOODS OF DULAL CH. BHAR &
DHANANJOY BHAR
Vs
SM. URMILA BHAR & ORS.

J. N. BOSE AND CO.

77 IA NO. GA/5/2026

In TS/3/2003

IN THE GOODS OF DULAL CH. BHAR &
DHANANJOY BHAR
Vs
SM. URMILA BHAR & ORS.

J. N. BOSE AND CO.
J. N. BOSE AND CO.

78 IA NO. GA/6/2026

In TS/3/2003

IN THE GOODS OF DULAL CH. BHAR &
DHANANJOY BHAR
Vs
SM. URMILA BHAR & ORS.

J. N. BOSE AND CO.
J. N. BOSE AND CO.

79 PLA/3/2012 IN THE GOODS OF FAKIR CHAND NAHATA (DEC.)
VS

C.S.HIRAWAT

80 PLA/59/2012 IN THE GOODS OF: MINATI BANERJEE (DEC)
VS

PRIYABRATA THAKUR

IA NO: GA/1/2016(Old No:GA/1301/2016)

CONTEMPT MATTERS
81 CC/53/2013

[S.A.]
DIPANKAR MORE
VS
KAKOLI DAW AND ORS.

G. MORE AND CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2014(Old No:GA/3870/2014), GA/2/2022
82 CC/79/2017

[S.A.]
MADHUMITA GUPTA & ORS
VS
SOVAN CHATTERJEE & ANR

TRIPTIMOY TALUKDER

IA NO: GA/1/2021

FOR ORDERS
83 EC/19/2025 SOCIETE DES PRODUCTS NESTLE S. A. AND ANR.

VS
M/S. KIT KAT FOOD PRODUCTS AND ORS.

SIDHARTHA SHARMA SAPTARSHI DAS (J/DEBTOR NO. 2 ,3)
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84 IA NO. GA/6/2024

In CS/300/2003

B.K.ENGINEERING WORKS
Vs
THE K.M.C.

S.K.BANERJEE

85 IA NO. GA/1/2026

In PLA/232/1999

IN THE GOODS OF RAMJAG MISHRA DECD.
Vs
NA

T.N.SHUKLA

86 IA NO. GA/3/2024

In CS/106/2014

DHRUV AGARWAL
Vs
ASHUTOSH JOSHI AND ORS

H . N . DATTA AND CO.
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Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 3
First Floor

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-XIX)

AT 3:00 PM
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

FROM 2ND MARCH, 2026 (MONDAY)-

MATTERS (MOTION & HEARING) UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA RELATING
TO MUNICIPALITY UNDER GROUP-V INCLUDING APPLICATIONS CONNECTED THERETO (2024 ONWARDS);

HEARING OF WRIT PETITIONS IRRESPECTIVE OF CLASSIFICATIONS INCLUDING APPLICATIONS
CONNECTED THERETO [FROM 2021 TO 2023].

NOTE: 1) ORIGINAL SIDE MENTIONING WILL BE ALLOWED ONLY ON MONDAY WITH PROPER
NOTICE TO THE OTHER SIDE.

2) TODAY, ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 3:00 P.M. OR IMMEDIATELY AFTER EXHAUSTION
OF APPELLATE SIDE MATTERS, WHICHEVER IS EARLIER.

3) EVERY THURSDAY, ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT THE FIRST SITTING OF THE
COURT.

4) 'ASSIGNED MATTERS' AND 'CONTEMPT MATTERS' WILL BE TAKEN UP ON FRIDAYS.

5) AFTER EXHAUSTION OF DAILY SUPPLEMENTARY LIST, MATTERS FROM THE MONTHLY LIST
WILL BE TAKEN UP, IF TIME PERMITS EXCEPT FRIDAY.

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/94399371641?pwd=BvJWhkX84KuGPLaEzanw5xTGTnKYTj.1

FOR JUDGEMENT
1 IA NO. CA/61/2019 (Old No:

CA/199/2019)

In CP/233/2008

IN THE MATTER OF M/S. DUNLOP INDIA LIMITED
-AND-
Vs
SALASAR TOWERS PVT LTD -VS THE O/L HIGH
COURT CAL

FOX & MANDAL

2 IA NO. CA/83/2021

In CP/233/2008

IN THE MATTER OF M/S. DUNLOP INDIA LIMITED
-AND-
Vs
M/S. E. V. MATHAI & SONS

FOX & MANDAL

3 IA NO. CA/386/2024

In CP/233/2008

IN THE MATTER OF M/S. DUNLOP INDIA LIMITED
-AND-
Vs
EYELID MERCANTILES PVT LTD. -VS- OFFICIAL
LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT

FOX & MANDAL

FOR SETTLEMENT
4 WPO/502/2024 RAVINDRA KUMAR SINGH AND ORS

VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS

SWASTI LEGAL(PET NO
1 ,2,3,4),SMITA
MUKHERJEE

ABHISHEK ROY(RES.NO.6),SYED MOYEENUL
AREFIN(RES.NO.5),

TO BE MENTIONED
5 WPO/802/2025 SHABBIR YAKUB MILKY AND OTHERS

VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
OTHERS

KRISHNA DAS PODDAR

6 WPO/868/2025 SWASTIK PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ANOTHER
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
OTHERS

MR. SUJIT BANERJEE

wt7 WPO/3/2026 SWASTIK PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

SUJIT BANERJEE

8 WPO/14/2026 ANDREW YULE AND COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS

ORIJIT CHATTERJEE STEVEN SOURODIP BISWAS (RES.NO.5)

COURT APPLICATIONS UNDER ART.226 (I)
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9 WPO/46/2026 T. PRABHU AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

RESHMI HOSSAIN ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
(RES.NO.12,13),R.L.MITRA
(RES.NO.14),PAROMITA DATTA(RES.15)

10 WPO/15/2026 ARVIND KUMAR PASWAN
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

ADITYA SINHA

11 WPO/23/2026 SACHINDRA NATH KARMAKAR
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS

TANUSREE DAS KAMALESH JHA (RES.NO.5,6,7)

12 WPO/73/2026 HEMANT KUMAR VED
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS.

RISHABH AHMAD KHAN

13 WPO/106/2026 NANDU K BELANI AND OTHERS
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
OTHERS

POOJA SAH

COURT APPLICATIONS UNDER ART.226 (II)
14 WPO/195/2025 P P SUPPLIERS AND AGENCIES PVT LTD. AND

ANR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

VIKAS BAISYA

15 WPO/226/2025 SALIL KUMAR DAS AND ORS
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS

ABHIJIT SARKAR

wt16 WPO/425/2025 SALIL KUMAR DAS AND ORS
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS

ABHIJIT SARKAR

17 WPO/237/2025 M/S A MULLICK AND SONS
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS

KRISHNA DAS PODDAR

18 WPO/315/2025 NAZIR AHMED
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BIKASH KUMAR SINGH AFREEN BEGUM(PRIVATE RESPONDENTNO.
15 AND 16)

19 WPO/346/2025 DR. PRAKASH CHANDRA KESHARI AND ORS.
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

DEEPAK KUMAR JAIN

20 WPO/522/2025 MAYA RANI MONDAL AND ANR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

DILAWAR KHAN

21 WPO/536/2025 M/S. RUBBER EQUIPMENT AND ENGINEERING
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, BUILDING
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

IPSITA GHOSH

22 WPO/537/2025 MOUSUMI GANGULY
VS
THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS

MADHURIMA SARKAR SANANDA GANGULI (RES.NO.6)

23 WPO/557/2025 COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES AND MERCHANDISE
LTD AND ANR
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS

REKHA GHOSH

24 WPO/568/2025 FLOOR SPACE PROJECTS LLP
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

MADHU JANA

IA NO: GA/1/2025
25 WPO/588/2025 KAMALES MALLIK

VS
WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION AND
ORS

PAUL AND CO

26 WPO/606/2025 RITA ADHIKARI AND ANR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

L P MANOT AND CO

27 WPO/735/2025 RAJANIGANDHA INVESTMENT AND TRADERS
PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANOTHER
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS

REKHA GHOSH

28 WPO/791/2025 KABIR HOSSAIN
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

AMARTYA BASU

29 WPO/838/2025 THE WEST BENGAL STATE CO OPERATIVE BANK
PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANOTHER
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
OTHERS

ANINDYA HALDER PINAKI BRATA
GHOSH(RES.10,13,14,15,17,18,19,20,21,22,23)
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30 WPO/869/2025 ARPITA BANERJEE PAL AND ORS
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS

MALINI CHAKRAVORTY ABHIMANYU BANNERJEE (RES.NOS.
9,10,11),SAYAK CHAKRABORTI(RES.NO.7)

31 WPO/930/2025 SRIPATI KUMAR SHAW
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
OTHERS

TANUSREE DAS

COURT APPLICATION
32 IA NO. GA/3/2026

In WPO/494/2025

JASMINE TOWER OWNERS ASSOCIATION PVT LTD
AND ANR
Vs
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

APURBA KUMAR GHOSH
APURBA KUMAR GHOSH

VICTOR CHATTERJEE (RES. NOS. 8...
VICTOR CHATTERJEE (RES. NOS. 8,9,10 AND
11)

TEM NOS. 31-56, 58-68, 70-80 OF THE MONTHLY LIST.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Original Side
WARNING CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 39
Third Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-II)

HON'BLE JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

WARNING LIST NEXT TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE PEREMPTORY LIST DATED 06.04.2026. 
VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/98975988647?pwd=tk2Law0XWMdpLzrPoFo9IUHr6wsvnI.1

UNDEFENDED SUITS
1 CS/10/2023 RAJ KUMAR SINGH @ RAJ SINGH

VS
RAJ KUMAR JAIN

LAL MOHAN HAJRA

2 CS/144/2024 RATNA CHOWDHURY AND ORS
VS
DIBYENDU CHOWDHURY

MUNSHI ASHIQ
ELAHI

3 CS/173/2024 SRI SOHAN LAL SETIHIA
VS
M/S N K BELANI HUF

SOUVIK SEN

4 CS/216/2024 DEWESH AUTO CREATIVE SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED
VS
SUBRATA SEN

DEBANWITA
PRAMANIK

5 CS/221/2024 KHEMCHAND BOTHRA HUF
VS
MADHUKAR NOWLAKHA

VIRENDRA SINGH
BENGANI

6 CS/231/2024 KAMLA KUMARI BOTHRA
VS
MADHUKAR NOWLAKHA

VIRENDRA SINGH
BENGANI

7 CS/232/2024 STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
KRISHNA KUMAR TIWARI AND ANR.

DWIP RAJ BASU

8 CS/31/2025 KAMAL KANT VARMA
VS
PRABHUDAYAL SONI AND SONS JEWELLERS LLP
AND ORS

DIPANJAN DEY

9 CS/49/2025 VINEETA AGARWAL AND ANR.
VS
ARUN KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS.

DWIP RAJ BASU

10 CS/52/2025 KAMAL KANT VARMA
VS
MAHESH SONI

DIPANJAN DEY
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11 CS/99/2025 SKMK IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
HAPAG-LLOYD INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

CHOUDHURYS LAW
OFFICES

SUITS
12 CS/131/2024 PLACID LIMITED

VS
NITI SHIKSHA PRODAYNI SABHA AND SUHRIT
LIBRARY AND ANR

SAGNIK
MUKHERJEE
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Original Side
WARNING CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. 33
Second Floor

Centenary Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-XVIII)

HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

WARNING LIST NEXT TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE PEREMPTORY LIST.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/99761698041?pwd=umsjswHUzYQ7POPraM1b0PRaPfQgYa.1

OLD SUITS
1 CS/1/1842 SHREEMUTTY GOULAP DASSI (DEC)

VS
RAMNATH TAGORE

SHAHI & CO.

2 CS/308/1872 BALARAM DAS
VS
GURU CHARAN BISWAS

S.RAYCHOWDHURY

IA NO: GA/10/2004(Old No:GA/3957/2004), GA/11/2006(Old No:GA/3716/2006), GA/42/2024, GA/46/2025
3 CS/196/1873 RUSSICK LALL DEY & ORS.

VS
GOBARDHAN DEY

G.N.GHOSH

4 CS/258/1886 SREEMUTTY KAMALA KAMINI DASSI
VS
MOHIM CHAND MITTER & ORS.

IA NO: GA/9/2021
5 CS/413/1888 JOHN GREGORY APCAR & ANR.

VS
THOMAS MALCOLM & ORS.

L.P.AGARWAL

6 CS/702/1893 KRISTO DAS MULLICK & ORS.
VS
BULORAM DAS MULLICK

SUSMITA MUKHERJEE

7 CS/145/1901 JITENDRA LAL MUKHERJEE & ORS.
VS
AMRITALAL MUKHERJEE & ORS

L.P.AGARWALLA

8 CS/699/1918 SURATH CHANDRA SADHUKHAN
VS
M/S HAJI ALI MOHAMMED AND OSMAN

MN MITRA

9 CS/467/1924 D.N. ROY & SONS
VS
A.R.P. RUBBER PVT., LTD.

KINJAL K. BARAL ANAND DASGUPTA

10 CS/2629/1924 AGA SYED MOHSIN SHIRAJI & ANR.
VS
SYED MAHOMED HDI SHOOSTIN & ANR.

11 CS/1656/1930 ZEENAT AHMED
VS
REAZUDDIN AHMED

TRIDIP KR.SARKAR S.N.PYNE

12 CS/534/1932 SREE SREE ISWAR GOPINATH JEW
VS
BHOLA NATH SETH

V. BHATIA & ASSOCIATES

13 CS/1896/1932 P & O BANKING CORPORATION LTD.
VS
SORAB RUSTOMJI MEHTA

SOMENATH GHOSH

14 CS/272/1933 PURSHOTTAM LAL JHUNJHUNWALLA & ORS.
VS
MISRILAL SANGANERIA & ORS.
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15 CS/548/1934 DILIP KUMAR MALLICK
VS
THE OFFICIAL TRUSTEE OF W.B.

P.BANERJEE,D.BISWAS A.K.PAUL,S.K.GANGULY

16 CS/1146/1935 SUBOL CHANDRA KUNDU
VS
JUGAL KISHORE KUNDU AND ORS.

FOX AND MANDAL

17 CS/83/1937 SOHONLAL ASSA DAS JOSHI
VS
ASHOKE PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

S. P. BRAHMACHARI

18 CS/366/1937 JOGENDRA NATH MULLICK
VS
KANTO MOHAN MULLICK AND ORS.

K.K.BORAL S.K.MITRA,B.DUTTA,
R.L.DUTT AND
CO.(RES.NO.1,2,3 AND
4)

19 CS/2460/1938 SMT.MIRA DUTTA
VS
KANAILAL DUTTA

N.K.NANDI K.K.BASU

20 CS/980/1940 ARIFF MD. DUPLEY AND ORS
VS
ZOHRA SOLIAMAN DUPLEY AND ORS.

DUBE AND CO.

21 CS/1377/1940 RAJ SING NAHAR & ORS.
VS
KESHARI SING NAHAR & ORS.

22 CS/3491/1941 SRI SRI JAKSHMI JANARDAN THAKUR & ORS.
VS
KANAILAL DAS

D.K.MITRA,I.GANGULY H.B.PAL, P.C.DASS

23 CS/1/1942 SMT. GOPAL DASSI
VS
RAMANATH TAGORE

SUKLA BASU KHAITAN & CO.

24 CS/1140/1947 KRISHNA CHAND MULLICK
VS
PANNA SUNDARI MULLICK AND ORS

25 CS/1147/1947 SMT. SAILI GHOSE & ORS.
VS
DEBAPRIYO SEN & ORS.

A BERA. P K DROBA.

26 CS/4240/1951 BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
VS
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

R.JAISWAL S.B.CHAKRABARTY

IA NO: GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/3711/1996), GA/3/1997(Old No:GA/2576/1997), GA/4/1997(Old No:GA/2847/1997)
27 CS/154/1955 BIPIN BEHARI DUTT AND ORS

VS
KUMAR ARUN CHANDRA SINGHA AND ANR

N

28 CS/2539/1955 SMT.DIPANWITA GHOSH & ORS
VS
SMT. NANDITA DAS AND ORS

BROJAGOPAL
CHAKRABORTI
MUKHERJEE & BISWAS
JALAN &CO.ANIRBAN

SOUVICK MITRA (DEF.
1(E)(i))

IA NO: GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/1956/1998), GA/14/2004(Old No:GA/1688/2004), GA/18/2005(Old No:GA/260/2005), GA/51/2025
29 CS/680/1961 SMT. ANITA SARAWAGI AND ORS.

VS
MR. RAJEEV SARAWAGI AND ORS.

NOT KNOWN B.M. BAGARIA AND CO.

30 CS/2729/1968 JAIDEV MULLICK
VS
RADHANATH MULLICK

P.C.DASS,R.DUBE,R.DUTTA,
BISWAJIT KONAR

ITI DUTTA,B.C.MITRA,
FOX AND MANDAL FOR
DEF 7(A),7(B)

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2268/1999), GA/10/2024
31 CS/286/1976 BHUPESH KUMAR MAHAWAR

VS
MAHABIR PRASAD MAHAWAR & ORS.

SAPTARSHI
BHATTACHARJEE

MITRA & GANGULI

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1996/1997), GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/5025/1999), T/6/1999(Old No:T/1650/1999), GA/13/2015(Old No:GA/3129/2015),
GA/18/2022, GA/20/2024, GA/26/2025
32 CS/184/1979 PATRABKHA BANERJEE AND ORS

VS
DOCTOR GRAHAM'S HOMES KALIMPONG.

ANURADHA PODDAR ORR, DIGNAM & CO.

33 CS/302/1979 BUDGE BUDGE JUTE & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

ATISH GHOSH FOX & MANDAL

34 CS/855/1979 UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA AND ANR
VS
BAJRANG FACTORY LTD

M.DE, NILOTPAL
CHATTERJEE (FOR 1,2)

P.D.H.& CO.

35 CS/856/1979 THE UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA AND ANR.
VS
SMT. KUMUD AGARWALA & ORS.

M.DE, SUSANTA KR. BOSE,
NILOTPAL CHATTERJEE
(FOR 1,2)

FOX & MONDAL, L. P.
MANOT & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/3024/1999)
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36 CS/864/1979 UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA AND ANR
VS
THE CHAMONG TEA CO.LTD

SUBHAS BHATTACHARJEE,
NILOTPAL CHATTERJEE
(FOR 1,2)

P.D.H.&
CO.B.C.MAJUMDER

37 CS/866/1979 UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA AND ANR
VS
BAJRANG FACTORY LTD

SUBHAS
BVHATTACHARJEE,
NILOTPAL CHATTERJEE
(FOR 1,2)

P.D.HIMATSINGKA &
CO

38 CS/879/1979 UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA AND ANR
VS
MAHADEO PROSAD MISHRA

SUSANTA KUMAR BOSE,
NILOTPAL
CHATTERJEE(FOR 1,2)

D.K.MITRA

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4554/2001)
39 CS/159/1981 UNITED BANK OF INDIA.

VS
HENGERS (INDIA) LIMITED.

SANDERSONS &
MORGANS.

B.BISWAS.

40 CS/421/1981 SEEMA SUREKA AND ANR
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

RAJEEV GINODIA FOX & MANDAL

41 CS/593/1981 SAILENDRA DUTTA
VS
SUJITENDRA DUTTA

RATHINDRA KR.DE ARUN SANKAR

42 CS/712/1981 SANJAY TRADING CO.
VS
FOOD CORP. OF INDIA

ANURAG BAGARIA SUNIL KR. MITRA

43 CS/719/1981 THE HANUMAN ESTATES LTD.
VS
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

MEHERIA AND CO. KHAITAN AND CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/1794/1996), GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/311/1996)
44 CS/882/1981 MERCANTILE BANK LIMITED.

VS
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS COMPONENT
INDS.

SANDERSONS &
MORGANS.

B. SINGH.

45 CS/29/1982 BIMAL SAHA & ORS
VS
BIDHU BHUSAN GHOSH

M.K.ROY CHOWDHURY KINJAL KR. BARAL

46 CS/51/1982 KRISHAN KR. DAMANI
VS
SM. KRISHNA AGARWAL

B.N. CHATTERJEE M.RAJESWARE RAO

47 CS/221/1982 BANK OF INDIA
VS
DAMODAR ENTERPRISE LTD

VICTOR MOSES & CO FOX & MANDAL

48 CS/224/1982 SM.GAYASHREE MUKHERJEE & ORS
VS
SRIMATI BANASREE MUKHERJEE

B.N.CHATTERJEE SRI.AMITAVA DAS

49 CS/248/1982 SRI AMAR NATH CHATTERJEE & ANR
VS
SANCHAITA INVESTMENTS

MR.SANTI NARAYAN
GANGULY

50 CS/421/1982 STATE BANK OF INDIA
VS
HIMALAYA SHIPPING CO LTD

FOX & MANDAL MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

51 CS/459/1982 UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR
VS
M/S KANPUR AGRA TRANSPORT CORP.

A.N. DAWN

52 CS/468/1982 MACHINE SPARES CORP.
VS
LOTUS MACHINERY STORES

P.D. HIMATSINGKA

53 CS/480/1982 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK
VS
RAJLUXMI INVESTMENT & TRADING CO.PVT.LTD

PARTHA NATH BANERJEA SANDERSONS &
MORGANS

54 CS/482/1982 HINDUSTAN CONSULTANCY AND SERVICES LTD.
VS
BRAITHWAITE BURN & JESSOP CONST.CO.LTD.

FOX AND MONDAL,
A.B.DAS

A B DAS

55 CS/553/1982 BANK OF BARODA
VS
SIDHARTHA STREEL TRADERS

CHARU CHANDRA BASU M/S CHOUDHURY &
CO.

56 CS/554/1982 BANK OF INDIA
VS
DR. SUJIT KUMAR GHOSH

D.S.MULLICK G.C.PAUL

57 CS/568/1982 SM. BIVA ADHIKARY & ORS.
VS
BHAKTI BHUSAN SAMANTA.

T. BANERJI & CO. SUKUMAR SEN

58 CS/572/1982 SRI APURBA KUMAR ATTA & ANR.
VS
DURGA PRASAD JALAN

S.K.BASU. G.S.GUPTA.
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59 CS/583/1982 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK.
VS
B.D.TRADING COMPANY

H.K.MITTER RAJESH KHAITAN &
CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4685/1998)
60 CS/584/1982 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

VS
LAKSHMINARAIN ISPAT PVT. LTD.

H.K.MITTER RAJESH KHAITAN &
CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4681/1998)
61 CS/599/1982 STATE BANK OF INDIA

VS
ANCILIARY AUTHOMATIC INDUS. PVT. LTD.

DUTT & SEN. LESLIE KHETTRY & CO.

62 CS/600/1982 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK.
VS
THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT.CAL.

P.D.HIMATSINGKA & CO. A. GANGULY

63 CS/601/1982 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
VS
B.D.TRADING COMPANY

H.K.MITTER RAJESH KHAITAN &
CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4686/1998)
64 CS/614/1982 BISHWANATH & COMPANY

VS
BISHWANATH PROSAD BHAGAT

DUBE & CO. SISIR K. GHOSH.

65 CS/622/1982 PEARILAL SHAW
VS
RAJ KISHORE SHAW

ARUN SARKAR ACHALA NATH
GANGULY

66 CS/640/1982 SMT.SULATA DUTTA & ORS
VS
SMT.INDIRA NAG

M.L.CHATTERJEE SM.SUNITI SEN

67 CS/688/1982 SUMITA SEN & ORS.
VS
RAMNIRANJAN KAJARIA & ORS.

MRS. CHHAYA
BANDOPADHYAYA

N.C.MULLICK, ASHOK
BHOWMIK

68 CS/715/1982 SM.DANKHA DEVI AGARWALA
VS
PRAHLADRAI KHAITAN

T.K.GUPTA KHAITAN &
CO.,R.L.KHAITAN

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/3121/1997), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/1525/2001)
69 CS/734/1982 STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD

VS
BASU & COMPANY

FOWLER & CO RAJENDRA LAL DUTT &
CO

70 CS/785/1982 BALMER LAWRIE LTD.
VS
AMERICAN EXPRESS INT.BANKING CORPN.

R N JJHUNJHUNWALLA. KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1355/1995), GA/2/1995(Old No:GA/55/1995)
71 CS/797/1982 DENA BANK

VS
MESSRS.BARON EKSPORTS

R.L.GAGGAR

72 CS/811/1982 ANANTA KR.BAGH & ORS.
VS
JYOITIRMOY GHOSH

M.K.BOSE C.JOSHI

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1214/1997), GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/600/1997), GA/3/1998(Old No:GA/1750/1998), GA/4/1998(Old No:GA/4729/1998)
73 CS/868/1982 HARIT BHUSAN SARKAR.

VS
M/S. AUTO FINANCIERS.

SUPRATIK SEN BARAT R.L.GAGGAR.

74 CS/9/1983 UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK
VS
CHATTERJEE POLK P.LTD

SANDERSONS & MORGANS R.L.MUKHARJEE

75 CS/60/1983 M/S. TERAI TEA CO. PVT. LTD.
VS
THE GOPALPUR TEA CO. LTD.

MR.PROBIR BANNERJEE

76 CS/74/1983 UNITED BANK OF INDIA
VS
INDIAN MECHANISATION AND ALLIED PROD.LTD

S.GHOSH

77 CS/118/1983 PUNJAB & SIND BANK
VS
LINK ADVERTISING PRIVATE LTD

B.M.BAGARIA G.P.LATH & CO

78 CS/203/1983 UNITED BANK OF INDIA
VS
SAGAR LINES INDIA PVT.LTD.

UDAYAN SEN DAS & BHAR

79 CS/231/1983 EZEKIEL HAI JACOB & ORS
VS
ELIMORE NAURICE

SRI SUSANTA KR. BOSE R.N. DUTT & CO.
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80 CS/245/1983 DR. PRADIP KR. GOSWAMI
VS
SWAPAN KR. GUHA

MR. TAPAN KR. TEWERI N.K. GHOSH

81 CS/352/1983 THE INDUSTRIAL FINANCE CORPN. OF INDIA.
VS
MADAN MOHAN TANJAL.

FOX & MONDAL. KHAITAN & CO.

82 CS/437/1983 PRAHLAD RAI KHETAWAT & ANR
VS
SMT.ASHIMA RANI PAUL

R.L.GAGGAR G.S.RAWAT

83 CS/527/1983 THE BANK OF RAJASTHAN LIMITED
VS
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERS

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS S.ROYCHOWDHURY

84 CS/566/1983 JIWAN RAM SHESDUTTRAI.
VS
LICHTONBERG FEUERFEST GMBH.

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS. ORR, DIGNAM & CO.

85 CS/568/1983 UNION BANK OF INDIA
VS
SAVERA & CO. LTD. (IN LIQN)

JALAN & CO.C.K.BHADRA DUTTA,CHOWDHURY &
CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/895/1996)
86 CS/583/1983 EAST INDIA PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LTD. ANR

VS
SUPREME TRANSPORT CORPORATION.

MR. S.S.BHUTORIA P.D.HIMATSINGKA &
CO.

87 CS/609/1983 STATE BANK OF INDIA.
VS
DELUXE CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES.

SANDERSONS &
MORGANS.

A.K.TIWARY.
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Original Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. CHAMBER
SINGLE BENCH ()

AT 12:00 PM
THE LEARNED MASTER & OFFICIAL REFEREE

PRESENTATION OF PLAINT
1 CS/8/2026 MR SUNIL KUMAR RISHI

VS
MR ARJUN RAAJ BHAGAT AND ANR

SUBHRAJYOTI GHOSH

2 CS-COM/25/2026 PRAMOD KUMAR SARAF
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

SHREYA MUNDHRA

FOR DIRECTIONS
3 IA NO. GA-COM/1/2026

In CS-COM/120/2025

GAJANAND BUSINESS PVT LTD.
Vs

Hareram Singh
Hareram Singh
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Original Side
WARNING CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. .
DIVISION BENCH ()

WARNING LIST
WARNING LIST 2

APPEALS FROM ORDERS
1 APO/365/1995 MCLEOD & CO. LTD.

VS
BHAGAWATI PRASAD @ B.P.SARAF

MISS S.BHAKTA

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/1542/1996)
2 APO/362/1996 KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA (TOSHIBA

CORPORATION)
VS
TOSHIBA APPLINCES COMPANY

KHAITAN &
COMPANY

3 APO/178/1997 GILLETTE INTERNATIONAL
VS
R.K.MALHOTRA

INDRANIL NANDI

4 APO/674/1998 BHARAT BRAKES & VALVES LTD
VS
SRI KEWAL KRISHNA JOSHI

TARAK NATH
DUTTA

5 APO/563/1999 ANGURBALA SHAW & ORS,
VS
SATYA HOTELS (P) LTD.

SUJIT BASU

6 APO/35/2001 KUBER KHAINI PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
PRABHOOLAL RAMRATAN DAS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR.

SANDIP
AGARWALLA AND
CO.

7 APO/92/2001 JARDENE HENDERSON LTD. & ANR.
VS
BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC (IN LIQN)

KHAITAN & CO. L.P.
AGARWALLA
& CO.

8 APO/396/2001 MALAN STEEL LTD.
VS
PUSHPA BHANDARI

KHAITAN & CO

IA NO: ACO/1/2001(Old No:ACO/106/2001)
9 APO/106/2002 X

VS
10 APO/68/2003 SHAW WALLACE CO. LTD.

VS
MCDOWELL & CO. LTD.

MUKHERJEE &
BISWAS

11 APO/110/2003 I.F.C.I.LIMITED
VS
O/L

KHAITAN & CO.

12 APO/284/2003 SEEMASHREE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT.
LIMITED
VS
DHARAM CHAND CHOUDHURY AND ANR.

C.K.MAJUMDAR
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13 APO/594/2003 G.R. ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.
VS
HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION LTD.

C.K.DEORA & CO.

14 APO/654/2003 HINDUSTAN COPPR LTD.
VS
CONTROTRADE MINERALS & METALS INC

JAYANTA DATTA ORR,
DIGNAM &
CO.

15 APO/327/2004 INDIAN IRON & STEEL CO.LTD.
VS
ORIENT TRADING CO.

A R NANDI.
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Original Side
WARNING CAUSE LIST

For Tuesday The 17th March 2026

COURT NO. .
SINGLE BENCH ()

WARNING LIST

OLD SUITS
1 CS/274/1995 SWAPAN KANTI GHOSH

VS
DAINIK DINER SHEGE

SWAPAN BANERJEE

2 CS/276/1995 KAILASH CO.
VS
PUSHPA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES

H.S.BASU

3 CS/277/1995 M/S ISHARA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.
VS
SMT. NIHAR MONIU LAW

RAJENDRALAL DUTT & CO. R.K. BASU

4 CS/278/1995 BOWREAH COTTON MILLS CO.LTD.
VS
PROTIMA BHOSE & ANR

P.BASU & CO. K.K.BARAL

IA NO: GA/2/1995(Old No:GA/500/1995)
5 CS/281/1995 JAGADISH PRASAD PODDAR & ANR.

VS
UNITED BANK OF INDIA

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1956/1995)
6 CS/283/1995 EQUINOX CO.LTD.

VS
TITAGHAR PLC & ANR.

M/S KHAITAN & CO. M/S KONNA & CO.

7 CS/285/1995 BIRENDRA GIRI
VS
JATIYA PATRIKA

SWAPAN BANERJEE

8 CS/288/1995 BINODE BIHARI PAUL
VS
SMT.RADHA RANI PAUL

SANDERSONS & MORGANS P.K.DUTTA

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/352/1996)
9 CS/295/1995 CARAVAN HOLDINGS PVT LTD

VS
LAKSHMI NARAYAN PROJECTS LTD

AWANI KUMAR RAY DAYA SHANKAR MISRA

10 CS/296/1995 KRISHNA EXPORTS
VS
AWARD EXPORTS PVT LTD

AMAL KRISHNA BANIK

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/772/1996), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/440/1999)
11 CS/297/1995 KAMAL SINGH DUGAR

VS
TITAGARH JUTE FACTORY PLC

C.K.DUTTA KHANNA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/142/1995), GA/2/1995(Old No:GA/1988/1995), GA/3/1996(Old No:GA/439/1996)
12 CS/299/1995 RANGA JAVA SOAP & CHEMICAL WORKS PVT LTD

VS
M/S.S.ROYCHOUDHURY & CO.

AMARESH KUMAR MITRA. N.A.TAFADAR.

13 CS/300/1995 MOHAN COMMERCIAL CORPORATION
VS
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS.

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1920/1995)
14 CS/305/1995 SRIKRISHNA ARJUN TRADE.&INVEST.CO.P.LTD.

VS
JENNY CRISTENSON (SERVICES APARTMENT)LTD

B.K.JAIN

15 CS/309/1995 J.G.ENGG PVT.LTD
VS
TRAFALGAR HOUSE CONST. INDIA LTD.

SAMAR KR.BASU S C ROYCHOWDHURY.

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1886/1995), GA/2/1995(Old No:GA/1947/1995), GA/3/1996(Old No:GA/2369/1996), GA/4/1996(Old No:GA/333/1996), GA/5/1996(Old
No:GA/437/1996), GA/6/1996(Old No:GA/615/1996), GA/7/1996(Old No:GA/838/1996), GA/8/1997(Old No:GA/244/1997), GA/9/1997(Old No:GA/568/1997)
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16 CS/313/1995 JAGATDAL JUTE & INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
ANGLO INDIA JUTE MILLS CO. LTD.

L.P.AGARWALLA & CO. LSLIE & KHETTRY

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1657/1995)
17 CS/318/1995 TIDE WATER OIL CO.(I) LTD & ANR.

VS
DENIS POTTER

FOX & MONDAL

18 CS/320/1995 UTKAL MOULDERS (P) LTD.
VS
HINDUSTHAN COPPER LTD.

SUDHIR KR.MEHTA FOX & MONDAL

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1843/1995), GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/165/1996)
19 CS/322/1995 SIVA METAL INDUSTRIES

VS
HINDUSTHAN COPPER LTD.

ANURAG BAGARIA FOX AND MONDAL

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1842/1995), GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/166/1996)
20 CS/331/1995 MATHER & PLATT (INDIA) LTD.

VS
BENGAL MILL STORES SUPPLY CO.

MANUEL AGARWALLA DUBE & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1734/1995), GA/2/1995(Old No:GA/2034/1995), GA/3/1997(Old No:GA/226/1997), GA/7/2000(Old No:GA/2369/2000)
21 CS/343/1995 RADHESHYAM TULSIAN

VS
GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENTS LTD.

CHOUDHURY & CO. L K PODDAR KHANNA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1473/1995), GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/239/1996), GA/3/1996(Old No:GA/505/1996)
22 CS/391/1995 DEBESH CH.MULLICK

VS
S.R.INCORPORATED ENTERPRISES (I) P.LTD.

D.S.MULLICK A.DASGUPYTA ,D S MULLICK

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/791/1997)
23 CS/100028/1995 GHANASHYAMDAS SARDA & ORS.

VS
ARUP RATAN LALA.

M/S.DUBE & CO. H K MITTER & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1995(Old No:GA/1511/1995), GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/96/1996)
24 CS/100031/1995 IDEAL COAL TRADERS.

VS
COAL INDIA LTD.

KALIMUDDIN MONDAL SUNITA AGARWAL

25 CS/100034/1995 FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
VS
DILIP KR.SA

P.K.CHOWDHURY

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/3569/1999)
26 CS/3/1996 CROSLAND RESERCH LABORATORIES LTD.

VS
TARUN KR. CHAKRABORTY

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

27 CS/7/1996 NARENDRA K.ANCHALIA
VS
A.PURNACHANDRA RAO

S.K.PODDAR SOUMEN SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/3123/1996), GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/3125/1996), GA/3/1996(Old No:GA/3590/1996), GA/4/1996(Old No:GA/45/1996), GA/6/1997(Old
No:GA/220/1997), GA/7/1997(Old No:GA/2786/1997), GA/8/1997(Old No:GA/4213/1997)
28 CS/13/1996 GLOMAX IMPEX P.LTD.

VS
TANUSREE BOSE

H.P.CHATTOPADHYAY

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/123/1996), GA/3/1996(Old No:GA/2510/1996), GA/4/1996(Old No:GA/4114/1996)
29 CS/21/1996 SETARAM SREEGOPAL (M) PVT.LTD.

VS
PUNJAB & SIND BANK

GUNENDRA NATH GHOSH

30 CS/43/1996 PAWAN TRADING CO
VS
ASSAM ASBESTORS LIMITED

B K JAIN

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/1305/1996), GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/997/1996), GA/3/1998(Old No:GA/2785/1998)
31 CS/50/1996 STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

VS
BANK OF BARODA & ANR.

S.C.SHRIVASTAVA.,T.DEY D C MITRA & CO

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/2625/1996)
32 CS/58/1996 MODEL MFG. CO. LTD.

VS
UNION OF INDIA

DUBE & CO.

33 CS/60/1996 KREBS & CIE (INDIA) LTD.
VS
SHYAM AGARWAL.

DUBE & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/718/2001)
34 CS/74/1996 MARCANDY PRASAD RADHAKRISHAN PRASAD

PLTD
VS
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

RAJESH KHAITAN & CO S.AGARWAL

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/3005/1997)
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35 CS/103/1996 ASHOKE KRISHNA DUTT
VS
PRATIDIN PRAKASANI PVT. LTD

K K DUTTA & CO. H K MITTER

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/3986/1996), GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/2131/1997), GA/3/1997(Old No:GA/2432/1997), GA/4/1997(Old No:GA/798/1997)
36 CS/133/1996 GOPAL SHARMA

VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

U.SEN N.K.NANDI

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1715/1997)
37 CS/242/1996 GANAPATI EXPORTS LTD.

VS
PRUDENTIAL EQUITY FUNDS LTD.

S.C.ROY CHOWDHURY S.G.MUSKARA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/2508/1997)
38 CS/254/1996 BUDGE BUDGE CO. LTD. & ANR.

VS
THE CALCUTTA GUJRATI EDUCATION SOCIETY

M/S DUBE & CO. A.B.DUTTA,SINHA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/3035/1996), GA/4/2003(Old No:GA/4596/2003), T/5/2003(Old No:T/387/2003), GA/6/2004(Old No:GA/546/2004)
39 CS/260/1996 SREE JAIN SWELAMBER TERAPATHI VIDYALAY

VS
JAIN SWEAMBER TERAPANTHI MAHASABHA

AJOY KR. AGARWAL

IA NO: GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/417/1997), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/5003/1999), GA/4/2000(Old No:GA/1124/2000), GA/5/2000(Old No:GA/1482/2000), GA/7/2000(Old
No:GA/3775/2000)
40 CS/265/1996 G.R.MAGNETS LTD. & ORS.

VS
DY.DIR.OF ENFORCEMENT

L.K.CHATTERJEE

41 CS/266/1996 SRI SANKARLAL SHAW & ORS.
VS
SMT. SONA DEVI GUPTA

L.P.TEWARI S.BISWAS

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/3418/1996), GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/1625/1997), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/1320/1999)
42 CS/281/1996 TIRUPATI FERRO ALLOY UDYOG PVT.LTD.

VS
BANK OF INDIA

A.GHOSH A.DASGUPTA & SAGAR

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1058/1997)
43 CS/282/1996 SHYAM SUNDAR BERIWALA

VS
NARESH GOEAL

S.K.MUKHARJI

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/287/1997)
44 CS/100011/1996 STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK EMPLOYES UNION

S&M

45 CS/100060/1996 GUHYESHWARI PLASTIC INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD
VS
PRAKASH TRANSPORT

S M CHOWDHURY

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/3987/1996), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/4394/1998), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/909/1999)
46 CS/100093/1996 HABBARD FARMS INC & ANR.

VS
ARAMBAG HATCHERIES LTD

P.SINHA SANDERSONS & MORGANS

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/4137/1996), GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/690/1997), GA/4/1997(Old No:GA/704/1997)
47 CS/100103/1996 EXIDE INDUSTIES LIMITED

VS
HOWRAH MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/3925/1996), GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/89/1997)
48 CS/100106/1996 PANORAMA MARKETING LTD

VS
M/S GOLD MOHAR INDS.

G.S.GUPTA T.S.GUPTA

IA NO: GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/255/1997), GA/3/1997(Old No:GA/3144/1997), GA/4/1997(Old No:GA/4538/1997), GA/5/1998(Old No:GA/1052/1998)
49 CS/100121/1996 HEMANT KUMAR JALAN

VS
SIMSMETAL LTD.

P.D.HIMATSINGHKA & CO. MANOJ ROY

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1583/1997), GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/524/1997), GA/3/1997(Old No:GA/75/1997)
50 CS/100124/1996 COSTAL ROADWAYS LTD

VS
SHAW WALLACE & CO. LTD

DEY & ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/4075/1996)
51 CS/100130/1996 STATE BANK OF INDIA

VS
CAL.TRAMWAYS (1978) LTD.

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

IA NO: GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/2726/1997), GA/3/1997(Old No:GA/3059/1997), GA/4/1997(Old No:GA/4291/1997), GA/5/1998(Old No:GA/211/1998)
52 CS/100154/1996 UNION OF INDIA

VS
MAERSK NAVIGATION LINES & ANR.

FOX & MONDAL

53 CS/100157/1996 BISHWANATH JALAN
VS
T N SHEET & ENGINEERING WORKS

SUNITA AGARWAL

IA NO: GA/1/1996(Old No:GA/506/1996)
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54 CS/100164/1996 BROOKE BOND LIPTON INDIA LIMITED
VS
PURAN FOODS PVT. LTD.

M/S. P BASU & CO.

55 CS/100165/1996 CONSOLIDATED FIBRES & CHEMICALS LTD.
VS
METEOR PRIVATE LIMIED & ANR

KHAITAN & CO SANDERSONS & MORGANS.

IA NO: GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/2543/1996), GA/3/1996(Old No:GA/939/1996), GA/4/1997(Old No:GA/3139/1997)
56 CS/8/1997 TATA IRON & STEEL CO. LTD.

VS
THE PIONEER LTD.

D.BHATTACHARJEE KAMALENDU GHOSE

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/1175/2001)
57 CS/32/1997 THE NEW INDIA ASSURNCE CO LTD

VS
ORISSA TRANSPORT SERVICE (P) LTD

G.B. GHOHS D.D.BANERJEE

58 CS/36/1997 SUNIL KRISHNA GHOSE & ORS
VS
RAGHABENDRA BOSE

S.MUKHARJEE

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/1513/1997), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/103/2000), GA/4/2000(Old No:GA/1443/2000), GA/6/2000(Old No:GA/768/2000)
59 CS/44/1997 TERAI OVERSEAS LTD.

VS
RAINBAW COLLECTION

JHUNJHUNWALA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/2648/1997), GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/3093/2002)
60 CS/57/1997 NEW TEA COMPANY LTD.

VS
DIAMAND SHIPPING CO.LTD.

SABASACHI SEN

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/2972/1998), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/4367/1998)
61 CS/61/1997 HINDUSTAN MOTORS LTD.

VS
STATE OF W.B.

PULIN BIHARI DAQS

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/2402/1997)
62 CS/69/1997 SANGAM DEPARTMENTAL STORES

VS
CARONA LTD.

DUBE & CO M.BHATTACHARYYA

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/4671/1997)
63 CS/154/1997 BHAGABATI PRASAD JHUNJHUNWALA & ORS.

VS
KEMIEARE PRODUCTS LTD.

JHUNJHUNWALLA & CO.

64 CS/164/1997 NORTHERN COAL FIELDS LTD.& ANR.
VS
ASHOKE ROADLINES

C.K.SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/2661/1997), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/3478/1998), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/5015/1999)
65 CS/190/1997 CHANDRA PRAKASH SINGHAL

VS
ALPANA GHOSH

A.SARKAR S.JALAN & CO.

66 CS/208/1997 HINDUSTHAN FERRO & IND. LTD.
VS
SURESH KR. JAIN

67 CS/211/1997 MINA BOSE & ANR.
VS
MEERA DAS & ORS.

R.MITRA L N DEY., ASHOK SHARMA

IA NO: GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/3491/1997), GA/3/1998(Old No:GA/1127/1998), GA/4/1998(Old No:GA/29/1998), GA/5/1998(Old No:GA/4546/1998), GA/6/1999(Old
No:GA/1527/1999), GA/7/2000(Old No:GA/1665/2000), GA/12/2005(Old No:GA/1022/2005)
68 CS/271/1997 PROMOD KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

VS
GIRNAR FIBRES LTD.

M/S.L.P.TIWARI & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/3921/1997)
69 CS/363/1997 BIJOY SINGH BAID

VS
RUGLAL SURANA

S.K.CHATTERJEE

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/3704/1997), GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/4222/1997), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/3060/2001), GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/3080/2001), GA/5/2004(Old
No:GA/2321/2004)
70 CS/396/1997 X

VS
71 CS/402/1997 SMITHKLEIN BEECHAM CONSUMER HEALTH

CARE
VS
EDEN COSMETICS LTD.

KHAITAN & CO. P.JEWRAJKA

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/4166/1997), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/331/1998), GA/3/1998(Old No:GA/491/1998)
72 CS/417/1997 SATISH CHANDRA LAKHOTIA

VS
BENGAL FREE MASIANS TRUST ASSOCIATION

A.N.CHANDRA

73 CS/100061/1997 MAGMA LEASING LTD.
VS
FLORANCE AGRO DEVELOPERS LTD.

S.JALAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1997(Old No:GA/2246/1997), GA/2/1997(Old No:GA/2405/1997), GA/3/1997(Old No:GA/4498/1997), GA/4/1998(Old No:GA/1069/1998), GA/5/1998(Old
No:GA/128/1998), GA/7/2000(Old No:GA/947/2000)
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74 CS/100063/1997 JAGMOHAN BAGLA
VS
VIJAYA BANK

M/S DEY & ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/96/1998)
75 CS/100065/1997 STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

VS
M/S.JESSOP & CO.LTD.

SANDURSONS & MORGANS

76 CS/1/1998 MAGMA LEASING LTD.
VS
AJOY K. SEN

S.SINGHVI

77 CS/17/1998 SUREKA STEELS LTD.
VS
SHREE GOPAL KUMAR DUTTA

CHANCHAL KR.DUTTA

78 CS/34/1998 SHIVA RAM SINGH & SONS (COAL SALES)LTD.
VS
PUNJAB & SIND BANK

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/353/1999)
79 CS/164/1998 BARTMAN PRESS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

VS
RAJIV CHAND

A.N.BANERJEE MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/1995/1998)
80 CS/189/1998 DR.DIPAK PRAKASH & ORS.

VS
INDRAJIT SINGH ARORA

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

IA NO: GA/5/2011(Old No:GA/1454/2011)
81 CS/209/1998 SUNIL FINANCIAL & INVESTMENT

CONSULTANTS
VS
WEST BENGAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD

M/S L.P.TEWARI & CO TAPAS SAHA

IA NO: GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/3261/1998)
82 CS/214/1998 PRADEEP KUMAR BAID

VS
RANJAN KUTHARI

SUSMITA BHAKTA

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/2843/1998), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/3140/1998)
83 CS/216/1998 M/S.TARAK NATH PAPER BOARD PVT.LTD.

VS
B.S.INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT PVT.LTD.

R.CHOWDHURY

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/3412/1998), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/4648/1998), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/1015/2001)
84 CS/228/1998 SBI HOME FINANCE LTD.

VS
CLS LTD.

FOX & MONDAL

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/3872/1998), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/4616/1998)
85 CS/229/1998 THAI AIRWAYS INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC CO.LTD

VS
STEPHEN COURT LTD.

KANODIA & CO.

86 CS/268/1998 SOUMENDRA NATH DEY
VS
THE HOWRAH MOTORS CO. LTD.

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4130/1998)
87 CS/270/1998 M/S.BUREAU OF BUSINESS CUNSULTANTS PVT.

VS
M/S.FOREFRONT INVESTMENT & TRADING PVT.

S.SEN

88 CS/271/1998 HARIDAS PAUL
VS
BHOLA NATH KUNDU

P.GHOSH

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/3599/1998)
89 CS/286/1998 A.TOSH & SONS (INDIA) LIMITED

VS
HANJIN SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED

DUBE & CO ABHIJIT GANGOPADHYAY

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4733/1998), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/2231/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/315/1999)
90 CS/302/1998 THE STANDARD LITERATURE CO.PVT.LTD.

VS
ENCYCLOPEDIA BRITANNICA INC

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4090/1998)
91 CS/322/1998 MAYAR INDIA LTD.

VS
M/S.STATE TRADING CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

PRAN GOPAL DAS MITHUA SEN (MRS.)

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1817/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3296/1999)
92 CS/323/1998 BISWANATH SEAL

VS
SMT.SABITA RANI SEAL

NIRMAL K.NANDI

93 CS/340/1998 SAREGAMA CO.OF INDIA
VS
MARS RECORDING PVT.LTD.

V.MOSES & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/2413/1999), GA/5/2000(Old No:GA/676/2000)
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94 CS/349/1998 AMALENDU KUMAR BOSE
VS
NIRMALENDU KUMAR BOSE

R.CHATTERJEE

95 CS/366/1998 KAMALALAYA CENTRE PVT.LTD.
VS
SMT. NEETA NIGAM AND ORS.

D.S.MISHRA P.K.CHATTOPADHYAY

IA NO: GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/4791/1998)
96 CS/392/1998 DR.SANKAR KUMAR SEN

VS
BARTAMAN LTD.

S.C.RAY CHAUDHURI & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4457/1998), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/570/1999)
97 CS/412/1998 BAYNEE ENGINEERING LTD.

VS
GODREJ & BOYCE MFG.CO.LTD.

B.M.BAGARIA & CO.

98 CS/416/1998 CALCUTTA DOCK LABOUR BOARD
VS
CHOKANI SHIPYARD(BENGAL) LTD.

G.N.GHOSH

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1063/1999)
99 CS/417/1998 HARI PRASAD NOPANY

VS
M/S. PAHARI MATA IRON WORKS PVT. LTD.

S.SEN

100 CS/423/1998 J.G.S.S.SWARUPANANDA SARASWATI MAHARAJ
VS
DIPAK KUMAR DEY

KAKALI MUKHOPADHYAY

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4647/1998), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/2067/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/2816/1999), GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/578/1999)
101 CS/424/1998 IMPRESSIVE COMMERCE PVT.LTD.

VS
SUVA SANYAL

D.K.MAITY. DUBE & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/3913/1998), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/4609/1998), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/1445/1999), GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/189/1999), GA/5/2001(Old
No:GA/3736/2001), GA/6/2002(Old No:GA/2177/2002)
102 CS/425/1998 RANGANATH BASUDEV SOMANI & ORS.

VS
SHRE DIGVIJAY CEMENT CO.LTD.

R.KHAITAN & CO.H.P.DUBEY R.P.MUKHERJEE,PAL,CHOWDHU

IA NO: GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/4553/1998), T/5/1998(Old No:T/1468/1998), GA/8/2000(Old No:GA/4884/2000)
103 CS/429/1998 PUNJAB & SIND BANK

VS
PURUSHOTTAM DAS AGARWAL

B.M.BAGARIA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/18/1999)
104 CS/430/1998 AMIT MITRA & ANR.

VS
WORTHY FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

ASISH MUKHERJEE

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/3617/1998), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/3924/1998), GA/4/1998(Old No:GA/4597/1998)
105 CS/433/1998 BROADWAY CENTRE

VS
DEPURA AGENCIES

M/S.FOX & MONDAL

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3929/1999), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/313/2000)
106 CS/434/1998 BROADWAY CENTRE

VS
MRINAL KANTI GHOSH

M/S.FOX & MONDAL

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4490/1998), GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/4843/1998), GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/3928/1999), GA/5/2000(Old No:GA/314/2000)
107 CS/449/1998 BANK OF MAHARASTRA

VS
BALMER LAWRIE & CO.LTD.

P.D.H.& CO. S.SEN

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/1604/2000), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/881/2000)
108 CS/454/1998 PHILIPS INDIA LTD. & ANR.

VS
PLANTERS AIRWAYS LTD.

C.K.SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/5016/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/635/1999)
109 CS/455/1998 TITAGARH INDUSTRIES LTD.

VS
MR.GIRDHARI LAL AGARWAL

S.K.BAJORIA

110 CS/459/1998 SUNIL POLYPACK LTD.
VS
LEMOS CEMENTS LTD.

RAJESH KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/1998(Old No:GA/4360/1998)
111 CS/460/1998 GUJRAT NRE COKE LTD.

VS
ASHWIN P.SHAH

M/S L.P.TIWARI & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/138/1999)
112 CS/461/1998 GIANANEY TRAVELS & TOURS P.LTD.

VS
INDIAN AIRLINES LTD.

M/S KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4177/1998), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/1348/1999)
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113 CS/467/1998 FINE ART EXPORT & ORS.
VS
UNITED BANK OF INDIA

P.K.PANJA

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/104/1999)
114 CS/473/1998 METAL BOX INDIA LTD.

VS
R.M.CHATRATH & CO.

DUBE & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/10/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/511/1999)
115 CS/474/1998 MMC EXPORTS LTD.

VS
AWADESH KUMAR

M/S.FOX & MONDAL

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/1846/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/907/1999)
116 CS/478/1998 RICHOCHET COMMERCIAL (P) LTD.

VS
DSQ SOFTWARE LTD.

KANODIA & CO.

117 CS/485/1998 EAST INDIA DEVELOPMENT CO.PVT.LTD.
VS
STANDARD GENERAL ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/344/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/4768/1999), GA/4/2000(Old No:GA/231/2000)
118 CS/487/1998 SILK WORTH (I)LTD.

VS
M/S.KAPILLA ENGINEERING COMPANY

A.K.PRAMANICK

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/729/1999), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/636/2000)
119 CS/501/1998 THE SHIPPING CORPN.OF INDIA LTD.

VS
S.A.AZIZ & CO.

S.KR.ROY KARMAKAR

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/16/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/1849/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/930/1999)
120 CS/502/1998 THE SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

VS
E.C.BOSE & CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

S.KR.ROY KARMAKAR

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1518/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/1675/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/222/1999), GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/788/1999)
121 CS/505/1998 M/S.EASTERN JUTE TRADING CO.

VS
CALEDONIAN JUTE OF INDUSTRIES LTD.

S.K.CHATTERJEE

122 CS/507/1998 PREM CHAND MULLICK
VS
SHYAM SUNDER MULLICK

P.C.DASS R L DUTTA & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/416/1999)
123 CS/515/1998 KAMAL DUTTA

VS
SIKARIA COWS TRUCTION LTD.

C.K.DUTTA

124 CS/519/1998 BANGUR BROTHERS LTD.
VS
PRAGATI FATS & OILS PVT.LTD.

DUBE & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/746/1999)
125 CS/530/1998 EASTERN MOTOR SPORTS ASSOCIATION

VS
USHA MARTIN TELECOM LTD.

S.K.BAID

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/503/1999)
126 CS/531/1998 BAIJNATH AGARWAL

VS
IMPERIAL AGRO FOODS PVT.LTD.

CHAOKO MATHAI

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1709/1999)
127 CS/533/1998 BARON IMPEX LTD.

VS
RASTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LTD.

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

128 CS/535/1998 EIH LTD.
VS
OBEROI GRAND HOTEL EMPLOYEES UNION

A.K.AWASTHI S.ROY (BOSE)

IA NO: GA/1/1998(Old No:GA/4978/1998), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/3882/1999), GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/4003/1999), GA/6/2000(Old No:GA/1018/2000), GA/9/2001(Old
No:GA/4212/2001), T/12/2003(Old No:T/190/2003), GA/13/4212(Old No:GA/4212/4212)
129 CS/544/1998 TATA TEA LTD.

VS
GEETA BANERJEE

KHAITAN & CO.

130 CS/546/1998 SRI PRAMESHWAR GUPTA
VS
ARUN KUMAR DUTTA

S.GUHA THAKURTA

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/406/1999)
131 CS/547/1998 BHASKAR CHATTERJEE

VS
SM.NILIMA GHOSH

T.GOSWAMI

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/121/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/2176/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/378/1999)
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132 CS/548/1998 THEINDIAN INSTITUTE OF METALS
VS
VINOD JUTHANI

SHROFF & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1103/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/348/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/537/1999), GA/6/2003(Old No:GA/4056/2003), GA/7/2003(Old
No:GA/1076/2003), GA/8/2004(Old No:GA/1258/2004)
133 CS/558/1998 THE INDO ASAHI GLASS CO.LTD.

VS
BHARAT GLASS TUBE LTD.

C.K.GHOSH ORR DIGNAM & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/1258/1999)
134 CS/560/1998 SPS OVERSEAS PVT.LTD.

VS
SANVI SHIPPING PVT.LTD.

P.D.H.& CO. D. LAW

IA NO: GA/5/2001(Old No:GA/1549/2001), GA/6/2005(Old No:GA/15/2005), GA/7/2007(Old No:GA/1395/2007)
135 CS/561/1998 ALSTOM LTD.

VS
SHAW WALLACE PROPERTIES LTD.

A.K.CHOWDHURY

IA NO: GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/133/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/2113/2000)
136 CS/562/1998 CAPS MICROGRAPHICS PVT.LTD.

VS
EAC GRAPHICS INDIA LTD.

VIPUL KUNDALIA FOX & MANDAL

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/717/2000)
137 CS/564/1998 RAJENDRA KUMAR BURMAN & ORS.

VS
UCO BANK

JALAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1732/1999)
138 CS/11/1999 MAGMA LEASING LTD.

VS
M/S BHIWEDI PLOYPEDE LTD.

S.SINGHVI

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/665/1999)
139 CS/25/1999 BIJOY KUMAR BHAGAT & ORS.

VS
INDERCHAND RAJGARHIA & SONS PVT.LTD.

H.K.MITTER

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/201/1999)
140 CS/54/1999 HACHETTE FILIPACCHI PRESSE

VS
BADGAMI FILMS PVT.LTD.

P.BASU & CO. SANDERSONS & MORGANS

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/3070/1999)
141 CS/57/1999 M/S.KANISHKA INTERNATIONAL & ORS.

VS
BALMER LAWRIE & COMPANY LTD.

MR.P.D.MUKHERJEE

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2269/1999)
142 CS/84/1999 DREDGING & DISILTATION CO.P.LTD.

VS
DHORTI DREDGING & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

SINHA & CO. U. S. MENON & CO.

IA NO: GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/2974/2002), GA/6/2005(Old No:GA/2254/2005)
143 CS/108/1999 KHADIM INDIA LIMITED & ANR.

VS
MD. AWAZ

A.GHOSH S.K.CHATTERJEE

144 CS/111/1999 M/S. NUGGET FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT.LTD.
VS
M/S. REKHA ENTERPRISES

P.BASU & CO. SUBHASIS GHOSH

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2943/1999), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/3536/2000)
145 CS/115/1999 SRI SRI ISWAR GOPAL JIU

VS
GRAPHCO.INDUSTRIES LTD.

VICTOR MOSES & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2044/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3519/1999), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/2612/2000)
146 CS/118/1999 THE GRAMOPHONE CO.OF INDIA LTD.

VS
HERNICE VOICE (PVT) LTD.

VICTOR MOSES & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2411/1999), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/679/2000)
147 CS/136/1999 MOHAN LAL SEAL

VS
SM.SAROJ AGARWAL

MR.S.K.RAICHOWDHURY B.K.JAIN

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/2441/1999), GA/3/2002(Old No:GA/3056/2002), GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/3542/2002), GA/5/2002(Old No:GA/3860/2002)
148 CS/159/1999 HOWRAH MILLS CO.LTD.

VS
W.B.STATE COOPERATIVE MARKET.FEDERATION

S.K.DAS

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2122/1999)
149 CS/167/1999 PAM DEVELOPMENTS PVT.LTD.

VS
STATE OF W.B.

T.K.SENGUPTA

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1168/1999)
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150 CS/169/1999 DEBU PRASAD SARKAR
VS
NETAI CHANDRA DAS

DR.R.K.KUNDU

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2300/1999)
151 CS/212/1999 M/S GANGES TRADING CORPORATION

VS
M/S HIM CONTAINERS LTD.

S.SEN

152 CS/214/1999 OMPRAKASH DOSHI
VS
BRIDGE & BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.

B.M.BAGARIA & CO. S KAKRANIA.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1609/1999)
153 CS/219/1999 ZAHIRUDDIN BABAR KHAN

VS
SHAHNAWAZ KHAN

BACKBONE & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/3427/1999)
154 CS/225/1999 PREM NATH AGARWALA

VS
JAGAN NATH AGARWALA

MR.A.GUHA RAY

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1471/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3242/1999)
155 CS/227/1999 SHAW WALLACE & CO LTD

VS
CASSIA CHATTELS PVT LTD & ORS

R.L.GAGGAR

156 CS/231/1999 NEW HOSIERY IMPEX PVT.LTD.& ANR.
VS
SHYAMAL ADHICARY

MISS B.GUPTA S.K.BISWAS

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4976/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/4984/1999), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/145/2000)
157 CS/235/1999 NEW TEA CO.LTD.

VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

C.K.SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2776/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/4309/1999)
158 CS/264/1999 DEOKINANDAN AMIT KUMAR

VS
SONALI BANK

KHAITAN & CO M.A.JABBAR

159 CS/266/1999 LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
VS
THE MAGNOLIA SODA FOUNTAIN PVT LTD

PAL CHOWDHURY & CO R.P.MUKHERHJEE,J.BAGCHI

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/2485/1999), GA/4/1999(Old No:GA/3298/1999)
160 CS/268/1999 STAMED PRIVATE LIMITED

VS
WEST COAST PHARMACEUTICALS WORKS

SANDERSON & MORGANS

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/1928/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3883/1999)
161 CS/270/1999 SAUMYENDRA NATH MOOKERJEE

VS
I.F.B.SECURITIES LIMITED

MAYA BHARDA S.K.BANERJEE

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/3177/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3857/1999)
162 CS/275/1999 TYSON TEA CO LIMITED

VS
MEWAR GROWTH LIMITED

B.K.JAIN

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/3031/1999)
163 CS/285/1999 FIXOPAN MANAGEMENT PVT LIMITED

VS
MANGAL FINANCE LIMITED

C.K.JAIN & CO

164 CS/294/1999 MAGMA LEASING LTD.
VS
PIONEER METAL & ALLOY LTD.

SINHA & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3610/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/4542/1999), GA/5/2002(Old No:GA/905/2002)
165 CS/319/1999 AVINASH TRADERS

VS
CITI BANK &

RAJESH KHAITAN & CO

166 CS/321/1999 RASTRIYA INSPAT NIGAM LIMITED,
VS
ENFIELD INDUSTRIES LTD.,

S.N.SEN & CO.,

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2920/1999)
167 CS/322/1999 FORTUNE MULTI TRADERS LIMITED,

VS
KABEE TRADER4S PVT.LIMITED

N. SENGUPTA

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2493/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/4384/1999), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/51/2000), GA/4/2000(Old No:GA/856/2000)
168 CS/325/1999 PUJA STOCK BROCKERS & SERVICES LTD

VS
M.K. AGARWAL

M/S. KHAITAN & CO.,

169 CS/326/1999 ICICI LIMITED
VS
CEETA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SANDERSONS & MORGANS S JALAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/3841/1999), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/3195/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/335/2000)
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170 CS/337/1999 RADHESHYAM BHARTIA
VS
RANKEN & CO.PVT.LTD.

JALAN & CO. S.MITRA

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2452/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3550/1999), GA/3/2002(Old No:GA/3221/2002)
171 CS/346/1999 PKS LTD.

VS
BANGLADESH KRISHI BANK

SAUD-UL-ABEDIN

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2662/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3009/1999)
172 CS/349/1999 NAVNEET KUMAR DINDWANIA.

VS
GALAXY MANUFACTURING TRD.CO.P LTD.

S.S.SHROFF O.P.CHOWDHURY

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2732/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/4096/1999)
173 CS/358/1999 PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE & INVEST.CO.LTD

VS
PRUDENTIAL CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.

AJOY NATH .CHUNDER R.GINODIA & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3449/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/4042/1999)
174 CS/361/1999 UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

VS
ROAD LINES

MR.C.MATHAI

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/3686/1999)
175 CS/389/1999 IPSA CREDIT LTD.

VS
ICI INDIA LTD.

S.SEN

176 CS/397/1999 SMT.JOYOTTOMA NEOGI
VS
ANANDA BAZAR PATRIKA LTD.

MR.D.CHOUDHURY A.MUKHERJEE

177 CS/404/1999 ABHISHEK DEVELOPERS (P) LTD.
VS
PROBHAT KUMAR SEN

SANJAY GINODIA

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/2945/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/3525/1999), GA/3/1999(Old No:GA/3847/1999), GA/4/2000(Old No:GA/2142/2000), GA/9/2004(Old
No:GA/375/2004)
178 CS/405/1999 PRESIDENCY EXPORT & INDUSTRIES LTD.

VS
M/S KRISHNAVIJAY APPAREL

R.KHAITAN & CO.

179 CS/407/1999 D.B.PANDIT & CO.
VS
DHIRENDRA NATH PATRA

S.CHAKRABORTI

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/3062/1999)
180 CS/412/1999 B.L.JHUNJHUNWALA

VS
M/S SHANTI ENTERPRISES

P.BHASKARAN,S.K.KUNDU L.P.AGARWALLA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4888/1999), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/1121/2000), GA/4/2000(Old No:GA/1122/2000), GA/5/2000(Old No:GA/1270/2000)
181 CS/418/1999 DELTA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

VS
ANSUMAN MULLICK & ANR

DUBE & CO. A.K.CHATTERJEE

182 CS/420/1999 SREE AMBIKA CORPS & INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

D.SUTRADHAN

183 CS/429/1999 HINDUSTHAN MALLEABLES & FORGINGS LTD.
VS
GA DANIELI (I) LTD.

MD.FARHADUDDIN

IA NO: GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/511/2000)
184 CS/453/1999 SUSHEEL KUMAR BAJAJ

VS
R.PIYARILAL IMPORT & EXPORT LIMITED

SHARMA KAJARIA AND
COMPANY

R.L.GAGGAR

185 CS/478/1999 J.J.SPECTRUM SILK LTD.
VS
TECHNA CONSULTENCY PVT.LTD.

CHODHURY & CO.

186 CS/479/1999 AMRITSAR TRANSPORT CO.PVT.LTD.
VS
RAJENDRA TEXTILES

G.N.PRASAD A.GUHA

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4075/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/4678/1999)
187 CS/481/1999 KADEX SYSTEMS LTD.

VS
HONGKONG & SANGHAI BANKING CORP.LTD.

S.GANGULY

188 CS/512/1999 CONTEMPPORARY TARGETT LTD.
VS
M/S DEVENDRA & CO.

R.L.GAGGAR

189 CS/543/1999 HEMRAJ SURANA & ANR.
VS
SAMIR KUMAR DATTA AND ANR.

G.S.GUPTA,H.BHATTACHARJEE T.C.ROY & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4743/1999)
190 CS/552/1999 PEERLESS DEVELOPERS LTD.

VS
ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

A.N.CHUNDER

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/2683/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/57/2000)

(Bench ID-174326 )  10/30  Page  80 Of 100



WARNING CAUSELIST COURT NO .-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 11 - 

191 CS/572/1999 MUKESH KUMAR TEWARY
VS
KESORAM SPUN PIPES & FOUNDRIES

M.R.SARBADHIKARI KHAITAN & CO

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/1569/2000)
192 CS/573/1999 BIBHUTI BHUSAN DAS

VS
RATNESWAR MONDAL

G.N.GHOSH M.DAS MAJUMDER

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4972/1999), GA/2/1999(Old No:GA/5119/1999), T/3/1999(Old No:T/1716/1999), GA/4/2000(Old No:GA/1032/2000), GA/5/2000(Old
No:GA/2393/2000), GA/7/2000(Old No:GA/4548/2000)
193 CS/612/1999 ORI-PLAST LIMITED

VS
THE STATE OF W.B.

SABYASACHI SEN D.BHATTACHARJEE

IA NO: GA/4/2000(Old No:GA/755/2000), GA/7/2003(Old No:GA/3061/2003)
194 CS/639/1999 KAMAKHYA SINGHDEO

VS
SIDHARTH DUDHORIA AND ORS

T.C.RAY & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/1818/2000)
195 CS/232/2000 HINDUSTHAN LEVER LIMITED

VS
LAXMI TRADING COMPANY

AVIJIT DEB

196 CS/248/2000 MAHENDRA PRATAPS SINGH
VS
MDHD BADRUZZAMAN

A.SARKAR

197 CS/264/2000 THE W.B.SMALL INDUSTRIES DEV CORPN LTD
VS
LIMELIGHT INDUSTRIES PVT LIMITED

M/S.DAS & BHAR

198 CS/282/2000 DHANDHANIA TRADERS PVT LIMITED.
VS
KANORIA JUTE & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ANURAG BAGARIA PRADIP KUMAR SARAWGI

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1937/2001), GA/4/2011(Old No:GA/1837/2011)
199 CS/288/2000 UMA EXPORTS PVT.LTD.

VS
MOHAMMED ABDULBATEN

S.K.BAJORIA

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/3007/2000), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/3419/2000)
200 CS/295/2000 GKW LIMITED

VS
BHARATIA MINI SPRING & ENGG CO LTD.

AWANI KUMAR ROY SOBHAN KR PATHAK.

IA NO: GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/1128/2001), GA/6/2001(Old No:GA/504/2001)
201 CS/299/2000 DIAMOND SHIPPING CO.LTD.

VS
TRANSAMERICA LEASING INC.

R.LALL G. GUHA

202 CS/302/2000 PRIME PRODUCTS LTD.
VS
MUMTAZ AHMED

KHAITAN & CO.

203 CS/303/2000 PRIME PRODUCTS LTD.
VS
MUMTAZ AHMED & ORS.

M/S KHAITAN & CO.

204 CS/304/2000 PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LTD.
VS
MIDDY PUBLICATION LTD.

A BASUL

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/223/2001)
205 CS/309/2000 HINDUSTHAN COPPER LTD.

VS
ALL INDIA ROAD TRANSPORT AGENCY

C.K.SAHA

206 CS/310/2000 ASHIRWAD STEELS & INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
EASTMAN CRUSHER CO.(P) LTD.

S.S.MANNA

207 CS/311/2000 DATEX OHMEDA (INDIA) PVT.LTD.
VS
DUNCAN GLENEAGLES HOSPITALS LTD.

CHARU CHANDRA BASU

208 CS/315/2000 NICCO UCO ALLIANCE CREDIT LTD.
VS
PLATINUM STOCK BROKING SERVICES LTD

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/4111/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/4667/2000)
209 CS/320/2000 RUSSEL PROPERTIES & ESTATES

VS
INDIAN ALLUMINIUM CO.LTD.

SINHA & CO. MUKHERJEE & AGARWALLA

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/3957/2001), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/3968/2001), GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/3969/2001), GA/6/2001(Old No:GA/655/2001)
210 CS/321/2000 HARSHA NATH PAL

VS
SRI KAMALENDU DAKSHIT

ITI DUTTA

211 CS/322/2000 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANIES LTD.
VS
MAMANASKAMANA

R.L.GAGGAR
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212 CS/326/2000 ANDREW YULE & CO LIMITED.
VS
PUNJAB NATIONAL FERTILIZER CHEM.LTD.

AJAY LAL ACHARYA P. GHOSH

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/3950/2000), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/4690/2000), T/3/2000(Old No:T/1627/2000)
213 CS/327/2000 DHOLAI TEA CO PVT LIMITED.

VS
DEVENDRA & CO

T.C.RAY & CO

214 CS/329/2000 SRI JAGADISH PRASAD SUKLA
VS
SRI.BUDDHADEB BHATTACHARJEE

SUKUMAR GUHA THAKURTA

215 CS/332/2000 SHREE GOPAL ENGINEERING WORKS LTD.
VS
CESC LTD.

K.L.YADAV

216 CS/334/2000 PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE & INVESTMENT
CO
VS
UNITED BANK OF INDIA

TAPAN NAGCHOWDHURY

217 CS/335/2000 CHANDMAL PINCHA & ANR
VS
HATHIMAL PINCHA

S.KAKRANIA & CO

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/3460/2000)
218 CS/337/2000 RAMKRISHNA MATH AND OTHERS

VS
SANTOSH DUTTA (S/A)

SANDERSONS AND MORGANS

219 CS/342/2000 KANAILAL CHATTERJEE
VS
SUDHAMOY CHATTERJEE

S.GHOSH

220 CS/343/2000 SUDHAMOY CHATTERJEE & ANR
VS
BALAILAL CHATTERJEE

S.GHOSE & CO

221 CS/348/2000 DEEPANKAR GHOSH & ANR.
VS
ESCORTS FINANCE LTD.

G.K.GHOSE

222 CS/355/2000 KARAN SINGH BINAYAK
VS
BOC INDIA LTD.

A.S.SANYAL KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/3961/2000)
223 CS/356/2000 P.RAY CHOWDHURI

VS
GOPAL BHATTACHARYA

P.BASU & CO. R.K.KHANDELWAL & CO.

224 CS/359/2000 ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD.
VS
MALVIKA STEEL LTD.

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

225 CS/361/2000 SPL LTD.
VS
SOLAR TURBINES INTERNATIONAL CO.

R.L.GAGGAR

IA NO: GA/3/2007(Old No:GA/3349/2007)
226 CS/362/2000 PLATINUM FINANCE LTD.

VS
RAM NATH JHUNJHUNWALA

DUBE & CO.

227 CS/363/2000 SMT. SASHI AGARWAL
VS
PROTIK ASSICIATES & ORS.

SABYASACHI SEN

IA NO: GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/4637/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/4863/2000)
228 CS/365/2000 RAKHAL CHANDRA PAL

VS
ANIL KUMAR DAS

A.N.GANGULI

229 CS/367/2000 ORIENTAL SOAP STORE PVT.LTD.
VS
INTERNATIONAL COMBUSTION INDIA LTD.

P.K.JEWRAJKA

230 CS/374/2000 ESSEL MINING INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
BHARAT MARGARINE LTD.

H.K.MITTER

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/3712/2000)
231 CS/379/2000 KESORAM INDUSTRIES LTD.

VS
TEJIS INTERNATIONAL PVT.LTD.

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/1114/2001)
232 CS/384/2000 DATAMATICS LTD.

VS
MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT.LTD.

S.JALAN & CO.

233 CS/387/2000 BOWREAH COTTON MILLS CO.LTD.
VS
UNION OF INDIA

J.KAR S.ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/3872/2000), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/1656/2001), GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/680/2001)

(Bench ID-174326 )  12/30  Page  82 Of 100



WARNING CAUSELIST COURT NO .-FOR TUESDAY THE 17TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 13 - 

234 CS/388/2000 BATA INDIA LTD.
VS
GOLDEN RUBBER INDUSTRIES

S.MAITRA

235 CS/398/2000 AJAY PRAKASH LOHIA & ORS.
VS
AXIS BANK LTD & ORS.

SHAMBA CHAKRABORTY SANDERSON & MORGAN,
MALYASREE MAITY

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/4465/2000), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/4658/2000)
236 CS/399/2000 ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURING CO.LTD.

VS
NEW INDIA ASSURANCES CO.LTD.

P.CH.DASS

237 CS/400/2000 THE PREM CHAND JUTE MILLS LTD.
VS
C.E.S.C.LTD.

S.KAJARIA & CO.

238 CS/401/2000 THE GRAMOPHONE CO.OF INDIA LTD.
VS
RAMESH CHAND JAIN

VICTOR MOSES & CO.

239 CS/402/2000 JENSON & NICHOLSON (INDIA) LTD.
VS
INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BANK OF INDIA LTD.

A.K.ROY

240 CS/403/2000 ARMENIAN HOLY CHURCH OF NAZARETH
VS
MOUD SOARES

KHAITAN & CO.F.HAQUE B.N.BOSE & CO.S.GANGULY

241 CS/404/2000 DAMODAR GUPTA
VS
E.K.SCARIA & ORS.

S.NAIR T.K.SARKAR

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/3894/2000)
242 CS/412/2000 SHAHIRA KHATOON

VS
A.M.FAROOQUE

S.DAS

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/4370/2000), T/2/2000(Old No:T/1642/2000)
243 CS/413/2000 RYAM COMMERCE & PLANTATION LTD.

VS
PURUSHOTTAM K.PATEL & CO.

R.L.GAGGAR

244 CS/414/2000 BIJOY MUKHERJEE
VS
SATYA SAIN

A.LAHIRI

245 CS/417/2000 2ARALA ISPAT LTD.,
VS
UNIFIEX FREIGHT CARRIERS

KHAITAN & CO.,

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/3964/2000)
246 CS/418/2000 EXCELLENT MERCHANTS P. LTD

VS
SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

247 CS/419/2000 EXCELLSANT MERCHANTS PVT. LTD.,
VS
APPOLLO HOSPITALENTERISES LTD.,

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

248 CS/421/2000 ANAND PRAKASH AGARWAL
VS
UNION OF INDIA

T.K.NATH

249 CS/422/2000 IGE (INDIA) LTD.,
VS
AMAR NATH ROY

AJAY LAL ACHARYA S. MONDAL

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/3959/2000)
250 CS/425/2000 DATRE CORPORATION LIMITED

VS
HALLI BURTON COMPANY

I.C. SANCHETU & CO., S.S.SHROFF

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/4469/2000)
251 CS/430/2000 BHARAT BHUSHAN MANGLA

VS
M/S. CHARTERED FIN VEST (INDIA) LTD., &

MR. SABYASACHI SEN '

252 CS/431/2000 SAVITA RANI MANGLA
VS
M/S. CHARTERED FINVEST (INDIA) LTD., ANR

MR. SABYASACHI SEN

253 CS/432/2000 CHANDRA PRAKASH DUGAR
VS
THE FERTILIZER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

MR. ASHOK SHARMA

254 CS/437/2000 KRISHNA TRADERS
VS
M/S.YIP WAH OPEN PROJECT LTD.

H.K.MITTER

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/4038/2000), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/753/2001)
255 CS/444/2000 DAULATRAM RAWATMULL (PVT) LTD.

VS
PEERLESS GEN.FINANCE & INVESTMENT CO.LTD

VICTOR MOSES & CO.

256 CS/445/2000 NOPANY MARKETING CO.(PVT) LTD.
VS
PEERLESS GEN.FINANCE & INVESTMENT CO.LTD

VICTOR MOSES & CO.
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257 CS/448/2000 SALAR PARIA INVESTMENT (P) LTD.
VS
SHAW WALLACE & CO.LTD.

B.K.JAIN

258 CS/449/2000 SHEFALI BANERJEE & ORS.
VS
GURUDAS BANERJEE

S.GHOSE

259 CS/450/2000 PRECISION PAPER INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
D.K.JAIN

K.P.TIWARI

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/4179/2000)
260 CS/452/2000 ASSOCIATED CEMENTS CO.LTD.

VS
EASTERN CEMENTS

R.L.GAGGAR

261 CS/453/2000 ASSOCIATED COMPANIES LTD.
VS
ELECOM DISPLAYS

R.L.GAGGAR

262 CS/456/2000 PARIJAT VYAPAAR PVT.LTD.
VS
CENTURION BANK LTD.

DUBE & CO. SINHA & CO.

263 CS/464/2000 SOBHAGYMAL SINGHVI
VS
TIRRIHA NNAH CO.LTD.

H.K.MITTER FOX & MONDAL

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/2947/2001)
264 CS/465/2000 RADHE SHYAM SARAF (HUF)

VS
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

KHAITAN & CO. C.C.BOSU

265 CS/467/2000 C.C.SAHA LTD.
VS
MILESTONE MUSIC DISTRIBUTORS PVT.LTD.

S.SEN V. MOSES & CO.

266 CS/470/2000 INDO ASIA MARITIME PTE LTD.
VS
ESSEL MARITIMES & MANAGE.SYSTEMS P.LTD.

SANDERSONS & MORGANS P.N.MULLICK

IA NO: GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/4473/2000)
267 CS/472/2000 KASHINATH JHUNJHUNWALA

VS
KRISHNAN VENKATA NARAYAN

A.K.GHOSH

268 CS/474/2000 GAP INC
VS
BIG BIZZ

P.BASU & CO.

269 CS/477/2000 BHASKAR CHANDRA RAKSHIT
VS
BANK OF TOKYO MITSUBISHUI

SOURAV SENGUPTA

IA NO: GA/8/2016(Old No:GA/3757/2016)
270 CS/484/2000 BHANDARI BUILDERS LTD.

VS
HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION LTD.

KHANNA & CO.

271 CS/493/2000 HYDERABAD INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
ISI BARS LTD.

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

272 CS/494/2000 SURENDRA SINGH KOTHARI
VS
KONARAK TELEVISION LTD.

S.KHAN

273 CS/496/2000 MC DONALDS CORP. U.S.A.
VS
MC DONALDS INCORPORATED

A.K.SEN

274 CS/498/2000 T & I LTD.
VS
RPS TEA CO.PVT.LTD.

A.K.SINGH

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1242/2001)
275 CS/499/2000 M/S. T & I LTD.

VS
SEAGULLS TEA CO.PVT.LTD.

A.K.SINGH PRABIR BANERJEE

276 CS/500/2000 PRAKASH STEEL PRODUCTS PVT.LTD.
VS
MADRAS FORGINGS & ALLTED IND.(CBE) LTD.

DEY & ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1785/2001)
277 CS/505/2000 HAPAGLLOYD CONTAINER LINE GMBH & ANR.

VS
ALPS OVERSEAS PVT.LTD.

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

278 CS/507/2000 BELLISS INDIA LTD.
VS
SHISHIR KANT MISHRA

KHAITAN & CO. M/S. P.BASU & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/4624/2000)
279 CS/509/2000 S.R.INCORPORATED ENTERPRISES (I) P.LTD.

VS
TURNER MORRISON & GRAI

R.K.BASU KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: T/3/2001(Old No:T/94/2001)
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280 CS/510/2000 VIJAY BILOTIA
VS
SUBHAS BOSE

D.SUTRADHAR

281 CS/511/2000 R.PIYARELALL IMPORT & EXPORT LTD.
VS
NEAT DOMESTIC TRADING PTV.LTD.

H.K.MITTER

IA NO: GA/1/2000(Old No:GA/4894/2000), GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/327/2001), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/759/2001), GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/892/2001)
282 CS/514/2000 PINX INTERNATIONAL PVT.LTD.

VS
FASHION FURNISHERS

S.JALAN & COMPANY S. DAS

283 CS/519/2000 KUBER KKHAINI (P) LTD.
VS
JAGANNATH PRASAD KHANDEWAL

S.B. CHAKRABORTY

284 CS/533/2000 A.D. CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
VS
COAL INDIA LTD.

P.C. PAUL CHOWDHURY SANCHITA BARMAN ROY (FOR
DEF. NO.1)

285 CS/535/2000 JENSON & NICHOLSON (INDIA) LTD.
VS
JENSON & NICHOLSON FINANCIAL SERVICE LT

AVIJIT DEB

286 CS/539/2000 UNISILK LIMITED
VS
HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL BAG & BURLAP CO. LT

JAYDIP KAR

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4656/2001), GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/73/2002)
287 CS/540/2000 UNISILK LTD.

VS
ASHWINI KUMAR MORE

S.K. MEHTE J. KAR

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4657/2001), GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/71/2002)
288 CS/541/2000 UNISILK LIMITED

VS
MORE INTERNATIONAL

JAYDIP KAR

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4659/2001), GA/6/2002(Old No:GA/70/2002)
289 CS/542/2000 UNISILK LIMITED

VS
M/S. UNIEXCAL INST. LTD.

MR.J.KAR

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4660/2001), GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/69/2002)
290 CS/543/2000 UNISILK LIMITED

VS
M/S.MORE OVERSEAS

MR.J.KAR

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4661/2001), GA/6/2002(Old No:GA/68/2002)
291 CS/544/2000 UNISILK LIMITED

VS
MOHAN KUMAR MORE

MR.J.KAR

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4662/2001), GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/67/2002)
292 CS/26/2001 SUBHASH PROJECTS & MARKETING LTD.

VS
VALECHA ENGINEERING LTD.

S.S.SHROFF

293 CS/27/2001 MUKUL ROY
VS
SUSANTA GHOSH

TARAGATI GHATAK

294 CS/31/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANIES LIMITED
VS
SHAKSHAM ENTERPRISE

R.L.GAGGAR N.C.BIHANI

295 CS/33/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANIES LTD.
VS
M/S.DURGA AGENCIES & ANR.

R.L.GAGGAR

296 CS/34/2001 BISHNUDEB MULLICK & ANR.
VS
ALEXANDER AVIET THOROSE

M/S.R.C.KAR

297 CS/37/2001 FALTA STEELS PVT.LTD.
VS
W.B.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/287/2001)
298 CS/39/2001 KUBER TOBACCO PRODUCTS PVT.LTD.

VS
M/S.M.D.S.INDUSTRIES

SATYABRATA CHAKRABORTY M/S. P. BASU & CO.

299 CS/40/2001 KUBER TOBACCO PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.
VS
M/S.UNIQUE FRAGRANCE

SATYABRATA CHAKRABORTY

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1732/2001), GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/897/2001)
300 CS/44/2001 JOY GOPAL DUTT & ORS.

VS
PRAN GOPAL DUTT

MR.NIRMAL K.NANDI

301 CS/45/2001 GRINDWELL NORTON LTD
VS
RAMCHANDRA JAISWAL

K.V.VISWANATHAN CHANCHAL KR. DUTTA

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/4585/2001)
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302 CS/49/2001 SANDHYA HALDER
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARUP KUMAR CHATTERJEE T.C.DUTT

IA NO: GA/3/2012(Old No:GA/493/2012)
303 CS/52/2001 LUCAS FILMS LTD. & ANR.

VS
ANIL KUMAR KUNDUN

KHAITAN & CO.

304 CS/53/2001 KRISHNA KUMAR RUNGTA & ANR.
VS
B.C.L.FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

PANKAJ SHROFF & CO.

305 CS/55/2001 ARIHANT LIMITED
VS
RAJU B.SHAH

L.P.TIWARI & CO.

306 CS/61/2001 CETHAR VESSELS LTD.
VS
NICCO CORPORATION LTD.

VIPUL KUNDALIA

307 CS/64/2001 THE SATURDAY CLUB LTD.
VS
MD. ANIS

M/S. KHANNA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/886/2001)
308 CS/65/2001 MS. KO YUK CHUN

VS
M/S. HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL BAG CO. PVT.LT

JAYDIP KAR

309 CS/66/2001 MS. KO YUN CHUN
VS
M/S. UNIEXCEL INTERNATIONAL LTD.

JAYDIP KAR

310 CS/67/2001 MS. KO YUK CHUN
VS
M/S. MORE INTERNATIONAL

JAYDIP KAR

311 CS/68/2001 MS. KO YUK CHUN
VS
M/S. MORE OVERSEAS

JAYDIP KAR

312 CS/69/2001 SUPERTECH LTD.
VS
JANATA BANK

P. K. BANERJEE S AHIDIN

313 CS/73/2001 BLACKER CO. PVT. LTD.
VS
MACKINNON MACKENZE & CO. LTD.

S. JALAN & CO. P.BASU & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/558/2001), GA/3/2006(Old No:GA/404/2006)
314 CS/77/2001 KHAITAN (INDIA) LIMITED

VS
VIDISHA ELECTRICALS LIMITED

P.BASU AND CO.,

315 CS/79/2001 VISHESWAR NATH CHANDHA
VS
M/S RAMESHWAR TRADERS PVT. LTD.

JAYDIP KAR B.K.JAIN

IA NO: GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/3211/2002)
316 CS/80/2001 PRESSMAN ESTATES AND INVESTMENTS

VS
BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL ASSN.

VICTOR MOSES & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1422/2001)
317 CS/81/2001 SK. MUMTAZ AHMED

VS
CITICORP FINANCE (I) LTD.

PUNRA CH. PAUL
CHOWDHURY

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/2291/2001), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/701/2001)
318 CS/85/2001 DUNCANS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

VS
MAS EXPORTS LIMITED

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

IA NO: GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/2878/2001)
319 CS/87/2001 NISHANATH DASGUPTA & ORS.

VS
HARAN CHAKRABORTY

NIRMAL KUMAR NANDI

IA NO: GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/1694/2001), GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/2831/2002)
320 CS/91/2001 AVENTIS CROP SCIENCE INDIA LTD

VS
M/S. CHEMICAL & ALLIED ENTERPRISE

PURNASISH GUPTA

321 CS/92/2001 THE TATA IRON & STEEL CO. LTD.
VS
HINDUSTAN TIMES LTD

H. K. MITRA

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/2314/2001)
322 CS/93/2001 LAKHI DEVI NATHANY & ORS

VS
SAJAN KUMAR NATHANI

CHOUDHURY & COMPANY

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1332/2001)
323 CS/98/2001 TIWANRAM SHEODUTTRAI PVT. LTD.

VS
SENBO INDUSTRIES LTD.

DEBANJAN DAS
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324 CS/101/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENTS CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. S.K. TRADE & INDUSTRIES

R. L. GAGGAR

325 CS/103/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENTS CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. LOHIT METALS

R.L. GAGGAR

326 CS/104/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENTS CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. KAMRUP TRADE & SERVICES PVT.LTD.

R.L. GAGGAR R.GINODIA & CO.

327 CS/105/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENTS CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. CHETTAN ENTERPRISES

R. L. GAGGAR

328 CS/107/2001 STORES SUPPLY (INDIA) AGENCY PVT.LTD.
VS
CENTEX FREIGHT & FORWARDING CO.LTD.

M/S. C.K.JAIN & CO.

329 CS/108/2001 SALIM MAKKAR ALIAS MOHAMMED SALIM
MAKKAR
VS
N.K. PANSARI

F. AHMED S.JALAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/2378/2001)
330 CS/115/2001 PAWAN KUMAR BAGLA

VS
INDUSTRIAL FINANCE CORPORATION (I) LTD.

JHUNJHUNWALA & CO.

331 CS/119/2001 PARK HOTEL LTD. & ORS.
VS
GUJRAL RESTAURANT & HOTELS LTD.

KHAITAN & CO. S.GHOSH

332 CS/127/2001 NALCO CHEMICALS (I) LTD.
VS
SANDIP KUMAR ROY

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/978/2001)
333 CS/130/2001 RAJA RAM AGARWAL

VS
ALMEMZAR FLOWER TRADING CO.

A. K. CHATTERJEE & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/998/2001)
334 CS/131/2001 SUNIL KUMAR DAS

VS
SUKHWANT SINGH BABBAR

SUNITA AGARWAL

IA NO: GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/308/2002)
335 CS/134/2001 ABDUL MATIN

VS
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

GANESH CH. CHAKROBORTY A.SENGUPTA

IA NO: GA/5/2001(Old No:GA/2954/2001)
336 CS/135/2001 MACHINEWORKS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.

VS
AMIYA GOOPTU

CHNADRANATH DUTTA

IA NO: GA/3/2003(Old No:GA/229/2003), GA/4/2003(Old No:GA/3482/2003)
337 CS/136/2001 M/S. BISWANATH AGARWALA & CO.

VS
M/S. ANDAGRO FOODS LTD.

BASANTA KUMAR SEN

338 CS/137/2001 AVENTIS CROP SCIENCE INDIA LTD.
VS
M/S. LALIT CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES

PURNASISH GUPTA

339 CS/138/2001 MAHESHWARI & CO. PVT. LTD.
VS
APTECH LTD.

S. JALAN & CO. KHANNA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1041/2001), GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/2357/2002)
340 CS/139/2001 SRI FALGUNI MUKHERJEE

VS
SHRI SANTANU CHATTERJEE

SUBHRANSU GANGULY

341 CS/140/2001 4ANTOSH KUMAR CHAUDHARY
VS
THE BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD.

DUBE & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1103/2001)
342 CS/141/2001 THE HIMALAYA DRUG COMPANY

VS
WELLCHAM PHARMACEUTICALS

SATYABRATA CHAKRABORTY

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/1067/2001)
343 CS/143/2001 R. PIYARILALL IMPORT & EXPORT LTD.

VS
I.T.A.C. LTD.

KHAITAN & CO.

344 CS/144/2001 M/S. KALINGA IRON WORKS
VS
MD. MEHBURUR RAHMAN

HARADHAN MONDAL
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345 CS/149/2001 KAL ELECTRONICS & CONSULTANCY (P) LTD.
VS
HINDUSTAN DEVELOPMENT CORPN.LTD.

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1975/2001), GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/3155/2001), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/3156/2001), GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/3157/2001), GA/5/2001(Old
No:GA/3158/2001), GA/6/2001(Old No:GA/3159/2001), GA/7/2001(Old No:GA/3217/2001), GA/11/2001(Old No:GA/3738/2001), GA/15/2002(Old No:GA/3414/2002),
GA/20/2004(Old No:GA/621/2004), GA/21/2012(Old No:GA/1059/2012)
346 CS/150/2001 RAMESWAR PRASAD JAISWAL

VS
KAMAL PRASAD JAISWAL

A.K.CHATTERJEE & CO.

347 CS/154/2001 2FL EXPORTS LTD.
VS
BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD.

DUBE & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1284/2001)
348 CS/155/2001 UXWAR BHARAT LTD.

VS
BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD.

DUBE & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1670/2001)
349 CS/157/2001 MATHRAN SECURITIES LTD.

VS
DINESH KUMAR SINGHANIA & CO.

USHA DOSHI

350 CS/159/2001 MUKESH MEHTA
VS
PANKAJ SHAH

JAYSHREE KARIA

351 CS/161/2001 MATHRAN SECURITIES LTD.
VS
M/S. ARIHANT EXIM SCRIP PVT. LTD.

USHA DOSHI

352 CS/163/2001 ABP LTD.
VS
ULTIMATE ADVERTISINGS MARKETING

AVIJIT DEB

353 CS/165/2001 ABP LTD.
VS
CACHE ADVERTISING PVT. LTD.

AVIJIT DEB

IA NO: GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/1455/2002)
354 CS/166/2001 PRASAR BHARATI BROAD. CORPN.OF INDIA

VS
SAHUJAIN SERVICES LIMITED

MRS. VIJAYA BHATIA

355 CS/167/2001 RITWIK INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ORS.
VS
V.K. THAKKAR PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

D.N.MISRA VICTOR MOSES & CO.

356 CS/168/2001 IFB INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
KAMAL KRISHNA MONDAL

SUDIP KR. BANERJEE

357 CS/169/2001 MADHUSUDAN KEJRIWAL
VS
V.K. THAKKAR PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

D.N. MISRA VICTOR MOSES & CO.

358 CS/174/2001 CALCUTTA TRAMWAYS COMPANY
VS
M/S. SOFTLINE ADVERTISING PVT. LTD.

GOUTAM BANERJEE

359 CS/175/2001 PRASAR BHARATI (BROADCASTING CORP.)
VS
RADIO NETWORK LTD.

MRS. VIJAYA BHATIA

360 CS/177/2001 NARSING PRASAD JAISWAL
VS
RAMESWAR PRASAD JAISWAL

MUKHERJEE AGARWALLA &
CO.

A.K.CHATTERJEE & CO.

361 CS/180/2001 DHARMENDRA NATHWANI
VS
CHOWRINGHEE TOWER SERVICES PVT. LTD.

DUBE & CO.

IA NO: GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/1296/2001)
362 CS/185/2001 GOPAL PRASAD SANTHALIA

VS
KASHI PRASAD SANTHALIA

KHAITAN & CO.

363 CS/186/2001 ELECTRO STEEL CASTING LTD.
VS
BBC CHARTERING & LOGISTIC GUNBH & CO.KG

KHAITAN & CO.

364 CS/190/2001 STOCK HOLDING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
VS
INDUSIND BANK LTD.

R. L. GAGGAR

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1915/2001), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/3320/2001), GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/2171/2001), GA/6/2004(Old No:GA/822/2004), GA/7/2004(Old
No:GA/1416/2004), GA/8/2004(Old No:GA/4158/2004)
365 CS/194/2001 MAYAR(H.K.) LTD.

VS
KITPLY INDUSTRIES

A.K.CHOWDHARY

366 CS/205/2001 SUBIR KUMAR BASU
VS
GARIA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

DUBE & CO.

367 CS/206/2001 IFB INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.
VS
ANANTAPUR TEXTILES LTD.

SUDIP KUMAR BANERJEE
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368 CS/209/2001 ANDREW YULE & CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. AMRIT DHARA AGENCY

SANDIP KUMAR DATTA

369 CS/212/2001 UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.
VS
DHTC(INDIA) LTD.

A. CHATTERJEE

370 CS/220/2001 THE TATA IRON & STEEL CO. LTD.
VS
THE KARNATAKA BANK LTD.

H.K. MITTER S.DUTTA & CO.

IA NO: GA/5/2005(Old No:GA/3170/2005)
371 CS/221/2001 BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.

VS
PUREKS TEKSTIL SAN.VE TIE LTD.

R. GINODIA & CO.

372 CS/223/2001 CENTURY ALUMINIUM MACUFACTURING CO.
LTD.
VS
T.HOLLOWAY & SONS(METALS) LTD.(10.30 AM)

M/S. MUKHERJEE AGARWALLA A.CHIRAMEDALA & CO.

373 CS/224/2001 F. HARLEY & CO. PVT. LTD.
VS
TRF LIMITED

A.P. AGARWALLA J.KAR

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/1962/2001)
374 CS/227/2001 KIRAN CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT

VS
MANISHA SHIKHA TANI WELFARE TRUST & ORS.

BIJAYENDRA MITRA

IA NO: GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/2330/2001)
375 CS/230/2001 SURESH CHAND GOYAL

VS
VICTORY IRON WORKS LTD.

A.K. AWASTHI

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/2315/2001)
376 CS/231/2001 M/S. DEROYD CONSTRUCTION

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

A.K. CHATTERJEE

377 CS/237/2001 SANJAY KHEMANI
VS
SHUBHALAXMI MERCHANTILES LTD.

B.M. BAGORIA & CO.

378 CS/238/2001 JYOTI SHANKAR CHATTERJEE
VS
ALL BRIGHT FINVEST (P) LTD.

AWANI KUMAR ROY U.S. MENON

379 CS/239/2001 APEEJAY PRIVATE LTD.
VS
PREMIER VINYL FLOORING LTD.

ARUP BASU

380 CS/246/2001 TEJIS INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.
VS
M/S. BIRLA TYRES

MUKHERJEE AGARWALLA&
CO.

381 CS/252/2001 R. K. DEYKEM CORPORATION
VS
SRIRAM BHUWALKA

S. KAKRANIA & CO.

382 CS/264/2001 CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED
VS
ASHOK KUMAR PODDAR

UTTAM KUMAR MONDAL

IA NO: T/2/2001(Old No:T/428/2001)
383 CS/270/2001 ATN INTERNATIONAL LTD.

VS
M/S. DEVGAN ENTERTAINMENT & SOFTWARE
LTD

L. P. TIWARI & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/2028/2001), GA/2/2004(Old No:GA/2492/2004)
384 CS/271/2001 VIRENDRA PRASAD JAISWAL

VS
VIJAY JAISWAL

SATYABRATA CHAKRABARTI

385 CS/273/2001 SETH BALKRISHNALAL PODDAR CHARIT. TRUST
VS
PAWAN KUMAR

S. KAKRANIA & CO.

386 CS/278/2001 ARVIND SINGH
VS
TOYO SPRINGS LTD.

PANKAJ SHROFF & CO.

387 CS/282/2001 ISKCON
VS
ADRIDHARAN DASA

KAMALENDU GHOSH SANDERSONS & MORGANS.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/2154/2001), GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/2468/2001), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/2881/2001)
388 CS/286/2001 ANDREW YULE COMPANY LIMITED

VS
M/S R.P.K. ENTERPRISE

M. ROY & CO.

389 CS/290/2001 M/S B.S. AGARWAL
VS
M/S TELCO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT CO.LTD

M/S. R. C. KAR
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390 CS/292/2001 HIND LEVER CHEMICALS LTD. & ANR.
VS
M/S SHANI ENTERPRISES

MR. RAJA BHATTACHARJEE

IA NO: GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/1212/2002)
391 CS/293/2001 R.K. ENTERPRISES

VS
A. B. C. INDIA LTD.

SIDDHARTHA DUTTA

392 CS/294/2001 AVINASH DIDWANIS & ANR.
VS
HDFC BANK LIMITED

MR. A.P. AGARWALLA SINHA & CO.

393 CS/295/2001 UMA DIDWANIA & ANR.
VS
HDFC BANK LIMITED

MR. A.P. AGARWALLA SINHA & CO.

394 CS/297/2001 T & I GLOBAL LIMITED
VS
J.F. MCCLOY LIMITED

S. JALAN & COMPANY

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/2917/2001)
395 CS/298/2001 BARGARH CEMENT LTD.

VS
P. ROY CHOWDHURY & CO.

T.C. ROY & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/3582/2001), GA/7/2004(Old No:GA/1669/2004)
396 CS/304/2001 THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED.

VS
PREMA PODDAR

M/S SINHA & CO

397 CS/305/2001 THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED.
VS
RAJ KUMAR PODDAR

UTTAM KUMAR MANDAL

IA NO: T/2/2001(Old No:T/452/2001)
398 CS/310/2001 MARSHALL SONS & CO. (MANUFACTURING) LTD.

VS
UTTAM CHAND SETHIA

RAJESH KHAITAN & CO. AMLAN JYOTI SENGUPTA

IA NO: GA/4/2001(Old No:GA/2347/2001)
399 CS/315/2001 MARIA SHIPPING LTD.

VS
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT,CAL.

P. BASU & CO.

400 CS/317/2001 TATA METALIKS LTD.
VS
ISC MAGNETICS PVT.LTD.

H.K. MITTER

401 CS/319/2001 ASHOK LEYLAND FINANCE LTD.
VS
SUBHASISH GHOSE

SINHA & CO.

402 CS/324/2001 CALCUTTA AHMEDABAD CARRIERS
VS
CADILA HEALTH CARE LTD.

DUBE & CO.

403 CS/326/2001 GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
M/S. PHOENIX MARKETING CONSTIUM

TAPAN KR. DEY

404 CS/330/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT CO. LTD.
VS
ANUR KUMAR CHAKRABORTY

R.L. GAGGAR

405 CS/331/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT CO. LTD.
VS
BEVTI ENTERPRISES

R.L. GAGGAR

406 CS/332/2001 BIPIN BEHARI TANDON
VS
PRADIP DUTTA BHOWMICK

S. KAKRANIA & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/3408/2002)
407 CS/337/2001 SUDHIR S. BHATIA

VS
J.& J. INDUSTRIES

SATYABRATA CHAKRABARTI A.K.AGARWAL

408 CS/340/2001 RAM CHANDRA PAROLIA
VS
RAJ KUMAR JHUNJHUNWALA

SWAPAN KR. MALLICK

409 CS/341/2001 M/S. BHARTIA STEEL & FORGING INDUSTRIES
VS
CALCUTTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORPORATION

SANAT KUMAR BISWAS KHAITAN & CO.

410 CS/342/2001 ICICI LTD
VS
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

SANDERSSONS & MORGANS

411 CS/345/2001 RAJESH AGARWAL
VS
BHAGIRATH AGARWAL

DEY & ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/2650/2001)
412 CS/348/2001 SHAWKAT KAMAL

VS
ASIAN SKY SHOP

MR. V. RAJA RAO SANSERSONS & MORGANS

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/3897/2001), GA/3/2008(Old No:GA/1661/2008)
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413 CS/360/2001 BLOW PLAST LTD.
VS
N. BHATTACHARJEE

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

414 CS/363/2001 NISHANTGUPTA
VS
BHUTORIA DEALERS PVT. LTD.

CHOUDHURY & CO.

415 CS/364/2001 AJAY MOHAN JALAN
VS
DEEPAK JHUNJHUNWALA

SINGHANIA & CO.

416 CS/365/2001 JALAN FARMS LTD.
VS
DEEPAK JHUNJHUNWALA

SINGHANIA & CO.

417 CS/372/2001 PKS LTD.
VS
RATAN FOOD INDISTRIES LTD.

SAUD-UL-ABEDIN

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/3380/2001)
418 CS/376/2001 MMI CORPORATION & ANR.

VS
THE CAMBRIDGE HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.

S. CHAKRABORTI

419 CS/377/2001 EMCEE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD.
VS
CENTAUR LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.

SATYABRATA CHAKRABORTI

420 CS/387/2001 SAURABH GILTS & SECURITIES LTD.& ANR.
VS
DINESH KUMAR SINGHANIA

P.D.H. & CO. P. K. CHOWDHARY

421 CS/390/2001 GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
M/S. M. N. DISTRIBUTORS

TAPAN COOMAR DEY

422 CS/391/2001 GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
M/S. R.B.M.TRADERS

TAPAN COOMAR DEY

423 CS/395/2001 BADRI NARAYAN SHAW
VS
KALA CHAND SEN

ABHIJIT RAY

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4507/2001)
424 CS/402/2001 INDUSTAN ZINC LTD.

VS
ENFIELD INDUSTRIES LTD.

M/S. KHANNA & CO.

425 CS/404/2001 BAJRANG BALI ENGINEERING CO. LTD.
VS
UNITED BANK OF INDIA

ASOKE BASU

IA NO: GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/592/2002)
426 CS/407/2001 SMT. SUMITRA AGARWAL & ANR.

VS
MONICA CHATTERJEE

RANJIT KUMAR BASU

427 CS/409/2001 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VS
A.T.O. INDIA PVT. LTD.

TARAK NATH MULLICK

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/4470/2001), GA/5/2002(Old No:GA/2404/2002)
428 CS/412/2001 MISRILAL MINES LTD.

VS
M/S. ALCHROME CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES

SANDIP KUMAR DATTA

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/3207/2001), GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/4745/2001)
429 CS/414/2001 NAGREEKA EXPORTS LTD.

VS
THE CITY BANK LTD

ASOK BHAUMIK M.A.JABBAR

IA NO: T/6/2005(Old No:T/26/2005), GA/7/2006(Old No:GA/2515/2006), GA/8/2006(Old No:GA/3574/2006)
430 CS/416/2001 SURESH KAPOOR GUPTA

VS
SMT. PREMLATA GUPTA

FEROZE AHMED SHYAMAL KANTI SENGUPTA

IA NO: GA/4/2002(Old No:GA/1164/2002)
431 CS/417/2001 NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF IND.LTD.& ANR

VS
BPS SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

IA NO: ACO/2/2001(Old No:ACO/91/2001), T/3/2001(Old No:T/652/2001)
432 CS/421/2001 M/S.RESOURCE AD.&MARKETING SEVICES P.LTD

VS
AMM MEDIA WORKS PVT. LTD.

MONAJ MALHOTRA

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/3337/2001), GA/3/2001(Old No:GA/4054/2001)
433 CS/425/2001 BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY SSRAMIK SABHA

VS
RAJ KUMAR NEMANI

DIPAYAN CHOUDHURY L.P.MANOT & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2006(Old No:GA/366/2006), GA/3/2006(Old No:GA/2239/2006)
434 CS/427/2001 THE INDO ASAHI GLASS CO. LTD.

VS
GOPAL GLASS WORKS LTD.

ORR-DIGNAM & CO.
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435 CS/431/2001 P. P. COMMERCIAL CO.
VS
SINEXIMCO PTE LTD.

M/S. C. K. JAIN & CO.

436 CS/432/2001 ANDREW YULE CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. BHUTANI TRADERS

SAMAR KUMAR BASU

437 CS/433/2001 PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE & INVESTMENT
CO
VS
KHAITAN OVERSEAS & FINANCE LTD.

SUPRIYO RANJAN SAHA

438 CS/435/2001 BIRESWAR SIRKAR & ANR.
VS
M/S. HEART VIDEO

DIPAK BHATTACHARJEE

IA NO: T/6/2001(Old No:T/696/2001)
439 CS/436/2001 IFB INDUSTRIES LTD.

VS
M/S. MODERN FOOD PRODUCTS

SUDIP KUMAR BANERJEE

440 CS/439/2001 NIGAM KUMAR JALAN
VS
]ANISH BAGRODIA

APURBA KUMAR GHOSH

441 CS/440/2001 PRABHA JALAN
VS
KAMAL & CO.

APURBA KUMAR GHOSH

442 CS/441/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. RAJ KUMAR GHOSH

R. L. GAGGAR

443 CS/442/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. HINDUSTHAN AGENCY

R. L. GAGGAR

444 CS/443/2001 IFB FINANCE LTD.
VS
DR. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

SUDIP KUMAR BANERJEE

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/3434/2001)
445 CS/445/2001 GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

VS
M/S. INDUSTRIAL TRADERS .

TAPAN COOMAAR DEY

446 CS/446/2001 PHILIPS CARBON BLACK CO. LTD.
VS
TULSI PATEL

S SINGVI & CO.

447 CS/449/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. AJAY KUMAR CHATTERJEE

R.L. GAGGAR

448 CS/450/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT CO. LTD.
VS
M/S. GHOSH ENTERPRISE

R.L. GAGGAR

449 CS/451/2001 MD.IBRAHIM SHAMIM
VS
QUADER DAD KHAN

ASIS MUKHERJEE

450 CS/456/2001 AMARNATH SANGANARIA
VS
HONEST TEXTILE INDUSTRIES

SUSMITA BHAKTA

IA NO: GA/1/2002(Old No:GA/433/2002)
451 CS/460/2001 BHANDARI AUTOMOBILES LTD.

VS
LYNX INDIA LTD.

AMAL KUMAR SEN

452 CS/462/2001 KUBER TOBACO PRODUCT PVT. LTD.
VS
KUSUM TOBACCO COMPANIES

SATYABRATA CHOWDHURY

453 CS/464/2001 ELECTRO STEEL CASTINGS LTD.
VS
MINT. NINI BULKERS S.A.

KHAITAN & CO.

454 CS/467/2001 JASHODEEP BHOWMICK
VS
TITAN INDUSTRIES LTD.

PUNRNA
CH.PAULCHOWDHURY

IA NO: GA/3/2002(Old No:GA/439/2002)
455 CS/468/2001 RANJIT KUMAR MULLICK & ORS.

VS
SM. KRISHNA PRIYA GHATAK

NIRMAL K. NANDI

IA NO: GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/4014/2003)
456 CS/469/2001 KUBER TOBACCO PRODUCT PVT. LTD.

VS
M/S. SUNRISE FOOD PRODUCT

SATYABRATA CHAKRABARTI

457 CS/471/2001 APEEJAY SECURITIES PVT. LTD.
VS
REUTERS INDIA LTD.

FOX & MONDAL

IA NO: GA/3/2003(Old No:GA/4494/2003)
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458 CS/472/2001 BOARD OF ACT. GOVER.,LAMARTINIER SCHOOLS
VS
NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

SINHA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4740/2001)
459 CS/473/2001 BENGANI FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

VS
PRESTIGE FOODS LTD.

C. K. JAIN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/3726/2001)
460 CS/474/2001 BENGANI FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

VS
PRESTIGE FEED MILLS LTD.

C. K. JAIN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/3727/2001)
461 CS/477/2001 E. C. BOSE & CO. PVT. LTD.

VS
UNIVERSAL HEAVY MECH. LIFTING ENTERPRISE

SANJAY KR. BAID

462 CS/478/2001 DELTA INTERNATIONAL LTD.
VS
BHARTIA AGRO MARCANTILE PVT. LTD.

DEBASISH DAS

463 CS/479/2001 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANIES LTD.
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

R.L. GAGGAR

464 CS/480/2001 BENNETT COLMAN CO.LTD. & ANR.
VS
PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LTD.

R.L. GAGGAR VICTOR MOSES & CO,

IA NO: GA/2/2001(Old No:GA/4746/2001)
465 CS/482/2001 FINANCIAL & MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.

VS
EL DORADO GUARANTEE LTD.

R.L. GAGGAR

466 CS/483/2001 J.J. EXPORTERS LIMITED
VS
CHINA TRAVEL SERVICES (CARGO) HONGKON

S.JALAN & CO. FOX & MANDAL

467 CS/489/2001 SR INCORPORATED ENTERPRISE (I) PVT. LTD.
VS
TURNER MORRISON & GRAHAM GR. OF CO

RANJIT KUMAR BASU

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4614/2001)
468 CS/498/2001 BOARD OF ACT.GOVERNORS OF LAMRTIERE CAL

VS
NATIONAL ENGG. INDS LTD

SINHA & CO. KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/3947/2001)
469 CS/503/2001 CALCUTTA CARRIERS OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

VS
SHALIMAR PAINTS LTD.

PARMANAND JALAN

470 CS/506/2001 RACHPAL SINGH
VS
ANANDABAZAR PATRIKA LTD.

A. DEB

IA NO: GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/863/2003)
471 CS/512/2001 MANISH AGARWAL & ORS.

VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

AWANI KR. ROY

472 CS/517/2001 BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.
VS
PROSHANTA KUMAR SAHA

R. GINODIA & CO. M.A.JABBAR

IA NO: T/2/2001(Old No:T/784/2001), GA/6/2002(Old No:GA/1586/2002), GA/7/2002(Old No:GA/1877/2002)
473 CS/542/2001 USHA BELTRON LIMITED

VS
J.B. INDUSTRIES LTD.

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/4/2006(Old No:GA/1398/2006)
474 CS/555/2001 ASHOKE KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

VS
PYARELAL JAIN

R. K. KHANDELWAL

IA NO: T/2/2001(Old No:T/876/2001)
475 CS/556/2001 OMNITECH ENGINEERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

VS
SPARK DEALERS PVT. LTD.

CLAUBEY & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/1103/2003), GA/4/2013(Old No:GA/1165/2013)
476 CS/558/2001 MOODHEDATH PANJAN RAMCHANDRAN & ANR.

VS
M/S.UJALA INDUSTRIES

SINHA & COMPANY S. DUTTA, SOURAV JANA (FOR
DEF. NO. 1,3)

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4947/2001), T/2/2001(Old No:T/820/2001), T/3/2001(Old No:T/909/2001)
477 CS/569/2001 PARBATI DEVI JAISWAL

VS
SASHIKALA DEVI JAISWAL

ANATH BANDHU DUTT

478 CS/572/2001 A.C. MAITRA & ANR.
VS
KAMALALAYA CENTRE PVT.LTD.

SUBHASIS SARKAR

IA NO: GA/3/2002(Old No:GA/3476/2002)
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479 CS/578/2001 PHILIPS INDIA LT.D
VS
PLANTERS AIRWAYS LTD.

C.K. SAHA

480 CS/581/2001 TEA SPARES ENTERPRISES
VS
R.L. PLANTATIONS PVT. LTD.

T.C. RAY

IA NO: GA/1/2013(Old No:GA/609/2013)
481 CS/591/2001 BIMLA DEVI GUPTA & ORS.

VS
LAKSHMI NARAYAN GUPTA

RATAN LAL JOSHI

IA NO: GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/1743/2002)
482 CS/597/2001 STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

VS
MOHINDER SARUP BANSAL

S.N. SEN & CO. D.C.MITRA & CO.

483 CS/602/2001 TWENTY FIRST CENTURY INDIA LTD.
VS
ATN FILMS LTD.

L.P.TIWARI & CO.

484 CS/606/2001 MANGAL DEEP COLD STORAGE PVT. LTD.
VS
WEST BENGAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION

S. GHOSH

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4899/2001)
485 CS/609/2001 SAKINA BIBI

VS
MD. SAHALAM

MD. SOFIULLA MONDAL

486 CS/611/2001 BHANDARI BUILDERS LTD.
VS
HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION AND
ANR.

JAYANTA DUTTA SOUMENDRA NARAYAN
GHOSH,BISHALAXMI
GHOSH(FOR DEF. 1)

IA NO: GA/6/2015(Old No:GA/1744/2015)
487 CS/613/2001 BHANDARI BUILDERS LIMITED

VS
HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

JAYANTA DUTTA BISHALAXMI GHOSH

IA NO: GA/6/2015(Old No:GA/1742/2015)
488 CS/620/2001 ASHOK LEYLAND FINANCE LTD.

VS
REHAB LIFTING CO. PVT. LTD.

SINHA & CO.

489 CS/621/2001 GOLDEN SECURITY LTD.
VS
SMT. MADHU BHIWANIWALA

M/S. A. CHIRANEWALA & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/452/2002)
490 CS/623/2001 GUGANRAM TARACHAND CHARITABLE TRUST

VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

AWANI KR. ROY S. N. SEN

491 CS/626/2001 RAMESH KR. GUPTA
VS
DEOKINANDAN GOENKA

UDAYAN SEN

492 CS/627/2001 RAMESH KR. GUPTA
VS
ALOKE GOENKA

UDAYAN SEN

493 CS/629/2001 RAMESH KR. GUPTA
VS
SUDHIR GOENKA

UDAYAN SEN

494 CS/630/2001 LYODS FINANCE LTD.
VS
RAJESH AGARWAL

I.C. SANCHETTI & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/2502/2002)
495 CS/636/2001 QUEENIE SOBTI

VS
MAXWELL PATRICK GALSTAUN

KHAITAN & CO.

496 CS/642/2001 R. PIYARELAL INTERNATIONAL LTD.
VS
GLOBAL TRUST BANK LTD.

R.L. GAGGAR

IA NO: GA/1/2001(Old No:GA/4844/2001)
497 CS/646/2001 SHIVA RAM SINGH & CO. PVT. LTD.

VS
PUNJAB & SIND BANK

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

498 CS/655/2001 SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.
VS
MAHAL PICTURES (P) LTD.

VICTOR MOSES & CO.

499 CS/121/2002 NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
VS
AWAGAMANI ROADCARRIERS LTD.

DATTA
CHAUDHURY&DASGUPTA

500 CS/196/2002 GLOSTER JUTE MILLS LTD.
VS
DHANOOLAL & SONS EXPORT PVT. LTD.

DUBE & CO.
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501 CS/199/2002 SKANSKA CEMENTATION INDIA LTD.
VS
SUBHASH PROJECTS & MARKETING LTD.

VICTOR & MOSES

IA NO: GA/1/2002(Old No:GA/2173/2002), GA/3/2002(Old No:GA/4374/2002)
502 CS/339/2002 AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD.

VS
BHARAT PETROLIUM CORPORATION LTD.

ABHIJIT GUHA ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2002(Old No:GA/3284/2002), GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/3365/2002)
503 CS/394/2002 M/S. VIKASH FORGE PVT. LTD.

VS
GREATER CAL. GAS SUPPLY CORP. LTD.

S. K. MALLICK

504 CS/395/2002 RAJIV CHAND & ORS.
VS
PRIMER MARINE PRODUCTS

MUKHERJEE & BISWAS ATISH GHOSH

505 CS/399/2002 ASHWIN BAGLA & ANR.
VS
KONKA ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LTD.

R/. GINODIA & CO.

506 CS/414/2002 HEIZA BOILERS INDIA PVT. LTD.
VS
MECON LIMITED

MD. Z. RAHAMAN

507 CS/417/2002 RADHESHYAM BHARTIA
VS
RANNKENAND & CO. PVT. LTD.

JALAN & CO

IA NO: GA/1/2002(Old No:GA/3671/2002), T/2/2002(Old No:T/497/2002)
508 CS/423/2002 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

VS
M/S JAL H. INDOREWALA & SONS

DURGA DAS BANERJEE

509 CS/427/2002 DELTA AROMATICS P. LTD.
VS
MEWAR GROWTH LTD.

SAMAR KUMAR BASU

510 CS/432/2002 CONTINENTAL PROFILES LTD.
VS
HEINLEHMANN TRENN &
FORDERTECHNIK[GMBH]

A P. AGARWALLA

511 CS/433/2002 M/S. STARLING CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES
VS
SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES & ALLIED CHEMI

S. K. MALLICK

512 CS/435/2002 SWADESH RANJAN ROY
VS
DIPAK THAKKAR

FOX & MONDAL

513 CS/437/2002 UNITED TRANSPORT CO.
VS
CONSTRUCTORS HOUSE PVT. LTD.

SUSHIL KR. BASU

514 CS/438/2002 ESHA BHAUMIK (NEE DUTTA)
VS
THE ADMINISTRATION PRES. SUBRATA LAHIRI

TAPAS SAHA

IA NO: GA/1/2002(Old No:GA/3856/2002)
515 CS/442/2002 KRISHNA CFC BOX PVT. LTD.

VS
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

M/S. KHANNA & CO. C. C. BOSE

516 CS/4/2003 SAREGAMA INDIA LTD
VS
GIRI DHAR LAL L. NAGPAL

VICOTR MOSES & CO.

517 CS/5/2003 SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.
VS
CH V. APPARAO

VICTOR MOSES&CO.

518 CS/7/2003 ANIMESH MITRA
VS
VYSYA BANK LTD.

DEY & ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/132/2003)
519 CS/10/2003 TEA BOARD

VS
ESSELS TEA EXPORT LTD.

FOX & MONDAL

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/156/2003)
520 CS/13/2003 GOPAL TIMBAR TRADING CO.

VS
DPIL LTD.

MISRA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/251/2003)
521 CS/20/2003 GUPTA CABLES PVT. LTD.

VS
ANDREW YULE & CO. LTD.

NILAY SENGUPTA SANJIB DUTTA

522 CS/21/2003 PEERLESS ABASAN FINANCE LTD.
VS
M/S. JOITA ESTATES PVT. LTD.

M/S. S. N. SEN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/2261/2003), GA/3/2003(Old No:GA/3167/2003)
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523 CS/23/2003 STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.
VS
STEEL TUBE INDIA LTD.

DATTA CHOUDHURY
&DASGUPTA

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/1357/2003)
524 CS/25/2003 KUMI AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

VS
SANJAY KHEMANI

R. GINODIA & CO.

525 CS/26/2003 COLIN TRADERS PVT. LTD.
VS
TRIPURA JUTE MILLS LTD.

CHANCHAL KUMAR DUTTA

IA NO: GA/3/2003(Old No:GA/1854/2003), GA/5/2003(Old No:GA/3976/2003), T/6/2003(Old No:T/157/2003)
526 CS/32/2003 NARESH CHANDRA JAIN

VS
DINESH KUMAR SINHANIA

K. N. JANA

527 CS/36/2003 ITC LTD.
VS
AKBARI BEGUM

ATISH GHOSH

528 CS/40/2003 STCO MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
S.D. GARMENTS

M/S SHARMA & CO. S.AGARWAL

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/682/2003)
529 CS/42/2003 KESORAM INDUSTRIES LTD.

VS
EXPORT CREDIT & GURANTEE CORPORATION

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/3933/2003)
530 CS/45/2003 NIRODHI PRAKASH GANGULI & ORS

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BHASKAR MITRA MUKHERJEE & BISWAS

IA NO: GA/1/2005(Old No:GA/3840/2005)
531 CS/52/2003 SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

VS
LONDON FILM INTERNATIONAL

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/848/2003), GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/2813/2003)
532 CS/57/2003 TENEJA MINES PVT. LTD.

VS
M/.S TRUPTI ENTERPRISES

P. BASU & CO.

533 CS/58/2003 TATA STEEL LTD.
VS
PRAKASH SALES CORPORATION

H.K.MITTER P.K.DAS

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/2652/2003), GA/4/2006(Old No:GA/3748/2006)
534 CS/64/2003 INDIA FOILS LTD.

VS
ELECTRO STEEL CASTINGS LTD.

VICTOR MOSES & CO.

535 CS/69/2003 NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPN. LTD.
VS
JAGANNATH BISCUITS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

SATYABRATA CHAKRABORTI

536 CS/70/2003 NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPN. LTD.
VS
JAGANNATH FOOD & CONFETIONARY PVT. LTD.

SATYABRATA CHAKRABORTI

537 CS/75/2003 PANCHIRAM NAHATA
VS
VARESH KUMARI DADINA

B. K. JAIN

538 CS/77/2003 KAIZER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED
VS
TATA CONSTRUCTION & PROJECTS LTD.

SABYASACHI SEN

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/924/2003), GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/2499/2003)
539 CS/85/2003 THE TATA IRON & STEEL CO. LTD.

VS
SHAM VADILAL JETHALA AGRO PVT. LTD.

H.K.MITTER

540 CS/86/2003 MAHESWARI BROTHERS LTD.
VS
M.P. RAJYA SETU NIRMAN NIGAM LTD.

SHARMA KAJARIA & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/1001/2003), GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/1134/2003)
541 CS/88/2003 BIRENDRA KUMAR MASKARA

VS
RAJENDRA KUMAR MASKARA

M.S. SAHA ROY

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/1048/2003), GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/4590/2003), GA/3/2003(Old No:GA/4591/2003)
542 CS/89/2003 MAYA SAHA

VS
PRASANTA KUMAR MUKHERJEE

BHASKAR PRASAD BANERJEE

543 CS/90/2003 M/S. TATA TEA LTD. & ANR.
VS
M/S. DHTC (INDIA) LTD.

DEBASIS SANYAL JAYANTA MUKHERJEE

544 CS/92/2003 M/S. TATA TEA LTD.
VS
M/S. ASSAM ROADWAYS PVT. LTD.

DEBASIS SANYAL AJOY SANKAR SANYAL
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545 CS/100/2003 BRIDGEWELL CO. LTD.
VS
NATIONALPLYWOOD INDUSTRIES LTD.

KHAITAN & CO.

546 CS/104/2003 MRS. RASHMI RUNGTA
VS
DINESH KUMAR MODI

KANODIA & CO. AWANI KUMAR ROY

547 CS/105/2003 DR. ABHIJIT SEN
VS
SIBENDU BASU

KHAITAN & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/1209/2003), GA/4/2003(Old No:GA/3931/2003)
548 CS/111/2003 INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMANT BANK OF INDIA

VS
ZAFAR ABBAS KHAN

CHATTERJEE, SIL & CO.

549 CS/113/2003 KRISHAN KUMAR AGARWALLA
VS
SHRI GANESH JUTEX LTD.

RATANLAL JOSHI

IA NO: GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/3639/2003)
550 CS/120/2003 AMERI GAS PVT. LTD.

VS
K.L.SRENIVASULK

S. KAKRANIA & CO.

551 CS/129/2003 ICICI BANK LTD.
VS
CIMCO BIRLA LTD.

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

552 CS/132/2003 RABINDRA NATH MONDAL
VS
UNION OF INDIA

AMAR KR.SINHA

553 CS/136/2003 ABN AMRO BANK
VS
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

SANDERSON & MORGANS

554 CS/137/2003 THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC
VS
BELLS CONTROLS LTD.

KUNAL SARKAR

555 CS/142/2003 TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
VS
SRI NIRMAL KR. AGARWAL

VERMA & CO.

556 CS/147/2003 ECONOMIC & ENTER PRENEURSHIP
DEVP.FOUND
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA

MAKHAN ROY

557 CS/150/2003 DEBJIT CHATTERJEE
VS
SM. JAYANTI CHATTERJEE

NIRMAL K. NANDI B DUTTA

558 CS/157/2003 SRC STEELS (P) LTD.,
VS
BHARAT INDUSTL. CORPN.

L.P.TIWARI & CO., CHOWDHURY & CO.

IA NO: GA/3/2004(Old No:GA/3307/2004)
559 CS/166/2003 NU CALCUTTA CONSTRUCTION CO.

VS
SUBHAS PROJECT & MARKETING LTD.

TAPAS PALIT

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/2397/2003)
560 CS/169/2003 SBI HOME FINANCE LTD.

VS
LOK HOUSING & CONSTRUCTION LTD.

FOX & MONDAL

IA NO: GA/3/2003(Old No:GA/3051/2003)
561 CS/172/2003 SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

VS
VIMAL KUMAR

KHAITAN & CO.

562 CS/182/2003 STATE BANK OF INDIA
VS
ECONOMIC & ENTREPRENEURSHIP
DEV.FOUNDATI

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

IA NO: GA/2/2004(Old No:GA/2260/2004)
563 CS/185/2003 UTI BANK LTD.

VS
HOME TRADE LTD.

UDAYAN SEN

564 CS/186/2003 UTI BANK LTD.
VS
GILTEDGE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.

UDAYAN SEN

565 CS/189/2003 M/S. UNIFIRE
VS
HINDUSTAN SANIRARY WARE INDUS. LTD.

M. ROY & CO.

566 CS/192/2003 SUDIP KUMAR SARKAR
VS
EAST INDIA METAL CO. PVT. LTD.

U. S. MENON

567 CS/196/2003 UTKAL ASBESTOS LTD.
VS
VEDIKA SOFTWARE PVT. LTD.

PRASANTA NASKAR
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568 CS/197/2003 NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

P. BASU

569 CS/201/2003 M/S. ALIZE INTERNATIONAL S.A.
VS
M/S. SUN BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED

KAMAL KUMAR
CHATTOPADHYAY

SUBHRANGSHU GANGULY

570 CS/203/2003 NUTRINE CONFECTIONERY COMPANY (P) LTD.
VS
SOVA FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

SANDERSON & MORGANS

571 CS/204/2003 SUMANT GOENKA
VS
EMIRATES BANK INTERNATIONAL

MUKHERJEE AGARWALLA &
CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/2595/2003)
572 CS/206/2003 KANAK PROJECTS LTD.

VS
RECKITT & COLMAN OF INDIA LTD.

SAYAK MITRA

IA NO: GA/5/2005(Old No:GA/3831/2005), GA/7/2006(Old No:GA/173/2006)
573 CS/207/2003 2/S INNO-TECH (INDIA) LTD

VS
SEMBAWANG KIMTRANS LTD.

SUNIL KUMAR CHAKRABORTY

574 CS/208/2003 J. THOMAS INVESTMENT SERVICES PVT. LTD.
VS
PRASANTO DEB DIRGHANGI

R. L . GAGGAR

575 CS/209/2003 J. THOMAS INVESTMENT SERVICES PVT. LTD.
VS
SMT. SUNITA SUREKA

R. L. GAGGAR

576 CS/226/2003 BATA INDIA LTD.
VS
D.D.MUNDRA

RANAJIT KR. DAS

577 CS/228/2003 M/S. UNION TRANSPORT (I) PVT. LTD.
VS
M/S. DIAMOND SHIPPING CO. LTD.

GOUTAM GUHA

578 CS/229/2003 IDBI BANK LTD.
VS
ASSAM BROOK (TI)

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

579 CS/236/2003 DR. SUBHAS CHANDRA SARKAR
VS
SUBHENDU ROY

SAMARJIT GHOSH BIMALENDU DAS

580 CS/237/2003 M/S. NICHOLAS PIRAMAL INDIA LTD. & ANR.
VS
M/S. SOUTH CENTRAL ROADLINES
CORPORATION

DURGADAS BANERJEE

581 CS/238/2003 TRUVOLT ENGINEERING CO PVT LTD
VS
THE K.M.C.

SANDIP AGARWAL & CO.

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/4203/2003)
582 CS/239/2003 J. THOMAS INVESTMENT SERVICES PVT. LTD.

VS
PANKAJ SHROFF

SHANTI SAROGI

583 CS/242/2003 ALLAHABAD BANK
VS
COLD GOLD SYNTEX PVT. LTD.

C.C. BASU

584 CS/245/2003 NUTRINE CONFECTIONERY COMPANY PVT. LTD.
VS
MAHOMA RANJAN SAMANTA

SANDERSON & MORGANS

585 CS/248/2003 W.B.ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES SUPPL CORPN.
VS
PRAFULLA CHANDRA BHOWAL

BOSE & MITRA

IA NO: GA/2/2008(Old No:GA/1295/2008), GA/3/2008(Old No:GA/3623/2008)
586 CS/250/2003 MAGMA LEASING LIMITED

VS
NAND KISHORE BANGUR

SRENIK SINGHVI

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/4318/2003)
587 CS/255/2003 HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.

VS
MONOJ ENTERPRISE

S.R. SAHA

588 CS/266/2003 MORELS INDIA PVT. LTD.
VS
AMI INDIA LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.

GANESH NARAYAN JAJODIA

589 CS/267/2003 FORT GLOSTER INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.
VS
FORT GLOSTER JUTE MFG. CO. PVT. LTD.

JHUNJHUNWALA & CO. C K JAIN & CO.

590 CS/271/2003 MACKERTICH CONSULTANCY SERVICE PVT. LTD.
VS
BASUKINATH PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

B.M.BAGARIA

591 CS/272/2003 MACKERTICH CONSULTANCY SERVICES PVT. LTD
VS
PREMA PODDAR

B.M.BAGARIA & CO.
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592 CS/273/2003 J. THOMAS INVESTMENT SERVICES PVT. LTD.
VS
BIMAL CHIRIMAR

R.L.GAGGAR

593 CS/274/2003 J. THOMAS INVESTMENT SERVICES PVT. LTD.
VS
RAJAT DUGGAR

R.L.GAGGAR

594 CS/275/2003 PREM KR. AGARWAL & ANR.
VS
AMBARI TEA COMPANY LTD.

VICTOR MOSES & CO.

IA NO: GA/3/2004(Old No:GA/1136/2004), GA/4/2004(Old No:GA/1171/2004), TA/5/2007(Old No:TA/122/2007)
595 CS/276/2003 THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANIES LTD.

VS
M/S. GOVINDA CHANDRA GORAI

R.L.GAGGAR

596 CS/278/2003 STOCK HOLDING CORPORATION OF INDIA
VS
I.T.C. LTD & ORS.

R.L.GAGGAR SANDERSON & MORGANS

597 CS/280/2003 SBI HOME FINANCE LTD.
VS
DIPAN KR. TRIPATHI

FOX & MONDAL

598 CS/282/2003 MOTIUR RAHAMAN MOLLAH
VS
ASHAR ALI

RAJESH UPADHYAY

599 CS/286/2003 AJOY INVESTMENT ENTERPRISES LTD.
VS
ANAND MEHTA

R.L.GAGGAR

600 CS/287/2003 SHRADDHA INVESTMENTS LTD.
VS
ASHOK KR. PODDAR

R.L.GAGGAR

601 CS/288/2003 BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.
VS
THE EASTERN OXYGEN & ACCTYLINE LTD.

VICTOR MOSES AND CO.

602 CS/289/2003 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED
VS
CONVENTRY COIL-O-MATIC (HARYANA) LTD

SANDERSONS & MORGANS

603 CS/293/2003 GIMPEX OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.
VS
T & C PACKAGING PVT. LTD.

SHROFF ASSOCIATES

IA NO: GA/2/2003(Old No:GA/4584/2003)
604 CS/298/2003 INDIA FOILS LTD.

VS
ARIES

VICTOR MOSES & CO.

605 CS/304/2003 TATA CHEMICSLS LTD.
VS
HARYANA PIGMENT CHEMICALS INDUSTRIES

H.K.MITTER

606 CS/305/2003 TATA CCHEMICALS LTD.
VS
KAILASH MAHESHWARI

H.K.MITTER

607 CS/306/2003 M/S. S. & M ADVISORY & BROKING PVT. LTD.
VS
M/S. D. WREN INTERNATIONAL LTD.

AJOY SANKAR SANYAL

608 CS/310/2003 GESTETNER (INDIA) LTD.
VS
AD N ART PRINT

B.K.JAIN

609 CS/311/2003 UNITECH PAPER MILLS PVT. LTD.
VS
KUNAL KR. NANDY

AJOY KR. AGARWAL

610 CS/312/2003 PEERLESS ABASAN FINANCE LTD.
VS
M/S. EMCON

S.N.SEN & CO.

611 CS/313/2003 RATAN KR. SADHUKHAN
VS
SUDHIR KR. SADHUKHAN

G.N.GHOSH

IA NO: GA/3/2004(Old No:GA/3250/2004)
612 CS/316/2003 GOUTAM BASU

VS
B.S.G. HOTELS & LEASING LTD.

DEBA PRASAD BAGCHI

613 CS/321/2003 KUMI AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.
VS
MUKESH DOHAMS

RAJEEV GINODIA

614 CS/322/2003 M/S. BHARTIA MINI SPRING & ENGG. CO.
VS
M/S. INDIAN SEAMLESS STEEL ALLOYS LTD.

SOBHAN KR. PATHAK AJAY GAGGAR

615 CS/324/2003 MAX GALSLAUN
VS
SONIA JOHN

ATISH GHOSH

IA NO: GA/1/2003(Old No:GA/4407/2003)
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616 CS/326/2003 TIBREWAL CASTING PVT. LTD.
VS
THE TATA IRON STEEL LTD.

CHANCHAL KR. DUTTA

617 CS/328/2003 MADHAB MUKUND FINANCE PVT. LTD.
VS
NATIONAL PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

SUBIR RANJAN GHOSH

618 CS/329/2003 MAK ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.
VS
ALLAHABAD BANK

PANKAJ SHROFF & CO. S.K.BANERJEE

619 CS/334/2003 BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.
VS
VIKAS INDUSTRIAL GASES LTD.

R. GINODIA & CO.

620 CS/336/2003 PAWAN KUMAR SULTANIA
VS
EAST INDIA UDYOG

I. C. SANCHETI & CO.

621 CS-COM/605/2024 MOVEWELL GRIHA NIRMAN (PVT)LTD.
VS
SRI SRI ISWAR RADHARAMAN JEW

DEVYANI ASHRA S.RAJ

IA NO: GA/2/2002(Old No:GA/269/2002)
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HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA 
 
 

NOTIFICATION NO. 10215-RG   DATED: 17.10.2023 
 
 

It is hereby notified that in compliance with the direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of 

India the VC links for accessing video conferencing/hybrid hearing of the Hon’ble High 

Court at Calcutta will be displayed in the daily cause-lists published through Case 

Information System with effect from 18.10.2023. Persons concerned are requested to follow 

the Standard Operating Procedure (SOP), appended below for availing of access to 

hybrid/Video Conferencing hearing. 

It is to be mentioned further that henceforth the V-Court Entry module presently available in 

the website of this Hon’ble Court for the purpose of submitting application for VC link for 

accessing virtual/hybrid hearing will no longer be available. 

 
 
 

        By Order 
 

Sd/- 
 

REGISTRAR GENERAL 
High Court, Calcutta 



 
STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE (SOP) 

 

Pursuant to the direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India vide 
Order dated 06.10.2023 passed in Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No.(s). 
351/2023 [Sarvesh Mathur Vs. The Registrar General, High Court of 
Punjab and Haryana] and also in compliance with the direction of the 
Hon’ble The Chief Justice, High Court at Calcutta the links for 
accessing video conferencing/hybrid hearing is made available in the 
daily cause-list of this Hon’ble High Court. 

Learned Advocates/Litigants intending to join the Court proceedings 
virtually THROUGH THE VC LINK available in the Daily Cause List 
are required to follow the undernoted instructions for smooth 
management of Court proceedings :- 

 
1) Learned Advocate/litigant at the time of his/her joining through VC 

link must prefix the item number in Cause list and the party, for 
whom he/she appears, at each time of their appearance in each Court. 

 
For example, the Advocate/litigant “X” appearing for item No. 5 
of the Appellate Side Daily Cause List on behalf of or as 
respondent No.2 through VC, shall write his/her identity as : 
“AD5/Res2/X”. 

 
N.B. 

 

 
 

2) In case of appearing in more than one matter and more than one 
litigant, it requires to indicate all such case numbers in descending 
order, separating with a comma “,”. 

 
For example, Advocate/litigant “X” appearing in Serial Nos. 1, 15 and 
20 of Original Side Daily Cause List for Appellant Nos. 2,5,7, 
may enter the following particulars :- “OD1,15,20/App 2,5,7/X”. 

 
3) Post joining the meeting room by clicking the link, the incumbent 

will remain at the waiting room till the Bench Coordinator allows entry 
in the Court Room according to the serial number of the items in the 
Cause list, as mentioned by the incumbent at the time of joining. 

  

     
       
     
     
        
        

For Petitioner use “Pet” 
For opposite party use “OP” 
For Appellant use “App” 
For Respondent use “Res” 

For  Appellate  Side  Monthly  List,  use “A”
For  Appellate  Side  Daily  List,  use  “AD”
For  Original  Side  Monthly List,  use  “O”
For  Original  Side  Daily  List,  use  “OD”
For  Daily  list  of  Circuit  Bench,  Jalpaiguri,  use  “JPD”
For  Daily  list  of  Circuit  Bench,  Andaman,  use  “PB”



4) ZOOM account holder being signed in with certain name, not according 
to the guidelines mentioned in point no. 1 and 2 above, must rename 
himself/ herself immediately after joining in any proceedings, as per 
the instant guidelines to facilitate to admit in the virtual Court Room 
from the waiting room, to participate in the proceeding. 

 
5) For hearing of any matter pertaining to the Circuit Bench before the 

Principal Bench through video-conferencing and vice-versa, the 
Advocate(s)/litigant(s) shall have to join  through the VC link of the 
concerned Hon’ble Bench where the matter will be pressed for hearing. 

 
6) Beside mentioning the serial number of the item(s) and the party on 

whose behalf The Advocate(s) is/are appearing, he/she/they have to 
mention his/her/their name(s) in the CHAT SECTION available in 
ZOOM meeting software for inclusion of the name(s) in the order sheet 
by the Court Officer. 

 
7) To know the Running Serial Number of the item(s) taken up by the 

Hon’ble Court, follow the Display Board of the concerned Bench of the 
Calcutta High Court at https://www.calcuttahighcourt.gov.in/Display-  
Board-New 

 

8) Send joining request one/two items prior to thematter for which request 
is made, to avoid prolonged stay in waiting room and also to prevent any 
kind of disruption in the Court proceedings. 

 
9) At the time of joining, the microphone should be kept muted till the time 

of making submission and unmute only when it is required. 
 
10) Avoid use of more than one device in one place to eliminate chance of 

echoing. 
 
11) Leave the meeting room immediately after completion of the hearing of 

the matter. 
 

 
 

By Order of the Hon’ble The Chief Justice 
 

https://www.calcuttahighcourt.gov.in/Display-Board-New
https://www.calcuttahighcourt.gov.in/Display-Board-New
https://www.calcuttahighcourt.gov.in/Display-Board-New


































CALCUTTA HIGH COURT 

NOTICE 

Dated 1st day of January, 2022
 

It is for information of all Learned Advocates that the Case Information System (Version 1.0) has been
implemented since October 2020 in the Calcutta High Court. The CIS 1.0 requires entry of details of Learned
Advocates in the Master Data Base(server). So far 5474 number of Learned Advocates have already registered
themselves in the CIS data base. The E-filing also requires entry of Advocate details in the Case Information
System (CIS) Data Base(server)

Learned Advocates who have not submitted their details previously for registration in the CIS are,
therefore, requested to submit their details in the format given below, in the office of Registrar (Listing) on or
before 01.02.2022, during office working hours or by e-mail (email-id calcuttahighcourtefiling@gmail.com). It is
also to be noted that in the event of submission of advocate details by e-mail, acknowledgment slip shall not
be provided.

The advocates who have already registered their names in the CIS need NOT submit this form.

BY ORDER 
REGISTRAR (LISTING) 

FORM – A 
(to be filled in Capital letters) 

ADVOCATE’S DETAILS FOR UPDATATION OF MASTER DATABASE IN THE CIS 1.0 
Name of Advocate 
(Short name for Cause-list) 

For Office Us

Full Name 
Advocate Code : 

Remarks (if any): 

Acknowledgement 
Received Date : 

Date of Birth 

Bar Registration No. 

Gender 

e-mail ID 
Mobile No. 
Phone No. 1 
Phone No. 2 
Fax No. 

Residence Office
Address

State & PIN
District 
Town
Ward
Taluka / Sub 
Division
Village

Signature of the Advocate 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 

Acknowledgement Slip
Name of Advocate For Office Use Only

Advocate Code:
Mobile No. 

Authorised Signatory 

mailto:calcuttahighcourtefiling@gmail.com


# Case No Cause Title Reg. Date
Converted 

Case No

Date of 

Convertion

1 AP/195/2007
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL vs 

AFCONS PAULING (INDIA) LIMITED
19/06/2007 AP-COM/99/2024 12/02/2024

2 AP/199/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL vs 

AFCONS INFRASTRUCTURE 

LIMITED

19/06/2007 AP-COM/100/2024 12/02/2024

3 AP/578/2008 PARVEZ RAZA vs UNION OF INDIA 21/11/2008 AP-COM/101/2024 12/02/2024

4 AP/579/2008
STATE OF WEST BENGAL vs PAM 

DEVELOPMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED
24/11/2008 AP-COM/102/2024 12/02/2024

5 AP/99/2009
COAL INDIA LIMITED vs 

HYDERABAD INDUSTRIES LTD.
27/02/2009 AP-COM/103/2024 12/02/2024

6 AP/96/2011
STATE OF WEST BENGAL vs 

ELSAMEX SA
21/01/2011 AP-COM/104/2024 12/02/2024

7 AP/396/2011
AGARPARA JUTE MILLS LTD. vs THE 

JUTE CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
05/04/2011 AP-COM/105/2024 12/02/2024

8 AP/397/2011

PREMIUM AGRO EXPORTS LTD. vs 

THE JUTE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

LTD.

05/04/2011 AP-COM/106/2024 12/02/2024

9 AP/928/2011
STATE OF WEST BENGAL vs M/S 

CHAKRABORTY AND COMPANY
01/11/2011 AP-COM/107/2024 12/02/2024

10 AP/258/2012
WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD vs 

M/S PARESH NATH DATTA
27/03/2012 AP-COM/108/2024 12/02/2024

11 AP/557/2012
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND 

ORS. vs DILIP KUMAR CHATTERJEE
17/07/2012 AP-COM/109/2024 12/02/2024

12 AP/862/2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD vs 

M/S. BRIDGE AND ROOF 

COMPANY (INDIA) LTD

18/10/2012 AP-COM/110/2024 12/02/2024

13 AP/863/2012

INDINAN OIL CORPORATION 

LIMITED vs M/S. BRIDGE AND 

ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED

18/10/2012 AP-COM/111/2024 12/02/2024

14 AP/865/2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION 

LIMITED vs M/S. BRIDGE AND 

ROOF COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED

18/10/2012 AP-COM/112/2024 12/02/2024

List of cases converted from old nomenclature to new nomenclature, according to "The High Court at 

Calcutta Commercial Courts Practice Direction, 2021"



15 AP/872/2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD vs 

M/S BRIDGE & ROOF CO.(INDIA) 

LTD.

19/10/2012 AP-COM/113/2024 12/02/2024

16 AP/873/2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD vs 

M/S BRIDGE & ROOF CO.(INDIA) 

LTD.

19/10/2012 AP-COM/114/2024 12/02/2024

17 AP/874/2012
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION vs M/S 

BRIDGE & ROOF CO.(INDIA) LTD.
19/10/2012 AP-COM/115/2024 12/02/2024

18 AP/1060/2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD vs 

M/S BRIDGE AND ROOF CO. (INDIA 

) LTD.

19/12/2012 AP-COM/116/2024 12/02/2024

19 AP/1061/2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD vs 

M/S BRIDGE AND ROOF CO. (INDIA 

) LTD.

19/12/2012 AP-COM/117/2024 12/02/2024

20 AP/1062/2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD vs 

M/S BRIDGE AND ROOF CO. (INDIA 

) LTD.

19/12/2012 AP-COM/118/2024 12/02/2024

21 AP/1064/2012

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD vs 

M/S BRIDGE AND ROOF CO. (INDIA 

) LTD.

19/12/2012 AP-COM/119/2024 12/02/2024

22 AP/249/2013
TARA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. vs 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
06/03/2013 AP-COM/120/2024 12/02/2024

23 AP/63/2014
AZIZ UDDIN & ANR. vs ANWAR 

HUSSAIN
15/01/2014 AP-COM/121/2024 12/02/2024

24 AP/357/2014

WEST BENGAL HOUSING 

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION L vs IRCON 

INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

26/02/2014 AP-COM/122/2024 12/02/2024

25 AP/392/2014

IRCON INTERNATIONAL 

LTD(FORMERLY INDIAN RAILWAY 

CONSTRUCTION) vs WEST BENGAL 

HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE 

DEVELOPMENT CORP. LTD

04/03/2014 AP-COM/123/2024 12/02/2024

26 AP/1201/2014
ACC LIMITED vs RAMESH 

CHANDRA SAHOO
04/08/2014 AP-COM/124/2024 12/02/2024

27 AP/1556/2014

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED vs 

S.R. ASSOCIATED CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY PVT. LTD.

29/09/2014 AP-COM/125/2024 12/02/2024

28 AP/1592/2014

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED vs WELLMAN CARBO 

METALIKS (I) LTD.

27/10/2014 AP-COM/126/2024 12/02/2024



29 AP/1860/2014

BAAHUBALI FERRO TECH AND 

POWER PVT. LTD. & ANR. vs TATA 

CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES 

LIMITED

09/12/2014 AP-COM/127/2024 12/02/2024

30 AP/1989/2014

WEST BENGAL TRANSPORT 

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION LIMITED vs SHRISTI 

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION LIMITED

23/12/2014 AP-COM/128/2024 12/02/2024

31 AP/89/2015
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND 

ANR vs M/S. DILIP KUMAR SAHA
21/01/2015 AP-COM/129/2024 12/02/2024

32 AP/808/2015

UNION OF INDIA vs HINDUSTHAN 

ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES 

LTD.

28/04/2015 AP-COM/130/2024 12/02/2024

33 AP/115/2016
WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LTD vs MD 

ENTERPRISE
24/02/2016 AP-COM/131/2024 12/02/2024

34 AP/309/2016

NATIONAL BUILDINGS 

CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 

LIMITED vs AVINASH RAJ 

CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

09/05/2016 AP-COM/132/2024 12/02/2024

35 AP/532/2016

UNION OF INDIA vs NATIONAL 

CONSTRUCTION & TRADING 

COMPANY

08/07/2016 AP-COM/133/2024 12/02/2024

36 AP/648/2016
IBRAHIM FATEHPURI & ANR. vs 

AXIS BANK LTD.
10/08/2016 AP-COM/134/2024 12/02/2024

37 AP/698/2016
FUTURE MARKET NETWORKS LTD 

vs LAXMI PAT SURANA & ANR.
17/08/2016 AP-COM/135/2024 12/02/2024

38 AP/700/2016
FUTURE ENTERPRISES LTD vs 

LAXMI PAT SURANA & ORS.
18/08/2016 AP-COM/136/2024 12/02/2024

39 AP/822/2016

LAXMI PAT SURANA vs 

PANTALOON RETAIL INDIA LTD. & 

ORS.

14/09/2016 AP-COM/137/2024 12/02/2024

40 AP/1020/2016
M/S. ESSHAN CONSTRUCTION vs 

SRI NISITH KUMAR DAS & ORS
25/11/2016 AP-COM/138/2024 12/02/2024

41 AP/1121/2016
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. vs PAM 

DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.
07/12/2016 AP-COM/139/2024 12/02/2024

42 AP/51/2017

ABNAR MARKETING LTD. 

(PREVIOUSLY POLARON 

MARKETING LTD) vs DIAMOND 

APARTMENTS PVT LTD

27/01/2017 AP-COM/140/2024 12/02/2024



43 AP/146/2017
MD. AFSAR FATEHPURI & ANR vs 

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD
07/03/2017 AP-COM/141/2024 12/02/2024

44 AP/352/2017
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS vs 

M/S. B.B.M. ENTERPRISES
04/05/2017 AP-COM/142/2024 12/02/2024

45 AP/377/2017
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD 

vs MADHYA BHARAT PAPERS LTD
11/05/2017 AP-COM/143/2024 12/02/2024

46 AP/702/2017

UNITED INDIA ASSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED vs A.I. 

CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

23/08/2017 AP-COM/144/2024 12/02/2024

47 AP/708/2017

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED vs GLOSTER 

LIMITED

25/08/2017 AP-COM/145/2024 12/02/2024

48 AP/99/2018

UNION OF INDIA , THROUGH THE 

GENERAL MANAGER, METRO 

RAILWAY, vs M/S PERFECT 

CONSTRUCTION

30/01/2018 AP-COM/146/2024 12/02/2024

49 AP/195/2018
M/S CAPITAL CEMENT AGENCY vs 

UNION OF INDIA
27/02/2015 AP-COM/147/2024 12/02/2024

50 AP/196/2018
SALIL BANERJEE vs UNION  OF 

INDIA
27/02/2018 AP-COM/148/2024 12/02/2024

51 AP/197/2018
SARAF AGENCIES PVT LTD vs 

UNION OF INDIA
27/02/2018 AP-COM/149/2024 12/02/2024

52 AP/202/2018
JAGANNATH PAUL vs UNION OF 

INDIA
05/03/2018 AP-COM/150/2024 12/02/2024

53 AP/225/2018 ACC LTD vs UNION OF INDIA 08/03/2018 AP-COM/151/2024 12/02/2024

54 AP/367/2018
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. vs M/S. 

WONTECH ENGINEERING PVT LTD
05/06/2018 AP-COM/152/2024 12/02/2024

55 AP/424/2018

WONTECH ENGINEERING PVT. LTD 

vs GENERAL MANAGER SOUTH 

EASTERN RAILWAYS & ORS

21/06/2018 AP-COM/153/2024 12/02/2024

56 AP/433/2018 TRIPTI SAHA vs UNION OF INDIA 22/06/2018 AP-COM/154/2024 12/02/2024

57 AP/630/2018
KRISHNA COKE(INDIA) PVT. LTD vs 

MSTC LIMITED
03/09/2018 AP-COM/155/2024 12/02/2024

58 AP/681/2018
SHIRLEY BENNO SEBASTIAN vs 

RAJENDRA KUMAR PODDAR
17/09/2018 AP-COM/156/2024 12/02/2024

59 AP/772/2018
JMS MINING PVT. LTD. vs DCS 

LIMITED
11/10/2018 AP-COM/157/2024 12/02/2024

60 AP/787/2018

MESSRS VARIETY TRADERS 

COMPLEX vs MESSRS HINDALCO 

INDUSTRIES LIMITED

12/10/2018  AP-COM/158/2024 12/02/2024



61 AP/792/2018

SHYAM METALICS AND ENERGY 

LIMITED vs INDIA INDUSTRIAL 

ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

11/10/2018 AP-COM/159/2024 12/02/2024

62 AP/827/2018
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. vs 

TAPAS KUMAR DAS
04/12/2018 AP-COM/160/2024 12/02/2024

63 AP/133/2019

MARK HOTELS AND RESORTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs WEST BENGAL 

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION LIMITED

28/02/2019 AP-COM/161/2024 12/02/2024

64 AP/231/2019

PREMCO RAIL ENGINEERING LTD 

vs KESAR MULTIMODAL LOGISTICS 

LTD

01/04/2019 AP-COM/162/2024 12/02/2024

65 AP/279/2019

INDIAN RAILWAY THRH GM 

CHITTARANJAN LOCOMOTIVE 

WORKS vs FERRO CRAFTS AND ORS

18/04/2019 AP-COM/163/2024 12/02/2024

66 AP/288/2019
STATE OF WEST BENGAL vs M/S. 

SATYEN CONSTRUCTION
22/04/2019 AP-COM/164/2024 12/02/2024

67 AP/290/2019

MAHESH SUNNY ENTERPRISES 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs AIRPORT 

AUTHORITY OF INDIA

24/04/2019 AP-COM/165/2024 12/02/2024

68 AP/310/2019

WEST BENGAL TOURISM 

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

LIMITED vs MARK HOTELS AND 

RESORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

06/05/2019 AP-COM/166/2024 12/02/2024

69 AP/323/2019

PERCEPT TALENT MANAGEMENT 

LIMITED AND ANR. vs SOURAV 

CHANDIDAS GANGULY

06/06/2019 AP-COM/167/2024 12/02/2024

70 AP/469/2019

BIHAR STATE POWER 

(HOLDING)CO LTD vs MEHRA 

ELECTRIC COMPANY

23/07/2019 AP-COM/168/2024 12/02/2024

71 AP/479/2019

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA vs 

MAHESH SUNNY ENTERPRISES 

PVT. LTD.

24/07/2019 AP-COM/169/2024 12/02/2024

72 AP/515/2019

THE WEST BENGAL SMALL 

INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORP. 

LTD (WBSIDC) vs KAUSHALYA 

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 

CORP. LTD (KIDCO)

06/08/2019 AP-COM/170/2024 12/02/2024

73 AP/618/2019

WEST BENGAL MINERAL 

DEVELOPMENT AND TRADING 

CORPORATION LTD vs TRANS 

DAMODAR COAL MINING PVT LTD

12/09/2019 AP-COM/171/2024 12/02/2024



74 AP/673/2019

TRANS DAMODAR COAL MINING 

PVT LTD vs WEST BENGAL 

MINERAL DEVELOPMENT AND 

TRADING CORPORATION LTD

01/10/2019 AP-COM/172/2024 12/02/2024

75 AP/700/2019
LINDE INDIA LTD (BOC INDIA LTD) 

vs VISA STEEL LTD
30/10/2019 AP-COM/173/2024 12/02/2024

76 AP/727/2019

M/S. HOWRAH MILLS COMPANY 

LIMITED vs STATE TRADING 

CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

11/11/2019 AP-COM/174/2024 12/02/2024

77 AP/825/2019
M/S. M. P. BHAGAT AND CO. vs 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
06/12/2019 AP-COM/175/2024 12/02/2024

78 AP/831/2019

BRIDGE AND ROOF CO. (I) LIMITED 

vs CAPEX INSULATION AND 

ENGINEERS

06/12/2019 AP-COM/176/2024 12/02/2024

79 AP/845/2019

SOVA ISPAT ALLOYS LIMITED vs 

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED

11/12/2019 AP-COM/177/2024 12/02/2024

80 AP/849/2019

SHYAM METALICS AND ENERGY 

LIMITED vs HIMAL IRON AND 

STREEL (P) LIMITED

12/12/2019 AP-COM/178/2024 12/02/2024

81 AP/868/2019

M/S. MAGADH PRECISION 

EQUIPMENT LIMITED vs SUPER 

SMELTERS LIMITED

19/12/2019 AP-COM/179/2024 12/02/2024

82 AP/22/2020
SUPER SMELTERS LTD vs MAGADH 

PRECISION EQUIPMENTS LTD
13/01/2020 AP-COM/180/2024 12/02/2024

83 AP/74/2020

ITD-ITD CEM JOINT VENTURE vs 

KOLKATA METRO RAIL 

CORPORATION LTD.

05/02/2020 AP-COM/181/2024 12/02/2024

84 AP/182/2020

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED vs ASHOK BRICKS 

INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

20/03/2020 AP-COM/182/2024 12/02/2024

85 AP/196/2020

HINDUSTAN CABLES LIMITED vs 

M/S. JOY MAA SANTOSHI SAW 

MILL

23/06/2020 AP-COM/183/2024 12/02/2024

86 AP/285/2020

MCNALLY BHARAT ENGINEERING 

COMPANY LTD. vs ADITYA BIRLA 

FINANCE LIMITED AND ORS.

01/10/2020 AP-COM/184/2024 12/02/2024

87 AP/305/2020

UNISEVEN ENGINEERING AND 

INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD vs 

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD

09/10/2020 AP-COM/185/2024 12/02/2024



88 AP/322/2020

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED vs RELIANCE 

JUTE MILLS (INTERNATIONAL) 

LIMITED

16/10/2020 AP-COM/186/2024 12/02/2024

89 AP/340/2020

HOOGLY RIVER BRIDGES 

COMMISSIONERS vs MBL 

INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

21/10/2020 AP-COM/187/2024 12/02/2024

90 AP/354/2020

EVEREST INFRA ENERGY LIMITED 

vs TRANSMISSION (INDIA) 

ENGINEERS

24/11/2020 AP-COM/188/2024 12/02/2024

91 AP/357/2020

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED vs JUPITAR GREEN 

ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

24/11/2020 AP-COM/189/2024 12/02/2024

92 AP/381/2020

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED vs DARJEELING ORGANIC 

TEA ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED

09/12/2020 AP-COM/190/2024 12/02/2024

93 AP/54/2021

INDIA MEDIA SERVICES PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs SBPL INFRASTRUCTURE 

LIMITED

27/01/2021 AP-COM/191/2024 12/02/2024

94 AP/74/2021

KOLKATA METRO RAIL 

CORPORATION LIMITED vs ITD-ITD 

CEM JOINT VENTURE

08/02/2021 AP-COM/192/2024 12/02/2024

95 AP/86/2021 UMESH RAY vs HDFC BANK LTD 12/02/2021 AP-COM/193/2024 12/02/2024

96 AP/107/2021
UNION OF INDIA vs RAHEE ALLIED 

(Jv) AND ORS
23/02/2021 AP-COM/194/2024 12/02/2024

97 AP/116/2021
MUNNA KUMAR YADAV vs HDB 

FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
01/03/2021 AP-COM/195/2024 12/02/2024

98 AP/122/2021

AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD 

vs THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED

03/03/2021 AP-COM/196/2024 12/02/2024

99 AP/128/2021

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED vs BUMI GEO 

ENGINEERING LTD. AND ANR.

05/03/2021 AP-COM/197/2024 12/02/2024

100 AP/129/2021

UNION OF INDIA , GENERAL 

MANAGER SOUTH EASTERN 

RAILWAY vs M/ ELECTRO STEEL 

CASTING LIMITED

05/03/2021 AP-COM/198/2024 12/02/2024

101 AP/135/2021
GAUTAM KUMAR SEN vs KOLKATA 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
09/03/2021 AP-COM/199/2024 12/02/2024

102 AP/172/2021

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND 

ORS vs ASSOCIATED 

CONTRACTORS

25/03/2021 AP-COM/200/2024 12/02/2024



103 AP/176/2021
ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA vs 

M.D.CREATIONS AND 2 ORS
06/04/2021 AP-COM/201/2024 12/02/2024

104 AP/197/2021

LAKSHMAN PRASAD AGARWAL vs 

CAP FLOAT FINANCIAL SERVICES 

PRIVATE LIMITED

13/04/2021 AP-COM/202/2024 12/02/2024

105 AP/200/2021

HI LIFE TRADERS PRIVATE LIMITED 

AND ORS vs IDFC FIRST BANK 

LIMITED (FORMERLY CAPITAL 

FIRST HOME FINANCE LIMITED)

16/04/2021 AP-COM/203/2024 12/02/2024

106 AP/201/2021
ALS MBL JOINT VENTURE vs THE 

STATE OF WEST BENGAL
16/04/2021 AP-COM/204/2024 12/02/2024

107 AP/202/2021
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL vs 

ALS MBL JV
16/04/2021 AP-COM/205/2024 12/02/2024

108 AP/219/2021

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES 

LIMITED vs MOHAN MOTOR 

BUSINESS PVT LTD. AND ORS

27/04/2021 AP-COM/206/2024 12/02/2024

109 AP/225/2021

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING 

CORPORATION vs AMAL KRISHNA 

DEY

30/04/2021 AP-COM/207/2024 12/02/2024

110 AP/245/2021
UNION OF INDIA vs SENBO 

ENGINEERING LIMITED
09/06/2021 AP-COM/208/2024 12/02/2024

111 AP/271/2021

BELL FINVEST (INDIA) LIMITED AND 

ORS. vs M/S. URGO CAPITAL 

LIMITED

01/07/2021 AP-COM/209/2024 12/02/2024

112 AP/273/2021

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE 

SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE 

PORT, KOLKATA vs TATA STEEL 

LIMITED

05/07/2021 AP-COM/210/2024 12/02/2024

113 AP/277/2021

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED vs ANE INDUSTRIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

06/07/2021 AP-COM/211/2024 12/02/2024

114 AP/278/2021

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED vs ANE INDUSTRIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

06/07/2021 AP-COM/212/2024 12/02/2024

115 AP/316/2021
HAPPY E ZON PVT LTD vs BHARAT 

SANCHAR NIGAM LTD
28/07/2021 AP-COM/213/2024 12/02/2024

116 AP/327/2021
SHASHANK KOCHER AND ANR. vs 

RAJEEV MAHESHWARI AND ORS
04/08/2021 AP-COM/214/2024 12/02/2024

117 AP/345/2021

TATA STEEL LIMITED vs BOARD OF 

TRUSTEES FOR THE SYAMA 

PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, 

KOLKATA

18/08/2021 AP-COM/215/2024 12/02/2024



118 AP/350/2021

SARAF AGENCIES PRIVATE LIMITED 

AND ANR vs THE FEDERAL AGENCY 

FOR STATE PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT OF THE RUSSIAN 

FEDERATION (ROSIMUSHCESTVO) 

AND ANR

19/08/2021 AP-COM/216/2024 12/02/2024

119 AP/359/2021

SHRACHI DEVELOPERS PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs BIDYUTLATA 

MAHAPATRA AND ORS.

25/08/2021 AP-COM/217/2024 12/02/2024

120 AP/361/2021

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED vs NARSING 

ISPAT LIMITED

25/08/2021 AP-COM/218/2024 12/02/2024

121 AP/369/2021
M/S. LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. vs 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.
26/08/2021 AP-COM/219/2024 12/02/2024

122 AP/371/2021

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED vs CORONATION 

INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. AND 

ORS.

27/08/2021 AP-COM/220/2024 12/02/2024

123 AP/415/2021
MICKY METALS LTD vs ROKIYA 

LASKAR
23/09/2021 AP-COM/221/2024 12/02/2024

124 AP/418/2021

M/S KUSARI ENTERPRISES AND 

ORS vs IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED 

(FORMERLY CAPITAL FIRST 

LIMITED)

24/09/2021 AP-COM/222/2024 12/02/2024

125 AP/419/2021

HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGES 

CONNISSIONERS vs SENBO 

ENGINEERING LIMITED

24/09/2021 AP-COM/223/2024 12/02/2024

126 AP/427/2021

FOCUS IMAGING AND RESEARCH 

CENTRE PVT LTD AND ORS vs SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED

28/09/2021 AP-COM/224/2024 12/02/2024

127 AP/436/2021

TERAI TEA COMPANY LIMITED vs 

THE PRESIDENT INSTITUTE FOR 

INDIAN LABOUR

30/09/2021 AP-COM/225/2024 12/02/2024

128 AP/448/2021

ANDREW YULE AND COMPANY 

LIMITED vs SHRI JOYDIP 

CHAKRABORTY AND ANR

07/10/2021 AP-COM/226/2024 12/02/2024

129 AP/462/2021

RASHMI METALIKS LIMITED vs 

NEM ENGINEERING PROJECTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

26/10/2021 AP-COM/227/2024 12/02/2024

130 AP/463/2021

RASHMI SEAMLESS LIMITED vs 

NEM ENGINEERING PROJECTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

26/10/2021 AP-COM/228/2024 12/02/2024

131 AP/464/2021

HALDIA DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY vs KONARAK 

ENTERPRISE

08/11/2021 AP-COM/229/2024 12/02/2024



132 AP/468/2021
RAMENDRA KUMAR RAI vs JAI 

JHAWAR
10/11/2021 AP-COM/230/2024 12/02/2024

133 AP/473/2021
DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION 

vs BLA PROJECTS PVT LTD
11/11/2021 AP-COM/231/2024 12/02/2024

134 AP/477/2021

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED vs SANJAYA KUMAR 

SAHOO AND ANR.

17/11/2021 AP-COM/232/2024 12/02/2024

135 AP/501/2021

M/S. UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED 

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS CHOKHANI 

SECURITIES LTD.) vs PEARL ALLOYS 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

01/12/2021 AP-COM/233/2024 12/02/2024

136 AP/502/2021

M/S UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED 

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS CHOKHANI 

SECURITIES LTD.) vs A.E.S. 

ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ANR

01/12/2021 AP-COM/234/2024 12/02/2024

137 AP/507/2021

MUKESH BABULAL CHAURADIYA 

AND ANR vs MAGMA FINCORP LTD 

AND ORS

02/12/2021 AP-COM/235/2024 12/02/2024

138 AP/510/2021

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD vs 

MAHESDAS PANAKA AND 

ANOTHER

03/12/2021 AP-COM/236/2024 12/02/2024

139 AP/525/2021

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED vs KOLKATA 

METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

13/12/2021 AP-COM/237/2024 12/02/2024

140 AP/527/2021

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

LIMITED vs LARSEN AND TOUBRO 

LIMITED

14/12/2021 AP-COM/238/2024 12/02/2024

141 AP/529/2021

SHREYAS KIRTILAL DOSHI vs 

PEERLESS FINANCIAL SERVICE 

LIMITED

14/12/2021 AP-COM/239/2024 12/02/2024

142 AP/530/2021

SHRENUJ INVESTMENT AND 

FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

PEERLESS FINANCIAL SERVICE 

LIMITED

14/12/2021 AP-COM/240/2024 12/02/2024

143 AP/533/2021
NARGIS NAHAR vs MICKY METALS 

PVT LTD
15/12/2021 AP-COM/241/2024 12/02/2024

144 AP/549/2021

WEST BENGAL INDUSTRIAL 

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

LIMITED vs BLA PROJECTS PVT LTD 

(FORMERLY BANWARI LAL 

AGARWALLA PVT LTD)

20/12/2021 AP-COM/242/2024 12/02/2024



145 AP/554/2021

WEST BENGAL POWER 

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD 

vs ADANI ENTERPRISES LTD

22/12/2021 AP-COM/243/2024 12/02/2024

146 AP/555/2021

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED vs KOLKATA 

METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

22/12/2021 AP-COM/244/2024 12/02/2024

147 AP/1/2022

KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS 

PVT. LTD. vs NEO METALICKS 

LIMITED

03/01/2022 AP-COM/245/2024 12/02/2024

148 AP/6/2022
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

LTD. vs FENASIA LIMITED
06/01/2022 AP-COM/246/2024 12/02/2024

149 AP/7/2022

PRASANTA KUMAR SAHOO vs M/S 

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED AND ANR

07/01/2022 AP-COM/247/2024 12/02/2024

150 AP/8/2022

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD vs 

OMNITUDE SERVICES PVT LTD AND 

ORS

13/01/2022 AP-COM/248/2024 12/02/2024

151 AP/13/2022

VBERA TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD 

AND ORS vs MAGMA FINCORP 

LIMITED

17/01/2022 AP-COM/249/2024 12/02/2024

152 AP/18/2022
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD. vs 

RANJAN KUMAR SAHU AND ANR.
20/01/2022 AP-COM/250/2024 12/02/2024

153 AP/30/2022
HUSNA IBRAHIM vs MOHAMMED 

PARVEZ
02/02/2022 AP-COM/251/2024 12/02/2024

154 AP/64/2022

AMINTA REAL ESTATE PVT LTD 

AND ANR vs DR K BALARAMAN 

AND ANR

11/02/2022 AP-COM/252/2024 12/02/2024

155 AP/65/2022

ORTIUS REAL ESTATE PVT LTD AND 

ANR vs DR K BALARAMAN AND 

ANR

11/02/2022 AP-COM/253/2024 12/02/2024

156 AP/67/2022
PRATEEK PODDAR AND ANR vs DR 

K BALARAMAN AND ANR
11/02/2022 AP-COM/254/2024 12/02/2024

157 AP/95/2022

M/S. KONARAK ENTERPRISE vs 

HALDIA DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY

22/02/2022 AP-COM/255/2024 12/02/2024

158 AP/111/2022

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL 

THROUGH DEPARTMENT OF 

TOURISM vs SIKARIA DIVINITY PVT 

LTD

02/03/2022 AP-COM/256/2024 12/02/2024

159 AP/118/2022
NATIONAL TRADER AND ANR. vs 

IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED
04/03/2022 AP-COM/257/2024 12/02/2024

160 AP/163/2022
PHOENIX OVERSEAS LIMITED vs 

NATRAJ PROTEINS LIMITED
24/03/2022 AP-COM/258/2024 12/02/2024



161 AP/198/2022
FUNTAIL ENTERPRISE vs SHAZE 

LUXURY RETAIL PVT LTD.
08/04/2022 AP-COM/259/2024 12/02/2024

162 AP/199/2022

FORUM MALL MANAGEMENT 

SERVICES PVT LTD. vs SHAZE 

LUXURY RETAIL PVT LTD.

08/04/2022 AP-COM/260/2024 12/02/2024

163 AP/208/2022

ACUMEN(J) MARKETING PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs HOOGHLY 

INVESTMENTS LIMITED

13/04/2022 AP-COM/261/2024 12/02/2024

164 AP/209/2022

ACUMEN(J) MARKETING PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs HOOGHLY 

INVESTMENTS LIMITED

13/04/2022 AP-COM/262/2024 12/02/2024

165 AP/272/2022
DEVI ENTERPRISES LTD vs BRIDGE 

AND ROOF CO (INDIA) LTD
10/05/2022 AP-COM/263/2024 12/02/2024

166 AP/290/2022

CRATE SHARE LOGISTICS LLP vs 

KAYA BLENDERS AND DISTILLERS 

LIMITED

13/05/2022 AP-COM/264/2024 12/02/2024

167 AP/355/2022

HIND INTERNATIONAL 

INVESTMENT LTD. vs ORRISA 

METALIKS PVT LTD.

20/05/2022 AP-COM/265/2024 12/02/2024

168 AP/357/2022

PRASENJIT CHATTERJEE AND M/S 

TARUN KANTI CHAUDHURY (JV) vs 

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

20/05/2022 AP-COM/266/2024 12/02/2024

169 AP/373/2022

DR SOUMEN ROY AND ORS vs M/S 

SYNDICON PROJECTS AND 

CONSTRUCTION (P) LTD AND ORS

07/06/2022 AP-COM/267/2024 12/02/2024

170 AP/424/2022

SHAPOORJI PALLONJI AND 

COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

SLIPCO CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

17/06/2022 AP-COM/268/2024 12/02/2024

171 AP/461/2022
INDURE PVT LTD vs C DOCTOR 

AND CO PVT LTD
28/06/2022 AP-COM/269/2024 12/02/2024

172 AP/471/2022

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

LIMITED, IISCO STEEL PLANT vs F. 

HARLEY AND COMPANY PRIVATE 

LIMITED

29/06/2022 AP-COM/270/2024 12/02/2024

173 AP/482/2022

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED 

AND ANR. vs GIRIRAJ GARG AND 

ORS.

30/06/2022 AP-COM/271/2024 12/02/2024

174 AP/501/2022

BENGAL SHRACHI HOUSING 

DEVELOPMENT LTD vs ENEROIL 

OFFSHORE DRILLING LTD (STEEL 

FABS OFFSHORE DRILLING LTD)

06/07/2022 AP-COM/272/2024 12/02/2024



175 AP/502/2022

SUMMIT DIGITEL 

INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LIMITED 

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS RELIANCE 

JIO INFRATEL LTD.) vs DILIP 

KUMAR CHATTERJEE AND ANR

07/07/2022 AP-COM/273/2024 12/02/2024

176 AP/647/2022
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD vs 

DEEPIKA INFRATECH PVT LTD
05/09/2022 AP-COM/274/2024 12/02/2024

177 AP/683/2022

TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED 

vs TEXMACO RAIL AND 

ENGINEERING LIMITED

19/09/2022 AP-COM/275/2024 12/02/2024

178 AP/684/2022

M/S. TEXMACO RAIL AND 

ENGINEERING LTD vs TITAGARH 

RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

19/09/2022 AP-COM/276/2024 12/02/2024

179 AP/726/2022
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD vs 

VARAHA INFRA LTD AND ORS
30/09/2022 AP-COM/277/2024 12/02/2024

180 AP/760/2022

ARCH INFRA PROPERTIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs KAVERI INFRA 

PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ORS.

09/11/2022 AP-COM/278/2024 12/02/2024

181 AP/766/2022
PRABODH KUMAR ROY vs 

EASTERN RAILWAY
11/11/2022 AP-COM/279/2024 12/02/2024

182 AP/818/2022

THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF ENGINEER 

METRO RAILWAY vs M/S 

ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) 

LTD

08/12/2022 AP-COM/280/2024 12/02/2024

183 AP/833/2022

SRMB SRIJAN LIMITED vs GREAT 

EASTERN ENERGY CORPORATION 

LIMITED

15/12/2022 AP-COM/281/2024 12/02/2024

184 AP/871/2022
HIRANMAYE ENERGY LIMITED vs 

M/S. A. K. ENTERPRISE
23/12/2022 AP-COM/282/2024 12/02/2024

185 AP/5/2023

RITES LIMITED AND ANR. vs 

TRIVENI ENGICONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

04/01/2023 AP-COM/283/2024 12/02/2024

186 AP/9/2023

RITES LIMITED AND ANR. vs 

TRIVENI ENGICONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

05/01/2023 AP-COM/284/2024 12/02/2024

187 AP/29/2023

RITES LIMITED AND ANR. vs 

TRIVENI ENGICONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

13/01/2023 AP-COM/285/2024 12/02/2024

188 AP/30/2023

RITES LIMITED AND ANR. vs 

TRIVENI ENGICONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

13/01/2023 AP-COM/286/2024 12/02/2024



189 AP/47/2023

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

LIMITED vs TATA PROJECTS 

LIMITED

24/01/2023 AP-COM/287/2024 12/02/2024

190 AP/66/2023

KAVERI INFRA PROPERTIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR vs 

ARCH INFRA PROPERTIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ORS

03/02/2023 AP-COM/288/2024 12/02/2024

191 AP/77/2023

SAHADAT MALLIK AND ANR vs M/S 

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT 

AND FINANCE CO LTD

14/02/2023 AP-COM/289/2024 12/02/2024

192 AP/85/2023
JAYA INDUSTRIES vs MOTHER 

DAIRY CALCUTTA AND ANR
15/02/2023 AP-COM/290/2024 12/02/2024

193 AP/87/2023
ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LTD vs 

SANAT PAL AND ANR
17/02/2023 AP-COM/291/2024 12/02/2024

194 AP/90/2023
GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

vs SHRIVIN PHARMA PVT LTD
17/02/2023 AP-COM/292/2024 12/02/2024

195 AP/93/2023

M/SCHOLAMANDALAM 

INVESTMENT AND FINANCE 

COMPANY LTD vs SAMBHU 

BHOWMICK AND ANR

20/02/2023 AP-COM/293/2024 12/02/2024

196 AP/112/2023
MAY FAIR TIE UP PVT LTD AND ORS 

vs IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED
02/03/2023 AP-COM/294/2024 12/02/2024

197 AP/139/2023

CHOWDHURY TRAVELS AND ORS. 

vs IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED 

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS CAPITAL 

FIRST LIMITED)

14/03/2023 AP-COM/295/2024 12/02/2024

198 AP/179/2023

BOARD OF MAJOR PORT 

AUTHORITY FOR THE SYAMA 

PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, 

KOLKATA vs MARINECRAFT 

ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED

28/03/2023 AP-COM/296/2024 12/02/2024

199 AP/189/2023

TATA STEEL LONG PRODUCTS 

LIMITED (FORMERELY KNOWN AS 

TATA SPONGE IRON LIMITED) vs 

MSP SPONGE IRON LIMITED

31/03/2023 AP-COM/297/2024 12/02/2024

200 AP/194/2023
BABUSONA HALDAR AND ANR. vs 

HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
03/04/2023 AP-COM/298/2024 12/02/2024

201 AP/203/2023
RAJ MANI vs TATA MOTOR 

FINANCE LIMITED
05/04/2023 AP-COM/299/2024 12/02/2024

202 AP/206/2023

ANJANEE KUMAR LAKHOTIA vs 

SHRI MARUTI MAHESHWARI AND 

ORS.

10/04/2023 AP-COM/300/2024 12/02/2024



203 AP/210/2023

AJIBAR RAHAMAN AND ANR vs 

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT 

AND FINANCE COMPANY LTD.

11/04/2023 AP-COM/301/2024 12/02/2024

204 AP/231/2023

M/S. ETA ENGINEERING PVT. LTD. 

vs M/S. ANISH INDUSTRIAL 

CORPORATION

20/04/2023 AP-COM/302/2024 12/02/2024

205 AP/248/2023

AJIBAR RAHAMAN AND ANR vs 

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT 

AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

26/04/2023 AP-COM/303/2024 12/02/2024

206 AP/250/2023

SAJARUL RAHAMAN AND ANR. vs 

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED AND ANR.

27/04/2023 AP-COM/304/2024 12/02/2024



Sl No. Old Case No. Cause Title Reg. Date New Case No.
Date of 

conversion

1 AP/262/2023

SAJARUL RAHAMAN 

AND ANR. vs SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED AND ANR.

03/05/2023 AP-COM/305/2024 13/02/2024

2 AP/263/2023

STEEL AUTHORITY OF 

INDIA LIMITED vs 

RIPLEY AND CO. 

STEVEDORING AND 

HANDLING PVT LTD.

03/05/2023 AP-COM/306/2024 13/02/2024

3 AP/272/2023

INDIA TYRE AND 

RUBBER COMPANY 

LIMITED vs EUREKA 

CONVEYOR BELTINGS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

04/05/2023 AP-COM/307/2024 13/02/2024

4 AP/273/2023

SAMSUZZAHA SARKAR 

@ SAMSHUJOHA 

SARKAR vs MAHINDRA 

AND MAHINDRA 

FINANCIAL SERVICES 

LTD. AND ANR.

04/05/2023 AP-COM/308/2024 13/02/2024

5 AP/280/2023

JAIPRAKASH SAH vs 

TATA MOTORS 

FINANCE LTD.

11/05/2023 AP-COM/309/2024 13/02/2024

6 AP/282/2023

PALLABI SEN AND ANR 

vs TATA MOTORS 

FINANCE LIMITED

11/05/2023 AP-COM/310/2024 13/02/2024

7 AP/285/2023

M/S. KOLEY 

CONSTRUCTION vs 

M/S. TARUN KANTYI 

CHOWDHURY

11/05/2023 AP-COM/311/2024 13/02/2024

8 AP/293/2023

UGRO CAPITAL LTD vs 

MAA KARUNAMAYI 

FISH CENTER AND ORS

12/05/2023 AP-COM/312/2024 13/02/2024

List of cases converted from old nomenclature to new nomenclature, according to "The 

High Court at Calcutta Commercial Courts Practice Direction, 2021"



9 AP/313/2023
SUNIL KUMAR SHAW 

vs POOJA JAISWAL
16/05/2023 AP-COM/313/2024 13/02/2024

10 AP/314/2023

ANAND KUMAR 

SINGH vs M/S. SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED

16/05/2023 AP-COM/314/2024 13/02/2024

11 AP/315/2023

LILTU MEHENA vs 

TATA MOTORS 

FINANCE CO LTD

16/05/2023 AP-COM/315/2024 13/02/2024

12 AP/329/2023

TANTIA 

CONSTRUCTION 

LIMITED vs UNION OF 

INDIA, THROUGH THE 

GENERAL MANAGER 

METRO RAILWAYS

18/05/2023 AP-COM/316/2024 13/02/2024

13 AP/330/2023

CART INFRALOG 

LIMITED vs YES BANK 

LIMITED

18/05/2023 AP-COM/317/2024 13/02/2024

14 AP/335/2023

MANDIRA MITRA vs 

POONAWALA 

FINCORP LIMITED

19/05/2023 AP-COM/318/2024 13/02/2024

15 AP/337/2023

ANAND KUMAR 

SINGH vs M/S. SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LTD.

19/05/2023 AP-COM/319/2024 13/02/2024

16 AP/338/2023
MEENA AGARWAL vs 

SURESH KRIPLANI
19/05/2023 AP-COM/320/2024 13/02/2024

17 AP/340/2023

STATE BANK OF INDIA 

vs PSA ESTATE AND 

INVESTMENT LIMITED

19/05/2023 AP-COM/321/2024 13/02/2024

18 AP/342/2023

RAJ KUMAR SINGH 

AND ORS vs MAA 

SIDDESWARI 

DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

19/05/2023 AP-COM/322/2024 13/02/2024

19 AP/345/2023

ALI HASAN MANDAL 

vs TATA MOTORS 

FINANCE CO LTD

20/05/2023 AP-COM/323/2024 13/02/2024



20 AP/346/2023

ALAUDDIN SHEKH vs 

TATA MOTORS 

FINANCE CO LTD

20/05/2023 AP-COM/324/2024 13/02/2024

21 AP/355/2023

CENTRAL BOARD OF 

TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES 

PROVIDENT FUND 

ORGANISATION vs MR 

VINEET DHINGRA AND 

ORS

05/06/2023 AP-COM/325/2024 13/02/2024

22 AP/358/2023

BMG GULF FZC vs 

QUIPPO OIL AND GAS 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

LIMITED

06/06/2023 AP-COM/326/2024 13/02/2024

23 AP/359/2023

BMG GULF FZC vs 

QUIPPO OIL AND GAS 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

LIMITED

06/06/2023 AP-COM/327/2024 13/02/2024

24 AP/360/2023

BMG GULF FZC vs 

QUIPPO OIL AND GAS 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

LIMITED

06/06/2023 AP-COM/328/2024 13/02/2024

25 AP/361/2023

BMG GULF FZC vs 

QUIPPO OIL AND GAS 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

LIMITED

06/06/2023 AP-COM/329/2024 13/02/2024

26 AP/362/2023

DANCY BUILDERS 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

QUIPPO OIL AND GAS 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

LIMITED

06/06/2023 AP-COM/330/2024 13/02/2024

27 AP/375/2023

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY 

vs CHOLAMANDALAM 

INVESTMENT AND 

FINANCE CO LTD

13/06/2023 AP-COM/331/2024 13/02/2024

28 AP/383/2023

NIRAJ KUMAR AND 

ORS vs TATA MOTORS 

FINANCE LIMITED

15/06/2023 AP-COM/332/2024 13/02/2024



29 AP/385/2023

SKP BUILDCON PVT. 

LTD. vs BRIDGE AND 

ROOF CO. (I) LTD.

16/06/2023 AP-COM/333/2024 13/02/2024

30 AP/389/2023

KESORAM INDUSTRIES 

LIMITED vs MINTECH 

GLOBAL PRIVATE 

LIMITED

19/06/2023 AP-COM/334/2024 13/02/2024

31 AP/396/2023

MINTECH GLOBAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

KESORAM INDUSTRIES 

LIMITED -CEMENT 

DIVISION

20/06/2023 AP-COM/335/2024 13/02/2024

32 AP/401/2023

AFSOR SK AND ANR vs 

CHOLAMANDALAM 

INVESTMENT AND 

FINANCE COMPANY 

LTD

23/06/2023 AP-COM/336/2024 13/02/2024

33 AP/407/2023

M/S SRI NARSINGH 

INFRASTRUCTURE PVT 

LTD. vs M/S GURUKUL 

HOMES PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ORS

27/06/2023 AP-COM/337/2024 13/02/2024

34 AP/414/2023

THE NEW INDIA 

ASSURANCE CO LTD vs 

WINSOME 

INTERNATIONAL LTD

28/06/2023 AP-COM/338/2024 13/02/2024

35 AP/419/2023

ANIRBAN MITRA vs 

POONAWALA 

FINCORP LIMITED

30/06/2023 AP-COM/339/2024 13/02/2024

36 AP/420/2023

KUBER SHOW vs 

INDUSIND BANK 

LIMITED

03/07/2023 AP-COM/340/2024 13/02/2024

37 AP/427/2023

SK SABIRUDDIN AND 

ANR vs M/S HDB 

FINANCIAL SERVICE 

LIMITED

05/07/2023 AP-COM/341/2024 13/02/2024

38 AP/428/2023

BRIDGE AND ROOF CO 

(I) LTD vs M/S SKP 

BUILDCON PRIVATE 

LIMITED

05/07/2023 AP-COM/342/2024 13/02/2024



39 AP/439/2023

MDD MODASWAR 

HOSSAIN AND ANR vs 

M/S 

CHOLAMANDALAM 

INVESTMENT AND 

FINANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED

07/07/2023 AP-COM/343/2024 13/02/2024

40 AP/455/2023

M/S TRS LIFT AND 

SHIFT SERVICES PVT 

LTD vs RELIANCE 

GENERAL  INSURANCE 

CO LTD

11/07/2023 AP-COM/344/2024 13/02/2024

41 AP/461/2023

FOOD AND PUBLIC 

DISTRIBUTION 

MADHYA PRADESH 

STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES 

CORPORATION 

LIMITED vs PRIME 

TECHNOPLAST 

PRIVATE LIMITED

13/07/2023 AP-COM/345/2024 13/02/2024

42 AP/464/2023

MAP MINES AND 

MINERALS LTD vs 

CORE  MINERALS AND 

ANR

13/07/2023 AP-COM/346/2024 13/02/2024

43 AP/466/2023

M/S KETAN 

CONSTRUCTIONS LTD 

AND ORS vs SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LTD

13/07/2023 AP-COM/347/2024 13/02/2024

44 AP/467/2023

M/S KETAN 

CONSTRUCTIONS LTD 

AND ORS vs SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LTD

13/07/2023 AP-COM/348/2024 13/02/2024

45 AP/468/2023

M/S KETAN 

CONSTRUCTIONS LTD 

AND ORS vs SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LTD

13/07/2023 AP-COM/349/2024 13/02/2024

46 AP/469/2023

M/S KETAN 

CONSTRUCTIONS LTD 

AND ORS vs SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LTD

13/07/2023 AP-COM/350/2024 13/02/2024



47 AP/470/2023

M/S KETAN 

CONSTRUCTIONS LTD 

AND ORS vs SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LTD

13/07/2023 AP-COM/351/2024 13/02/2024

48 AP/486/2023

ANJANEE KUMAR 

LAKHOTIA vs SHRI 

MARUTI 

MAHESHWARI AND 

ORS.

21/07/2023 AP-COM/352/2024 13/02/2024

49 AP/491/2023

TANTIA 

CONSTRUCTION 

LIMITED vs UNION OF 

INDIA, THROUGH, THE 

GENERAL MANAGER 

METRO RAILWAY

25/07/2023 AP-COM/353/2024 13/02/2024

50 AP/508/2023

PRAKASH CHANDRA 

MOHANTY vs M/S 

BBTA RCPL JV

28/07/2023 AP-COM/354/2024 13/02/2024

51 AP/527/2023

HOOGHLY MILLS 

PROJECTS LTD vs 

ACUMEN (J) 

MARKETING PVT LTD

07/08/2023 AP-COM/355/2024 13/02/2024

52 AP/528/2023

HOOGHLY MILLS 

PROJECTS LTD vs 

ACUMEN (J) 

MARKETING PVT LTD

07/08/2023 AP-COM/356/2024 13/02/2024

53 AP/529/2023

THE HOOGHLY MILLS 

CO LTD vs ACUMEN (J) 

MARKETING PVT LTD

07/08/2023 AP-COM/357/2024 13/02/2024

54 AP/530/2023

THE HOOGHLY MILLS 

CO LTD vs ACUMEN (J) 

MARKETING PVT LTD

07/08/2023 AP-COM/358/2024 13/02/2024



55 AP/542/2023

NAMITA 

BHATTACHARJEE AND 

ORS vs ATK MANOR 

DEVELOPERS LLP AND 

ANR

10/08/2023 AP-COM/359/2024 13/02/2024

56 AP/594/2023

CHOLAMANDALAM 

INVESTMENT AND 

FINANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED vs TIWAM 

STAINLESS TUBES 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ORS.

22/08/2023 AP-COM/360/2024 13/02/2024

57 AP/603/2023

NATIONAL 

INSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED vs 

TIRUPATI FOOD 

PRODUCTS

24/08/2023 AP-COM/361/2024 13/02/2024

58 AP/609/2023

UGRO CAPITAL 

LIMITED vs ASHA 

COAT AND ORS.

25/08/2023 AP-COM/362/2024 13/02/2024

59 AP/618/2023

DIVYA JALAN vs 

SOORAJMULL 

NAGARMULL AND 

ORS

29/08/2023 AP-COM/363/2024 13/02/2024

60 AP/638/2023

SKYSCRAPPERS 

TOWNSHIP PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs EDEN 

REALTY VENTURES 

PRIVATE LIMITED

31/08/2023 AP-COM/364/2024 13/02/2024

61 AP/647/2023

ODISHA POWER 

GENERATION 

CORPORATION LTD vs 

M/S TECHNICHE 

CONSULTING SERVICE 

AND ORS

01/09/2023 AP-COM/365/2024 13/02/2024

62 AP/670/2023

SAFIK SK vs M/S 

SHRIRAM TRANSPORT 

FINANCE CO LTD AND 

ANR

13/09/2023 AP-COM/366/2024 13/02/2024

63 AP/675/2023

SAFIK SK. vs M/S. 

SHRIRAM TRANSPORT 

FINANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED AND ANR.

15/09/2023 AP-COM/367/2024 13/02/2024



64 AP/678/2023

SREI EQUIPMENT 

FINANCE LIMITED vs 

WHITEFIELD 

PAPERMILLS LTD AND 

ANR

15/09/2023 AP-COM/368/2024 13/02/2024

65 AP/680/2023

SREI EQUIPMENT 

FINANCE LIMITED vs 

WHITEFIELD 

PAPERMILLS LTD AND 

ANR

15/09/2023 AP-COM/369/2024 13/02/2024

66 AP/691/2023

CHOLAMANDALAM 

INVESTMNET AND 

FINANCE CO LTD vs 

UMA EARTH MOVERS 

AND ANR

19/09/2023 AP-COM/370/2024 13/02/2024

67 AP/695/2023

SIRAJUL KHAN vs HDB 

FINANCE SERVICES 

LIMITED

21/09/2023 AP-COM/371/2024 13/02/2024

68 AP/698/2023

RMS POWER 

SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs UNION OF 

INDIA

22/09/2023 AP-COM/372/2024 13/02/2024

69 AP/704/2023

SREI  EQUIPMENT 

FINANCE LIMITED vs 

PANCHKOTI 

COMMERCIAL PVT 

LTD. AND ORS

26/09/2023 AP-COM/373/2024 13/02/2024

70 AP/709/2023

PRASAR BHARATI ( 

INDIAS PUBLIC 

SERVICE 

BROADCASTER) vs 

M/S SAHA BUILDING 

CENTRE PVT LTD

29/09/2023 AP-COM/374/2024 13/02/2024

71 AP/717/2023

ORISSA MANGANESE 

AND MINERALS 

LIMITED vs SYNERGH 

ISPAT PVT LTD.

03/10/2023 AP-COM/375/2024 13/02/2024

72 AP/725/2023

M/S UGRO CAPITAL 

LIMITED vs ANINDITA 

AUTOMOBILES  AND 

ORS

04/10/2023 AP-COM/376/2024 13/02/2024

73 AP/726/2023

UGRO CAPITAL 

LIMITED vs MEHI 

TRADERS AND ORS

04/10/2023 AP-COM/377/2024 13/02/2024



74 AP/733/2023

SREI EQUIPMENT 

FINANCE LTD vs 

KRISHNA ARJUNA 

ENTERPRISE AND ORS

09/10/2023 AP-COM/378/2024 13/02/2024

75 AP/741/2023

ASHOK KUMAR 

CHAUDHARY ALIAS 

ASHOK KUMAR RAM 

SABADH CHAUDHARY 

AND ANR vs KOTAK 

MAHINDRA BANK 

LIMITED

11/10/2023 AP-COM/379/2024 13/02/2024

76 AP/743/2023

MOHD NAFEES UDDIN 

vs SIMPLEX 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

LIMITED

11/10/2023 AP-COM/380/2024 13/02/2024

77 AP/748/2023

KOLKATA METRO RAIL 

CORPORATION 

LIMITED vs ITD-ITD 

CEM JOINT VENTURE

13/10/2023 AP-COM/381/2024 13/02/2024

78 AP/763/2023

PUBLIC HEALTH 

ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT, G. T. A. 

DARJEELING vs M/S. 

MOHINDRA TUBES 

LIMITED

17/10/2023 AP-COM/382/2024 13/02/2024

79 AP/771/2023

RAJARHAT I. T. PARK 

LIMITED vs M. R. 

CONSULTANTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

17/10/2023 AP-COM/383/2024 13/02/2024

80 AP/772/2023

RAJARHAT I. T. PARK 

LIMITED vs 

COMPUTER 

ASSOCIATES PRIVATE 

LIMITED

17/10/2023 AP-COM/384/2024 13/02/2024

81 AP/773/2023

RAJARHAT I. T. PARK 

LIMITED vs KIRAN 

AGARWAL

17/10/2023 AP-COM/385/2024 13/02/2024

82 AP/774/2023

RAJARHAT I. T. PARK 

LIMITED vs UMA 

RUNGTA

17/10/2023 AP-COM/386/2024 13/02/2024

83 AP/775/2023

MEHI TRADERS AND 

ORS vs UGRO CAPITAL 

LIMITED

17/10/2023 AP-COM/387/2024 13/02/2024



84 AP/777/2023

DEEPAK BHARGAVA 

AND ORS vs JAGRATI 

TRADE SERVICES LTD. 

AND ORS

18/10/2023 AP-COM/388/2024 13/02/2024

85 AP/783/2023

JAGRATI TRADE 

SERVICES PVT LTD. vs 

DEEPAK BHARGAVA 

AND ORS

18/10/2023 AP-COM/389/2024 13/02/2024

86 AP/785/2023

S K P STEEL 

INDUSTRIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ANR vs 

TATA CAPITAL 

FINANCIAL SERVICES 

LIMITED COMPANY

18/10/2023 AP-COM/391/2024 13/02/2024

87 AP/787/2023

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY (IIT) 

KHARAGPUR vs M/S 

NATIONAL PROJECTS 

CONSTRUCTION 

CORPORATION LTD.

19/10/2023 AP-COM/390/2024 13/02/2024

88 AP/792/2023

HIMENVIRO 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

ENGG CO PVT LTD vs 

M/S MEECO 

ENGINEERING

19/10/2023 AP-COM/392/2024 13/02/2024

89 AP/794/2023

RISHIKA KAJARIA vs 

UGRO CAPITAL 

LIMITED

19/10/2023 AP-COM/393/2024 13/02/2024

90 AP/798/2023

BHAGYALALAXMI 

ENGINEERING AND 

FABRICATION PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs ZENITH 

ERECTORS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

19/10/2023 AP-COM/394/2024 13/02/2024

91 AP/799/2023

TATA CAPITAL 

FINANCIAL SERVICES 

LIMITED vs WINDOW 

ENTERPRISES AND 

ANR.

19/10/2023 AP-COM/395/2024 13/02/2024



92 AP/803/2023

SREI EQUIPMENT 

FINANCE LTD vs 

RAVINDRA RAO 

LINGAM

19/10/2023 AP-COM/396/2024 13/02/2024

93 AP/808/2023

ISHWARI PRASAD 

SINGH ROY vs BELANI 

HOUSING 

DEVELOPMENT LTD.

18/11/2023 AP-COM/397/2024 13/02/2024

94 AP/809/2023

MARG LIMITED vs 

SREI EQUIPMENT 

FINANCE LIMITED

16/11/2023 AP-COM/398/2024 13/02/2024

95 AP/810/2023

NEW CHENNAI 

TOWNSHIP PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs SREI 

EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

LIMITED

16/11/2023 AP-COM/399/2024 13/02/2024

96 AP/811/2023

MARG LIMITED vs 

SREI EQUIPMENT 

FINANCE LIMITED

16/11/2023 AP-COM/400/2024 13/02/2024

97 AP/812/2023

LOGICAL LOGISTICS 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

SREI EQUIPMENT 

FINANCE LIMITED

16/11/2023 AP-COM/401/2024 13/02/2024

98 AP/821/2023

PRITHWIJEET SETH vs 

ANINDITA DASGUPTA 

AND ORS

23/11/2023 AP-COM/402/2024 13/02/2024

99 AP/823/2023

RISHINOX BUILDWELL 

LLP AND ORS. vs 

MANIS 

DEVELOPMENT 

MANAGEMENT LLP

23/11/2023 AP-COM/403/2024 13/02/2024

100 CS/1296/1950
CALCUTTA 

COMMERCIAL BANK 

LTD. (IN LIQN) vs 

05/06/1950 CS-COM/16/2024 13/02/2024

101 CS/240/1990
M/S TERAI TEA 

COMPANY LTD vs 

SUMITA BHOWMICK 

01/01/1990 CS-COM/17/2024 13/02/2024

102 CS/280/1993
RAM NIRANJAN 

JHUNJHUNWALA vs 

PRAKASH PACHISIA

01/08/1993 CS-COM/18/2024 13/02/2024

103 CS/338/1994
SUN PHARMA 

LABORATORIES LTD. 

vs STADMED (P) LTD.

03/10/1994 CS-COM/19/2024 13/02/2024

104 CS/404/1997
M/S.B.B.M.ENTERPRIS

ES vs STATE OF WEST 

BENGAL

26/11/1997 CS-COM/20/2024 13/02/2024



105 CS/486/1998
KALPATRU 

AGROFOREST 

ENTERPRISES PVT.LTD. 

24/11/1998 CS-COM/21/2024 13/02/2024

106 CS/367/1999
VCK SHARE & STOCK 

BROKING SERVICES 

LTD. vs MASTEK LTD.

30/06/1999 CS-COM/22/2024 13/02/2024

107 CS/395/1999
STENLY CREDIT 

CAPITAL LTD. vs THE 

NATIONAL STOCK 

12/07/1999 CS-COM/23/2024 13/02/2024

108 CS/59/2000
PRALHAD RAI 

KHETAWAT vs 

SHALIMAR PAINTS 

24/02/2000 CS-COM/24/2024 13/02/2024

109 CS/340/2000
TRACTEL   SAS vs 

TRACTEL TIRFOR 

INDIA (PVT) LTD.

30/08/2000 CS-COM/25/2024 13/02/2024

110 CS/339/2001
POONAWALLA 

FINCORP LIMITED vs 

FORCE MOTORS 

04/07/2001 CS-COM/26/2024 13/02/2024

111 CS/622/2001
RUBY CHEMICALS vs 

CHARABAT S A & ORS.
19/12/2001 CS-COM/27/2024 13/02/2024

112 CS/640/2001
DEB PRASAD 

BANERJEE vs 

CALCUTTA 

21/12/2001 CS-COM/28/2024 13/02/2024

113 CS/259/2002
DREDGING AND 

DESILTATION CO.(P) 

LTD. vs UNITED INDIA 

12/06/2002 CS-COM/29/2024 13/02/2024

114 CS/292/2002
DREDGING AND 

DESILTATION CO. (P) 

LTD vs UNITED INDIA 

01/07/2002 CS-COM/30/2024 13/02/2024

115 CS/127/2003
STEEL AUTHORITY OF 

INDIA LTD. vs R. K. 

MILLEN & CO. (INDIA) 

29/04/2003 CS-COM/31/2024 13/02/2024

116 CS/143/2003
STADMED PVT. LTD. 

vs SUN PHARMA 

LABORATORIES 

12/05/2003 CS-COM/32/2024 13/02/2024

117 CS/184/2003
SHYAM SUNDAR 

DALMIA vs CALCUTTA 

STOCK EXCHNGE 

27/06/2003 CS-COM/33/2024 13/02/2024

118 CS/101/2004
PREMIER (INDIA) 

BEARING LTD. vs SKF 

INDIA LTD.

15/04/2004 CS-COM/34/2024 13/02/2024

119 CS/241/2004
ICICI BANK LTD. vs UNI 

WORTH LTD.
13/09/2004 CS-COM/35/2024 13/02/2024

120 CS/324/2004
HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs SHIBA 

PRASAD GHOSH AND 

14/12/2004 CS-COM/36/2024 13/02/2024

121 CS/23/2005
DANISH EXPORT 

CORPORATION vs 

MOHAMMED PERWEZ 

08/02/2005 CS-COM/37/2024 13/02/2024



122 CS/113/2006
V. K. UDYOG LTD. vs 

NIAJ AHMED AND 

ORS.

15/05/2006 CS-COM/38/2024 13/02/2024

123 CS/105/2007
FIXOPAN 

MANAGEMENT PVT. 

LTD. & ORS. vs THE 

15/05/2007 CS-COM/39/2024 13/02/2024

124 CS/137/2007
OCTAVIAS TEA AND 

INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

vs THE NEW INDIA 

16/05/2007 CS-COM/40/2024 13/02/2024

125 CS/221/2007
RAHEE INDUSTRIES 

LTD. vs UNION OF 

INDIA & ORS.

20/09/2007 CS-COM/41/2024 13/02/2024

126 CS/234/2007
JALAN AEROSPACE 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

NIRMAL KOCHAR AND 

11/10/2007 CS-COM/42/2024 13/02/2024

127 CS/100/2008
SETHIA OILS LIMITED 

vs NATIONAL 

INSURANCE 

12/05/2008 CS-COM/43/2024 13/02/2024

128 CS/230/2008
TURNER MORRISON 

LIMITED vs NATIONAL 

INSURANCE 

05/11/2008 CS-COM/44/2024 13/02/2024

129 CS/117/2009
SHREE BAJRANG LAND 

& TRADING CO. vs 

BIREN COMMERCIAL 

23/04/2009 CS-COM/45/2024 13/02/2024

130 CS/331/2009
REETA GOOPTU SEN 

vs DIP KUMAR 

GOOPTU

16/11/2009 CS-COM/46/2024 13/02/2024

131 CS/62/2010
BANSAL TEA 

COMPANY vs 

HERSHEY INDIA 

16/03/2010 CS-COM/47/2024 13/02/2024

132 CS/221/2010
CHANDRA PRAKASH 

JHUNJHUNWALA vs 

THE NUCLEAR POWER

23/08/2010 CS-COM/48/2024 13/02/2024

133 CS/180/2011
SAIBAL SAHA vs 

RANJIT KUMAR 

GHOSH & ORS.

04/08/2011 CS-COM/49/2024 13/02/2024

134 CS/211/2012
AMIR BIRI FACTORY & 

ORS. vs MOHD. 

ASLAM

15/06/2012 CS-COM/50/2024 13/02/2024

135 CS/394/2012
CONCAST CEMENT 

PVT LTD vs DECCAN 

CHRONICLE HOLDINGS 

10/12/2012 CS-COM/51/2024 13/02/2024

136 CS/99/2013
EZEEGO ONE TRAVEL 

AND TOURS LTD vs 

BLUE BIRD LEISURE 

18/03/2013 CS-COM/52/2024 13/02/2024

137 CS/140/2013
UCO BANK vs WEST 

BENGAL 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

20/04/2013 CS-COM/53/2024 13/02/2024

138 CS/169/2013
WEST BENGAL 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

DEVELOPMENT 

15/05/2013 CS-COM/54/2024 13/02/2024



139 CS/415/2013
SARDA ENERGY AND 

MINERALS LTD vs 

WEST BENGAL POWER 

27/11/2013 CS-COM/55/2024 13/02/2024

140 CS/97/2014
RAHEE-GPT(JV) & ORS. 

vs THE UNION OF 

INDIA & ORS.

06/03/2014 CS-COM/56/2024 13/02/2024

141 CS/100/2014
TANAYA INDUSTRIES 

PVT LTD vs GCM 337 

SEOGU-RI AND ORS.

12/03/2014 CS-COM/57/2024 13/02/2024

142 CS/340/2014
VARDHMAN 

PRODUCTS vs 

NATIONAL 

08/09/2014 CS-COM/58/2024 13/02/2024

143 CS/388/2014
JASPER MOTORS 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ANR vs BASANTEE 

30/10/2014 CS-COM/59/2024 13/02/2024

144 CS/390/2014
SWADHA BUILDERS 

PVT. LTD & ORS, vs 

NABARUN 

05/11/2014 CS-COM/60/2024 13/02/2024

145 CS/42/2015
EASTERN TRADE 

CENTRE vs MACMET 

INDIA LIMITED

19/02/2015 CS-COM/61/2024 13/02/2024

146 CS/72/2015
EAST WIND HOLIDAY 

TOURS PVT. LTD. vs 

AIR INDIA  LIMITED

19/03/2015 CS-COM/62/2024 13/02/2024

147 CS/110/2015
PHOENIX OVERSEAS 

LTD vs BANGLADESH 

KRISHI BANK & ORS.

04/05/2015 CS-COM/63/2024 13/02/2024

148 CS/123/2015
RAMTECH INDUSTRIES 

PVT. LTD. vs PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK & 

12/05/2015 CS-COM/64/2024 13/02/2024

149 CS/133/2015
M/S. STAR PAPER 

MILLS LTD. vs 

EASTERN COALFIELDS 

01/06/2015 CS-COM/65/2024 13/02/2024

150 CS/250/2015
DILIP KUMAR GHOSH 

& ANR. vs FUNIDEA 

PROJECTS PRIVATE 

17/09/2015 CS-COM/66/2024 13/02/2024

151 CS/276/2015
FROSTEES EXPORT 

(INDIA) PVT LTD vs 

SABRI PROPERTIES 

09/10/2015 CS-COM/67/2024 13/02/2024

152 CS/310/2015
SAREGAMA INDIA 

LIMITED vs THE NEW 

DIGITAL MEDIA AND 

05/11/2015 CS-COM/68/2024 13/02/2024

153 CS/2/2016
PIONEER PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT LTD. 

vs AMAZON SELLERS 

04/01/2016 CS-COM/69/2024 13/02/2024

154 CS/32/2016
SOLVEX PROPERTIES 

AND SERVICES PVT 

LTD vs MARCO POLO 

21/01/2016 CS-COM/70/2024 13/02/2024

155 CS/81/2016
UNION OF INDIA & 

ANR vs M/S. ANKIT 

METAL & POWER LTD 

11/03/2016 CS-COM/71/2024 13/02/2024



156 CS/99/2016
EMARS MINING & 

CONSTRUCTION PVT 

LTD vs RAIL PAL 

31/03/2016 CS-COM/72/2024 13/02/2024

157 CS/102/2016
PAM DEVELOPMENTS 

PVT LTD & ANR vs 

STATE OF WEST 

05/04/2016 CS-COM/73/2024 13/02/2024

158 CS/123/2016
HAIDER ALI vs NAILA 

ASGAR & ORS.
29/04/2016 CS-COM/74/2024 13/02/2024

159 CS/146/2016
ITC LIMITED vs 

JPMORGAN MUTUAL 

FUND INDIA PVT. LTD. 

19/05/2016 CS-COM/75/2024 13/02/2024

160 CS/167/2016
UNILEVER PLC. & ANR. 

vs THREE LEAVES 

INDIA (PVT ) LTD

27/06/2016 CS-COM/76/2024 13/02/2024

161 CS/219/2016
MADHUSRI KONAR & 

ANR. vs NEW 

CENTRAL BOOK 

18/08/2016 CS-COM/77/2024 13/02/2024

162 CS/246/2016
CHANDRA SHEKHAR 

BALIRAM DHOTE & 

ORS vs SIMOCO 

26/09/2016 CS-COM/78/2024 13/02/2024

163 CS/26/2017
RUPA & COMPANY 

LIMITED vs INDUSIND 

BANK LIMITED

13/02/2017 CS-COM/79/2024 13/02/2024

164 CS/53/2017
RINKI PLASTICS 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

SOVA KHANDELWAL

14/03/2017 CS-COM/80/2024 13/02/2024

165 CS/122/2017
DIGANTA MULTI 

SERVICES PVT LTD vs 

MAX LIFE INSURANCE 

18/05/2017 CS-COM/81/2024 13/02/2024

166 CS/148/2017
SARAOGI UDYOG 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

KALIKA ENTERPRISE & 

04/07/2017 CS-COM/82/2024 13/02/2024

167 CS/160/2017
PODDAR BUSINESS 

PVT LTD vs SHREE 

BISHNU FEED 

24/07/2017 CS-COM/83/2024 13/02/2024

168 CS/164/2017
NESTLE INDIA LIMITED 

vs EASTERN 

COALFIELDS LIMITED

24/07/2017 CS-COM/84/2024 13/02/2024

169 CS/188/2017
N.S ENGINEERING 

PROJECTS PVT LTD vs 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 

18/08/2017 CS-COM/85/2024 13/02/2024

170 CS/197/2017
MANGAL BUILDERS 

AND ENTERPRISE LTD. 

vs CAMBAY 

30/08/2017 CS-COM/86/2024 13/02/2024

171 CS/203/2017
TATA STEEL UTILITIES 

AND 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

06/09/2017 CS-COM/87/2024 13/02/2024

172 CS/240/2017
VOLTAS LIMITED vs 

EMTA COAL LTD.
23/10/2017 CS-COM/88/2024 13/02/2024



173 CS/2/2018
UNITED SPIRIT 

LIMITED vs BHASKAR 

PRASAD SANYAL

02/01/2018 CS-COM/89/2024 13/02/2024

174 CS/10/2018
C.G.POWER AND 

INDUSTRIAL 

SOLUTIONS LTD vs 

24/01/2018 CS-COM/90/2024 13/02/2024

175 CS/11/2018
SAURABH GUPTA vs 

ROYAL SUNDARAM 

GENERAL INSURANCE 

25/01/2018 CS-COM/91/2024 13/02/2024

176 CS/20/2018
SMT. MADHU 

SURANA vs PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK

06/02/2018 CS-COM/92/2024 13/02/2024

177 CS/23/2018
VODAFONE IDEA 

LIMITED vs 

SAREGAMA INDIA 

09/02/2018 CS-COM/93/2024 13/02/2024

178 CS/24/2018
SPX FLOW 

TECHNOLOGY 

SINGAPORE PTE LTD 

07/02/2018 CS-COM/94/2024 13/02/2024

179 CS/28/2018
MATADI TRADECOM 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

MR. G. BOUCHIER 

16/02/2018 CS-COM/95/2024 13/02/2024

180 CS/29/2018
SOFTEL OVERSEAS 

PVT LTD vs MR. G. 

BOUCHIER AND ORS

16/02/2018 CS-COM/96/2024 13/02/2024

181 CS/30/2018
DPP SECURITIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

MR. G. BOUCHIER 

16/02/2018 CS-COM/97/2024 13/02/2024

182 CS/36/2018
SMT. GOURI RANI 

SEAL ALSO KNOWN AS 

GOURI SEAL & ORS. vs 

28/02/2018 CS-COM/98/2024 13/02/2024

183 CS/41/2018
RELIABLE ROADWINGS  

PVT LTD vs PRACHI 

INFRASTRUCTURE PVT 

06/03/2018 CS-COM/99/2024 13/02/2024

184 CS/42/2018
JOY PRAKASH LAW vs 

RAJENDRA KUMAR 

RATHI & ORS.

07/03/2018 CS-COM/100/2024 13/02/2024

185 CS/46/2018
ISHAAN PLASTICS PVT. 

LTD vs MICRO 

POLYPET PVT. LTD. & 

14/03/2018 CS-COM/101/2024 13/02/2024

186 CS/66/2018
KRIPA SHANKAR 

TIBREWAL AND ORS vs 

GCJ INFRASTRUCTURE 

16/04/2018 CS-COM/102/2024 13/02/2024

187 CS/67/2018
TIBREWALA REALTORS 

PVT. LTD. vs GCJ 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

16/04/2018 CS-COM/103/2024 13/02/2024

188 CS/68/2018
SRI ARUN KUMAR 

JAGATRAMKA & ORS 

vs STATE BANK OF 

18/04/2018 CS-COM/104/2024 13/02/2024

189 CS/69/2018
RACHNA NARWANI vs 

PRAKASH PUNJABI
19/04/2018 CS-COM/105/2024 13/02/2024



190 CS/71/2018
VIRGIN CREATION vs 

ICICI BANK LTD & ANR
23/04/2018 CS-COM/106/2024 13/02/2024

191 CS/73/2018
UNILEVER INDUSTRIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ANR. vs KWALITY 

01/05/2018 CS-COM/107/2024 13/02/2024

192 CS/75/2018
SHIVANI PROPERTIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

LEGAL 

30/04/2018 CS-COM/108/2024 13/02/2024

193 CS/76/2018
BROADWAY CENTRE 

vs SATISH KANT 

JINDAL & ANR.

30/04/2018 CS-COM/109/2024 13/02/2024

194 CS/77/2018
SHRI MANTHA 

RAJESWARA RAO vs 

SHRI N. C. MOHAN 

02/05/2018 CS-COM/110/2024 13/02/2024

195 CS/78/2018
INDIAMART 

INTERMESH LIMITED 

vs ANKIT & ORS

02/05/2018 CS-COM/111/2024 13/02/2024

196 CS/84/2018
SAMPURNA INFRA 

DEVELOPMENT PVT 

LTD vs SMT MILI 

08/05/2018 CS-COM/112/2024 13/02/2024

197 CS/86/2018
SMT. NIOTI CHANDA 

vs SPML INFRA LTD
10/05/2018 CS-COM/113/2024 13/02/2024

198 CS/88/2018
MARUNA EXPORTS 

PVT LTD vs NIGOLICE 

TRADING (P) LTD

11/05/2018 CS-COM/114/2024 13/02/2024

199 CS/97/2018
KUSHAL BHARAT 

EQUIPMENTS & 

INFRASTRUCTURE LTD 

16/05/2018 CS-COM/115/2024 13/02/2024

200 CS/108/2018
STARLITE VYAPAAR 

PVT. LTD. vs SNG 

FASHIONS PVT. 

08/06/2018 CS-COM/116/2024 13/02/2024

201 CS/111/2018
VOLTAS LIMITED vs 

STATE OF WEST 

BENGAL

13/06/2018 CS-COM/117/2024 13/02/2024

202 CS/114/2018
SHAMBHU NATH & 

BROTHERS & ORS. vs 

PARAS NATH SHARRAF

19/06/2018 CS-COM/118/2024 13/02/2024

203 CS/115/2018
ANADI RICE MILL PVT. 

LTD vs STATE BANK OF 

INDIA

20/06/2018 CS-COM/119/2024 13/02/2024

204 CS/120/2018
ATUL HAPANI vs M/S 

FARMVILLE AGROVET 

LTD

22/06/2018 CS-COM/120/2024 13/02/2024



# Case No Cause Title Reg. Date
Converted 

Case No

Date of 

Convertion

1 CS/123/2018

CITI BANK N. A. vs 

BANK EMPLOYEES' 

FEDERATION OF INDIA, 

WEST BENGAL & ANR.

26/06/2018 CS-COM/121/2024 16/02/2024

2 CS/128/2018

CERAMIST 

MULTIPURPOSE COLD 

STORAGE & ORS. vs 

CANARA BANK MID 

CORPORATE BRANCH, 

KOLKATA

28/06/2018 CS-COM/122/2024 16/02/2024

3 CS/130/2018

PANNALAL SAGARMAL 

vs CENTRAL BANK OF 

INDIA & ANR

29/06/2018 CS-COM/123/2024 16/02/2024

4 CS/131/2018

SRI KISHORE KUMAR 

TOSHNIWAL vs SRI 

LAXMI SRI NIVAS JUTE 

MILLS LTD

02/07/2018 CS-COM/124/2024 16/02/2024

5 CS/132/2018
KUMARDIPTA DAS vs 

SK. AKRAM ALI
02/07/2018 CS-COM/125/2024 16/02/2024

6 CS/136/2018

ORIENT EXPORTS 

(PRIVATE) LIMITED vs 

JIAL DAS & CO. & ORS.

09/07/2018 CS-COM/126/2024 16/02/2024

7 CS/144/2018

WESTERN BITUMEN 

INDUSTRIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs DHENDAI 

TEA & INDUSTRIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED

17/07/2018 CS-COM/127/2024 16/02/2024

8 CS/146/2018

BALGOPAL 

MERCHANTS PVT. LTD. 

vs MEENAKSHI 

FILAMENTS PVT. LTD.

25/07/2018 CS-COM/128/2024 16/02/2024

9 CS/149/2018
M/S. SETHIA BROTHERS 

vs SMT. SOMA KUMAR
27/07/2018 CS-COM/129/2024 16/02/2024

List-3 |  List of cases converted from old nomenclature to new nomenclature, according to "The 

High Court at Calcutta Commercial Courts Practice Direction, 2021"



10 CS/154/2018

RESISTANCE ALLOYS 

(INDIA) PVT LTD vs MD. 

AZAD

30/07/2018 CS-COM/130/2024 16/02/2024

11 CS/155/2018

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD 

vs VODAFONE IDEA 

LIMITED

30/07/2018 CS-COM/131/2024 16/02/2024

12 CS/160/2018

SIGMA INC. vs THE 

INDIAN RECORD 

MANUFACTURING 

COMPANY LIMITED & 

ANR.

03/08/2018 CS-COM/132/2024 16/02/2024

13 CS/167/2018

UNILEVER PLC & ANR. 

vs ANOY PAUL AND 

amp ORS

08/08/2018 CS-COM/133/2024 16/02/2024

14 CS/184/2018

BAID GLOBAL FINANCE 

PVT. LTD. & ANR vs 

UNION BANK OF INDIA 

AND  ANR

28/08/2018 CS-COM/134/2024 16/02/2024

15 CS/188/2018
OTMAR FORSTER vs 

ANIL SARAOGI
29/08/2018 CS-COM/135/2024 16/02/2024

16 CS/192/2018

SITARAM SULTANIA vs 

BHARAT TIN & ENAMEL 

COMPANY PVT. LTD.

06/09/2018 CS-COM/136/2024 16/02/2024

17 CS/197/2018

PROGILITY 

TECHNOLOGIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

FOOD CORPORATION 

OF INDIA

11/09/2018 CS-COM/137/2024 16/02/2024

18 CS/201/2018
HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs BIKASH DAS
19/09/2018 CS-COM/138/2024 16/02/2024

19 CS/203/2018

GEMINI EQUIPMENT 

AND RENTALS PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs EXPRESS 

DEVCON PRIVATE 

LIMITED

24/09/2018 CS-COM/139/2024 16/02/2024

20 CS/210/2018

THE INDIAN 

PERFORMING RIGHT 

SOCIETY LTD vs 

VODAFONE IDEA LTD

05/10/2018 CS-COM/140/2024 16/02/2024



21 CS/242/2018

DREDGING AND 

DESILTATION 

COMPANY PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs 

MACKINTOSH BURN 

AND NORHTERN 

EXPRESS CONSORTIUM 

AND ORS

04/12/2018 CS-COM/141/2024 16/02/2024

22 CS/255/2018

SETHIA JEWELLERS vs 

THE NEW INDIA 

ASSURANCE CO LTD

14/12/2018 CS-COM/142/2024 16/02/2024

23 CS/265/2018

SOUMITRA SEN AND 

amp ORS vs INDIAN OIL 

CORPORATION 

LIMITED

21/12/2018 CS-COM/143/2024 16/02/2024

24 CS/19/2019

JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES 

LIMITED vs CALDERYS 

INDIA REFRACTORIES 

LTD

28/01/2019 CS-COM/144/2024 16/02/2024

25 CS/39/2019

SUN 

PHATMACEUTICALS 

INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

AND ANR. vs STATE 

BANK OF INDIA AND 

ANR.

20/02/2019 CS-COM/145/2024 16/02/2024

26 CS/54/2019

ALLIANCE BROADBAND 

SERVICES PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs MANTHAN 

BROADBAND SERVICES 

PRIVATE LIMITED(IN 

LIQN.)

06/03/2019 CS-COM/146/2024 16/02/2024

27 CS/67/2019

DINESH KUMAR GOYAL 

vs NITIN KUMAR 

YADAV AND ANOTHER 

1

20/03/2019 CS-COM/147/2024 16/02/2024

28 CS/88/2019

THE ORIENTAL 

INSURANCE CO LTD vs 

GODFREY PHILIPS 

INDIA LTD AND ANR.

12/04/2019 CS-COM/148/2024 16/02/2024

29 CS/101/2019

RAJESH KUMAR 

AGARWAL AND ANR vs 

SANJAY GUPTA

10/06/2019 CS-COM/149/2024 16/02/2024



30 CS/103/2019

BRESCON PARTNERS 

LLP AND ORS vs ASHOK 

KUMAR AGARWAL AND 

ORS

11/06/2019 CS-COM/150/2024 16/02/2024

31 CS/112/2019

THE EMPIRE JUTE CO 

LTD vs UNITED INDIA 

INSURANCE CO LTD 

AND ORS

27/06/2019 CS-COM/151/2024 16/02/2024

32 CS/117/2019

SURENDRA KUMAR 

BANTHIA (HUF) AND 

ORS vs USHA 

AGARWAL

01/07/2019 CS-COM/152/2024 16/02/2024

33 CS/121/2019

DR. DHARMENDRA 

SHARMA AND ANR. vs 

ST. MARYS NURSING 

HOME PRIVATE 

LIMITED

03/07/2019 CS-COM/153/2024 16/02/2024

34 CS/135/2019

GREAVES COTTON LTD 

vs REHANI 

DISTRIBUTORS PVT LTD

17/07/2019 CS-COM/154/2024 16/02/2024

35 CS/141/2019

VIKRAM SOLAR 

LIMITED vs ECGC 

LIMITED

22/07/2019 CS-COM/155/2024 16/02/2024

36 CS/162/2019

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs ROHIT 

SINGH

19/08/2019 CS-COM/156/2024 16/02/2024

37 CS/166/2019

VIKRAM JAIRATH vs 

PRABHA SURANA AND 

ORS.

20/08/2019 CS-COM/157/2024 16/02/2024

38 CS/174/2019

MD. MOFAZZULAR 

RAHMAN AND ORS vs 

MD. SARFARAZ ALAM 

AND ORS

26/08/2019 CS-COM/158/2024 16/02/2024

39 CS/175/2019

RELIANCE 

COMMERCIAL FINANCE 

LIMITED vs M/S. 

VINEET PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ANR.

26/08/2019 CS-COM/159/2024 16/02/2024

40 CS/186/2019

ZENITH METALIK 

ALLOYS LTD vs BKM 

INDUSTRIES LD AND 

ORS

02/09/2019 CS-COM/160/2024 16/02/2024

41 CS/195/2019

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs ATUL 

TIWARI

09/09/2019 CS-COM/161/2024 16/02/2024



42 CS/204/2019

MASCOT PETROCHEM 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

SCIDPL AND VE (JV) 

AND ORS

18/09/2019 CS-COM/162/2024 16/02/2024

43 CS/224/2019

SWATI CONCAST AND 

POWER PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs CORE 

MINERALS AND ANR.

27/09/2019 CS-COM/163/2024 16/02/2024

44 CS/237/2019

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs VIVER 

LIFECARE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

05/11/2019 CS-COM/164/2024 16/02/2024

45 CS/252/2019

HAKIMUDDIN BHEMAT 

vs MAHAVEER PRASAD 

AGARWAL AND ANR.

27/11/2019 CS-COM/165/2024 16/02/2024

46 CS/253/2019

HAKIMUDDIN BHEMAT 

vs SUPREME SALES 

AGENCY

27/11/2019 CS-COM/166/2024 16/02/2024

47 CS/254/2019

RAMESH CO. vs 

IMPERIAL TUBES 

PRIVATE LIMITED

28/11/2019 CS-COM/167/2024 16/02/2024

48 CS/258/2019

TITAGARH WAGONS 

LTD vs UNICAF AND 

ANR

29/11/2019 CS-COM/168/2024 16/02/2024

49 CS/260/2019

MSTC LTD vs ROHIT 

FERRO TECH LTD AND 

ANR

04/12/2019 CS-COM/169/2024 16/02/2024

50 CS/265/2019

DESMET REAGENT PVT 

LTD vs HDFC ERGO 

GENERAL INSURANCE 

CO LTD AND ORS

09/12/2019 CS-COM/170/2024 16/02/2024

51 CS/269/2019
HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs JIKE BABU
10/12/2019 CS-COM/171/2024 16/02/2024

52 CS/282/2019

KALYAN KUMAR 

MAHAJAN vs TAPATI 

MAHAJAN AND ORS

18/12/2019 CS-COM/172/2024 16/02/2024

53 CS/4/2020

KUNAL FINANCE AND 

CREDIT PVT. LIMITED vs 

VINAYAK MICA EXPORT 

COMPANY AND ORS.

10/01/2020 CS-COM/173/2024 16/02/2024



54 CS/5/2020

ACME CHEM LIMITED 

vs RAVINDRA KUMAR 

TIWARI AND ORS.

10/01/2020 CS-COM/174/2024 16/02/2024

55 CS/6/2020

MERCHEM LIMITED vs 

PULINAT ETTAN 

THOMAS

10/01/2020 CS-COM/175/2024 16/02/2024

56 CS/10/2020

M/S. ESKAY TOWER 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

4 OTHERS vs RITHVIK 

BHATTACHARYA

17/01/2020 CS-COM/176/2024 16/02/2024

57 CS/16/2020

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs GOPAL 

KRISHNA TRIPATHY

24/01/2020 CS-COM/177/2024 16/02/2024

58 CS/26/2020

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs SHEKHAR 

BOHRA

13/02/2020 CS-COM/178/2024 16/02/2024

59 CS/27/2020

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs DHANI RAM 

AND ANOTHER

14/02/2020 CS-COM/179/2024 16/02/2024

60 CS/30/2020

KESHAV BHAJANKA 

AND ANR vs THE 

SATURDAY CLUB 

LIMITED

18/02/2020 CS-COM/180/2024 16/02/2024

61 CS/31/2020

BALARAM DEVELOPERS 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ANR. vs RAJESH 

SONKAR AND ORS.

18/02/2020 CS-COM/181/2024 16/02/2024

62 CS/35/2020

B. P. PODDAR 

HOSPITAL AND 

MEDICAL RESEARCH 

LIMITED vs UNION OF 

INDIA AND ORS.

21/02/2020 CS-COM/182/2024 16/02/2024

63 CS/37/2020
SUMITRA SHAW vs 

AMIT KUMAR SHAW
26/02/2020 CS-COM/183/2024 16/02/2024

64 CS/39/2020

MANOJ ROY AND ORS 

vs NEMAI KUMAR 

GHOSH  AND ORS

27/02/2020 CS-COM/184/2024 16/02/2024

65 CS/40/2020

DILIP KUMAR JAIN 

ALIAS DILIP KUMAR 

RANAWAT vs VIKAS D. 

JAIN AND ORS

28/02/2020 CS-COM/185/2024 16/02/2024



66 CS/42/2020
MSTC LIMITED vs 

SANJAY SUREKA
03/03/2020 CS-COM/186/2024 16/02/2024

67 CS/45/2020
GANESH GRAINS 

LIMITED vs ITC LIMITED
07/03/2020 CS-COM/187/2024 16/02/2024

68 CS/50/2020

SALT LAKE SOCIETY FOR 

HOTEL MANAGEMENT 

AND ANR vs GAZI 

MURSHIDUL AREFIN 

AND ORS

17/03/2020 CS-COM/188/2024 16/02/2024

69 CS/62/2020

EMAMI LIMITED vs 

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED

07/07/2020 CS-COM/189/2024 16/02/2024

70 CS/64/2020

BERGER PAINTS INDIA 

LIMITED vs JSW PAINTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

08/07/2020 CS-COM/190/2024 16/02/2024

71 CS/69/2020

KKALPANA INDUSTRIES 

(INDIA) LIMITED vs 

SANJAY RAMANLAL 

MASTER AND ORS.

09/07/2020 CS-COM/191/2024 16/02/2024

72 CS/70/2020

TERAI OVERSEAS 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

SUDALAGUNTA 

SUGARS LIMITED

28/07/2020 CS-COM/192/2024 16/02/2024

73 CS/75/2020

SMT. RUKMANI DEVI 

BANGUR AND ORS. vs 

THE JOINT DIRECTOR 

OF INDUSTRIES

13/08/2020 CS-COM/193/2024 16/02/2024

74 CS/82/2020

IRC NATURAL 

RESOURCES PVT LTD vs 

THE NEW INDIA 

ASSURANCE COMPANY 

LTD

28/08/2020 CS-COM/194/2024 16/02/2024

75 CS/85/2020

IL AND FS 

INFRASTRUCTURE DEBT 

FUND AND ANR vs 

WILLIAMSON MAGOR 

AND COMPANY LTD 

AND ORS

02/09/2020 CS-COM/195/2024 16/02/2024



76 CS/92/2020

GANESH GRAINS 

LIMITED ANDANR vs 

SHREE GANESH BESAN 

MILL AND ORS

14/09/2020 CS-COM/196/2024 16/02/2024

77 CS/93/2020

CHANDRAMUKHI 

IMPEX LIMITED vs 

VISHAL MEGA MART 

PRIVATE LIMITED

18/09/2020 CS-COM/197/2024 16/02/2024

78 CS/94/2020

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES 

LIMITED AND ANR. vs 

MA MANSA 

ENTERPRISES PRIVATE 

LIMITED

18/09/2020 CS-COM/198/2024 16/02/2024

79 CS/95/2020

BABITA KHEMKA vs 

CITY LIFE RETAIL 

PRIVATE LIMITED

21/09/2020 CS-COM/199/2024 16/02/2024

80 CS/97/2020

RAMESH CO. vs 

RAKMANI ISPAT 

PRIVATE LIMITED

22/09/2020 CS-COM/200/2024 16/02/2024

81 CS/99/2020

LADYMOON TOWERS 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

MAHENDRA 

INVESTMENT 

ADVISORS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

24/09/2020 CS-COM/201/2024 16/02/2024

82 CS/113/2020

BISWANATH HOSIERY 

MILLS LIMITED AND 

ANR vs MICKY METALS 

LIMITED

09/10/2020 CS-COM/202/2024 16/02/2024

83 CS/114/2020

TECHNO COMMERCIAL 

COMPANY PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs SHRI 

GANESH SAHA

12/10/2020 CS-COM/203/2024 16/02/2024

84 CS/117/2020

SUSHIL KUMAR 

AGARWAL vs 

SURENDRA KUMAR 

SINGHI AND ORS

13/10/2020 CS-COM/204/2024 16/02/2024

85 CS/118/2020

M/S. SLS BEARINGS (S) 

PTE LIMITED vs 

SATYENDERA 

JHUNJHUNWALA

13/10/2020 CS-COM/205/2024 16/02/2024



86 CS/121/2020

PADMAVATI 

TRADELINK LTD. vs M. 

A. LEASING AND 

CONSTRUCTION PVT. 

LTD. AND ANR.

15/10/2020 CS-COM/206/2024 16/02/2024

87 CS/126/2020

INDIAN OIL 

CORPORATION 

LIMITED vs BENGAL 

EMTA COAL MINES 

LIMITED

19/10/2020 CS-COM/207/2024 16/02/2024

88 CS/131/2020

DASCON SOURAV 

COMMERCIAL PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs CLE PVT. 

LTD.

21/10/2020 CS-COM/208/2024 16/02/2024

89 CS/137/2020

JUPITER RUBBER 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

BERRY COTTS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

05/11/2020 CS-COM/209/2024 16/02/2024

90 CS/142/2020

ANUMATI 

CONSULTANCY AND 

SERVICES PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs WELLSIDE 

GLOBAL PRIVATE 

LIMITED

24/11/2020 CS-COM/210/2024 16/02/2024

91 CS/145/2020

INDIAN CITY 

PROPERTIES LIMITED 

AND ANR. vs RELIANCE 

COMMERCIAL FINANCE 

LIMITED

27/11/2020 CS-COM/211/2024 16/02/2024

92 CS/146/2020

INDIAN CITY 

PROPERTIES LIMITED 

AND ANR. vs RELIANCE 

HOME FINANCE 

LIMITED

27/11/2020 CS-COM/212/2024 16/02/2024

93 CS/148/2020

RATNAJEET FINVEST 

PVT LTD vs VINLINE 

ENGINEERING PVT LTD 

AND ANR.

02/12/2020 CS-COM/213/2024 16/02/2024

94 CS/151/2020

M/S. ASTREX 

ENTERPRISE PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs SUNIL 

KISHIN PUNWANI

03/12/2020 CS-COM/214/2024 16/02/2024

95 CS/152/2020

M/S ASTREX ENERPRISE 

PVT LTD vs JAIDEEP 

HALWASIYA

03/12/2020 CS-COM/215/2024 16/02/2024



96 CS/153/2020

PRIYANKA GUPTA AND 

ORS vs ANIL 

CHOWDHURY AND ORS

07/12/2020 CS-COM/216/2024 16/02/2024

97 CS/155/2020

KHAITAN INDIA 

LIMITED vs KHAITAR 

INDUSTRIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ORS.

09/12/2020 CS-COM/217/2024 16/02/2024

98 CS/156/2020

ASTREX ENTERPRISE 

PVT. LTD. vs SURENDRA 

SINGH BENGANI

10/12/2020 CS-COM/218/2024 16/02/2024

99 CS/157/2020

KRISHNA KUMAR 

BHATTER (HUF) vs 

SURENDRA SINGH 

BENGANI

10/12/2020 CS-COM/219/2024 16/02/2024

100 CS/158/2020

KUSUM MOHTA AND 

ANR vs SURENDRA 

SINGH BENGANI AND 

ANR

11/12/2020 CS-COM/220/2024 16/02/2024

101 CS/159/2020

KRISHNA KUMAR 

BHATTER vs SURENDRA 

SINGH BENGANI

11/12/2020 CS-COM/221/2024 16/02/2024

102 CS/160/2020

SWASTIK PROJECTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

CITY ENCLAVE PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ORS.

15/12/2020 CS-COM/222/2024 16/02/2024

103 CS/161/2020

JUSTIN CONRAD NAGLE 

AND ORS vs SANOWAR 

ALI MULLICK AND ORS

16/12/2020 CS-COM/223/2024 16/02/2024

104 CS/165/2020

SRMB SRIJAN PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs UMA 

SHANKAR JAISWAL

21/12/2020 CS-COM/224/2024 16/02/2024

105 CS/170/2020

PAM DEVELOPMENTS 

PVT  LTD AND ORS vs 

HDFC BANK LTD

23/12/2020 CS-COM/225/2024 16/02/2024

106 CS/172/2020

SHANTINATH 

COMMERCIAL 

SERVICES PVT LTD vs 

SURANA MERCANTILES 

PVT LTD AND ORS

24/12/2020 CS-COM/226/2024 16/02/2024



107 CS/1/2021

KHADIM INDIA LIMITED 

vs LEHAR FOOTWEARS 

LIMITED

06/01/2021 CS-COM/227/2024 16/02/2024

108 CS/3/2021

MASCOT PETROCHEM 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs S. 

B. CONSTRUCTION AND 

CO. AND ORS.

08/01/2021 CS-COM/228/2024 16/02/2024

109 CS/5/2021

M/S. GHOSE ESTATES 

vs DEBSONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

12/01/2021 CS-COM/229/2024 16/02/2024

110 CS/6/2021

SOFTEL ASSOCIATES 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

SURANA MERCANTILES 

PRIVATE LIMITED

12/01/2021 CS-COM/230/2024 16/02/2024

111 CS/8/2021

HOOGHLY 

INFRASTRUCTURE PVT 

LTD. vs UNITED INDIA 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

LTD

16/01/2021 CS-COM/231/2024 16/02/2024

112 CS/9/2021

AI CHAMPDANY 

INDUSTRIES LIMITED vs 

UNITED INDIA 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED

18/01/2021 CS-COM/232/2024 16/02/2024

113 CS/16/2021

AMALGAMATED FUELS 

LTD vs DEEPAK PURI 

AND ORS

21/01/2021 CS-COM/233/2024 16/02/2024

114 CS/17/2021

AMALGAMATED FUELS 

LIMITED vs DEEPAK 

PURI AND ORS

21/01/2021 CS-COM/234/2024 16/02/2024

115 CS/18/2021

AMALGAMATED FUELS 

LTD vs DEEPAK PURI 

AND ORS

21/01/2021 CS-COM/235/2024 16/02/2024

116 CS/19/2021

PURTI VANASPATI 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

UNITED INDIA 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED

21/01/2021 CS-COM/236/2024 16/02/2024



117 CS/20/2021

JAISHREE STEELS 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ORS. vs SHIVAM 

DHATU UDYOG 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ORS.

22/01/2021 CS-COM/237/2024 16/02/2024

118 CS/22/2021

MICKY METALS LTD vs 

KARTIC CHANDRA 

SINHA

22/01/2021 CS-COM/238/2024 16/02/2024

119 CS/23/2021
MICKY METALS LTD vs 

SUDIP TEWARY
22/01/2021 CS-COM/239/2024 16/02/2024

120 CS/24/2021

JECO AGROVET PVT 

LTD vs ARAMBAGH 

HATCHERIES LTD

27/01/2021 CS-COM/240/2024 16/02/2024

121 CS/32/2021
PIYUSH BHARTIA vs 

ARUN KUMAR KEDIA
09/02/2021 CS-COM/241/2024 16/02/2024

122 CS/33/2021

RASANDIK 

ENGINEERING 

INDUSTRIES INDIA 

LIMITED vs WEST 

BENGAL INDUSTRIAL 

DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION 

LIMITED AND ANR.

11/02/2021 CS-COM/242/2024 16/02/2024

123 CS/35/2021

IFCI LIMITED vs MR. R. 

N. DHAR, LIQUIDATOR 

OF INDUSTRIAL 

INVESTMENT BANK OF 

INDIA AND ORS.

12/02/2021 CS-COM/243/2024 16/02/2024

124 CS/42/2021

ZILLION 

INFRAPROJECTS PVT 

LTD vs SASHASTRA 

SEEMA BAL (SSB) AND 

ANR

22/02/2021 CS-COM/244/2024 16/02/2024

125 CS/43/2021

SANJAY KUMAR 

TIBREWALA vs 

AGARWAL MARKETING 

CO.

23/02/2021 CS-COM/245/2024 16/02/2024

126 CS/44/2021

ANANTA SHAYAN 

KANORIA vs PARAG 

PATHAK

23/02/2021 CS-COM/246/2024 16/02/2024

127 CS/45/2021

THE ALL INDIA TEA AND 

TRADING COMPANY 

LIMITED vs THE 

LOOBAH COMPANY 

LIMITED

23/02/2021 CS-COM/247/2024 16/02/2024



128 CS/49/2021

OVERSURE 

ENTERPRISES PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs MR. 

DEEPAK AGARWAL

25/02/2021 CS-COM/248/2024 16/02/2024

129 CS/50/2021

SURENDRA SINGH 

BENGANI vs JAIDEEP 

HALWASIYA

26/02/2021 CS-COM/249/2024 16/02/2024

130 CS/51/2021

KAILASH KUMAR 

TIBREWAL vs AJAY JAIN 

AND ORS.

01/03/2021 CS-COM/250/2024 16/02/2024

131 CS/56/2021

WINDOWS AND ORS. 

vs DEBARATI 

MUKHOPADHYAY AND 

ORS.

05/03/2021 CS-COM/251/2024 16/02/2024

132 CS/59/2021

COLLIERS 

INTERNATIONAL INDIA 

PROPERTY SERVICES 

PVT LTD vs SIDDHA 

REAL ESTATE 

DEVELOPMENT PVT 

LTD

10/03/2021 CS-COM/252/2024 16/02/2024

133 CS/60/2021

KARNANI PROPERTIES 

LTD vs J.S. INDIA PVT 

LTD

10/03/2021 CS-COM/253/2024 16/02/2024

134 CS/63/2021

PRANAVA CITY 

COMPLEX PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs MONET 

SECURITIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED

11/03/2021 CS-COM/254/2024 16/02/2024

135 CS/64/2021

PRANAVA CITY 

COMPLEX PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs R A S 

ASSOCIATES LIMITED

11/03/2021 CS-COM/255/2024 16/02/2024

136 CS/65/2021

PRANAVA CITY 

COMPLEX PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs FLEX TRADE 

PRIVATE LIMITED

11/03/2021 CS-COM/256/2024 16/02/2024

137 CS/66/2021

MICKY METALS 

LIMITED vs NATIONAL 

STEEL AGENCY AND 

ORS

15/03/2021 CS-COM/257/2024 16/02/2024



138 CS/67/2021

COSCO SHIPPING LINES 

(INDIA ) PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs GOVIND 

SHARDA AND ORS

15/03/2021 CS-COM/258/2024 16/02/2024

139 CS/68/2021

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA vs 

UNION BANK OF INDIA 

(ERSTWHILE ANDHRA 

BANK AND ORS.)

15/03/2021 CS-COM/259/2024 16/02/2024

140 CS/79/2021

M/S. GEORGE 

DISTRIBUTORS PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK

25/03/2021 CS-COM/260/2024 16/02/2024

141 CS/82/2021

EVEREADY INDUSTRIES 

INDIA LTD vs SEAJULI 

DEVELOPERS AND 

FINANCE LTD

26/03/2021 CS-COM/261/2024 16/02/2024

142 CS/83/2021

EVEREADY INDUSTRIES 

INDIA LTD vs BABCOCK 

BORSIG LTD

26/03/2021 CS-COM/262/2024 16/02/2024

143 CS/84/2021

EVEREADY INDUSTRIES 

INDIA LTD vs SEAJULI 

DEVELOPERS AND 

FINANCE LTD

26/03/2021 CS-COM/263/2024 16/02/2024

144 CS/85/2021

JOY KIRPALANI AND 

ANR vs SHIKHA BISWAS 

MONDAL AND ORS

05/04/2021 CS-COM/264/2024 16/02/2024

145 CS/87/2021

RITU MANPURIA vs 

KEJRIWAL SUGAR 

AGENCIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED

05/04/2021 CS-COM/265/2024 16/02/2024

146 CS/88/2021

SURENDRA SINGH 

BENGANI vs SHYAM 

SUNDER MUNDHRA

05/04/2021 CS-COM/266/2024 16/02/2024

147 CS/92/2021

SRI PARVATHY 

SALTERN PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ANR. vs 

BISWANATH SAHA AND 

ANR.

12/04/2021 CS-COM/267/2024 16/02/2024

148 CS/97/2021
VISHAKA KUMAR vs 

VIKRAM PATWARI
19/04/2021 CS-COM/268/2024 16/02/2024



149 CS/100/2021

MIDDLETON TRUCKING 

SERVICES LLP AND 

ANR. vs ROHIT SHROFF 

AND ANR.

22/04/2021 CS-COM/269/2024 16/02/2024

150 CS/102/2021

SAVITA AGARWAL vs 

ARCHTECH 

CONSULTANT PRIVATE 

LIMITED

26/04/2021 CS-COM/270/2024 16/02/2024

151 CS/103/2021

POSCO INDIA 

PROCESSING CENTER 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

SUPRABHA INDUSTRIES 

LIMITED

26/04/2021 CS-COM/271/2024 16/02/2024

152 CS/105/2021

E.D. ENTERPRISES 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

KAISER BEGUM AND 

ANR

30/04/2021 CS-COM/272/2024 16/02/2024

153 CS/109/2021

MSTC LTD vs EXPORT 

CREDIT GUARANTEE 

CORPORATION OF 

INDIA LTD

31/05/2021 CS-COM/273/2024 16/02/2024

154 CS/111/2021

VISHAL METAL AND 

MINING LTD vs RAKESH 

PIROGIWAL AND ORS

14/06/2021 CS-COM/274/2024 16/02/2024

155 CS/113/2021

ABHIJIT MITRA AND 

ANR vs SIDDHARTHA 

MITRA AND ORS

30/06/2021 CS-COM/275/2024 16/02/2024

156 CS/115/2021
AMIT NEWAR AND ANR 

vs MOHAMMED ISLAM
05/07/2021 CS-COM/276/2024 16/02/2024

157 CS/117/2021

SAVITA AGARWAL vs 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

ENTERPRISES PRIVATE 

LIMITED

06/07/2021 CS-COM/277/2024 16/02/2024

158 CS/119/2021

T. E. THOMSON AND 

CO. LIMITED vs AMS 

LIVING PRIVATE 

LIMITED

12/07/2021 CS-COM/278/2024 16/02/2024

159 CS/122/2021

UNIQUE CHAINS PVT 

LTD vs MEHANDI 

DIAMOND PVT LTD

14/07/2021 CS-COM/279/2024 16/02/2024

160 CS/126/2021

MICKY METALS LTD vs 

PUTUL GHOSH AND 

ANR

15/07/2021 CS-COM/280/2024 16/02/2024



161 CS/127/2021

MAGMA FINCORP 

LIMITED vs RELIANCE 

MEDIAWORKS LIMITED

15/07/2021 CS-COM/281/2024 16/02/2024

162 CS/129/2021
ABP PRIVATE LIMITED 

vs MANISH DUGGAR
20/07/2021 CS-COM/282/2024 16/02/2024

163 CS/133/2021

KHADIM INDIA LIMITED 

vs AVALON 

FOOTWEARS PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ANR.

27/07/2021 CS-COM/283/2024 16/02/2024

164 CS/134/2021

S. K. M. TIMBER 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

LINYI JIATE IMPORT 

AND EXPORT 

COMPANY LIMITED 

AND ORS.

28/07/2021 CS-COM/284/2024 16/02/2024

165 CS/135/2021

RDB AND COMPANY( 

HINDU UNDIVIDED 

FAMILY)AND ORS vs 

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT 

ENTERPRISES LTD AND 

ORS

28/07/2021 CS-COM/285/2024 16/02/2024

166 CS/136/2021

MONET SECURITIES 

PVT LTD AND ORS vs 

PRANAVA CITY 

COMPLEX PVT LTD AND 

ORS

28/07/2021 CS-COM/286/2024 16/02/2024

167 CS/141/2021

PRIME HITECH 

TEXTILES LLP vs 

MANISH KUMAR

03/08/2021 CS-COM/287/2024 16/02/2024

168 CS/145/2021

AMIR BIRI FACTORY 

AND ORS. vs MR. 

RASHID ALI

06/08/2021 CS-COM/288/2024 16/02/2024

169 CS/147/2021

SHREE CEMENT 

LIMITED vs BHARAT 

INFRA CEMENT 

LIMITED AND ORS.

09/08/2021 CS-COM/289/2024 16/02/2024

170 CS/151/2021

EAST BENGAL CLUB vs 

QUESS CORP LIMITED 

AND ORS.

10/08/2021 CS-COM/290/2024 16/02/2024



171 CS/152/2021

BRIJ NANDAN SINGH 

AND ORS vs THE 

GENERAL MANAGER 

EASTERN RAILWAY 

AND ORS

10/08/2021 CS-COM/291/2024 16/02/2024

172 CS/154/2021

KARNANI PROPERTIES 

LIMITED vs RAJESH 

MITRA AND ANR.

11/08/2021 CS-COM/292/2024 16/02/2024

173 CS/155/2021

KEJRIWAL TRANSPORTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ORS. vs HUNDUJA 

LEYLAND FINANCE 

LIMITED

12/08/2021 CS-COM/293/2024 16/02/2024

174 CS/156/2021

VEDICAA SUPPLIERS 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ORS. vs HINDUJA 

LEYLAND FINANCE 

LIMITED

12/08/2021 CS-COM/294/2024 16/02/2024

175 CS/157/2021

SIDDHARTHA KEJRIWAL 

AND ORS. vs HINDUJA 

LEYLAND FINANCE 

LIMITED

12/08/2021 CS-COM/295/2024 16/02/2024

176 CS/158/2021

ABHIMANYU KEJRIWAL 

AND ORS. vs HINDUJA 

LEYLAND FINANCE 

LIMITED

12/08/2021 CS-COM/296/2024 16/02/2024

177 CS/159/2021

PADMAVATI 

TRADELINK LTD. vs 

STANDARD CHARTERED 

BANK AND ORS

17/08/2021 CS-COM/297/2024 16/02/2024

178 CS/162/2021

INDRAJIT ROY vs 

MUNAWAR ABBAS 

GANGJEE AND ORS.

18/08/2021 CS-COM/298/2024 16/02/2024

179 CS/170/2021

VHYOM MINES AND 

MINERALS PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs ALOKE 

STEELS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

02/09/2021 CS-COM/299/2024 16/02/2024

180 CS/171/2021

KAJAL BANERJEE AND 

ANR. vs GREENTECH IT 

CITY PVT LTD. AND ORS

02/09/2021 CS-COM/300/2024 16/02/2024



181 CS/172/2021

VHYOM MINES AND 

MINERAL PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs 

JHARKHAND ISPAT 

PRIVATE LIMITED

02/09/2021 CS-COM/301/2024 16/02/2024

182 CS/174/2021

MANTRI ENTERPRISES 

PVT LTD vs SURENDRA 

SINGH BENGANI

03/09/2021 CS-COM/302/2024 16/02/2024

183 CS/175/2021

SRI PARVATHY 

SALTERN PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ANR. vs 

PANDA AND BROTHERS 

AND ORS

03/09/2021 CS-COM/303/2024 16/02/2024

184 CS/176/2021

BHANWAR LAL JAIN vs 

ADANI PORTS AND 

SPECIAL ECONOMIC 

ZONE LIMITED AND 

ORS

06/09/2021 CS-COM/304/2024 16/02/2024

185 CS/177/2021

SANJIT KUMAR 

MANDAL vs 

SHABUDDIN SEKH

06/09/2021 CS-COM/305/2024 16/02/2024

186 CS/179/2021

EDEN CONSULTANCY 

SERVICES PVT LTD vs 

KERALA STATE 

ELECTRONICS 

DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION LTD 

AND ORS

08/09/2021 CS-COM/306/2024 16/02/2024

187 CS/180/2021

NARSING ISPAT UDYOG 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

JWALA COKE PRIVATE 

LIMITED

08/09/2021 CS-COM/307/2024 16/02/2024

188 CS/181/2021

NARSINGH ISPAT 

LIMITED vs LUCKY 

COKE 

MANUFACTURERS

08/09/2021 CS-COM/308/2024 16/02/2024

189 CS/182/2021

NARSINGH ISPAT 

LIMITED vs JWALA 

COKE INDUSTRIES

08/09/2021 CS-COM/309/2024 16/02/2024

190 CS/183/2021

NARSINGH 

ISPATLIMITED vs 

JWALA COKE PVT LTD

08/09/2021 CS-COM/310/2024 16/02/2024



191 CS/185/2021

RAM NIRANJAN SAH vs 

BRAND ALLOYS PVT. 

LTD.

14/09/2021 CS-COM/311/2024 16/02/2024

192 CS/186/2021

GOODFAITH HOLDINGS 

PVT LTD vs SUPREME 

WOOD PRODUCTS PVT 

LTD

14/09/2021 CS-COM/312/2024 16/02/2024

193 CS/187/2021

M/S JAGADAMBA 

STEELS vs KRISHNA 

ALEX PRIVATE LIMITED

15/09/2021 CS-COM/313/2024 16/02/2024

194 CS/192/2021

PRABHU SHIPPING 

LINES PRIVATE LIMITED 

vs RIVER EDGE 

SHIPPING PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ANR.

18/09/2021 CS-COM/314/2024 16/02/2024

195 CS/194/2021

SONIA KOTHARI, 

PROPRIETOR OF M/S. 

KRISHNA KREATION vs 

RUPNATH PAL, 

PROPRIETOR OF M/S. 

GULMOHAR

22/09/2021 CS-COM/315/2024 16/02/2024

196 CS/196/2021

A. K. GHOSH (PAPER 

AND METALS) PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs BIMAN 

BOSE AND ORS.

23/09/2021 CS-COM/316/2024 16/02/2024

197 CS/197/2021

PURTI VANASPATI 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

UNITED INDIA 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED

24/09/2021 CS-COM/317/2024 16/02/2024

198 CS/205/2021

MOHIT BHARANY vs 

GREENTECH IT CITY 

PRIVATE LIMITED

30/09/2021 CS-COM/318/2024 16/02/2024

199 CS/207/2021

JEJU METALS PRIVATE 

LIMITED (ERSTWHILE 

DHRUPAD TRADERS 

PRIVATE LIMITED) vs 

THE LAKSHMI VILAS 

BANK LTD. (SINCE 

MERGED WITH DBS 

BANK INDIA LTD.)

30/09/2021 CS-COM/319/2024 16/02/2024



200 CS/208/2021

ANIMA PAUL STEEL PVT 

LTD vs SIMPLEX 

PROJECT LTD

01/10/2021 CS-COM/320/2024 16/02/2024

201 CS/209/2021

MASCOT PETROCHEM 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

SURAJIT ROY

01/10/2021 CS-COM/321/2024 16/02/2024

202 CS/217/2021

SKIPPER LIMITED vs 

NITISH KUMAR 

MAHANSARIA

05/10/2021 CS-COM/322/2024 16/02/2024

203 CS/223/2021

M/S CONSOLIDATED 

INFRACON PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs LAKSHMAN 

PRASAD AGARWAL

08/10/2021 CS-COM/323/2024 16/02/2024

204 CS/225/2021

JIWANRAM 

SHEODUTTRAI 

INDUSTRIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs UNITED 

INDIA INSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED 

AND ANR.

08/10/2021 CS-COM/324/2024 16/02/2024

205 CS/228/2021

KRISHNA KUMAR 

JALAN AND ORS vs 

DEEPAK KUMAR GUPTA

16/11/2021 CS-COM/325/2024 16/02/2024

206 CS/230/2021

BRIJNANDAN SINGH 

AND ORS vs THE 

GENERAL MANAGER, 

EASTERN RAILWAY 

AND ORS

23/11/2021 CS-COM/326/2024 16/02/2024

207 CS/231/2021

SONY REALCON 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

ANUP KUMAR 

JHUNJHUNWALA

23/11/2021 CS-COM/327/2024 16/02/2024

208 CS/235/2021

INDIAN STORES 

SUPPLYING CO PVT LTD 

vs ARUN KUMAR 

PANDEY

03/12/2021 CS-COM/328/2024 16/02/2024

209 CS/240/2021
MAHA LAXMI ARTS vs 

SHRI GANESH DAS
10/12/2021 CS-COM/329/2024 16/02/2024

210 CS/248/2021

A FIRST MERCHANTS 

PVT LTD vs SURENDRA 

SINGH BENGANI

20/12/2021 CS-COM/330/2024 16/02/2024



211 CS/250/2021

JUPITER GREEN 

ENERGY PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs NATIONAL 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED

20/12/2021 CS-COM/331/2024 16/02/2024

212 CS/251/2021

TECHNO ELECTRIC AND 

ENGINEERING 

COMPANY LTD vs YES 

BANK LTD AND ORS

21/12/2021 CS-COM/332/2024 16/02/2024

213 CS/253/2021

SURENDRA KUMAR 

RUNGTA vs SUPER 

FORGINGS AND STEELS 

LTD

21/12/2021 CS-COM/333/2024 16/02/2024

214 CS/260/2021

KARAMJYOTI SALES 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

GOOSE SHARES AND 

SECURITIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED

24/12/2021 CS-COM/334/2024 16/02/2024

215 CS/261/2021

SPECTRUM FILTRATION 

PVT LTD vs FABLAB 

ENGINEERING INDIA 

PVT LTD

24/12/2021 CS-COM/335/2024 16/02/2024

216 CS/264/2021
MARICO LIMITED vs 

DABUR INDIA LIMITED
27/12/2021 CS-COM/336/2024 16/02/2024

217 CS/4/2022

PAYEL COMMERCIAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs ST. 

PAULS K. G. AND DAY 

SCHOOL

04/01/2022 CS-COM/337/2024 16/02/2024

218 CS/12/2022

SAVITA OIL 

TECHNOLOGIES 

LIMITED vs TRUVOLT 

ENGINEERING CO. PVT. 

LTD.

17/01/2022 CS-COM/338/2024 16/02/2024

219 CS/14/2022

MEERA DHANUKA vs 

BANK OF INDIA AND 

ANR

18/01/2022 CS-COM/339/2024 16/02/2024

220 CS/16/2022

ASHIKA GLOBAL 

SECURITIES PVT LTD. vs 

ADITYA KEDIA

19/01/2022 CS-COM/340/2024 16/02/2024

221 CS/17/2022

ASHIKA GLOBAL 

SECURITIES PVT LTD. vs 

RITA KEDIA

19/01/2022 CS-COM/341/2024 16/02/2024



222 CS/20/2022

ARYAN MINING AND 

TRADING 

CORPORATION PVT LTD 

vs WILLIAMSON 

MAGOR AND CO LTD

21/01/2022 CS-COM/342/2024 16/02/2024

223 CS/23/2022
RASHMI METALIKS 

LIMITED vs MMTC LTD.
27/01/2022 CS-COM/343/2024 16/02/2024

224 CS/25/2022

RIMTEL TELECOM AND 

EQUIPMENT PVT LTD 

vs SUSHANTA KUMAR 

BASU

31/01/2022 CS-COM/344/2024 16/02/2024

225 CS/26/2022

SRG EARTH RESOURCES 

PVT LTD vs BASUS 

INDUSTRIAL OIL AND 

CHEMICAL AND ORS

31/01/2022 CS-COM/345/2024 16/02/2024

226 CS/29/2022

KLG TRADEFIN PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs DILIP 

KUMAR RUNGTA

03/02/2022 CS-COM/346/2024 16/02/2024

227 CS/30/2022

K P CREDIT AND 

TRADERS PVT LTD vs 

ANURAG RUNGTA

03/02/2022 CS-COM/347/2024 16/02/2024

228 CS/31/2022

K P CREDIT AND 

TRADERS PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs DILIP 

KUMAR RUNGTA

03/02/2022 CS-COM/348/2024 16/02/2024

229 CS/32/2022

R K IMPEX PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs CHINA LINK 

INDUSTRIES

04/02/2022 CS-COM/349/2024 16/02/2024

230 CS/33/2022

ARUP MAJEE AND ORS. 

vs PURULIA METAL 

CASTING PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ORS.

08/02/2022 CS-COM/350/2024 16/02/2024

231 CS/35/2022

RIMTEL TRADING PVT 

LTD vs BASUS POLYFAB 

PVT LTD AND ORS

09/02/2022 CS-COM/351/2024 16/02/2024

232 CS/36/2022

BACHHRAJ KOTHARI vs 

M/S S G TRADERS AND 

OTHERS

10/02/2022 CS-COM/352/2024 16/02/2024



233 CS/40/2022

K P CREDIT AND 

TRADERS PVT LTD vs 

ASHOKA HAWAI AND 

SHOES PVT LTD

15/02/2022 CS-COM/353/2024 16/02/2024

234 CS/41/2022

KLG TRADEFIN PVT LTD 

vs ASHOKA HAWAI 

AND SHOES PVT LTD

15/02/2022 CS-COM/354/2024 16/02/2024

235 CS/44/2022

ASHIKA GLOBAL 

SECURITIES PVT LTD. vs 

SHYAM KEDIA HUF

23/02/2022 CS-COM/355/2024 16/02/2024

236 CS/45/2022

M/S NEO CARBONS 

PVT LTD vs NATIONAL 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED

23/02/2022 CS-COM/356/2024 16/02/2024

237 CS/47/2022
ITC LIMITED vs S. K. 

IRAM ULLA AND ORS.
28/02/2022 CS-COM/357/2024 16/02/2024

238 CS/51/2022

RSD NATURALS 

RESOURCES PVT LTD vs 

VARDHMAN PLASTICS 

PVT LTD

04/03/2022 CS-COM/358/2024 16/02/2024

239 CS/52/2022

RSD NATURALS 

RESOURCES PVT LTD vs 

J.C. CONSTRUCTION 

PVT LTD

04/03/2022 CS-COM/359/2024 16/02/2024

240 CS/53/2022

ANIRUDDHA KANORIA 

vs RELIANCE 

COMMERCIAL FINANCE 

LIMITED AND ORS

04/03/2022 CS-COM/360/2024 16/02/2024

241 CS/56/2022

MASTER ALLOYS 

LIMITED vs J C 

BAMFORD 

EXCAVATORS LIMITED

09/03/2022 CS-COM/361/2024 16/02/2024

242 CS/59/2022

OVERTOP INFOTECH 

PVT LTD vs STANDARD 

MIRACLE GENERAL 

TRADING LLC

09/03/2022 CS-COM/362/2024 16/02/2024



243 CS/60/2022

RSD NATURAL 

RESOURCES PVT LTD vs 

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH 

ALIAS SANJOY KUMAR 

SINGH

10/03/2022 CS-COM/363/2024 16/02/2024

244 CS/61/2022

AYACHAK ASHRAMA 

AND ORS. vs YOUTUBE 

INDIA AND ORS.

11/03/2022 CS-COM/364/2024 16/02/2024

245 CS/65/2022

JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES 

LIMITED vs RASHMI 

METALIKS LIMITED

11/03/2022 CS-COM/365/2024 16/02/2024

246 CS/67/2022

MANAV INVESTMENT 

AND TRADING 

COMPANY LIMITED vs 

DBS BANK INDIA 

LIMITED

16/03/2022 CS-COM/366/2024 16/02/2024

247 CS/70/2022

SAJAN KUMAR SATISH 

KUMAR vs SANJAY 

KUMAR AGARWAL

21/03/2022 CS-COM/367/2024 16/02/2024

248 CS/72/2022

SAMAR AND SAMAR 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

DEVELOPMENT 

PRIVATE LIMITED vs 

MACKINTOSH BURN 

LIMITED AND ANR

23/03/2022 CS-COM/368/2024 16/02/2024

249 CS/77/2022

DEWESH AUTO 

CREATIVE SERVICES 

PVT LTD vs UTTAM 

CHATTERJEE

30/03/2022 CS-COM/369/2024 16/02/2024

250 CS/78/2022
ANIL AGARWAL vs 

UTTAM CHATTERJEE
30/03/2022 CS-COM/370/2024 16/02/2024

251 CS/79/2022

HYTONE MERCHANTS 

PVT LTD vs UTTAM 

CHATTERJEE

30/03/2022 CS-COM/371/2024 16/02/2024

252 CS/84/2022

SHAMBHU NATH AND 

BROTHERS AND ORS vs 

TEJRAJ MEHTA

01/04/2022 CS-COM/372/2024 16/02/2024

253 CS/91/2022

POWER TOOLS AND 

APPLIANCES COMPANY 

PVT LTD vs EXHIBITORS 

SYNDICATE LTD

08/04/2022 CS-COM/373/2024 16/02/2024



254 CS/94/2022

S D POLYTECH PVT LTD. 

vs ECONSHIP TECH PVT 

LTD. AND ORS

12/04/2022 CS-COM/374/2024 16/02/2024

255 CS/96/2022

ADAIR DUTT 

INSTRUMENTS PVT LTD 

vs EXHIBITORS 

SYNDICATE LIMITED

18/04/2022 CS-COM/375/2024 16/02/2024

256 CS/98/2022

ABC INDIA LIMITED vs 

ORIENTAL EPC PRIVATE 

LIMITED

25/04/2022 CS-COM/376/2024 16/02/2024

257 CS/104/2022

M/S CORAL MEDIA vs 

GD HOSPITAL AND 

DIABETES INSTITUTE

27/04/2022 CS-COM/377/2024 16/02/2024

258 CS/107/2022

MANISH LUHARUKA vs 

N. C. INFRACON 

PRIVATE LIMITED AND 

ORS

28/04/2022 CS-COM/378/2024 16/02/2024

259 CS/108/2022
DIPANKAR GHOSH AND 

ANR vs CESC LIMITED
28/04/2022 CS-COM/379/2024 16/02/2024

260 CS/111/2022
CHANDNI MANIYAR vs 

SUBHASH MANIYAR
05/05/2022 CS-COM/380/2024 16/02/2024

261 CS/121/2022

JASMINE 

COMMERCIALS 

LIMITED vs TATA STEEL 

LIMITED

12/05/2022 CS-COM/381/2024 16/02/2024

262 CS/123/2022
CHAPAL KHASNABIS vs 

ASHOK DAS AND ORS
13/05/2022 CS-COM/382/2024 16/02/2024

263 CS/129/2022

RAJESH KUMAR 

SONTHALIA AND ANR 

vs ICICI BANK LIMITED 

AND ORS

20/05/2022 CS-COM/383/2024 16/02/2024

264 CS/130/2022

SUDERSHAN PRASAD 

BAGARIA AND ANR. vs 

HARSHVARDHAN 

KHEMKA AND ORS.

20/05/2022 CS-COM/384/2024 16/02/2024

265 CS/133/2022

M/S RESCO 

ENTERPRISE LLP vs 

KHADEMUL ISLAM

20/05/2022 CS-COM/385/2024 16/02/2024

266 CS/134/2022

RSD NATURARAL 

RECOURCES PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs RAJIB KOCH

20/05/2022 CS-COM/386/2024 16/02/2024



267 CS/135/2022

USHA MARTIN LIMITED 

vs HEMA SPRINGS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

20/05/2022 CS-COM/387/2024 16/02/2024

268 CS/136/2022

PERFECTO ELECTRICALS 

AND ORS vs RAIL VIKAS 

NIGAM LIMITED (RVNL) 

AND ORS

21/05/2022 CS-COM/388/2024 16/02/2024

269 CS/137/2022

PERFECTO ELECTRICALS 

AND ORS vs RAIL VIKAS 

NIGAM LIMITED (RVNL) 

AND ORS

21/05/2022 CS-COM/389/2024 16/02/2024

270 CS/141/2022

RSD NATURAL 

RESOURCES PRIVATE 

LIMITED vs SAMIM 

SEKH

06/06/2022 CS-COM/390/2024 16/02/2024

271 CS/142/2022
MAMTA JAISWAL vs 

APL METALS LTD
07/06/2022 CS-COM/391/2024 16/02/2024

272 CS/145/2022

BST INFRATECH 

LIMITED vs GAMMON 

ENGINEERS AND 

CONTRACTORS PVT 

LTD.

09/06/2022 CS-COM/392/2024 16/02/2024

273 CS/146/2022

DR JUGAL KISHORE 

SARAFF vs BHARATIYA 

JANAPITH AND OTHERS

10/06/2022 CS-COM/393/2024 16/02/2024

274 CS/147/2022

SAKET INFRA 

DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 

AND ANR vs ICICI BANK 

LIMITED AND ORS

10/06/2022 CS-COM/394/2024 16/02/2024

275 CS/148/2022

BUILDSTAR INFRA PVT 

LTD vs MAHANADI 

STEEL AND IRON PVT 

LTD

10/06/2022 CS-COM/395/2024 16/02/2024

276 CS/149/2022

BUILDSTAR INFRA PVT 

LTD vs JDE 

SWITCHGEAR PVT LTD

10/06/2022 CS-COM/396/2024 16/02/2024

277 CS/150/2022

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 

LIMITED vs EMAMI 

LIMITED

13/06/2022 CS-COM/397/2024 16/02/2024



278 CS/152/2022

SRAVASTI UDYOG 

VINIYOG PVT LTD vs 

ARUN RICE MILL AND 

ORS

14/06/2022 CS-COM/398/2024 16/02/2024

279 CS/153/2022

VINAR SYSTEMS PVT 

LTD. vs RDEVIS 

ENGINEERS PVT LTD.

15/06/2022 CS-COM/399/2024 16/02/2024

280 CS/154/2022

UTKARSH INDIA 

LIMITED vs APARAJITA 

ENTERPRISES AND ANR.

17/06/2022 CS-COM/400/2024 16/02/2024



 

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA 

NOTICE 

 

 

This is for information of all concerned that The Hon’ble The 

Chief Justice has been pleased to pass a direction dated 04th 

March, 2024 which reads as follows: 

“It is hereby directed that the date of institution of a 

matter shall be reckoned from the date of its filing”  

 

 

By Order 



































 

 

 

URGENT NOTICE 

 

As a part of the Mediation For the Nation 2.0 Campaign to settle pending 

cases in all the Taluka Courts, District Courts and High Courts in India. A 

programme initiated jointly by the NALSA and the MCPC , Hon’ble Supreme 

Court of India. The Learned Members of the Bar are requested to extend 

their fullest cooperation and participate in mediation process in as many 

numbers as possible.  

 

          By order.  



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 

No. 7438-RG Dated : 11/11/2025 
 

 

It is to be hereby notified to all concerned that the Hon’ble Bench / Benches, not being a 

Regular Bench of Commercial Division or Intellectual Property Rights Division of this 

Court, while taking up ‘Part-Heard’ and / or ‘Specially Assigned’ matters arising out of such 

Divisions, shall be deemed to be exercising the jurisdiction and powers conferred on those 

Hon’ble Benches under the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 and Intellectual Property Rights 

Division Rules of the High Court at Calcutta, 2023 and relevant Rules / Practise Direction to 

hear up the matters.  

 

 

By Order of the Hon’ble the Acting Chief Justice 
 

Sd/- 
 

Registrar General, 
High Court at Calcutta 
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